3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1. SC-0586-14 DATA SERVICES INFORMATION AT & T CORPORATION $462,256.00 (SECOND
TECHNOLOGIES AND FINAL RENEWAL
DIVISION OPTION), TOT.REV.EXP.

NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,779,103.35

2. SC-0256-16  BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI MUNICIPAL CODE JASON PHITIDES, INC.  $100,000.00 INCREASE,
REMOVAL SERVICES FOR (PRIMARY VENDOR)  TOT.REV.EST.EXP.
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL $1,035,000.00
PROPERTIES NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,045,000.00
3. SC-0352-16  TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION  SUPERVISOR OF BAYMEADOWS RATIFY AWARD FROM
EQUIPMENT ELECTIONS OFFICE MOVING AND 2-04-19 THROUGH
STORAGE, INC. DATE OF AWARD

$150,000.00 (THIRD
RENEWAL OPTION),

TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$490,559.99
4. RFQ-0045-17 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF PROSHOT CONCRETE, $8,600.00
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS INC.
MAINT.CONSTRUCTION
(BRIDGE 724130 CEDAR
POINT ROAD GUARDRAIL
REPAIRS-SITE 5)
5. CF-0103-17 CTC ACCESSIBILITY DEPARTMENT OF E.B. MORRIS GENERAL $5,179.22 (CO#6),
IMPROVEMENTS-2"° REBID PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTORS, INC. TOT.REV.AWARD

NOT-TO-EXCEED
1 $1,173,761.62





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.

Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor

Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM
6. CS-0111-17
7. CP-0238-17
8. CF-0005-18
9. CP-0006-18

10. CP-0046-18

TITLE

DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF
UNSAFE PROPERTIES

HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES,
TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OF-
WAY ENCROACHMENT
CLEARING

RED BAY BRANCH SEDIMENT
BASIN DREGING

ADA CURB RAMP
IMPROVEMENTS- NORTHSIDE-
PHASE Il & IV 32208

HERSCHEL STREET DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS

DEPT. OR DIV.

MUNICIPAL CODE

MOWING AND
LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE
DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

VENDOR

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATION

(ZONE 1,2,34,5, AND 6)

LEWIS TREE SERVICES,

INC.

LOREN JOCK
TRUCKING, INC.

JAX UTILITIES

MANAGEMENT, INC.

J.B.COXWELL

CONTRACTING, INC.

AMOUNT ACTION

$400,000.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.EST.EXP.
$1,175,000.00
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$4,475,000.00

$300,000.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.AN.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$3,929,996.04

-$58,031.33 (CO#2)
DEDUCTIVE,
TOT.REV.MAX.
INDEBTEDNESS
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$481,740.16

-$354,523.52 (CO#2)
DEDUCTIVE,
TOT.REV.MAX.
INDEBTEDNESS
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$643,170.64

$182,500.00 (CO#1),
TOT.REV.AWARD
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$921,354.00





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
11. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF INTRON $4,351.14
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(BRIDGE 724431 OLD KINGS
RD GUARDRAIL REPAIRS-

SITE1)
12. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF INTRON $5,308.89
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(TROUT RIVER BLVD-
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS-

SITE 2)
13. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF HAGER CONSTRUCTION  $34,700.00
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS CO.

MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(BRIDGE 724337-BROWARD
ROAD GUARDRAIL
REPAIRS-SITE 3)

14. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF HAGER CONSTRUCTION  $4,887.00
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS CO.
MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(COLE ROAD DEAD END
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS-

SITE 4)






GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
15. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF INTRON $3,402.00
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS TECHNOLOGIES,INC.

MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(21°T STREET WEST-
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS-

SITE 6)

16. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF HAGER CONSTRUCTION  $50,875.00
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS Co.
MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(724427 TALLEYRAND
AVENUE GUARDRAIL
REPAIRS-SITE 7)

17. RFQ-0185-18 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF HAGER CONSTRUCTION  $59,615.00
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS Co.
MAINT.CONSTRUCTION-3RP
ADVERTISEMENT

(724274 WEBSTER STREET
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS-

SITE 8)

18. CF-0210-18 MAIN LIBRARY PARKING PUBLIC BUILDINGS AEGIS FIRE & $75,000.00_(CO#1),
GARAGE SPRINKLER SYSTEM  DIVISION INTEGRATED TOT.REV.AWARD
REPAIR-REBID SERVICES, LLC. NOT-TO-EXCEED

$247,388.00





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a

committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
19. SC-0377-18 WATER TREATMENT PUBLIC BUILDINGS U.S.WATER SERVICES $186,539.72 (FIRST
SYSTEMS AND WASTEWATER DIVISION CORPORATION RENEWAL OPTION),
LIFT STATIONS INSPECTIONS TOT.REV.EXP.
AND SERVICES NOT-TO-EXCEED
$302,349.32
20. XF-0067-19 CISCO EQUIPMENT INFORMATION PRESIDIO NETWORKED NEGOTIATION
NETWORK REFRESH TECHNOLOGIES SOLUTIONS
DIVISION
21. RFQ-0208-19 RFQ FOR STORM SEWER RIGHT OF WAY AND REJECT: $339,962.80
REHABILITATION BY CURED- STORMWATER EVANS CONTRACTING,
IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) MAINTENANCE INC.
TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
AWARD:
INSITUFORM
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
(SITE #1- #9)
22. (CS-0240-19 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNIT PRICE DEPARTMENT OF JAMES D. HINSON AMEND AWARD TO
CONSTRUCTION PUBLIC ELECTRICAL INCLUDE EMERGENCY
COUNTYWIDE WORKS/TRAFFIC CONTRACTING, CO. WORK
ENGINEERING (PRIMARY VENDOR)
DIVISION & TOT.EXP.NOT-TO-
TRAFFIC CONTROL EXCEED AMT. WILL
DEVICES, INC. REMAIN UNCHANGED
(SECONDARY VENDOR) AT $2,000,000.00






GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
23. SC-0303-19 PURCHASE OF 2019 POLICE FLEET MANAGEMENT ADAMEC HARLEY- $302,146.44 (GROUP 1)
MOTORCYCLES DIVISION DAVIDSON $52,694.00 (GROUP 2)
(GROUP 1)
& TOT. AWARD. EXP.
BMW MOTORCYCLES OF NOT-TO-EXCEED
JACKSONVILLE $354,840.44
(GROUP 2)
24. SC-0322-19 HYDRAULIC TELESCOPING FLEET MANAGEMENT GREAT SOUTHERN $261,907.00
EXCAVATOR WITH FIXED DIVISION EQUIPMENT COMPANY
THUMB GRAPPLE
ATTACHMENT
CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





CC:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

REGULAR AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. ORDIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA

MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 14th, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

1. CDB-0008-16 RFQ-FOR DESIGN-BUILD DEPARTMENT OF ACON CONSTRUCTION $23,520.00 (CO#1),
SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PUBLIC WORKS COMPANY, INC. TOT.REV.GMP.
PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS NOT-TO-EXCEED
(HARBORVIEW FISHING PIER $130,974.00
PROJECT)

2. CDB-0008-16 RFQ-FOR DESIGN-BUILD DEPARTMENT OF ACON CONSTRUCTION $10,752.20 (CO#2),
SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PUBLIC COMPANY, INC. TOT.REV.GMP.
PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS WORKS/PARKS, NOT-TO-EXCEED
(VARIOUS POOL UPGRADES RECREATION AND $295,707.50
AT 5 POOLS PROJECT) COMMUNITY

SERVICES

3.  CDB-0028-16 DESIGN-BUILD FIRM FOR DEPARTMENT OF SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION  $199,551.41 (CO#2),
COASTLINE DRIVE & LIBERTY  PUBLIC WORKS COMPANY SOUTHEAST, TOT.REV.GMP.
STREET BRIDGE LLC. NOT-TO-EXCEED
REPLACEMENT $25,925,772.86

4, HARD BRIDGE OVERPASS DEPARTMENT OF
MODIFICATION PUBLIC WORKS
(RFQ- PART 1)

CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		REGULAR AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR






SUBJECT: Data Services
BID NO.: SC-0586-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract - December 31, 2014 through March 31, 2018, with Two (2) One
(1) Year Renewal Options

FOR: Information Technologies Division

BASIS OF AWARD: Must meet minimum requirements. All or none to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 28 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with AT&T Corporation to continue providing data
network connectivity services for the Information Technologies Division. Period of service will be April 1, 2019 through
March 31, 2020. Total requested expenditure not-to-exceed $462,256.00, with revised total amount not-to-exceed
$1,779,103.35.

Funding account code AFIT531CSCS-04102 to be executed by contract amendment (City Contract #7669-08) through the
Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Awards

Analyst: /L-JLJL’— RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: Mﬂh %/’/‘/
BEN OLA GHEGORY'PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
/
CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies Division/CIO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

1]

JAGKSONVTLLE

DATE: February 6, 2019 :f:’ﬂ? 19 181 45:51

cursment Division

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

’l/\b\\“ THRU: Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies / CIO /émbti_ £ 0(0%72
Q@ FROM: Thomas Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager %Q M@Q M—U

RE: SC-0586-14 Data Services — Award Increase Request & Renewal

The Information Technologies Division is requesting approval to exercise the second of two (2} one (1)
year renewal options for SC-0586-14 Data Services, City Contract #7663-08 with AT & T Comp. The
period of service for the second renewal will be from April 1, 2019, through March 31, 2020.

The service provides critical network connectivity for Fire Stations, Cecil 911 Backup Center and other
remote COJ locations. In addition, the service provides a reliable, stable, and support network
connectivity for our cloud-based initiatives such as Qutlook365, ERP and our VolP Cisco phone
migration. ITD will be migrating the older network service sites using variations of either Digital Subscriber
Line (DSL) and/or Cellutar Network connections to AT&T Switched Ethernet (ASE) fiber.

ITD Management is requesting a total amount of $462,256.00 for the period of service, and an increase to
the total award not to exceed amount from $1,316,847.35 to a revised total award amount not to exceed
$1,779,103.35.

Upon award approval, a request for a formal contract amendment to City Contract #7668-08 will be made
through the Office of General Counsel.

FUNDING SOURCE: AFIT531CSCS Sub Object: 04102

Your consideration and assistance with this request recommendation are appreciated.

Attachments: SC-0586-14 Awards
Vendor Renewal Letter
City Contract # 7669-08
City Contract # 7669-08 Amendment 1
City Contract # 7669-08 Amendment 2

CC: Robert Gray, Technology Infrastructure Manager
Michael Rooney, Network and Telecom Infrastructure Manager 77
/@Alexander Ciprian, IT Contract Administrator

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N, Hogan St. 9 Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8000 | Fox: 904.232.6932





SUBJECT: Dala Services
BID NO.: SC-0586-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contraci - Decembar 31, 2014 through March 31, 2018, with Tvio (2) One
(1) Year Renewal Oplions

FOR: Inlormation Technologias Division
BASIS OF AWARD; Must mest minimum raquirements. All or nona lo the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 28 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: } OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND AECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo utilize the lirst (1) of two (2) renewal oplions with AT&T Corporation to conlinue praviding data
services lor Ihe Information Technologies Division. Period of service wilt be April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019. Tolal
raquesled expendilure nol-to-excead $288,156.00 lor a total maximum indebledness not-lo-exceed $1,316,847.35

Funding lar this award from account code AFIT531CSCS-04102 to b2 execulad by coniracl amendment (47563-08)
through the Office of General Counsel.

Attachmenls; Racommendation Memo. Vendor Letter, Terms and Condilions, Previous Awar

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

GR PEASE, CHIEF
PRZCUREMENT DIVISION

HELSEY FLEMING

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, Chigf af Informalion Technologies Division/CIOQ

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ A MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _Qi DATE: ’%/ CDFF’/ [
OTHER

_ ACTION OF AY/ARQWG AUTHORITY oare /UM
/\1\ [ L\ {4 o
’ PROVEL- hivl, *,\ DISAPPROVED | /

OTHER ' -~ ) "

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIONT\ l“/[

SemE Mo o
Cherad t
Far Moy Le
Und= AN L

Exezul





INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

AN

February 27, 2018

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Pracurament Division

THRU:  Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Techno'ogles / CIO &,@r_{i’f %

FROM: Thomas Ossl, Technology Contract & Records Manager &“‘J\D

RE: SC-0586-14 Data Services Renewal Request and Award Increase

The Information Technologies Division (ITD) is requesting to enter into the 1" of two {2) 3 year
renewal options available for Award SC-0586-14 Data Services using the contracted and
applicable renegotiated pricing provided by ATR&T, Carp. These services will provide critical
network connectivity for the Fire Stations and other remote CQJ locations,

ITD Management is requesting the annual amount of $288,156.00 far this renawal period.

The renewal period will be from April 1, 2018 through March 31, 20189.

ITD Managament is recommending increasing the total award not to exceed amount from
$1,028,691.35 to a revised total award not to exceed 51,316,847.35.

Funding source will be Index Code: AFIT531C5CS Sub-Object: 04102,

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Cc: Robhert Gray, Technology Infrastructure Manager 2
Michael Roaney, Network & Telecom Infrastructure Manager #2777, —3 2 A3

FINAMCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
Hogan St ¥ Floor Jacksanwlis FL 32202 | Fhons: P04.285.8C00 | Fax S04 232 573





SUBJECT: Data Services
BID NO.: SC-0586-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: All or none to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder. Monthly services will
commaence on October 1, 2014, Period of service will be for three (3) years (thirty-six (36) months).

FOR: Information Technologies Division

BASIS OF AWARD: Must meet minimum requirements. All or none {o the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 28 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend award dated 8/29/14 to AT&T Corporalion to correct the end date fo align with the executed
contract. The revised period of service is December 31, 2014 through March 31, 2018.

Recommend approval to increase the award to AT&T in the amount of $164,223.35, $11,727.35 is requested for FY17 to pay
final invoices and $152,496.00 is requested for the period of service from October 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018. The
revised {otal award not-to-exceed $1,028,691.35.

Funding for this award from account code AFIT531CSCS-04102 to be executed by contract amendment through the
Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Contract, Terms and Conditions, Previous Award

17/

Purchasing Analyst S
Chelsey Fleming

R Respectfully Submitted

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, CIO and Chief of informalion Technol
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING __ 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING A@,_ pate__{O/ 19 Z {7
\iﬁ%&%ﬂ@’ OTHER

ACTION OF AWAR THARITY
Y\ APPROVED: _ DISAPPROVED:
/'
OTHER: A /

am E. Mousa
: it icer
For: Mayar Lenny Curry
Under Authonly ol
Executive Otder No. 2015-05

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION: ___






AN

Oclober9, 2017
TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division
\\Aﬂ THRU: Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of information Technologies / CIO M M’

W :
6’2 FROM: Michael Rooney, Network and Telecom Infrastructure Manager W%/
RE: SC-0586-14 Dala Services - Award Increase Request

The Information Technologies Division Is requesting approval to increase the annual amount on
purchase oider PO7A02612 In order to pay the final involces. We ore requesting an increase of
$11,727.35 to the FY2017 award amount. This will adjust the current amount from 5288, 156.00 to

$299.883.35.

ITD is also requesting to align the Procurement Award SC-0586-14 which shows ending on September
30, 2017. The contract with AT&T Corp. was entered Into December 31, 2014. The Initial term of the
confract shall commence on the 90th day after the effective date and sholl explre thiry-six (36)
months thereafter on March 31, 2018.

We wiil require $152,496.00 from October 2017 fo March 30, 2018 which is in alignment with the
contract termination date of March 30, 2018.

Funding source will be Index Code: AFT531CSCS Sub Object: 04102.

Your consideration and assistance with this request recommendation is aoppreciated.

CC: Robert Gray. Technology Infrastructure Manager

CC: Tom Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager J 0
t =

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT |
214 N. Hogan St. 9 Fioor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8000 | Fax: 904.232.6932





SUBJECT: Data Sarvices
81D NO.: SC-0586-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014

GENEAAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Al or none to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder. Monthly services wil
commence on October 1, 2014. Period of service will be lor three (3) years (thirty-six (38) months), beginning Ociober 1,
2014 and ending September 30, 2017.

FOR: Information Technologles Division

BASIS OF AWARD: Must meet minimum requirements. All or none to the lowest, responsiva, responsibls bidder,
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 28 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: Recommend approval of award to AT&T for Option A in
the not to exceed amount of $864,468.00 for a service period of three (3) years (thisty-six (36) months), beginning October 1,
2014 and ending September 30, 2017, with the option to renew lor two (2) additional one (1) year periods.

Recommend approval to utiiize Aiachment A, Catalog Pricing, in tha event of a site location addition and/or cancsliation.

This project is to be encumbered by account OPITS31TC-04102 and executed by Formal contract thru the Office of
General Counsel and released by individual purchase orders.

Account Code: OPIT531TC-04102, Yearly Purchase Order Releass in the amount of $288,158.00 (total of three (3)
years), not to exceed $864,468.00

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Propesal Formn, Attachment A Catalog Pricing, Basls of Award, Account

Purchasing Analyst Q( " Respectiully mm_b.&m&
"™

_ Gregory Pease, Chiel
¥ Procurement Division

CONCUBHEECE BY: Usha Mohan, CIO and Chisf of Information Tﬁw:a Divislon
(ALL AW, ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LA Y APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING _l MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE

OTHER
il an e B e e e e e e R e RSeS| S S GBS Srie s
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHOBITY DATE: __w___
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:
T Karen Bowling

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION: or: Mayor Alvin Brown
UL oriy of

Executiva Order No. 2013-04






INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

gmés@"n%

A 14 P08f25/14 10:48:48
roc el

T0: Greg Pease, Chief of Buying and Adm&:@n uremant Division

CC: Usha Mohan, CIO and Chief, ITD

ccC: Ken Lathrop, Technology Infrastructure Manager, ITD [MZ‘ ‘Zd';?

FROM:  Michael Rooney, Network Manager, m%@y
SUBJECT: SC-0586-14 Data Services - Award Recommendstion

On Aupust 30, 2014 the City received one (1) bid proposal for providing Metro-E (Metropotitan Ethemet) data
services tn 53 locations. Procurement reviewed and tabulated the bid response and forwarded for ITD to review.

Information Technologies Management reviewed the one (1} bid submiital for accurncy and lowest pricing. After
review of the document COJ ITD requested AT&T clarify their response "AT&T has read and vadersiands.” AT&T
eesponded in a lemer on 08/1 172014,

The letter reads...

AT&T responded to Bid # SC-0586-14 for Information Technology Division Dala Services and

wauld like 1o clarify comments used in the response. On several occassions ATET wsed “AT&T

has read and understands™ to reply 10 different sections within the hid respanse. This would

have been better stuted to read "AT&T has read, understands and agrees to comph with the

minimum requirements. * Please accepl this letter on AT&T Letrerhead us confirmation that

AT&T has read, undersiands and agrees to cumply with all comments previously murked as

“AT&T has reud and understands”™ i the AT&T response to SC-0586-14.

ITD is satisfied with ibe response.

Bid tabutation:
Vendor Bid Amount
AT&T Corp $ 864,468.00

ITD Management recommends that AT&T Corp be awarded as the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder for SC-
0586-14 for the Data Services for COJ locations for 3 years at $864 468.00 wilizing Option A as bid. Monthly
services will commence on Ociober 1, 2014 and end on September 30, 2017.

Funding source will be OPITS3 '52 - 2.

Your favorable consideration of this request is appreciatad

Attachment Vendor Letter






% atat

November 28, 2018
To whom it may concern:
RE: Contract for City of Jacksonville Data Services with AT&T

This letter is to inform you that your current contract with AT&T is set to expire March 31, 2019 per Bid
# SC-0586-14 Data Services. AT&T would like to renew the service which included two (2) one (1) year

renewal options. Please exercise the second of two 1 year renewal options immediately. The renewal

will be under the same terms and conditions as contracted.

Should your office require any further information, please feel free to contact me at 904-476-3100.

Sincerely,

Chris Wadley

AT&T Account Manager
904-407-2751 office

804-476-3100 cell

Cw3669@att.com





20141124-8128-3 2013052386 36UA

Mle-O%

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT
BETWEEN ~A—NLAL =

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND AT&T CORP,
FOR
METRO-E DATA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 (this “Amendment™) is effective as of April | , 2018 (the
“Effective Date™), by and between the City of Jacksonville, a municipal corporation existing under the
laws of the State of Florida (“City™), and AT&T Corp., a New York corporation authorized to transaci
business in the State of Florida (“AT&T™).

WHEREAS, City and AT&T (collectively, “Parties™} are parties to a Contract for Metro-E Data
Telecommunications Services dated December 31, 2014 (City of Jacksonville Contract #7669-08) (the
“Original Contract™), as amended by that certain Amendment No. | dated March 19, 2018 (collectively,
the *Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to wilize the first of two renewal options under the Contract
to extend the contract through March 31, 2019, and to increase the maximum indebiedness under the
Contract; and

WHEREAS, the City's General Government Awards Commitiee and Mayar approved such
changes on March 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the second “WHEREAS" clause of the Original Contract stated that AT&T's Bid
dated July 30, 2014 was attached as Exhibit A and a different document was inadvertently attached as
Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, AT&T PS Reference No. ASE 28LOBI0 (the “Pricing Schedule™) inadvertently
was not aitached to the Original Contract as stated Section 4(ii) of the Original Contract;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, and for other good and
valuable consideration, the Parties agrec as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and are incorporated herein.

2. The second sentence of Section 2 of the Contract shall be deleted and replaced with the
following senlence:

The CITY's maximum indebledness for all products and services purchased under this Cortract
shall not exceed the sum of ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND THIRTY-FIVE CENTS

($1,316,847.35),
3. Section 3 of the Contract shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following
provision:

Term of Contract. The term of this Contract shall commence on March 31, 2015 and shall
continue through March 31, 2019, unless sooner terminated by either party in accordance with the





terms of the ITB. This Contract may be renewed upon mutual consent for an additional one (1)
year period.

4. Exhibit A to the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit A (AT&T's
Bid dated July 30. 2014) auached 1o this Ameadment.

5 AT&T PS Reference No. ASE 28LOBI0 (the “Pricing Schedule™) is attached to this
Amendment as Exhibit B

6. All other terms and conditions of the Contract not specifically modified in this
Amendment shall remain in {ull force and efTect.

T This Amendment is the entire agreement of the parties regarding the modifications to the
Contract provided herein and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject
matter, and may be modified only by a writing exccuted by the party against whom the modification is
sought to be enforced, and shall bind and benefit the parties and their respective successor, legal
representatives and assigns.

K. This Amendment may be executed in a number of identical counterparts, and may be
executed by way of facsimile or electronic signature, each of which for all purposes is deemed an original,
and all of which constitute collectively one (1) agreement.

(Signature Page Follows)





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.

Witness: AT&T CORP.

W By: W
- - 5 k o
{Printed N§me of Slgcr) Y G /94} /Zd . V

Title

kgB98b
ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

W,
L¢hny Curry

Mayor Sam E. Mousa
Chief Admintstrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of
Executive Order No. 2015-05

the monies provided therein to be paid.

Program:

Director of Finance

Form Approved: 7&47 -0 5/

() el 4,

OT&I}: of General Counsel

GC-A1202885-v)-Amendment No_ 2 ATET Metro-L-Data docs





20141124-8128-2

© awt

AMENDMENT TO PRICING SCHEDULE FOR
AT&T SWITCHED ETHERNET SERVICE
PROVIDED PURSUANT TO CUSTOM TERMS
20130523B636UA
AT&T MA Reference No. 201305238636UA
Pricing Schedule being amended (Contract ID No.): ASE2BLOB10
AT&T Amendment Ref. No. ASE17S6VEJF

Customer (“Customer”) AT&T ("AT&T")

City of Jacksonvilie The applicable ATAT Service-Providing Afféiale

This is an Amendment to the above referenced Pricing Schedule, last signed on November 24, 2014, and is effective on the date on which
the last party signs this Amendmenl. The pariies agree lo modify the terms and conditions of the Pricing Schedule as specified herein.

Excepl as modified herein, all rates, terms and conditions of the Pricing Schedule remain in full force and elffecl.

This Amendment Is valld only If executed by both pariies prior to expiration of the existing Pricing Schedule Term.

This Amandment signed by AT&T first, is effective upon Customer signature provided that such fully signed Amendment is relumed (o AT&T
nol more than forty-five (45) days after AT&T's signature date. Any change made ta this document renders the Amendmenl aull and void,
except for changes expressly authorized by the terms of this Amendment.

Cusidgmer (by its authorized representative) ATAT (by ils authorized representative)
mamﬁ]%w by Jhubta ﬂ..;éd@
Printed or Typed Name: TLémq Printed or Typed Namebbben. Hin Seabo
[ Tite: B\ Aol Sam f. Mousa Tite: SP. So Bro W
Date: (t’}f; z0l¥” _kgB98b

FORM APPROVED
By: &Q/‘b
of General Counsel

p618 21918S5R1 2 BR R ATAT and Customer Confidentiat Information
P 1






Please sign by Augusl 2. 2018

Amendment to Pricing Schedula for ATAT Swilched Ethernet Service

Provided Pursuant To Custom Terms

1. SERVICE, SERVICE PROVIDER(S) and SERVICE PUBLICATION(S). Section 1 of the Pricing Schedule is modified by deleting the
information (if any) relating lo ATAT Switched Ethemet Service provided by any of the Service Providers identified below and inserling

the following:
Service Service Publication Service Publication location
{incorporated by reference)
ATAT Switched Ethemel Services¥ ATAT Swilched Ethemnet Service Guide hlip:/fcpr.att. com/pdiicommonEthServGuide. html
The applicable AT&T Service-Providing Affiliate(s) from the list below
ATAT Alabama AT&T Indiana AT&T Missouri ATAT Tennessee
ATAT Arkansas AT&T Kansas ATET Nevada ATAT Texas
ATAT Califomia ATET Kentucky ATAT North Camlina ATAT Wisconsin
ATET Florida AT&T Lovisiana AT&T Ohio
AT&T Georgia ATE&T Michigan AT&T Oklahoma
AT&T MNiinois ATET Mississippi AT&T South Carolina

SECTION 2. PRICING SCHEDULE TERM, EFFECTIVE DATES

The following is added to Section 2

Pricing Schedule Term Extension

The Pricing Schedule Term is exlended for a 12 month period (‘Extension Period’). The
Minimum Paymeni Pericd for each Service Component in service at the expiration of the
existing Pricing Schedule Term shall expire al the later of the end of the Exiension Period or
the expiralion of its original Minimum Payment Period.

Pricing Schedule Term Extension Option

Cuslomer may exlend tha Pricing Schedule Term for a 12 month period (*Extension Penod”)

upon wailten notice lo ATET at least forty-five (45) days prior to the expirafion of the original
Pricing Schedule Term. In such a case, the Minimum Paymenl Period for each Service
Compenent shall expire at the later of the end of the Extension Pericd or the expiralion of ils

original Minimum Payment Period.

SECTION 7. SPECIAL TERMS, CONDITIONS or OTHER REQUIREMENTS

A new Section 7.2 is added as follows:

7.2, AT&T is giving 24 month pricing to Custamer in anticipation of Customer exercising the Pricing Schedute Term Exlensian Oplion
in Section 2. Should Customer not elect the Pricing Schedule Term Extension Option, then Cuslomer shall owe AT&T 537 285 20
which is equal lo the difierence between the 24 month and 12 month pricing offered. Should Cuslomer install additional circuits during
the Pricing Schedule Term Extension, this Section 7.2 will be revised accordingly.

ATAT and Customer Conlidential Information
age 2





&
|

Please sign by August 2 2018

ATTACHMENT A

Amendment to Pricing Schedule for AT&T Switched Ethernet Service

Provided Pursuant Ta Custom Terms

A-1 Rates and Charges; Quantities
Rates for the [ollowing Service Componenls/lUSOCs are modified or added as follows:

— )

Service Components /
usoc

Quantity
New

Quanlity
Existing

Billed
Monthly
Recurring
Rate
{MRR), per
unit

Total
Billad
Monthly
Recurring
Rate {Qty x
MRR)

Standard
Non-recurring
Charge (NRC})",
{New Service
Components
only), per unit

Billed
Non-recurring
Charge (NRC)",
(New Service
Componentis only),
perunit

Tolal Bilted
Non-recurring
Charge
(Qty New x
Billed NRC}

Cuslomer Port
Connectian - 100 Mbps!
Basic / OEMIM

53

§15000

$7,95000

5192500

S0 00

§0.00

10Mb CIR / Business
Critical Medium - Basic
Only { DEM10

53

$144 00

$763200

$15000

5000

§0.00

Customer Port
Connection - 1 Gig/
Basic / OEM1G

$23000

548000

§2100.00

50.00

$0.00

500Mb CIR 7 Business
Critical Medium - Basic
Onty / OEM5H

§42225

£844 50

$ 15000

$0.00

S0 00

2Mb CIR / Business
Critical Mediwm - Basic
Only / OEMO2 / Retail -
GEM

§13000

§0.00

515000

5000

S0 00

5Mb CIR / Bus ness
Critical Medium - Basic
Only / OEMOS / Retall -
GEM

3 14000

SC 00

§ 15000

20Mb C'R / Business
Crilical Medwm - Basic
Only  QEM20 / Ralal -
GEM

530000

$0.C0

515090

s000

s0co

50Mb CIR / Businass
Critical Madium - Basic
Only / OEMS50 / Retail -
GEM

$ 33600

$15000

s

(GEM

100Mb CIR ! Business
Crilical Medium - Basic

| Only / OEM1H / Relail -

GEM
100010 CIR / Busness
Cnlica' Medium - Basic
Only / OEMIT / Relail -

542509

§15000

515007

ATAT and Customer Conlidential Infennation |

SERER






20180125-9493 7@@7, O ‘g
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO W [

CONTRACT BETWEEN
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FL AND AT&T CORP.
FOR
METRO-E DATA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. I (“Amendment”) is effective as of m. 2018 (“Eflective
Date™), by and between the City of Jacksonville, a municipal corporation existing under the laws of the
State of Florida (“City”™), and AT&T Corp., a New York corporation authorized Lo transact business in the
State of Florida (“AT&T™).

WHEREAS, City and AT&T (collectively “Parties™) are parties to a Contract for Metro-E Data
Telecommunications Services dated December 31, 2014 (City of Jacksonville Contract #7669-08)
("Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum indebledness under the Contract;

WHEREAS, the City's General Government Awards Committee and Mayor approved such
increase on October 19, 2017;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, and for other good and
valuable consideration, the Parties agree as follows:

I The above recilals are true and are incorporated herein.

2. The second sentence of Section 2 of the Agreement shatl be amended to read as follows:
“The CITY's maximum indebtedness for all products and services purchased under this Contract shall not
exceed ONE MILLION, TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, SIX-HUNDRED NINETY-ONE DOLLARS
AND THIRTY-FIVE CENTS (81,028,691.35).”

3 Section 3 of the Contract shall be amended to provide that the date on which the Coniract
shall expire is March 31, 2018.

4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically modified in this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendmenlt is the entire agreement of the parties regarding the modifications to the
Contract provided herein and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject
matter, and may be modified only by a writing executed by the party against whom the modification is
sought to be enforced, and shall bind and benefit the parties and their respeclive successor, legal
representatives and assigns.

6. This Amendment may be execuied in a number of identical counterparts, and may be
exccuted by way of facsimile or electronic signature, each of which for all purposes is deemed an original,
and all of which constitute collectively one (1) agreement.

(Signature Page Follows)





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the Effective
Date.

City of Jacksonvilie
Lenny Curry
Mayor
Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Form Approved: Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05

By: Q:Z
O@mﬂ' Counsel

WITNESS: AT&T CORP.

‘ : W=MQ

PrinlName:-Th@-(e-‘l‘lL ﬂ HSE!&#’!. Print Namc:.lfb@. 4 S7ado0
Tite,_ Q. Sofudion fuckited

RN0096

GO 1 IBO0ITov - AIENDAMENT RO 1« ATET - Maro-l Dotz docy

J





Encumbrance and funding information for internal City use:
Account........ AFIT531CSCS - 04102
Amount........$1,028.691.35

This above staled amount is the maximum fixed monetary amount of the foregoing
contract. It shalt not be encumbered by the foregoing contract. [t shall be encumbered by one
(1) or more subsequently issued purchase(s) that must reference the foregoing contract. All
financial examinations and funds control checking will be made at the time such check
request(s) are issued.

In accordance with Section 24.103{e), of the Ordinance Code of the City of Jacksonville,
| do hereby ceriify that there is an unexpended, unencumbered and unimpounded balance in
the appropriation sufficient to cover the foregoing agreement; provided however, this
certification is not nor shall it be interpreted as an encumbrance of funding_under this contract.
Actual encumbrance(s) shall be made by subsequent check req cified in said
contract.

Direclor of Finance

City Contract # 7669-08 E !

Contract Encumbrance Data Sheet follows immediately.





CONTRACT BETWEEN
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FL AND AT&T CORP
FOR
E N Vi

TmsmchruawaedhhuofDemmijt(ﬂw'Eﬁccthah").by
and between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE (the “CJTY"), a municipal corporation
under the laws of the State of Florida, end AT&T QORP., a New Yark corporation (“AT&T").

WHEREAS, the CITY issued an Invitation to Bid #5C-0586-14 (as modified by Addenda
1 and 2, the "JIB") for certain Metro-E data felecommunications services (the “Services”); and

WHEREAS, based on AT&T's bid dated july 30, 2014 (the “Bid Document”), a copy of
which s attached as Exhibit A hereto, the CITY has awarded this Contract to AT&T;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
contained below, the parties agree as follows:

1. Services. The Services will be performed by AT&T es specified in the ITB and
the Bid Document.

% Maximym Indebtedness. The City will pay ATAT for the Services as specified
in the ITB and the Bid Document. The CITY's maximum indebtedness for all products and
pervices purchased under this Contract shall not-to-exceed EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR
THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 00/ 100 ($864,468.00). The CITY shall not
place orders for revision or addition to the Services without amending this documment to revise
this not-to-exceed fgure 50 e to take into account eny additonal charges resulting from such
revision or eddition.

3 Temmn of Contract. The initinl termn of this Contract shail commence on the 90
day after the Effective Date and shall expire thirty-six (36) months thereafter on March ___,
2018, unless sooner terminated by either paity in accordance with the termns of the ITB. This
Contract may be renewed upon mutual consent for an additional two (2) one-year periods.

4 Contract Documents. This Contract consists of the following documents which
are incorporsted herein and which, in case of conflict, shall have priorily in the order listed: (i)
this document as modified by any subsequent signed amendments; (i) AT&T SWITCHED
ETHERNET SERVICE{sm) (TLEC Intrastate) Pricing Schedule Provided Pursumt to Costom
Terms, referenced as AT&T PS Reference No. ASE 28LOB10 (the “Pricing Schedule™), attached
(iii) the MASTER AGREEMENT between AT&T Corp. and City of Jacksonville with effective
date of May 23, 2013, with AT&T MA Reference No. 201305238636UA, (iv) the Bid Document;
(v} the TTB; and (vi) any Purchase Order fssued under the Contract.

5. Notices. All notices under this Cantract shall be in writing and be delivered by
certafied mail, returmn receipt requested, or by other delivery with receipt, to the Contract
Manager for each party and copied to the Cuef Legal Officer for each party.

1





6  Entire Agreement: Amendments. This Contract constitutes the entire agreement
between the parties for the Services. No statement, representation, understanding, sgreement
or course of conduct by either party or any representstive of either party, which is not
expressed herein shall be binding. All changes or amendments to this Contract ghall be binding
only when in writing and signed by the authorized representative of each of the parties,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pasties executs this Gopsasshanal RIssr2L. 2014

there is an unexpended, unencumbered, and un-impounded balsnce in the sppropriation
sufficient to cover the foregoing agreement; and that provision has been made for the payment

of monies provided therein to be paid.
(Ll RS
OITY Contract Niamber:_1 645 -0 9
Form Approved: ();3
of General

AT&T CORP.

tJ






SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
BID #: SC-0256-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR/SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DATE OF AWARD
THROUGH 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/1/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., {(primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and
Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1* Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides in the amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason Phitides, inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; Increased on 05/11/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc. {primary vendor) in the
amount of $100,000.00; Increased on 07/29/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00; 2™
Renewal option utilized on 08/19/17 in the amount of $100,000.00; Increased on 03/01/18 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary
vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00; 3“ Renewal option utilized 08/23/18 in the amount of $60,000; Increased on
11/29/18 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00, for a
revised estimated expenditure in the amount of $1,035,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $1,045,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s}

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: /C[dﬂé 1]4(2{ A/~ mesPECTFULLY suBMITTED W | %f/"‘/
®/ " MARILYN CAIDLER GREGORYPEASE, CHIEF
PROGURENENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Divisign

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SC-0aBl-1e

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
January 31, 2019
MEMORANDUM
TO:  Gregory Pease, Division Chief D1/31419 13:15: 23

e Frocurenent Division
Procarement Division wuremsnt Divisior

FROM: Bryan Mosier, Division Chief M\D

Municipal Code Compliance Division

RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 600871:9

Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on PO600871:9 of
$100,000.00. '

Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410

BM/mc





SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
BID #: SC-0256-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR/SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DATE OF AWARD
THROUGH 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4} NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/1/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and
Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1* Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides in the amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; Increased on 05/11/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the
amount of $100,000.00; Increased on 07/29/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00; 2™
Renewal option utilized on 08/19/17 in the amount of $100,000.00; Increased on 03/01/18 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary
vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00; 3™ Renewal option utilized 08/23/18 in the amount of $60,000.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00, for a
revised estimated expenditure in the amount of $935,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $945,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: MM%&/’}/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /Z/ﬂt %”"L

MARILYN LAIDLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYHEMENT DIVISION
NCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Divisio

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING Zz MEMBEHSDISAPPHOVING_ﬁ, DATE: “/,15]/18

OTHER:
. ' 1t / /! 4
ﬂon OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE Ylliis.
“\APPHOVED DISAPPROVED /
OTHER V.~ i
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION{/A qMA, (/(/ [U LAY Lt
/ Sam E. Mousa

Chief Adinistrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of
Executive Order No, 2015-03





SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
BID #: SC-0256-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR/SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DATE OF AWARD
THROUGH 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/1/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and
Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1* Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides in the amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; Increased on 05/11/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the
amount of $100,000.00; increased on 07/29/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00; 2™
Renewal option utilized on 08/19/17 in the amount of $100,000.00; Increased on 03/01/18 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary
vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the 3™ Renewal and Final Renewal Option with Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in
the annual expenditure amount of $60,000.00 (primary vendor). Period of Service will be from October 1, 2018 through
September 30, 2019. Total revised estimated expenditure amount will be $835,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed
$845,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCD1A1-08301 to be executed by Purchase Order(s)
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event funds are appro%

ANA M aﬂb&pﬁﬂd% RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED :

MARILYN LAIDLER G RY/PEASE, CHYER—
FI

UREMENT DIVISION
NCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Divi§ion

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING & MEMBERS DISAPPROVING (73  DATE: g/ 23/ 1§

14".4“—? ) OTHER:

;b:’non OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 87‘;757 ; ¢
T

/
DISAPPROVED Sam E. Mousa _
Chief Administrative Officer

OTHER ' 1 VT For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATM M/ YL (AAALN _ Executive Order No. 2015-05






SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

BID #: SC-0256-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR/SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DATE OF AWARD
THROUGH 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4} NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/1/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and
Hardscape Construction {secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
_(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides in the amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; Increased on 05/11/17 in the amount of $100,000.00 to Jason Phltides Inc.
{(primary vendor); Increased on 07/29/17 in the amount of $100,000.00 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor); ™

Renewal Option utilized on 08/19/17 in the amount of $100,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00, for a
revised estimated expenditure in the amount of $775,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $785,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account(s): ERCD1A1-08301B-005697-PDC001-18- $100,005.00; ERCC1L2CP-03410-
$49,995.00 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

ﬁmf%: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M

NMANLYI\H_AIDLEH GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

ANALYST;

PRQCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB /

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DlSAPPHowNG_';Zs_ paTE: __3 /A
OTHER:

L-\J

i
ACTION OF %WTHORWY DATE -Jl/j v
{TMOVED 4 , DISAPPROVED /

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

am E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

BID #: SC-0256-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR/SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DATE OF AWARD
THROUGH 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/1/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and
Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
{(primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides in the amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
{primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; Increased on 05/11/17 in the amount of $100,000.00 to Jason Phitides, Inc.
(primary vendor); Increased on 07/29/17 in the amount of $100,000.00 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor).

Recommend approval to utilize the 2nd Renewal Option with Jason Phitides, Inc. {primary vendor) in the annuail amount
of $100,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) not renewing. Period of Service will be from October 1, 2017
through September 30, 2018, with one (1) one (1) year renewal option remaining. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure amount for Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) will be $625,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed
$635,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Award(s)
This award subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorlzed unless funds are
appropnated for work here%rk)A written notification will be provided in the event funds are approp ted.

ANALYST: CLl”-LO«L/ Rad X~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMIT-TED /fé AN
MARILYN LAIDLER P'EASE CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB?/
MEMBERS APPROVING D MEMBERS DISAPPROVING & DATE: (& / [7
L4 {,J - OTHER:
A - ﬁ_ / -~ /{
_ACTION OF %IWHORHY DATE Bl f/ [
QA/PPHOVED / DISAPPROVED / /
’ [4 \/ Sam E. Mousa
OTHER / fh i Chief Administrative Officer
(J Mayor Lenny Curry

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Authority of:

Execultve Order No. 2015-05






‘SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-D256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDORD PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 05/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 10/1/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., {(primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape
Construction (secondary vendor) in the amoilrit of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. {primary
vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor} in the
amount of $75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason
Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor} in the amount of $50,000.00; Increased on 05/11/17 in the amount of $100,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00, for a revised
estimated expenditure in the amount of $525,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $535,000.00.

This award to be funded by account(s): ERCD1A1-08301-005545- $70,000.00;, ERCC1L2CP-03410- $30,000.00 to be
executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Mema, Previous Award(s) & M\i
BUYER: iL( 'a_. %ﬁdlw J RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /"’4’1

MARILYN LAIDLER RY/PE'ASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MZMBERS APPROVING __ 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ (9 _ DATE:____ [/ / SLE?/ [/

OTHER:

et /
ACTION OF AW% WHOHITY DATE:_%L/‘IZ}Z_L%_
(\(\(]/APPHOVED DISAPPF{OVED ;
OTHER [_ila
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ef&ﬁLﬂ LLWM__
gi:grid“frgglss" ative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
wader Authonity of

Execulive Order No. 2 2015-05





. SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-08-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/01/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., {primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape
Construction (secondary vepdar) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary
vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. {primary vendor) in the
amount of $75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason
Phitides, Inc. {primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00, for a
revised estimated expenditure in the amount of $425,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $435,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: ERCD1A1- 08301- 005545 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Pravious Award(s)

@bvsﬂ: L@%&M RESPECTFULLY SUBMI
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

- GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
REMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVEE / ( / [ ,7

MEMBERS APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE:
\A&MMA OTHER:
2.0 L

_f

adtlon oF AWWG an DATE: 5 /| }/
L/ apPROVED J” DISAPPROVED L
A

OTHER 0 .

A1
[
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION C,ﬁ&ﬁl@ﬂiﬂi (AR V N
) 3y

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
Faor: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Autharity of:

Execulive Order No. 2015-05

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





L -

SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDCR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 09/30/16, WITH THREE (3) ONE YR

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMM ARY OF BIDS RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/01/15 o Jasan Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape
Conslruction {(secondary vendor) in the amount of $10, 000. 00 increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary

vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utllized an 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the
amount of $75,000.00; Hardscape Construction {secendary vendor} was nal renewead.

RAecommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., {primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00, for a ravised
eslimated expenditura In tha amount of $325,000.00. Total award amount not-to-excesd $335,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: ERCCO011VPR-03410 to be executed by Purchase QOrder(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

% BUYER: _u@.[ 7. RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _

MARILYN LAIDLER R EASE CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier. Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE / /
jMBEHS AF'PHOWNG 2) MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE: / 26 / 7

> OTHER:

i .-,e-—-—;y. e

i e e e e e i ™ = . = - - / / g
adzton oF anfhRDING AUFFiORTY DATE: __}[%ﬁ__ o
DISAPPROVED _

Tan &, Lisd
Chzel m.,i - st ative Officer
O {r' Fay Nty

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _ @M/L

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





'

SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR HESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
» THRU 09/30/16, WITH THREE {3) ONE (1)

NUMBER OF BIDSINVITED 4 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was é\Wardeq on 1 0/01/15 to Jasen Phitides, Inc., {primary vandor} In the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape

Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of §10,000.00; Incraased on 07/14/16 1o Jason Phitldes, Inc.(primary
vendar) in the amount of $50,000.00.

Aecommend approval to utilize the First Renewal Oplion with Jason Phitides, Inc., (Primary Vendor) in the annual amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construclion (secondary vendor) will not be renewed al this lime due to na response. Period of

Service will be from October 1, 2016 through Seplember 30, 2017, with two (2) one (1) year renewal oplions remaining.
Total revised award amount nol-{o-exceed $285,000.00,

This award to be funded by accounl: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be exsculed by Purchase Order(s).

Altachments: Recommendation Memo, Primary Vendor Renewal Lelter, Pravious Award

This award subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The Cily has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

appropriated for work herefn. A wrilten notification will be provided in the event funds ppropriat
g BUYER: T_/{é&ég Eégﬂ:id’ . RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

'
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE [ é
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _______ DATE: ""r;LQ\—

/JL.._L__

OTHER._

X/

1 ; 5
AdTION OF AWAHD!N;/KurHORrrv pate: U v;}v// [
_ DISAPPROVED ___

'(\[\{]ﬁf:’PHOVED }7

‘OTHER _.___ N é’r A
N \'ﬂm'u'f ’
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ™ [/ (8 (14 L /M 0 L Ui/

f :
SEsa = s e FORM GB-108. Ravised 12/2007





SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

.

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 09/30/16. WITH THREE {3} ONE (1)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 4]
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subjecl bid was awarded on 10/01/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., {primary vendor) in lhe amount of §150,000.00, and
Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount o! $10,000.00.

Recommend approval o increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendar) in the amount of $50,000.00, for revised
eslimated expenditure in the amount $200,000.00. Total award amount not-ta-exceed $210,000.00.

This award to be funded by variaus accounl(s) and to be exscutzd by purchasz order{s).

Allachments: Recommendalion Meme, Previous Award

ASE CHIEF

MARILYM YalbLer
FRO ENT DIVISION

Q &?ER Lélﬁudw }0 - RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: — é

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan D, Mosier, Chief. Municipal Code Compliance Dw:;____

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVEI7
ME) BE APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING &% DATE: . 17— [de = 4L

%Z@/ " .OTHER:

A/cnow OF AWARDISGE AUTHORITY DaTE: HJ»_/_(%ZLL_______

A\ (7~ APPROVED { L DISAPPROVED ____ __ i L
J v ﬂ 2an k. fusa
OTHER ‘ i o BT alhs ol‘-i_—r_m
\)J'?:,, 7 u\ A5 ey Cury
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION (i 7] g4 *‘"w'" iedenl

FORM GB-129 A2, 320 12270°





.SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

BID #: SC-0256-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERANMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUMICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA THRU
09/30/16, WITH THREE {3) ONE (1)

NUMBEH OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NMUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: @O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approva! of award o Jason Phitides, Inc., as the primary vendorin the annual amounl of $150,000.00; and
Hardscape Construction as the secondary vendor in the amount of $10,000.00. Period of service will be one year from
dale ol award with three (3], one (1) year renawal options. Total award not lo excesd 5180,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account ERCC011CP-03410 to b2 executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Rec

ign Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheat, Saction 3 Evalualion Matrix, Basis of Award

Analyst:

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: A
S~ MARILYN LAIDLER

GREGORY,PEASE, CHIEF
ICUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pare:__\O- {_ |5~

. OTHER:
_ v S
7 o T L
&chm e e DATE (UA}I. A5
APPROVED _ __ DISAPPROVED !/
fi’wf./ o v chaet, i £
OTHER

SIGMATURE OF AUTHENTICATION } ) Mul:/ﬂ/ ('U\S A ) ./

Sam E Maysa =

Chai 23mn'strative Offlcer
Far: Mayar Lo ity Curry
Under Au® ority of

Exceutive Order Fiv. 7015-05





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 1:59 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 i NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION " 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 1:59 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE :

INDEX CODE : ERCC1L2CP MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE

SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 1,199,292;:87% 4,270,255.66
EXPENDITURES 36,727.33 465,930.94 2,481,810.49
ENCUMBRANCES -40,967.33 12,500.38 439,630.17
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 28,657.49
REMAINING BALANCE 4,240.00 716,861.55 1,320,15%7.51
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:05 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 Wi NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:05 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : ERCC1lL2CP MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE

SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 1,189 ,292.87 4,270,255.66
EXPENDITURES 36,727.33 469,930.54 2,481,810.49
ENCUMBRANCES -40,967.33 12,500.38 439,630.17
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 28,657.49
REMAINING BALANCE 4,240.00 716,861,585 1,320,157.51
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





SC-0256-16
10/1/2015
7/14/2016
9/22/2016
1/26/2017
5/11/2017
7/29/2017
8/19/2017

3/1/2018
8/23/2018
11/29/2018
Pending

Jason Phitides, Inc.

Hardscape

Construction

$150,000.00

$10,000.00

$50,000.00

$75,000.00

$50,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$150,000.00

$60,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$1,035,000.00

$10,000.00

Award

Increase

1st Renewal
Increase

Increase

Increase

2nd Renewal Option
Increase

3rd Final Renewal
Increase

Increase

$1,045,000.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT
BID #: SC-0352-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-09
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 29 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from February 4, 2018 through date of award.

Recommend approval to utilize the third (3) of four (4} renewal options to Baymeadows Moving and Storage, Inc., for the
transporting of election equipment for the Supervisor of Elections Office. Period of service is from date of award through
February 3, 2020. The total expenditure requested for this period not-to-exceed $150,000.00, for a revised not-to-exceed
expenditure of $490,559.99.

Funding to be encumbered from account SEEL0O11-05216, to be executed by purchase order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Letter; Terms and Conditions; Previous Awards

ANALYST: 47%/—/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED @M/

HELSEY FLEMING GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PHOCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Phillips, Senior Elections Officer, Duval County Supervisor of Elections

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:






Mike Hogan
Supervisor of Elections
105 E. Monroe St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
PH (904)630-1414

FX (904)630-2920

February 8, 2019

Re: Bid # SC - 0352-16 (Election equipment moving)

Gregory Pease, Chief,

Procurement Division

117 West Duval St, Suite 335

Dear Gregory:

This letter is to confirm that the Supervisor of Elections wishes to exercise our third renewal option for Bid #SC-
0352-16. There are currently 2 countywide elections scheduled for 2019. This will result in moving costs of
approximately 8150,000 during this fiscal year. Please increase this award accordingly. The funding source will
be SEELO11 05216.

Please do not hesitate 1o contact me if [ can provide any further information or assistance.

Sincerely,

Robert Phillips
Senior Elections Officer
Duval County Supervisor of Elections

AREA CODE 904 / 630-1410 / 105 E. MONROE STREET / JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202





Fax: (904) 737-3580 AYM E A DOWS 5] d f I Pff;f'PS;".gg 12m_\-
Toll Free: (877) 849-0064 MOVING AND STORAGE Jacksonville, FL 32216
Jacksonville, Florida

February 7, 2019

Gregory Pease, Chict
Procurcment Division
105 Monroe Street
Jacksonville, I'L. 32202

Re: Bid SC-0352-16

Dear Mr. Pease:

Baymeadows Moving and Storage recommends that the bid renewal for SC-0352-16 be rencwed
with The Supervisor of Clections Office. The renewal will be for the elections to be held in
2019 in Duval County.

If you have any questions regarding the rencwal of the bid, please contact Helena Damato at

(904) 437-7859.

Sincerely,

LGwU

Hclena Damato
Baymeadows Moving and Storage





%J

o.

5C-0332-16

TERNS AND CONDITIONS
Trunsporting of Election Equipment

SCQPE

The Supenisor of Elections of the City of Juchsonville is currently accepting bids o obiain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purposz of this
bid invitation is 10 obtain information about your firm and 1ts ability 1o provide the item(s) and 1o
obtain pricing commitments for transponing eleetion cquipment.

AWARD
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the owest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on

all itenis (o be considered for award. All awards are subject 1o the availability of funds.

TERNM OF AGREEMENT

The 1erm of this agreement is from one (1) year from date of award with four (4) one (1) vear
renewal options. Renewal options muy be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
pecformance and adberence (o the 1werms and conditions set Jonh in the bid documents,

PRE-BID CONFERENCE

A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on November 235, 2015, at 10:30 a.m. at the Vuting
Equipment Center, Qne Imeson Parkway, Jucksonviile, Florida 32218, Failure to atiend this
mecting will disqualify any potentia] bidder,

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by afTixing their signature to the bid formy submined, agrees to provide items(s) in
accordance with the bid documenis provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offesings. altemates (unless stated) and or stipulations imay be cause for bid rejeciion. Bid only on
forms provided herein unless otherwise staied. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. Al
corrections must be initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to uiilize contracts established by the State of Flodda and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City resenes the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in pan for such item(s Mservice(s).

QUANTITES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantitics tu be purchased throughout the contract period
and ure subject to fluciuation in accordonce with aciual requiremens. The City reserves the right to
add or delele locations as required at any time duning the coniract period

PRICES
All unit prices shall include (reight. delivery and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.

ALATI E-ESCALATION
All pricing submitted shall remain Finn tor the mitial term period  Upon renewal (of applicable). a
supplier may submit in writing a request for poce escalaten/de escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumcr Pricing [ndex (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an
industry-wide inerease. The Cuy cesenves the night 1o deche any price incredase request.

13





0.

13.

14,

15.

SC-0352: 16

DELIVERY
Elections Center Warchouse, One Iimeson Parkway. Jacksomille, Florida 32218. Delivery of
clection shall be us outlined in the specifications.

PICK UP AND RETURN

The City reserves the ight 10 retum an order i wholc or in pan il the mierchandise is not in
compliance wilh the bid specifications. The Ciy or ity agencies will determine compliance with bid
specifications. Pickups and returms will be made within 48 hours of notification ai no charge to the
Ciry or its agencies,

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or it representative must be able to contact. dunng normal business hours, by telephone or
email any supplier providing goods or services 1o the City or its ogencies.  Any supplier
aceessibility requirements outlines in the specifications sapersede this scetion.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reponts including bul not limited to; usage,
pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide repons requested in hard copy and
clectronic format as required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered 1o the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. Al a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order number, itlem
number and description, date ol shipment, quattity erdened and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure
and exiended towls. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submilied 1o:
City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street. Suite 375, Jacksonville,
Florida, 32203,

INSURANCE / IND FICATION
Euch supplicr sholl maintuin, for the entire wcom of this bid. curmment insurance coverage as stated in
the bid documeats. Al insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured. A vopy of the insurance certificate musi be submitted within ten {10) days of award notice.
Bid number should be listed on the insurance cenificate. Failure 1o submit the required eeriification
ol insurance will be grounds for rejection of bid sward.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONAL LY BLANK





SUBJECT: TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT

BID #: SC-0352-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-09

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OFFICE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 29 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with Baymeadows Moving and Storage, Inc., in the amount of $2,000.00 for

additional services needed through February 3, 2019. The total revised expenditure not-lo-exceed $137,000.00, for a
revised nol-to-exceed expenditure of $340,559.99.

Funding to be encumbered from account SEEL011-05216, to be executed by purchase arder(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Terms and Conditions: Previous Awards

CHELSEY FLEMING PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

ANALYST: C.W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED fl/ﬂ& M
% GREGQO

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Phillips, Senior Elections Officer, Duval Counly Supervisdr of Eldctions

EC—

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING SZ i DATE { ﬂ\/ Oxé / g

A/ = OTHER

~

ZBN OF AWARDI THORITY DATE: ,!Q// b%/ { %
m PROVED: DISAPPROVED:/
OTHER: l /

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION: / ™~ /

Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority ol
Executive Order No. 2015-05






SUBJECT: TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT
8ID #: 5C-0352-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-09

GENERAL GOVERANMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 29 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second (2) of four (4) renewal options to Baymeadows Moving and Starage, Inc., lor
the transporling of election equipment for the Supervisor of Elections Oflice. Period of service is February 4, 2018 through
February 3, 2019. The 1otal expendilure requested for this period not-to-exceed $135,000.00, for a revised nol-lo-exceed
expenditure of $338,559.99.

Funding to be encumbered from account SEELO11-052186, lo be execuled by purchase order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Letler; Terms and Conditions; Pravious Awards

= ‘ %/]
ANALYST: _'-{ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

2 1':{’ CHELSEY FLEMING EGQRAY PEASE, CHIEF
é, OQUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roben Phillips, Senior Eleclions Olficer, Duval County Supervisor ol Eleclions

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 5 MEMBERS DISAPPRQVING Qi DATE Ol / l { /l ?
' ._zfuua_ OTHER

TION OF AW
i) -

OTHER: _

RITY , DATE: M_UZ/E
N o DISAPPROVEDY

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:

g]a_m E. Mousa :
uel Adminsirag
For Mayer |y it

nny Cu, ]
Umlar.‘\ulhun'fy ;::'; L g

Exoculivg Order Ng. 2015.05





SUBJECT: TRANSPOATING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT

BiD #: SC-D352-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-09

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIBS INVITED: 29 NUMBERRECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratily award from February 4, 2017 through date ol award.

Recommend approval lo ulillze the first (1) of lour {4) renawal oplions 1o Baymeadows Moving and Storage, inc., for the
transporling of election equipment for the Supervisor of Elections Ollice. Period of service is ltom dale of award through

February 3, 2018 wilh no annual expendliure requested at this Ilme. The tolal revised nol-to-exceed expenditura to remain
8t $203,559.99.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendalion Memo; Vendor Leller; Tams and Condilions; Pravious Award

ALYST: Q{ L RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %fa %‘/"'

CHELSEY RENFROE G OpY PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Phillips, Senior Elaclions Officer, Duval Counly Supervisondl Eleclions

ot

Ry R e s e T R e, W R e ey 5 1T
{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _,,___-3___, MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _Q DATE 5/2 3/ , /Z
\é@eﬁf&ﬁe&—: OTHER
2y
O B84
=t

I
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHERITY DATE. J;) %ﬂ)/ | ’\
AR
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: F
OTHER: - ”

/

Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Administralive Officar -1
Far: Mayor Lenny Curry i
Under Authorily of;

Execulive Qrder No. 2015-05

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:






SUBJECT: TRANSPORTING OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT
BIDH SC-0352-16 ' OPENDATE  2015-12.08
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KiND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY:; ELECTIONS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OB NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INITED 23 NUMBERAECEIVED s OTHER 1

MARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMEN ACT >

Recermmend approval of award 1o the lowast responsiva, rosponsibla bidder, Baymeadows Moving and Storage lor the
transporting of election equipment. Pariod ol sarvica Is lar one (1) year kom dale of award in the total expandiure amount
of $203,559.99 lor the next three (J) alections (base prica of 567,853 33}

Funding Source: SEEL0O11-04538 - To be encumbsred by purchasa order

Attachmanis: Racommendalion Mamo, Tabulation and Tarms and Condlions

f"“'.'
(2 S8 Ve, 7
BUYER A~ 2 RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: ‘AL, /fL’.u,ﬁ

ANNETTE BUANEY GREGORY PEASE,CHIEF  ~
PROCL }m*rnwxsow

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Philllps, Senlor Elections OHiger, Duval ou'nl upervisor of Elgclions

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION.OF GGAG COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS DISAPPAOVING vare . 2/ 4/ 4

N -
OTHER:
A S NPT oy
S PIECZ Y L
Caf:ncw OF AWARDINGAUFHORTY oate. 7). OIS [Ep
\[ﬂﬂ/mppnoven : ]v DISAPPROVED ; s.:.,,/':: hidnsa o
OTHER b | / A Ch e Sdmstiatws Officer
s\——‘_ i’ [T s [N T
SIGNATURE QOF AUTHENTICATION \i?’\l\@ Wi A v SO Sinonts. o
Xevulivl CHger |, 3

FORM GB-108, Revised 1272007





UWS3270X 2/8/2019 1:04 PM
A NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019
INDEX CODE : SEELO11
SUBOBJECT : 05216
PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

ELECTIONS
OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES

CURRENCY CODE

* %

02/08/2019

1:03

PM

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e M e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = — -

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

FS-LINK

FEB 2019
.00

.00

.00

.00
8,611.58
-5,581.66
.00
«3,029..92

F4-PRIOR

.00
.00
.00

695,853
280,237.
66,944,

.48

54
23

.00

348,671.
F5-NEXT

71

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

€95,853.
280,237.
66,944.

48
54
23

.00

348,671.

71






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION

BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12/14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR

RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to ProShot Concrete, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724130 Cedar Point Road Guardrail Repairs- Site 5 in the total base bid amount of $8,600.00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award(s}

BUYER: ZL@%& ,zdf—~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %A/
MARILYN LAIDLER GREG@ORY/PEASE, CHIEF

PROLUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Wdrks Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksaonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Strest, 10" Floor

Jacksonwville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

January 31, 20189

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P. E.
Director of Operalions

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-
Bridge 724130 Cedar Point Road Guardrail Repairs Site 5
Bid No.: RFQ-0045-17
Bid Date: January 23, 2019
Award Amount; $8,600.00
Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated three (3) bids received by the pre-
qualified bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents.
The apparent low bid is by ProShot Concrete, Inc., in the amount of $8,600.00.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Bridge 724130 Cedar Point Road Guardrail
Repairs Site 5 be awarded to ProShot Concrete, Inc., 4158 Musgrove Drive, Florence, AL 35630, in
accordance with the attached bid documents in the amount of $8,600.00

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 $8,600.00

Wddiw

cc:.  Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Seclion.
Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE-
BRIDGE 724130 CEDAR POINT ROAD- GUARDRAIL

TITLE: REPAIAS (SITE 5} KFQ’“G"*B’r?
or
e DFCEE-18 P} HAGER CONSTRUCTIONCO | PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING INC
PEN DAYE: JANUARY 23, 2019 @ 2:00PM
BUYER: MARILYN LAIDLER
No. lnvited: (7 ) No. Received (3) N Bide: (1)
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK est.ary]| unr | uwrcost | tovacost | umrcost | Torarcost | uwmcost | voraw cost
: MOBILIZATION 1 15 |s  s2s000|s e25000|s 150000)s  1s0000ls  ez000|s 922000
2 SITE PREPARATION 1 Ls_|s 2so000ls 280000|5 200000)s 200000)s  200000)s 200000
PROVIDE A-3 FILL TO REPAIR DAMAGED ROAD
3 SHOULDER DOWN TO DITCH BOTTOM 3 ts |s  2o000(s  20000fs 150000|s  1s0000|s  a00000|s . ap0000
4 REPLACE DAMAGED POSTS, BLOCKS WHARDWARE 5 ea_|s 75000s  arsools  2o000(s  100000]s  3ooo0|s 150000
5 IREPLACE DAMAGED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL (12.5' LONGY] 2 €A |s  oscols  sooools  sooools  1o0000ls  eoooofs 120000
6 INSTALL FLARED END SECTION 1 EA |s  o2s000ls  esomols  20000ls  20000ls  soovols  scoco
INSTALL ROUNDED END UNIT WITH REFLECTOR
7 PATCH, TYPE II, PEF INDEX 538-001 1| e |s  3sooo|s  asoools  4o0ools  acocol|s  eoovol|s  ec0oo
APPLY REFLECTOR PATCHES ON REMAINING THREE
8 END SECTIONS PER FDOT STANDARDS 3 EA |s 7s00ls  2e500|s  io0ools  doooofs  20000ls  s0000
INSTALL STAKED BAHIA SOD FROM EDGE OF
PAVEMENT DOWN TO DITCH BOTTOM TO STABILZE
9 SLOPE AT SGUTHEAST APPROACH 35 sv_|s 2s00|s  es00]s 20,00 00]s s000]s 175000
TOTAL (ITEM NOS. 1-9) 3 11,825.00 | $ 8,600.00 S 21,370.00
N ———————
ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEDGED: ( 1 ) YES YES YES






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION

BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12114
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BAS|S OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3  OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 01/26/17 to prequalify three bidders: Callaway Contracting, Inc (contract #6733-43); Proshot
Concrete, Inc. (contract #10221-01), and Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC (contract #10285), in the amount of
$1,000,000.00 for each bidder; Rescinded award and contract o Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC on 12/14/17.

Recommend approval to utilize the 1™ Renewal option with the following two (2) bidders; Callaway Contracting, Inc., and
Proshot Concrete, Inc. Period of Service will be from September 30, 2018 through September 30, 2020, with one (1) two
(2} year renewal option remaining. The annual expenditure amount for the renewal period will be $1,000,000.00 for each
bidder, for a total overall award amount not-to-exceed $4,000,000.00. To be formally executed through Office of General

Counsel; and individual projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing
various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memos, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: MMMK RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

ARILYNLAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _2,  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING €79  DATE: E?[/ 6/ (&
ﬁ-{}jg OTHER:

o ] L
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE %/ { b/'%
/
APPRQV DISAPPROVED
12 N~/ b
OTHER & \J

Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer

T Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR CTOUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION

BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12/14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to rescind pre-qualified award to Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC dated 01/26/17, and cancel contract
#10285 executed March 15, 2017. At time of submittal to the RFQ, the company provided a general contractors license for the work,
but they could not make a formal legal connection to Underwater Mechanix who was awarded the project and noted that the legal work
was processing. The agreement fell through and they conceded that they would not be able to meet the requirement.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Sunbiz Information, RFQ requirements, Contract #10285, Vendor Rescission Letter sent via
email, Pravious Award

aﬂlﬁp}%{w RESPECTEULLY SUBMITTED

ARILYN MAIDLER GRE PEASE, CHIEF
- PROUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief. Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _J} MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _©___ DATE: 1'2;/[4{/17

W% Z M OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY ' DATE M//’/ (/J//(/\\
(Y\ &;’ROVEM DISAPPROVED /
AV A

OTHER '}

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIONQ/KM(/{/ W\W

San\E. Mousa 3
Chief Admii ' ntive Officer
For; Mayor Lo ny Curry
Under Authority ¢f.

Executive Cider No. 201 5-05





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BID# RFQ-0045-17 OPENDATE: 2016-12-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 8 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-gualify the following three (3) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Callaway Contracting, Inc., Proshot Concrete, Inc., and; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC. Period of service
shall be from.contract date through September 30, 2018, with two (2}, two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of
services to be performed by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed thru Office of General Counsel;
and individual projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memg, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

L4

BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: 1AV
DANIEL PEARSON R PEASE, CHIEF

N M W Ladler
CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Constr

tion Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATFIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPF{OVIiG 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DATE: / woué/ / 7

) OTHER:

AdJION OF AWQADING AUFHORITY DATE: [//],z{,_-/g’\‘
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
“OTHER 4 ~ [

SIGNATWRE OF AUTHENTIGATIONQQAMMALLW_ v
' FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

s —e =

= —————
-





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 *:% NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION e 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:10 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0O381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRGE-BRIDGES

GRANT §

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 2,882,914.00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67 1,007,846.27
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353,358.16 784,783.93
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -554,533.83 1,050,283.80
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIQOR RECORD DISPLAYED






SUBJECT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"° REBID
BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER CF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc (contract
#10359).; Post-bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on (08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contraclors, Inc. in the amount of
$900,071.00; Award re-stated on 09/08/17 1o include the credit language on the lump sum base bid dollar remains unchanged; Change
Order #1 was approved on 01/25/18 in the amount of $32,270.00; Change Order #2 was approved on 04/13/18 in the amount of
$10,886.64; Change Order #3 was approved on 06/21/18 in the amount of $43,008.53; Change Order #4 was approved on 09/06/18 in
the amount of $148,037.66; Change Order #5 was approved on 10/04/18 in the amount of $34,308.57,

Recommend approval of Change Order #6 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $5,179.22, for a revised total
award amount not-to-exceed $1,173,761.62.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32CPB519-06505-PW0755-04 to be executed by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

i ,‘]
BUYER: '!(.»- ' Zéurf [~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED W ' %Mﬂ
ARILYN LAIDLER GREGRRY HEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonvilie, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Fioor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762
ONE ClTY.. ONE JACKSONVILLE WWW.CO].FIB[

'January 29, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E i
Director
i
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E. %/
Director of Operations

Thomas G. McKnight 'T).k Ty

Capital Improvement Consiruction Manager

SUBJECT: Community Transition Center Accessibility Improvements
BID# CF-0103-17
Contract 10359

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CF-0103-17 in the amount of $900,071.00 to
E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., Contract 10359. Change order #1 was for $32,270.00.
Change order #2 was for $10,886.64. Change order #3 was for $43,008.53. Change order #4
was for $148,037.66. Change order #5 was for $34,308.57. Change order #6 is detailed on the
attached spreadsheet in the amount of $5,179.22.

Accordingly, this is o recommend approval for change order 6 to contract 10359 to E.B. Morris
General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $5,179.22, The maximum indebtedness to the city
will be $1,173,761.62.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
See attached $5,179.22
TOTALS $5,179.22
WJdw
Attachments

ok





CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Six (6) Daie January 8. 2019
Description of Project Community Transition Center- Accessibility Improvements
Name of Contractor E.B. Morris General Contraciors. inc,

Contractor's Addriss 238 Canal Bivd. Suile t. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Contract Na, 10359

Account No. See atiached Original Contract $900,071.00
4 Previous Change Order §-5 $268.5) 140 + Change Order No. 6 §5170.22
*See atlached appendix lor additional listings.

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $1.173.761.62
Bid Number  CF-0103-47 Original Construction Completion Date November 9, 2018

Revised Construction Completion Date _February 1. 3019
Original Contract Expiration Date _March 9, 2019
Revised Contract Expiration Date  June 1. 2019

In compliance with General Conditions of abosvesreferenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do boh herchy agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: Sce attached,

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined 1that this chonge order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable,

Accepied for Contractor E.B. Morris General Contraclors, Ine.
Signed Altest
Title Title
Date Date
Signed Construction Management By
Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnight Date
Capital Improvemuent Construction Manager
Signed Public Buildings By
Using Division Div/Department Head Date
Chief, Engineering & Construction Mgmt Div - Dule Assistant Counsel Date
Director of Public Works Dute Mayor Date
Chicl of Procurcment Date Comoration Secrelary Date

Director of Finance Dale





E.B. MORRAIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
COMMUNITY TRANSITION CENTER ACCESSIBILITY IWPRAQVEMENTS

1282019
CONTRAGT ¥ 10359
NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIFTION QUANTITY  LUOM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETION TOTALS
NEW ITEMS -
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS:
1 BUILDING 'B' RAMP GATE CHANGE {PCO #28) 100 LS §748.00 $748.00
JUSTIFICATION: PCO 28 - The exisling chainlink gate swings in, instead of ou! as planned. A new gale was required 1o avoid interfering
with the new canopy post.
UNFORESEEN CONDITION SUBTOTAL: $748.00 $0.00
UNFORESEEN CONDITION NET TOTAL: $748,00
ADDITIONAL SCOPE:
2 INSTALL (1) 50° GATE @ END OF RAMP 100 LS $915.09 S$35.08
BUILDING ‘A’ RAMP GATE (PCO 26)
JUSTIFICATION: PCO 26 - The plans show an existing 3'0° chain link gate o remain and a new 2'0° chain link gate pane! added o make a
50" double leaf gale. JSO requested that a new 5'0" single leaf gate be inslalled,
3 BUILDING 'C' RAMP REBUILD (PCO #29) 100 LS §3,516.13 $3516.13
JUSTIFICATION: PCO 29 - The ramp and sidewalk ai the front enlry in front of the exisling gate were insalled and approvedby the COJ
building inspector. The COJ ADA Project Manager determinad lhat a 2% maximurn slopa was afsa required al the existing gate; therlore, the
seclion ol ramp and sidewalk was remaved and reconstructed al the proper s'ope
ADDITIONAL SCOPE SUBTOTAL S4431.22 $0.00
ADDITIONAL SCOPE NET TOTAL 54,431.22

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 §5,179.22





+Change Order No. |
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. §

+Change Order No. 3
Less Comtingency Amoung
Net Change Order No. 3

+Change Order No, 5
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 5

+Change Order No. 7
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 7

- Change Order No. 9
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 9

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN
COMMUNITY TRANSITION CENTER ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NQ. 10359

$10.886.64

$0.00

$10.886.64

$5148.037.66

$148,037.66

$5,179.22

§5.179.22

$900.071.00

$32,270.00 + Change Order No. 2
$0.00 Less Contingency Amount
$32,270.00 Net Change Order No. 2
$43,008.53 + Change Order No, 4
Less Contingency Amount
$43,008.53 Net Change Order No. 4
$34,308.57 + Chonge Order No. 6
Less Contingency Amount
$34,308.57 Net Change Order No. 6
+ Change Order No. 8
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. B
+ Change Order No. 10
Less Conlingency Amount
Net Change Order No, 10

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS
TOTAL ENCUMBERED

$273,690.62

31.173,761.62






ATTACHMENT A"
ACCOUNT NUMBERS
COMMUNITY TRANSISTION CENTER- ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS

ACCOUNT NO. PWCP32EPB519-069505-PW0755-04 | PWCPA2EPBS519-069505-PWO755-04 | PWCP32EPBSI9-06505-PW0677-01 |PWCP32CPB519-08505-PW0755-04 |Conlract Tolals
CTNO. CTPW17000067-01 CTPW17000067-02 |cTPW18000024-01 CTPW18000056-01

original conlract §626,461.25 $273,600.75 $0.00 $0.00 | $900,071.00
lchanga order #1 $0.00 | $0.00 | $32,270.00 | S000 | $32,270.00 |
[change order #2 $0.00 | $0.00 | $10,886.64 | $0.00] $10,886.64 |
[change order #3 $0.00 | $24,920.35 | $0.00 | $18,088.18 |  $43,008.53 |
|change order #4 | $0.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | $148,037.66 | $148,037.86 |
[change order #5 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $34,308.57 |  §34,308.57 |
[change order #6 $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $5,170.22 |  §5179.22 |
|Account Tolals $626,461.25 | $298,530.10 | §43,156.64 | §205,613.63 | $1,173,761.62 |

Page 1





ZUHHHE' B. MMORRIS

e B GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

238 Canal Bivd - Suite 1 « Ponle Vedra Beach » FL » 32082
phone 804-898-8281 « www ebmorricge.com

Proposed Change Order

To Project Information
The City of Jacksonville Community Transition Center Bidg. B Ramp Gate Change
214 North Hogan Street 451 N. Catherine St Request #: 28
Jacksonville FL 32202 Jacksonville FL 32202

Date 10/17/2018

E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. agrees to parform and the Owner agrees to pay for the Work as follows:

Description of Work Amount

Bldg. B Ramp Gate Change $680.00 + 10% markup = $748.00 $748.00

Plan calis for exisling gate to remain however the gate that is curmrently instailed swings in and the plan shows it
swinging out - the gale can no longer swing in because the new canopy post will interfere with it swinging open

Notes
Proposed Amount of Change | $748.00
Digitalty signed by Gene Trevall
ON: enwGene Trevail, o+ City of Jackionville. ou«Public Works Public
Bulldings Divisicn, emall«GTrevallaCOlnet, c<US
Owner  Data: 201901 17 153233 0500 Dalg 1/17:2019

Contractor Date






DUVAL FENCE, INC.
Jacksonville, PL 32256

PROPOSAL/CONTRACT

Customer Information:

E. B. Morris Genera Contractors, Inc,
Jerry Della Porta (407)947-4997
238 Canal Blvd, Suite 1

Ponte Vedra Bgach, FL 32082

Notas:

Replace gate at end of ramp on Building B
Install new gate and gate hardware by
fitting new gate to opening at 93" high X
55 3/4" wide, take grinder to remove
existing hinges and latch

Total includes material and installation.
Terms: net on completion.

DUVAL VENCE, INC. agrees to guarantoc above fanco
to be fres frem dofects in matarials and
workmanship faor one year.

DUVAL FENCR, INC. shall edvise the custeomer ag to
local zeaing regulatione but rssponsibility for
cotplying with oaid rogulations and obtaining any
roequired permits chall rest with tho customer.
DUVAL FENCE, IMC. will assist the customer, upon
request, in detormining whers the faace ip to be
orected, but under no circunptance doans DUVAL
PENCH, INC. assumo any responsibility conceraing
propecty lines or in any way guaratntec thelr
sccuracy. I1f property pins cannokt bo located Lt is
recommended that the customer hava the property

DOVAL FENCE, INC. will espume the responalbility
for having undarground publle utilitles locatad and
marked. Howaver, DOVAL FENCE, INC. apsumos no
repponoalbility for unmarked sprinkier linos, or any
other unmarkod buried lines or objects. Tha
customar will asoume all liability for any damage
csupad by dirocting DUVAL FENCE, INC. to dig in the
imnadinte vicioity of known utilities.

The f£inal billing will bs hesod on the actusl
footago of fonclng bullt and the work porformed.
Partiasl billing for materials deliversd to the jeb
slte and work completed may be sent at weokly

Contract Amount: [-— 1 T
Down Payment: s
Balance Due: $—— 608000

M) Duval Fence, Inc.

11556-2 PHILLIPS BIGHWAY
904-260-4747

Page 1
10/16/2018

Job Information:
gdp@ebmorrisge.com

re: CTC gate at end of ramp bldg
Estimator: Pete

intervals., Adjustmaste for matsrisl used en this
job agd adjustmants for labor will ba charged or
ersdictod at the currently ostesblished ratus.
Additlonal charges for any oxtras work net covored
in this contract that was raquopsted by the customar
will aloo ba added. The full amounk of this
contract along with any additional chargas will
bacomn payable upon camplation of all work whethar
or not it has beoen invoiced.

A Elnance charge of 1 1/2% par month (or a
minimun of §1.00), which iz an amnual percentage
rate of 16%, aball be applied to accounts that ara
not paid within 10 days aftor ccmpleticn of any
work lavoiced. All materials will remain the
proparty of DUVAL FEHCE, INC. uatil all invoices
pertalning to thia job are pald in full. The
customer agrecs to gl}r all interect and any costs
incurred in the ¢ollection of thin debt,

Approved & Accapted f£or Customer:

Customay Cate

Accepted for DUOVAL FENCE, INC.:

Salesperson Data





’HHE. B. MORRIS
—— GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

238 Canal Blvd « Suite 1 * Ponte Vedra Beach - FL - 32082
phone 904-898-9281 - www ebmorricgc.com

Proposed Change Order

To Project

Information
The City of Jacksonville Community Transition Center Bldg. A Ramp Gale
214 North Hogan Strest 451 N. Catherine St Request # 26
Jacksonville FL 32202 Jacksonville FL 32202

Date' 09/15/2018

E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. agrees to perform and the Owner agraes to pay for the Work as follows:
7 Description of Work Amo_u_nf

Install (1) 5'0 Gate @ End of A Ramp

$831.90 + 10% markup = $915.09 $915.09
Bldg. A Ramp Gate:

Sheel A101 calls for the gate al the end of the new bidg. A ramp o be a 2 leaf gate however JSO staff have
requasted it be changed lo a single gale for easier transfer of inmates back and forth through that area

Notes

Proposed Amount of Change f $915.09

Digitally signed by Gene Trevail

DN: en=Gene Trevall, oaCity of Jacluonville, ousPublic Works Public Buildings

Division, emallaGTrevall@CO) net. c=US F = A
Owrier Date: 2019.01.17 15:35:04 0500 Date 1/17/2019

Contractor Date






Y

T

DUVAL FENCE, INC.
Jacksonville, FL 32256

PROPOSAL/CONTRACT

Customer Information:

E B Morris General Contractors, Inc
Attn: Jerry Della Porta(407)547-4897
238 Canal Blvd, Suite 1

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Notes:

REMOVE EXISTING S'W x 10'+3bw DOUBLE SWING
GATE AND INSTALL 5'W x 10'+3bw SINGLE
SWING GATE

Total includes material and installation.
Terms: net on completion.

DUVAL PENCE, INC. agreas to guarantae above fanca
to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship for one year.

DUVAL PENCE, INC. shall advipe the custamer as to
local zoning regulations but responsibilicy for
cemplying with paid regulaticne and ebtaining any
required permits shall restr with the customer,
DUVAL PENCE, INC. will aspist tha customer, upon
rogquest, in datermining whers the fence ip to be
arected, but under no circumstance does DUVAL
PENCE, INC. assume any responsibility concerning
proparty lines or in any way guarantae thair
accuracy., If property ping cannot be located it ig
reacammanded that the customer have the property
survaeyed.

DUVAL FENCE, INC. will assums the reapensibilicy
for having underground public utilicies locatsd and
markaed. However, DUVAL PENCE, INC. asoumes ho
rasponsibllity for unmerked sprinkler lines, or any
other unmarked buried lines or objecta. The
customar will apsume all liabilicy for any damage
caused by directing DUVAL PENCE, INC. to dig in tha
immediate vicinity of known utilities.

The fipal billing will be based on the actual
footage of fencing bullc and the work parformed,
Pertial billing for materizles deliveared to tha job
pita and work completed may be sant at weskly

Contract Amount: § e B0

Down Payment:

L

Balance Due: S A831.90

Duval Fence, Inc.

11556-2 PHILLIPS HIGHWAY
904-260-4747

Page 1
09/05/2018

Job Information:

re: 451 N Catherine S5t, 32202
gdpfebmorrisgc.com

Building A, Dorm Ramp Gate replac
Pete

intervala. Adjustmonts for matarial ussd on this
job and adjustments for labor will be charged or
credited at the currently established rates.
Additionel charges for any extra work not covered
in this contract that was requested by the customer
will also be added. The full amount of thie
contract along with any additional charges will
become payable upon completion of all work whethar
or not it has been invoicad.

A finance charge of 1 1/2% per month {or a
minimum of $1.00), which iz an annual parcentage
rate of 18%, shall be applisd ta accounts that are
not pald within 10 days after completion of any
work invoiced. All materials will ramain the
property of DUVAL FENCE, INC. until all invoices
pertaining te this job ars pald in full, The
customer agrees to pay m=ll intarest and any costa
incurred in the collection of this debr.

Approved & Accepted for Customer:

Customers Dace

Accapted for DUVAL FENCE, INC.:

Salepperscn Date






=_DIHHE B. MMORRIS
— GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

238 Canal Blvd + Suite 1 - Ponte Vedra Beach « FL - 32082
phone 904-998-9281 - www ebmorricge com

Proposed Change Order

To Projact Information
The City of Jacksonville Community Transilion Center Bldg. C Entry Ramp
214 North Hogan Street 451 N. Catherine St Request# 29
Jacksonville FL 32202 Jacksonville FL 32202

Date' 11/10/2018

E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. agrees to perform and the Owner agrees to pay for the Work as follows:

Description of Work

Bldg. C Entry Ramp (General Contractor)

The front entry ramp was installed per the plan (dimensions and grades) however the area in front of the existing
gale did nol finish with the grade of 2% -

Bldg. C Entry Ramp (General Contractar)

The front enlry ramp was installed per the plan (dimensions and grades) however the area in front of the existing
gate did nol finish with the grade of 2% -

Bldg. C Ramp (Subcontractor)

The front entry ramp was instailed per the plan (dimensions and grades) however the area in front of the existing
gate did not finish with the grade of 2% -

Bidg. C Ramp

Concrele Sub: $2075.00 pius 10% - $2282.50
Rental: Comp & Hammer: $315.22 plus 15% - $362.50
Material: Concrete $757.50 plus 15% - §871.13

Notes

Proposed Amount of Change i $3,516.13

Digitally signed by Gene Trevall

DH: cn=Gene Trevall, o=City of Jacksonville, cu=Pub'ic Werks Publc

Bulldings Division, emall=GTrevall@CQJ.net, ¢=US ; e
Owner Date: 2019.01.17 15:36:04 -0500 Dale  1/17/2018

Contraclor Dale






— -“ E B MORRIS
— ¥ GENERAL CONTRACTORS 1INC
238 Canal Bivd  Suils 1« Pontn Vodea Baach « FL. » 12082
phone: 004-008-9241 » www.sbmoniepe com

Purchase Order

T R T G b Y e

Lisa Communtly Translion Cantar . Bidg. C Enlry Ramp

B0O North Magnoka Ave, Sute 300 | Jacksonvile FL 32202 Dota: 13/17/2018

Orlando FL 32603 Joh Number - 2017022 Oromd By: Gemmero Della Parla

Phone: 904-880-4058 Job Slle Coniact:

Fax; 904-880-485% Jamy @ (407) 5474997
Roguested Deivery Dele: 11152018

Youarohombymmo:udlopmvidamﬁl;mgmdw:awbuhmubwenmodwmwmm listad balow,

Description Quaniily Uni Unit Price Amount
8idg. C Entry (Ra-pour) 7.00 ey 101.00 707.00
Fues! Surcharge 1.00 Ba 2050 2050
Enviromental Fea 1.00 es 20.00 20.00
Concrete Handling Fee 1.60 oa 10.00 10.00

approved 1/17/2018

Digitally signed by Gene Trevail

DN: cn=Gene Trevall, o=City of Jacksonville,
ou=Puhlic Works Public Buildings Divisian,
Total Order $T57.50 | rail-Grrevail@COLnet, c=US

Date: 2019.01.17 15:29:38 -05'00'

Terma: Alf changes lo quantily, specificetion or prica musi be approved in writing. ANl materislsltervices must be
delivered ia job aile unlecs otherwise instructed i writing, FaRurs lo deliver maisrisls or services in a timefy
fashion will refsase contrecior from any obligetion fo purchasze implisd by this order.





f—— "" E. B MMORRIS
— ¥ GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC
738 Canal Bivd + Sulta 1 - Ponta Vadra Baach « FL « 12082

phona: 804-238-9231 « www.ebmomoge.com

Purchase Order
ST FOg A (e ety [T ERTIEES Rt U D ety
Paul Nicsly Transition Canter Bldg. C Entry Ramp
Sunbait Rentsls, Inc. 451 N. Catherine St Order: 3409
£.080x 408211 Jacksonvilla FL 32202 Datn: 12/12/2018
Allanta GA 30304-3211 Job Numbar - 2017022 Ordered By: Gennaro Defla Porta
Phone: Job Ske Contact:
Fax Jorry @ (407) 8474007
Requesind Defivery Dele: 1211272018

YouuuhombvmwedmtopcwldomehlmmwumﬁhmmmmmmrmyMlmm.
Quantity Lnkt UnH Price Amount

Description

Diasel Alr Comp, and Hammer

Is 31522 315.22

BRI
Pl ?.“.»E

A

ot

g

r I
3
&

e

St o

i
WTH
g e

)

BE
e
'

approved 1/17/2019

Digitally signed by Gene Trevail
DN: cn=Gene Trevail, o=City of
Jacksonwville, ou=Public Works
Public Buildings Division,
email=GTrevail@COJ.net, c=US

e

i

=
k

$315.22

Tarms: Al changea In quantily, spacification or price must be eparoved in wiling. Al malsdals/services musi be

Date: 2019.01.17 15:30:19 -05'00"

delivernd fo fob sile unfesa otherwise instrucied in writing. Falure to deliver matariala or servicas In @ tmely
fashion wil refeass conlractor from any obiigation fo purchase impied by this order.





INVOICE

“Where the work speaks for liself”

Concrete Xpress Services, Inc. DATE: NOVEMBER 12, 2018
Jacksonville, FL 32203 PROPOSAL BLDG. CENTRY_
{904)568-4921
Cxsil@yahoo.com
TO EB Morris General Contractor
238 Canat Blvd, Suite 1
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
_ SALESPERSON 8 PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
451 Catherlne Street
Jacksonville, Fi
Qny DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE ~  LINETOTAL
Remove and replace concrete 1800 1800
3 Dumpster—1 @ $275 each 275 275

All other work will be extra cost or change order.

SUBTOTAL 2075
SALES TAX 0
TOTAL 2075

Make all chacks payable to Concrete Xpress Senvices, Inc,

Thank you for your business! approved 1/17/19

Digitally signed by Gene Trevall

DN: cn=Gene Trevall, o=City of Jacksonville,
ou=Public Works Public Bulldings Division,
email=GTrevail@COLnet, c=U5

Date: 2019.01.17 1531°30-0500










. o~ 19-JLIVE OAKIA™ RIS -~ 2%

!

NEW DOWNSPOUT |
OVERHEAD] AWNING

EG. : : N
- -
15
-’. L] A £ . - i) . K “l’\ .
Nl AR 112, MA. R
- = - & »
2- = - = " o - ~
= e D S C— T —— > -
- == a v
= = = - 4
. - . e

ST TOP TO
{EW GRADE

W 6" HEADER TREE BARRICADE
CURB || PROTECTION






r

3
SUBJECT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"° REBID
BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED s

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc.; Post-
bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $300,071.00; Award re-
stated on 09/08/17 to include the credit language on the lump sum base bid dollar remains unchanged; Change Order #1 was approved
on 01/25/18 in the amount of $32,270.00; Change Order #2 was approved on 04/13/18 in the amount of $10,886.64; Change Order #3
was approved on 06/21/18 in the amount of $43,008.53; Change Order #4 was approved on 09/06/18 in the amount of $148,037.66.

Recommend approval of Change Order #5 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $34,308.57, for a revised total
award amount not-to-exceed $1,168,582.40.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32CPB519-06505-PW0755-04 to be executed by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

)
BUYER: /L/(} a%%ﬂrd/ "~ RESPEGTFULLY SUBMITTED & A/I/\

MARILYN LADLER GR RY\PEASE, CHIEF
PRQ@GU ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public rks Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _33  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7@ DATE: lo/ 04*/ (5

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWAHDIﬁ AUTHORITY DATE l 0 0
{“}KT’%OVED + { L DISAPPROVED
OTHER Pl “

ChiefAdministrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 2015-05

)
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L;/?\ ﬂ%ﬂl’b M@W Sam E, Mousa





SUBJECT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"® REBID
BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc.; Post-
bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $900,071.00; Award re-
stated on 09/08/17 to include the credit language on the lump sum base bid dollar remains unchanged; Change Order #1 was approved
on 01/25/18 in the amount of $32,270.00; Change Order #2 was approved on 04/13/18 in the amount of $10,886.64; Change Order #3
was approved on 06/21/18 in the amount of $43,008.53,

Recommend approval of Change Order #4 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $148,037.66, for a revised total
award amount nol-to-exceed $1,134,273.83.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32CPB519-06505-PW0755-04 to be executad by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Pravious Awards

X\"YQ&C{[ 5/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /gﬂfl/\

anvaN LAIDLER G Y PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public'Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _& MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @_ DATE: __9 /Oé /??

OTHER:
V4 /
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE / D /L} l ﬁ
{‘\}/PPHOVED %mw DISAPPROVED i
[ | Sam E. Mousa
o | ) Ehlef Admlmstratwe Officer
TOf-vMayori; LETmy Curry
Under Authority of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Executive Order No, 2015.05






SUBJECT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"° REBID

BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Sub;ect bid was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotnatrons with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc.; Post-
bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $900,071.00; Award re-

stated on 09/08/17 to include the credit language on the lump sum base bid dollar remains unchanged; Change Order #1 was approved
on 01/25/18 in the amount of $32,270.00; Change Order #2 was approved on 04/13/18 in the amount of $10,886.64.

Recommend approval of Change Order #3 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $43,008.53, for a revised total
award amount not-to-exceed $986,236.17.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32EPB519-069505-PW0755-04-524,920.35; PWCP32CPB513-06505-PW0755-04-
$18,088.18 to be executed by contract change order through Office of General Counsel.

Aftachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

BUYER: uﬂﬂl—dk‘-ff‘é{ﬁéb/ " RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % /L[/L/

MARILYN CAIDLER F‘%’EASE CHIEF
PR U

ENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPRCPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDAT!ONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7@_ DATE: /

;ad Zeb‘ OTHER:

Vi ri
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE C’/ /Jf'J / [ 47
> L(AM/ 7
m PROVED DISAPPROVED

AW, ™
OTHER 8 L=
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION q)aMﬂ/ M/ W\WM\{/
Sam E. Mousa ] k
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015.08





SUBJECT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"? REBID

BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05

ENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBERRECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc.; Post-
bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contraciors, Inc. in the amount of $900,071.00; Award re-

stated on 09/08/17 to include the credit language on the lump sum base bid dollar remains unchanged; Change Order #1 was approved
on 01/25/18 in the amount of $32,270.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $10,886.64, for a revised total
award amount not-to-exceed $943,227.64.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCPézEPBS1 8-06505-PW0677-01 to be exacuted by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

BUYER: M%dlq/ RESPECTFULLY sunamn"renw&,\sbk

MARILYN LAIDLER : Cocr GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
/ PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

EMBERS APPROVING & MEMBERS DISAPPROVING A2~ DATE: ‘f/ /QIZﬂG/ g
' OTHER: .
7/

L -

ZA KT
ACTION OF AWAR AUTHORIY DATE 4 ’b/ (%
m/{%OVED DISAPPROVED /
OTHER fl

N "
Chief AdMinistrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authority of:
Executive Qrder No. 2015-05

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SUE?JEbT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"° REBID

BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE -

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

" NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: ©

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc.; Post-

bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $900,071.00; Award re-
stated on 09/08/17 to include the credit language on the lump sum base bid dollar remains unchanged.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to E.B, Morris General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $32,270.00, for a revised total
award arnount not-to-exceed $932,341.00.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32EPB513-06505-PW0677-01 to be executed by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

PEASE, CHIEF
UREMENT DIVISION

CONCUF!HENCE BY: Tom Eallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBEHS APPROVING -3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __& DATE: __ /- 25-18

/ﬁ/%//(")
=

-

J
v
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORBITY DATE \/ Th / (%

o
"\{\ APPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION (\M l\ ()lj M\\O‘UM\/

OTHER:

DISAPPROVED

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 20135-05





,—wwueut. LI1U ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2"° REBID

BID #: CF-0103-17 OPEN DATE: 2017/04/05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 21 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject was approved on 04/20/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negatiations with E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc.; Post-
bid/Pre-award negotiations approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Moarris General Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $900,071.00.

Recommend approval to restate award approved on 08/03/17 to E.B. Morris General Contractors, Inc., to include the credit language
on the lump sum base bid. To award Lump Sum Base Bid 1 in the amount of $510,900.00, lump sum base bid 2 in the amount of
$185,410.00; lump sum base bid 3 in the amount of 159,442.00; lump sum Additive Altemate A in the amount of $85,236.00 and credit
on base bid in the amount of ($40,917.00) for a tetal award amount not-to-exceed $300,071.00,

This award to be funded by accounts: PWCP32EPB519-069505-PW0755-04- $626,461.25; PWCP32CPB519-06505-PW0755-04-
$273,809.75 to be exscuted by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Vendor Quote, Previous Awards

BUYER: J&Mm 79‘“«6{ ‘P ) RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
@/&Amww LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E.; Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS

jovz
MEMBERS APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _,d; DATE: T / 1’7
M& OTHER:

%L_‘m

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHOHITY DATE 4/ U%/ ! ﬁl

L
’\{} APPROVED DISAPPROVED

A K
OTHER —=———8am-E-ousa
(/ Chief Adminisirative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L LU.ML For. Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authonly of:
Executize Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: CTC ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS-2ND REBID

BID# CF-0103-17 OPENDATE: 2017-04-05
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AN BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BIDS 1+2+3- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIELE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 21 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER [¥]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommand approval to reject Hager Construction Company for being deemend non-rasponsive due 1o lailure lo
acknowladge recelp! of Addendum #3 and for not using the revised bid proposal farm par Addandum #3.

Pursuant lo Chapter 126, Part 2, 126.201(D) (4), recommend epproval lo enter Inlo post-bid/pre-award nagolialions with
next epparent lowes! respensive, rasponsible bidder EB Monis Genaral Contractors, Inc.

Allachmenwts: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheel, Bid Rajection Confirmation with Addendum 3, Basis of Award,
Scope of Wark

BUYER: ,L_%)QWU 7~ mesPECTRULLY SUBMTTED: _ % ﬂ/‘/’
MARILYN CAIDLER PEASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Enaginsering and Constructlon Managament

ivision

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE /
MEMBERS APPROVING ___ 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: ___4 /QD 17
¢ { OTHER:
RéTION OF AWA Wénrrv pate: L/ ’]/0/( ’\
APPHOVED DISAPPROVED _____ SamE, wsa/ -

~ Chiefl Adminisirative Officer
S n ¢ For:Mavor

\avorlenny Curry .
Uptiar Authority of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION_>< P fa_ﬂ&ﬂ Execulive Ocder Na 2045-05—

FORM GB-108, Revlsed 1272007






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:04 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 il NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION gok 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:04 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP32CPB519 PW PUBLIC BLDGS CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5190)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PWO755 ADA COMPLIANCE

PROJECT DETAIL : 04 ADA COMPLIANCE-COMM TRANSISTION CENTER

GRANT H

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 380,779.10
EXPENDITURES 1,011.00 1%6,065.12 293,397.07
ENCUMBRANCES -1,011.00 -161; 756:.55 48,871.93
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -34,308.57 38,510.10
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





E.B. MORRIS
GENERAL
CF-0103-17 CONTRACTORS

4/20/2017 $900,071.00|Award
9/8/2017 Restated to include credits
1/25/2018 $32,270.00|Change Order #1
4/13/2018 $10,886.64 |Change Order #2
6/21/2018 $43,008.53|Change Order #3
9/6/2018 $148,037.66|Change Order #4
10/4/2008 $34,308.57 |Change Order #5
Pending $5,179.22|Change Order #6

$1,173,761.62 Total Award






SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES

BID # CS-0111-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE., RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE AND
OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 08/24/17 by CPAC (Zone) to the iollowing vendors; ERS Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of
$600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4)- $700,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5)- $1,000,000.00, and
Hager Construction Company (Zone 6)- $1,000,000.00; First Renewal option was approved on 08/23/18 by CPAC (Zone)
as follows; ERS Corp {(Zone 1) in the amount of $225,000.00; J. B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $150,000.00;
Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $225,000.00, and Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) $175,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award for CPAC {Zone) to the following vendors: ERS Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of
$100,000.00; J.B.Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $100,000.00; Arwood, inc. (Zone 5) - $100,000.00, and Hager
Construction Company (Zone 6) - $100,000.00. Total amount for increase of all areas will be $400,000.00. Total revised
annual estimated annual expenditure amount is $1,175,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $4,475,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order/Change Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: uﬂﬁkdm )4’,116( |5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /
@/ MARILYN'LAIDLER ( PEASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






(500N

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE, Www.coj.net
January 31, 2019
MEMORANDUM 0L/3419 13215004
Frocurament Division
TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division
e
FROM: Bryan Mosier, Division Chief
Municipal Code Compliance Division ERSCO 2

RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A01990:2, 2072

Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on PO8A01990:2 of
$100,000.00.

Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410

BM/mc





a5
Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE Ll b
January 31, 2019
MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief S s S
Procurement Division 01, 31/19 13:13: 10
Procuresent Divizion
FROM: Bryan Mosier, Division Chief ,//%‘-"
Municipal Code Compliance Division jj é Coxwell/

RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A01992:2, -Z ©DHES D )‘11

Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on PO8A01992:2 of
$100,000.00.

Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410

BM/mc





MUDD%J% (05-0ll1-1T
Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

January 31, 2019

MEMORANDUM

D1/31/19 13214154
TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief Procurensnt Divizion
Procurement Division

FROM: Bryan Mosier, Division Chief _//t////"/ o

Municipal Code Compliance Division

RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A01995:2.

Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on POBA01995:2 of
$100,000.00.

Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410

BM/mc





0S-OUI-17
Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FIL 32202
(904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE, www.coj.net

January 31, 2019

MEMORANDUM

11431719 13:15: 17
TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief Procursnent Divizion
Procurement Division
FROM: Bryan Mosier, Division Chief /%gub
Municipal Code Compliance Division
P P Hagr (onshucho—

RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A02001:2. X 01¢€ (»

Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on PO8A02001:2 of
$100,000.00.

Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410

BM/mc





+SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES

BID# CS-0111-17 OPENDATE: 2017-04-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS Ve
BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE
AND OTHER FACTORS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBERRECEIVED g OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award by CPAC (Zone) to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder(s) as follows; ERS Corp (Zone
1) in the amount of $600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2,3, and 4) in the amount of $700,000; Arwood, Inc. (Zone
5) in the amount of $1,000,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company {(Zone 6) in the amount of $1,000,000.00. Period of
Service will be from date of award through September 30, 2018, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Total award
amount not-to-exceed $3,300,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Orders.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions

BUYER: A 14&&)@&14!’/‘ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %

MARILYN LAIDLER GR] PEASE, CHIEF
PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE / /
MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ¢ DATE: __ OK/[24 /[T

A4 > ) OTHER:

ACTION OF AWA Q AW DATE: 9:7//44?'; / I’IL
/\M'/APPHOVED 5 DISAPPHOVED

OTHER A
SIGNATUREOF AUTHENTICATION M M/Iﬂﬂ M//L / ﬂ/l A-A: gﬂv/
Sam E. Motisa k
Chief Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: 'DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES

BID #: CS-0111-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE AND
OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 08/24/17 by CPAC (Zone) to the following vendors; ERS, Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of
$600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $700,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $1,000,000.00, and;
Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) 0 $1,000,000.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the First Renewal option with the following vendors per CPAC (Zone); ERS, Corp (Zone 1)
in the amount of $225,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $150,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) -
$225,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) - $175,000.00. Total revised estimated expenditure amount will
be $775,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $4,075,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Award
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event funds are appropriated.

MARILYN LAIDLER PEASE, CHIEF

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

@ Mao&d V\-«%iﬁ( /~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

CONCUFIHEI!QE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ % MEMBERS DlSAPPnowNGQ DATE: _ & /.25 / /X

/QZ__Z!!
(==

S 7 ]
ACT E/OF A@lﬁﬁw/m’m\' DATE '@J’/ ’23/( b
OVED DISAPPROVED / Sam E{Mm

Chief Administrative Officer
OTHEH For: Mﬂ_\lnl | pnn\u‘: HER

IIJ"
Under Authu ty of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION “\D @/Wl U(/W i

OTHER:






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:21 PM

FAMLE350 V5.1 * NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:21 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : ERCCLLZCP MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE

SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

s FEE 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 1:192;292.87 4,270,255.66
EXPENDITURES 36,727 .33 469,930.94 2,481,810.49
ENCUMBRANCES -40,967.33 12,500.38 439,630.17
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 28,657.49
REMAINING BALANCE 4,240.00 716,861.55 1, 320, 15%.51
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





1.B. Coxwell
Contracting

ERS, CORP (Zones2,3,and Arwood,Inc.  Hager Construction

€5-0111-17  (Zone 1} 4) (Zone 5) {Zone 6)
B/24/2017] $600,000.00] $700,000.00{ 51,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
8/23/2018| $225,000.00| $150,000.00, $225,000.00 $175,000.00
Pending| $100,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
$925,000.00 $950,000.00  $1,325,000.00 £1,275,000.00

Award
1st renewal option
Increase

$4,475,000.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT CLEARING
BID #. CP-0238-17 OPEN DATE: 9/20/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (42) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/26/17 to Lewis Tree Service, Inc. (contract #10053-01), in the amount of $830,842.30;
Increase approved on 01/11/18 in the amount of $960,878.70; 1* Renewal option awarded on 08/2/18 in the amount of
$853,275.04; Award approved for negotiated billing rates emergency work on 08/09/18; Increased on 11/08/18 in the
amount of $985,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award with Lewis Tree Services, Inc., in the amount of $300,000.00, for the tree
replacement program via Ordinance 2018-775. Total revised annual expenditure amount not-to-exceed $3,929,996.04.

This award is to be funded by various PWML accounts and processed by individual Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s), Ordinance 2018-775

F
ﬂ.ﬁﬂﬁ’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
LAIDLER GREGQRY PEASE, CHIEF
PRO EMENT DIVISION

ANALYST: /-

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depantment of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road North
Jacksonviile, FL 32225

- (904) 472-2910
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
MEMORANDUM
TO: Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division
THRU: John Pappas, Director
Public Works Departmgfit
FROM: Dave McDanlel, Division Chief et/ “h¥;
Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Divislan
DATE: January 29, 2019
SUBJECT: incraase - Hazardous Tree Services, Tree Pruning and Right-of-Way Encroachment Clearing
Bid Number: CP-0238-17
Master Blanket No.:  8A01798
Contract No.: 10053-01
Contractor: Lewis Tree Services, Inc.
Increase Amount: $300,000.00

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works respectfully requests
approval to increase the upset limit for FY19 by $300,000.00 for the Tree Replacement Program via Ordinance
2018-775.

The current award not-to-exceed limit Is 53,629,996.04. With this Increase of 5300,000.00 the new not-to-
exceed limlt will be $3,929,996.04.

The funds will be encumbered by individual release(s) under Master Blanket No. 8A01798 using various accounts
as funding is avallable.

Should you have any questions or require additional information concerning this request, please contact Richard
Leon at 255-4324,

Cc: Marllyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division
Richard Lean, City Arborist
John Tysan, Contract Administration Coordinator

b





SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT CLEARING

BID # CP-0238-17 OPEN DATE: 9/20/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAP
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPON
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (42)  NUMBER RECEIVED: (1)  OTHER (D)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/26/17 1o Lewis Tree Service, Inc. (contract #10053-01), in the amount of $830,842.30;
Increase approved on 01/11/18 In the amount of $360,878.70; 1* Renewal oplion awarded on 08/2/18 in tha amount of
$853,275.04; Award approved lor negotiated billing rales emergency work on 08/09/18.

Recommend approval 1o increase award with Lewis Tree Services, Inc., in the amount of $985,000.00, for Iree services

end any emergency tree services that may arise during fiscal year 19. Total revised annual expenditure amount not-to-
exceed $3,629,996.04.

This award is 1o be funded by various PWML accounis and processed by individual Purchase Order(s).
Altachments: Recammendalion Mamo, Previous Award(s)

g’ Léftéuﬂ« S&/grll/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYNLAIDLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCVIREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing an nds Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __3  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ézﬁ pare:__ 1 /O8 /1

=) OTHER.

;9
CTI DATE h / U@/ (%
m ?ﬁovsn DISAPPROVED [ [

OTHER £ il a

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTchTIOLJ w W \ MM/

Som E. Mousz

Chief Adminisirative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authonty of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT CLEARING
BID # CP-0238-17 OPEN DATE: 8/20/2017
ENERAL G M AWARDS COMMITTE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE T LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONS!
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {42) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) QOTHER (0)
S Y OF BIDS REC ENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/26/17 to Lawis Tree Service, Inc (contract #10053-01), In the amount of $830,842.30;

Increasa approved on 01/11/18 in the amount of $860,878.70; 1* Renewal option awarded on 08/2/18 In the amount of
$853,275.04,

'Recommend approval of award to incorporate the negetiated billing rates for emergency work alter major storms or other

significant disasters, in accordance with Section 31.62 A, 2, c., “Billing Rales: The City and the contractar will negoliate

the labor and equipment billing rate for extemal crews after lhe axeculion of the contract.” All other terms and condilions
shall remain unchanged.

To ba exacuted by formal contract amendment through Office of General Counsel.

Attachmenis: Recommendation Memo, Amendment to Agreement, Addendums 1-4, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST%%@D RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED d:' <
@QUHHENCE BY: Dav anlgl. Chiel, Mowing and ntenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS})
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING_3_ MEMBERS DISAFPHOVING@ DATE: _ EZ fQ 1 /1 ﬁ

A 2o OTHER:
/) ]
Q{DN OF AW mn HORITY DATE
m PROVED 1, DISAPPFIDVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _%@AM V) / '}U WMM\/
Sem E, Mousa l

Chief Adminisirative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 2015-05





SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OFR-WAY ENCROACHMENT CLEARING
BID #: CP-0238-17 OPEN DATE: 9/20/2017

GENERA| GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
{3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPFTIONS

AGENCY: N APE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (42)  NUMBER RECEIVED: (1)  OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Sublact bid was awardad on 10/28/17 lo Lewis Tree Service, Inc., In the amouni of $830,842.30; Increase approved an
01/11/18 In the amount of $960,876.70.

Recommend approval to ulilize the firsi renewal optlon with Lewis Tree Seivice, Ing., in the annual expandilure amount o
$853,275.04. This reliecis the 2.7% Incraase lo the contracl urit prices Tor all lems, per Consumer Price Indax lor all
Urban Consumers-South Region (Series CUUR03DOSAQ) from June 2017 through June 2018, as required in Seclion
31.44 of bid specifications, This resulis in an averall increase of $22,432.74 o the base bid price, Pariod of Service will be

from Qclobar 26, 2018 through Oclaber 25, 2019, with two (2) renswal options ramaining. Tolal award amaounl not-lo-
exceed $2,644,996.04.

Funding for lhis eward lo be encumbared by account{s): PWMLO11TR-03410; PWML15F-04804; PWML461TR-03410 10
be executed by Purchase Ordai(s).

Aftachmenis: Recommandation Meme, Vendor Leller, CPl Information, Sectlon 31.44, Previaus Award(s)

This award Is subject lo appropriation hy the Chy in the liscal year baginning Oclober 1, 2018, No funds hava besn
approptialed to data, The Cily has no obligation for paymant and work hereunder ls not authorized unless funds are
approprialed for work hereln. A wrillen nollfication wili be providad in the event the funds are appropriated.

! lia g}jaﬁ'élgtilﬂ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂ/&
MARILYN UAIDLER

Y PEASE, CHIEF
cnncuanencs ey:

FREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNGS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPAOVING _4_ MEMBERAS DISAPPROVING _Q)/_ DATE: &/ ;23,2 1%

}/

AGTION oF AWAF&% an DATE ?/D‘l;ﬁ i
PPHOVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER _AR ML Mods

For: Mayor L '
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ] WWL Mw

Executive Order No 1015-05






SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT CLEARING

BlD #: CP-0238-17 OPEN DATE: 5/20/2017

ANM AW COoOM

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TQ THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIODER,

NUMBER OF BIDSINVITED: {42) NUMBERRECEIVED; (1}  OTHER ({0)

A H
%hﬂmmﬂﬂun 102en7 lani:Ttugmhl. Int., In the amound of $830,842.30.

Recommand approval [n increasa award with Lawis Trea Servica, Inc., In the amount ol S260,678.70, for Iree sendces

;rql lng?memgm Ira® servicas thal may arise during tha fiscel year, tolal ravissd ennual ezpendiuig nol-lo-axcesd
1,781,721,

Funding wiil be encumbered by [ssuance ol individual purchase ordars under masiar Hanket using various PWML
accounis,

Allgchmants: Racommendalion Mema, Pievious Award

4
ANALYST: 2 '7411‘-' I~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY:

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS BUBJECT 70 LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

EMBERS APPROVING . D Mmaeasnmmovme_ﬁ)’, oate:__ol / {1 / 1%
\ZJ&&:&&LQM& OTHER:
%

2=

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE l,/ /e
m%omg ijn% __ DISAPPROVED .

OTHER '}

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION !

el AL sive Officer l
£ Aligre V onny Cuny

Feuta Auhyunily af, e
¥ - cullse Urder No 2015-05





SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE S8ERVICES, TREE PRUNING AHD RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCRAOACHMENT CLEARING

Blos; CP.0238.17 OPEN DAYE: afzorz2NT

v AW com

KIHD AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: BERYICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FRAOM DATE OF AWARO WITH THREE
{2) ONE {1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE
BASIS OF AWARD: £

HUMBER OF BIUS INVITED: (i2) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0}

A

g aprmﬂﬂamdlommiﬁe responstie biddas, Lowls Tren Gervics, Inc, Padod ol servica fs
forons (1) yaar irom dela of award, Talel espendiure 2mound 1s S830,842.30,

This award o ba kinded by tha lolavleg secounts on an as-nasded baals and Ia ba sncumberad by purchasa enden:
ML TTR-D341D; PWIM-‘!SF-O-IHM. PWML4BITR-03410; PWMLILZPFTRO3I4ID

Memo, TabulaGen, Terms & Condiilons, Scope ol Work
LYST: PECTFULLY SUBMTTED
Bumay EASE. CHIEF

FR E ‘OMSION

COMCURRENCE 8Y: Dave McDanlgl, Chigl Mowing and Landacgoe Malnlsrres Division

{ALL AWARD AGTIONS SUBJEGT 10 LAWFULLY A FUNDS)
ACTION OF GEAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABEE

MEwszs APrRoviNG D  weveens osaesRovne D oare_ 10/ / r |7

\_Aﬁ&éﬁ.&_ém. OTHER:

ACTICH OF AWARDING u’?onm owre__| 9/{}‘?{2{'
m)@ﬁmvm& DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ; /

Sam E. Mausa
o
For: Mayor .
Uidar Authonty of:

Expciiive Cides Ha, 2005-03






ot e W N

o w o <

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Amended 12/11/18
ENACTED 12/11/18

Introduced by Council Member Crescimbeni and amended by the
Neighborhoeds, Community Services, Public Health and Safety

Committee:

ORDINANCE 2018-775-E

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $300,000.00 FROM
THE TREE PROTECTION AND RELATED EXPENSES TRUST
FUND, SUBFUND 15F, FOR A COUNTY-WIDE PROGRAM
TO PROVIDE TREE PLANTING IN THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-
OF-WAY WHERE TREES HAVE BEEN REMOVED BY THE
CITY DUE TO TREE CONDITION; APPROPRIATING
$200,000.00 FROM THE TREE PROTECTION AND
RELATED EXPENSES TRUST FUND, SUBFUND 15F, FOR
A COUNTY-WIDE PROGRAM TO PROVIDE TREE PLANTING
IN THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY IN LOCATIONS WHERE
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS HAVE MADE REQUESTS
THROUGH 630-CITY; APPROVING, AND REQUESTING
THE MAYOR, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO DIRECT THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ADMINISTER THE
TWO PROGRAMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CRITERIA
HEREIN PROVIDED; PROVIDING A CARRYOVER OF
FUNDS INTO SUBSEQUENT FISCAL YEARS; PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Tree Commission, an advisory body of the City of
Jacksonville formed to encourage and coordinate the efforts of the
various public and private entities that are concerned with the
conservation and enhancement of the City's Tree Canopy, voted to

recommend two types of tree replacement programs to be administered






10
1l
12
T3
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Amended 12/11/18
by Public Works, now therefore

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Appropriation for Tree Replacement Program.

For the 2018-2019 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there
are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s)
listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection
(b) :

(The account information is attached hereto as Exhibit 1, and
incorporated herein by this reference)

(a) Appropriated from:

See attached Exhibit 1 $300,000.00

(b} Appropriated to:

See attached Exhibit 1 $300,000.00

{(c) Explanation of the appropriation - The funding above is

to provide $300,000.00 from the Tree Protection and
Related Expenses Trust Fund, Subfund 15F, for a county-
wide right-of-way tree replacement program, to be
administered by the Department of Public Works.

Section 2. Purpose. The purpose of the appropriation in
Section 1 is to provide $300,000.00 for a tree replacement program
(the "“Tree Replacement Program”)}, to plant trees within public
rights-of-way in Duval County. The Tree Replacement Program funds
will be expended in this way: When a tree within the public right-
of-way is damaged, dead, in impending decline, or becomes a hazard
to the public health, safety and welfare, the Department of Public
Works may use Subfund 15F to remove and replace said tree, so long
as

(1) the tree removed is replaced within six (6) months;

(2) the species of replacement tree is contained in the “Tree
Commission Approved Tree Planting List”, attached hereto as Exhibit
2 and approved by a City Arborist; and

- T






m e W N

(1)

10
13
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Amended 12/11/18

(3) the location of the replacement tree is approved by a
City Arborist and is in close proximity to the tree removed, such
as either: within the right-of-way of the parcel abutting the tree
removal site, or in the right-of-way of an adjacent parcel
abutting, or across the street from, the tree removal site, but in
no instance shall the location of the replacement tree be more than
100 feet away from the tree that was removed.

Section 3. Appropriation for 630-CITY Tree Planting
Program. For the 2018-2019 fiscal year, within the City’'s budget,
there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) £from the
account (s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in
subsection (b):

(The account information is attached hereto as Exhibit 1, and
incorporated herein by this reference)

{a) Appropriated from:

See attached Exhibit 1 $200,000.00

{b) Appropriated to:

See attached Exhibit 1 $200,000.00

(c) Explanation of the appropriation - The funding above is

to provide $200,000.00 from the Tree Protection and
Related Expenses Trust Fund, Subfund 15F, for a county-
wide right-of-way tree planting program in locations
where adjacent property owners have requested trees to be
planted through 630-CITY, to be administered by the
Department of Public Works.

Section 4. ’ Purpose. The purpose of the appropriation in
Section 3 is to provide $200,000.00 for a tree planting program
(the "“63Q-CITY Tree Planting Program”), to plant trees within
public rights-of-way in Duval County in locations where adjacent
property owners have requested trees, through 630-CITY (the CARE
System) . The Program funds will be expended in this way:

T






10
L
12
3
14
15
1le6
7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Amended 12/11/18

(1) when a property owner enlists the help of the City through
“630-CITY" asking for a new tree to be installed in the right-of-
way adjacent to their property, the Department of Public Works may
use Subfund 15F to install a tree approved in accordance with the
"Tree Commission Approved Tree Planting List” attached hereto as

Exhibit 2;

{2) The location and species must be approved by a City
Arborist; and
{(3) the reguest may not exceed two trees within a one year

period per property owner request, unless otherwise approved by the

Tree Commission.

Section 5. Overaight Department. The Public Works
Department shall oversee the Programs described herein. The trees
that are removed and those that are planted shall be recorded
electronically on Plan-it GEO, or its =sqguivalent, and shall note
the species and size of each, as well as the date of planting or
removal, and the Ordinance number, if applicable, appropriating the
funding.

Section 6. Carryover. The funds appropriated in this
ordinance shall not lapse but shall carryover to subsequent fiscal
years.

Section 7. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become

effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective
without the Mayor’s signature.

Form Approved:

/s/ Shannon K. Eller

Office of General Counsel
Legislation Prepared By: Susan C. Grandin

GC-#1252828-v1-2018-775-E.doc






Lewis Tree
CP-0238-17 Service, Inc.
10/26/2017 $830,842.30|Award
1/11/2018 $960,878.70|Increase
8/2/2018 $853,275.04|1st renewal option
8/9/2018 Emergency Billing Rates Only
8/9/2018 $985,000.00(Increase
Pending $300,000.00(increase

$3,929,996.04 Total Award






SUBJECT: RED BAY BRANCH SEDIMENT BASIN DREGING

BID #: CF-0005-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-10-25
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (100 plus) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 12/07/17 to Loren Jock Trucking, Inc., (contract #10385), in the amount of $462,429.37;
Change Order #1 was awarded on 05/19/18 in the amount of $77,342.12.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to Loren Jock Trucking, Inc., in the deductive amount of ($58,031.33), for a
new revised maximum indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $481,740.16.

Funding for this award is to be returned back to account: PWCP3635D410-06505-PW07939-01 to be executed by contract
change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

)
ANALYST: M&M‘f—éﬂ& RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
ARILYN LAIDLER GHE ASE CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10* Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. (904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

January 30, 2019
TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E /
Director
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operatio
Thomas G. McKnight "\5& 4
Capital Improvement Construction Manager
SUBJECT: Red Bay Branch Sediment Basin Dredging

BID# CF-0005-18
Contract 10385

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CF-0005-18 in the amount of $462,429.37 to
Loren Jock Trucking, Inc., contract 10385. Change order #1 was for $77,342.12. Change order
#2 is detailed on the attached spreadsheet for the deductive amount of $58,031.33.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 2 to contract 10385 to Loren Jock
Trucking, Inc. for the deductive amount of $58,031.33. The maximum indebtedness to the city
will be $481,740.16.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
PWCP3635D410-06505-PW0799-01 (CTPW18000019-01) ($58,031.33)
TOTAL ($58,031.33)

Wlliw

Attachments





Loren Jock Trucking CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
Red Bay Branch Seadiment Basin /3072018

CONTRACT # 10385

NET

NBA MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT GOST ADDITION  NET DELETION
RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

1 ITEM# DESCRIPTION

7 DEBRIS REMOVAL (UNDERWATER) 10000 TN $150,00 (515,000.00)
9. Handling Charge @ Trail Ridge (Daity Caver) 628300 TN $5.00 {531,415.00)
10 BEAMUDA SOD 30000 SY $8.45 $2,535.00
11 SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 28000 SF 5800 §2,240.00
16 CONTINGENCY: RELOCATE WILOLIFE {DUCKS) 500 EA §100.00 (8500.00)
17 CONTINGENGY: RELOCATE WILDLIFE (TURTLES) 500 EA $100.00 (5500.00)
18 CONTINGENCY: HAND CLEAN HOPE CELL 200000 SF 5200 (54.000.00)
19 CONTINGENCY: RMVL & APLC OF HDPE CELL 200000 SF $5.00 {$10,000.00)
C€O1.5 DREDGING (EXCAVATION & FiLL) 10710 CY 529.27 (53,134.82)
€01.8 TRANSPORATION TO TRAIL RIDGE 87613 TN $11.76  §10,30329
C01.9. Handling Charge @ Trail Ridge (Daily Cover) 471196 TN §500 (58,550.80)
JUSTIFICATION: AECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITES 51507820  (573,109.62)

NET TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITES (558,031.33)

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 $1507829  (§73.109.62)

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (558,031.33)





QUANTITIES FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
{(Attachment TO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT)

PROJECT NAME: Red Bay Branch Sediment Basin Dredging LOCATION: Red Bay Branch PAGE i1 OF 1
PAYMENTNO.: &6 (:il\, AL~ FROM: Friday, August 3, 2018 TO: Wednesday, October 31, 2018
CONTRACTOR  Loren Jock Trucking, Inc. ADDRESS: 4140 SE Robhert Loop Rd, Stuart, FL 34997
CONTRACT NO. 10385 BID NO.: CF-0005-18
ORIGINAL ESTIMATE COMPLETED TO DATE |
Value of
Cost Contract | Number g %
tem CescHyhon Ay JUnIH per unit Price | Units | Vo B HUE Comp
1 |Mobilization and Demobliization 1.00] LS | S 40,000.00 | § 40.000.00 | 100.00%| $ 40,000.00 | $ - 100.00%
2 |[Maintenance of Traffic 100 LS | S 13,500.00 | S 13,500.00 ( 100.00%| § 13,500.00 | $ - 100.00%
3 |Erosion Conltrol and Pollution Abaterment 100} LS| S 22,750.00 | $ 22,750.00 | 100.00%| $§ 22,750.00 | % e 100.00%
4 |Sile Preparalion 100 LS | § 13.500.00( $ 13.500.00 | 100.00%{ $ 13,500.00 | & - 100.00%
5 |Surveyor (Pre-Dredge and Post-Dredge) 100] LS|{$ 8.,80000|% B8,800.00} 100.00%| $ B,800.00( $ - 100.00%
6 |Dredging (excavation and fil) 6100.00| CY | $ 29.27 | $ 178,547.00 | 6.100.00 | $ 176,547.00 | § - 100.00%
7__|Debns Removal (Underwater) 100.00] Ton| $ 150.00 | $ 15,000.00 0.00] % - $ 15,000.00 0.00%
8 [Transportation to Trall Ridge N 6283.00| Ton| S 11.76 | $ 73,086.08 | 6,263.00 | $§ _73.860.08 | $ - 100.00%
9 |Handling Charge at Trail Ridge (daily cover) _ 6283.00| Ton| § 500( 8% 31.415.00 000] % - $ 31,415.00 0.00%
10 |Bermuda Sod (sod, labor, removal, disposal) 275000 SY | § B45| $ 23,237.50 |3,050.00 | § 2577250 § (2,535.0@ 110.91%
11 |Sidewalk removal and replacement 25000| SF|$  B800|% 200000 530.00|$ 424000]S {2,240.00)] 212.00%
12 |Dewatering 1.00] LS [$ 14.700.00 [ § 14,700.00 | 100.00%]| $ 14,700.00 | $ - 100.00%
13 |Project Sign 100l EA | § 591791 % 591.79 | 100.00%| $ 591.78.| $ - 100.00%
14 |As-Built plans 100{ LS{$ 1500.00|S 1.500.00] 100.00%| & 1,500.00| § - 100.00%
15 |Removal of Underbrush and 1rees wilh 2 Caliper o less 1.00[ LS | 800000 $ 8,000.00 | 100.00%| $ _8.000.00|'§ - | 100.00%
16__|Contingency: Relocate Wildlife (Ducks) 500 EA| S 100.00 | § 500.00 0.00]5 - 5 500.00 0.00%
17 _|Conlingency: Relocate Wildiife (Turlles) 500 EA LS 10000 | § 500.00 0.00| S - $ 500.00 0.00%
Contingency: Hand Claan HDPE Cell Conflnement System ) o
18 |- Needed 1/2 of Total ares 2000.00| SF | $ 2005 4.000.00 0.00(S § 4,000.00 0.00%
Contingency: Rmvl & Repl of HDPE Cellular Confinement R 5
9 System - "Geoweb" or Equal Channel Lining - 1/2 area 2000.00] SF | § 5,001 § 10,000.00 0008 § 10@'00 O
. CHANGE ORDER COMPLETED TO DATE
C01 6|Dredging (excavation and fill) 1662.10| CY | $ 2027 | $ 48,849.67 [1,555.00 | $ 45514.85( § 3,134.82.|  93.568%
CO1.8|Transportation o Trail Ridge 1711.96| Ton! $ 11.76 | $§ 20,132,685 |2,588.09 | $ 3043584 | $ (10,303.28){ 151.18%
CO1 9{Handling Charge at Trall Ridge (daily cover) 1711.96| Ton| $ 5008 855880 000]| 8§ - $ 8,558.80 0.00%
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTALS $ 462,429.37 $ 405,789.37 | § 56,640.00 87.75%
CHANGE ORDER TOTALS $ 7734212 $ 7595079 |'$ 1,391.33 98.20%
FINAL CONTRACT TOTALS $ 539,771.49 $ 481,740.16/| $ 58,031.33 89.25%

13-2






SUBJECT: RED BAY BRANCH SEDIMENT BASIN DREGING

BID # CF-0005-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-10-25
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (100 plus) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 12/07/17 to Loren Jock Trucking, Inc., (contract #10385), in the amount of $462,429.37.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to Loren Jock Trucking, Inc., in the amount of $77,342.12, for a new revised
maximum indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $539,771.49.

Funding for this award is to be encumbered by account: PWCP3635D410-06505-PW0799-01 to be executed by contract
change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER F'EASE CHIEF

PHO U MENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _§& DATE: S~17-1%

OTHER:

< 27
— ; i B I

AGTION OF AW ING AUTHORITY DATE
PPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER n o
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION
Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: RED BAY BRANCH SEDIMENT BASIN DREGING
BID # GCF-0005-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-10-25
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION FIXED
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (100 plus) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Loren Jock Trucking, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, in the total
base bid amount of $462,429.37.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP36350410-06505-PW0799-01 to be executed by formal contract through
Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Clarification questions and answers, Basis of Award, Scope

of Work
M&a\(b%ﬂmé{ r RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %&t/\

’ MARILYNLAIDLER GREHORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROEUREMENT DIVISION

ONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBEHSDISAPPHOVING_{;Z DATE: {1/07/17

OTHER:
N T T AP
ACTION OF AWARRNG AUTHORJTY DATE l\ Ae) L} A
fﬂ%mcvsn DISAPPROVED / \
//
OTHER v — ¢ \
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION A\ U\V/ U\u M/\MI'\/

Sam E. Mousa

Chief At 'ralive Officer
For: Mayor L.y Curry
Under Authonly of
Execulive Cider No. 2015-05





QWS83270X 2/7/2019 2:06 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 *H NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

CURRENCY CODE
(F5410)

2:06

02/07/2019

PM

2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

550,000.
216,501.
65,329.
.00
267,769.

.00
.00
.00

00
45
04

51

INDEX CODE : PWCP3635D410 PW S & D CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PWO799 RED BAY BRANCH SEDIMENT DREDGING
PROJECT DETAIL : 01 RED BAY BRANCH SEDIMENT DREDGING
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 6,0587.90
ENCUMBRANCES .00 -5,311.74
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -746.16
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

FS-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





Loren Jock
CF-0005-18-  Trucking Inc
12/7/2017 $462,429.37 |Award
5/19/2018 $77,342.12|Change Order #1
Pending -558,031.33|Change Order #2

$481,740.16 Total Award






SUBJECT: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS- NORTHSIDE - PHASE Il & IV 32208

BID #: CP-0006-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-10-25
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 12/21/17 to Jax Utilities Management, Inc. (contract #8258-20), in the amount of
$982,507.00; Change Order #1 was awarded on 11/29/18 in the amount of $15,187.16.

Recommend approval of change order #2 to Jax Utilities Management, Inc., in the deductive amount of ($354,523.52), for
a revised total award amount not-to-exceed $643,170.64.

Funding for this award is to be returned back to account: PWCP32EVP519-06505-PW0755-05 to be executed by contract
changer order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: i{ élﬂfﬁuh/md/?’ RESPECTFULLY suammen
MARILYN LAIDLER H FTEASE CHIEF
u MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works artment

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10t Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

January 30, 2019

T Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E.
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E. ;
Director of Operations

Thomas G. McKnight “ti é

Capital Improverment Construction Manager

SUBJECT: ADA Curb Ramp Improvements Northside Phase Ill & IV
BID# CP-0006-18
Contract 8258-20

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CP-0006-18 in the amount of $882,507.00 to Jax
Utilities Management, Inc., contract 8258-20. Change order #1 was for $15,187.16. Change
order # 2 is detailed on the attached spreadsheet for the deductive amount of $354,523.52.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 2 to contract 8258-20 to Jax
Utilities Management, Inc. for the deductive amount of $354,523.52. The maximum
indebtedness lo the city will be $643,170.64.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
PWCP32EVP519-06505-PW0755-05 ($354,523.52)
TOTAL ($354,523.52)

WJJ/iw

Attachments





JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, INC.

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

CHANGE ORDER #2
ADA Curb Ramp Improvements- Nonhside Phass I IV 1/30/2019
CONTRACT NO, 825820
NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETION TOTALS
NEW TEMS -
RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITES
1 {TEM ¥ DESCRIPTION
2 FOOT CR-A RAMP 10824 8Y & 72.00 (57,865.28)
3 FDOT CR-B CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) 508Y S 72,00 (83,600.00)
4 FDOT CR-C CURB RAMP 179828Y  $ 7200 (§12,947.04)
5 FDOT CR-D CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) 508Y § 72.00 (83,600.00)
6 FDOT CR-E CURB RAMP 37258Y 8 7200 (82,682.00)
7 FDOT CR-F CURB RAMP -1401788Y S 7200 (§100,828.16)
8 FDOT CR-G CURB RAMP 16598Y 5 7200 {51,194.48)
9 FDOT CR-H CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) S08Y S 7200 {53,600.00)
10 FDOT CR-K CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) -S08Y S 7200 {$3,600.00)
11 FDOT CR-. CURB RAMP BE4sy S 72.00 $636 48
12 DETCTBL WANG SURFACE INSTALL ON EXIST RMP -M48F S 18.00 (56,192.00)
13 DETCTBL WANG SURFACE INSTALL NEW RAMP -181088 SF S 18.00 {§32,595.84)
14 GRIND TRIP HAZARD ON EXISTING RAMP BEA § 100.00 (8800.00)
15 MILL ASPHALT TRIP HAZARD AT GUTTER -3EA S 125.00 (54,500.00)
16 REMOVE EXIST CURB AMP W/O CURB RMP RPLCMNT SES § 500.00 (52,500.00)
17 CURB RMP RMVAL & RPLCMENT {2 THICK) 2008Y S 300 (§600.00)
18 STAMPED CONCRETE FINISH (CONTINGENCY) 008Y  § 65.00 {56,500.00)
18 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER -68024LF  § 200 ($156,455.20)
20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX ADJUST (CNTNGY) ‘10EA S 125€0 {§1,250.00)
21 RELOCATE EXIST SIGN & SIGN POST {CNTNGY) BEA § 12500 (51,000.00)
22 NEW SIGN 7 SIGN POST (CNTNGY) -10.000 EA $12500 {51,250.00)
23 LANDSCAPE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (CNTNGY) 300 SF 500 {51,500.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Reconcile Final Quantilies
TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES $636.48  (5355,160.00)
HET TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 §63648  (5355,160.00)

(5354,523.52)





[13¢ Utilties Management, Inc. [ProjectName: | Payment Humber §)
8812 AMon Avenue ; ADA Crb Ramp improvements ication Date; Y/1772019
farhsonwite, FL 32211 Hosthalde Phase 14 & V 32208 QiyP.o.no: | 3
904 855-0111 / 964-855-0117 825820 Bld Ho: CP-0006-18

A B 3 D E F G H 1
ftem Description of Work Estimated Unit Unit Total Compleied Previous Compieted This Period Materiak Total % Balance Retzinage
to Quantity Price Estimated Period Pres gl To finish 5%
Value an. Value QY. Value Stosed And Stored {G6-C) {€-G)
{NotinDor€) | ToDate
1D+5)
1| Mobiliration 1| s |sezs74000 $48,740. 0.9 $79,665.00 o3| Ses7¢n0 $0.00| $88,740.00] 100.00%| £0.00
1{fDOY CR-A Rammp 149] " sy 572.00 510,728.00 39,76/ 52,862.72 [ 50.00] so.p0| $2.862.72
3{FDO¥ CA-B Curb Ramp {Conlingency) saf sy 572.00| $3.600.00| of 5000 o | $0.00 $0.00
4}FDOT CA-C Curb Ramp 508)  sY $72.00) $3s,360.00( 325.18 $23.412.96 0 $0.00 50.00] $13.412.95)
5{FDOT CA-D Curb Ramp (Contingency) sof oy $72.00 $3,600.00/ 0 $0.00 0 50.00 $0.00 50.00
6|FDOT CR-E Cuth Ramp ans] sy ST2.00]  $34.920.00] #47.75]  532.238.00 o $0.00 sago| $32,23800]
2{FBOT CA-F Cuth Ramp 4864]  SY 572.00 £350,208.00 44784 5248.215.68 14.78] 51,064.16 _so_r.golﬂlﬂ,ln.u
8|FDOT CR-G Curb Ramn 73] sy sn2o0l  £5,256.00| 56.41 $4,061.52 $0.00 so.00] s4.06152
9{FDOY CR-H Cush Ramp {Contingency) so| sy $72.00 $3,600.00 D $0.00 0 50.00 $0.00 £0.00!
10|FDOT CR-K Curb Ramp [Contingency} so| sy $7 $3,600.00 [ $0.00 [ suml $0.00 $0.00)
11{FDOT CR-L Curb Ramp 75] sy £72.00 $5,400.00| TN ss.nausl of $0.00 $0.00] _ $6.036.48
12]Detectable Warning Surface instaftation on Existing Ramp 2652 SF $13.00 $47.736.00{ 2245 540,410.00 63]  51.134.00 $0.00| $41.544.00) 03% .
13]Detectable W Surface instailation on Kew Ramg 6559) SF 518.00)  5118.062.00] 4677.12) $34,184, 1 71} sia7aso| 585,466.16] 72.39%| $32,595.84 £0.00
14 {Gtind Trip Hazerd on Esisting Ramp 1] A 5300.00| $1,100.00| 3 5mml D, £0.00| $0.00]  $300.00) 2221%]  Ss0n.00 $0.00
15}mdt Asphalt Trig Harard at Gutter 23]  EA $125.00f 54,875.00{ 3 5§375.00 a0 $0.00{ $0. $375.00] 7.69%]  54,500.00 S0
16{Aemove Ealsting Curb Without Cur Ramg Replacement 5| EA 450000/ $2,500.00 0 $0.00 o] $0.00 $0.00 ooo%|  $2,500.00 $0.00
17| Cewb Ramp Remaval and Replacement (Add, 2* Thickness} 00| s $3.00 $600.00) of $0.00 0 50.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $600.00 $0.00
18{Stamped Cancrete Finksh (Contingency) 00| sy £65.00 $5.500.00 of $0.00] 0 £0.00 50.00 0.00%| 56.500.00 $0.00
19{Remave and Replace Cutb and Gutiet 10864] IF 523.00]  $249,872.00 40616 £53,416.80 o] sp.oo} _50.00 ssa,uml zuul sm.asszol sa.o0|
20| Tratfic Signal Pull Box Adjustment {Contingency} 1] EA sus.u_ol ia.asu.nol nI 50.00} of $0.00 $0.00]  $0.00 0.00%|  53,250.00 50.00
21{Relocate Esbsting Sign and Slgn Post {ontinyency) to] €A $125.00 51,250.00| 1| s:uggl 1| 512500 sa00|  s250.00] 2000%|  $1,000.00 50.00
2 2)New Sign and Sign Post {Contingency) 107 €A 5125.00 51,250.00] 0 $0.00 of £0.00] $0.00 $0.00 D.O0K|  51,250.00 $0.00}
‘ 2 i|tandscaping Removat and Replacement (Contingency) 00f SF 55 51,500.00 [ 50.00 o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) D.00%| __51.500.00 50.00)
Change Prder &1
1] 7 Addnions! Rames i s Psis187.8 $15,187.16 0 $0.00 1| 515.182.18 $0.00] $15,187.16 100.00% $0.00 50.00)
Al $997.694.16 $615,508.37 527,562.32 $0.00]5643 lmu; 5$354,521.52 $0.00






SUBJECT: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS- NORTHSIDE - PHASE Ill & IV 32208
BID #: CP-0006-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-10-25
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 12/21/17 to Jax Utilities Management, Inc., in the amount of $982,507.00.

Recommend approval of change order #1 to Jax Utilities Management, Inc., in the amount of $15,187.16, for a revised
total award amount not-to-exceed $997,694.16.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32EVP519-06505-PW0755-05 to be executed by contract changer order
through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

ANALYST: Alr@&%‘ gggﬂ Y- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % %/M,J
@MAHILY LAIDLER GR c@? PEASE, CHIEF

PROC MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Ed Stamnes, P.E., J.D., Acting Chief, Engineering and Construction Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MZMBEHS APPROVING 2) MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ¢ DATE: l{ / 2,2 Zl 6?
%- Z(ﬁxIJA OTHER:
. 7 :

.

A
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE AVZIVLVAL)
PPROVED

OTHER

DISAPPROVED

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ;

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrarive Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authori ty of:
Executive Order No, 2015-05





SUBJECT: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS- NORTHSIDE - PHASE IIl & IV 32208

BID #: CP-0006-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-10-25
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Jax Utilities Management, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible in the total base
bid amount of $982,507.00.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32EVP519-06505-PW0755-05 to be executed by formal contract through
Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

/-d-
ANBLYST: Lﬁuﬂtﬂxb 040“ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER GRE EASE CHIEF
PRO u ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _'3 _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _Qf_ DATE: lL/ 21 / 11

= OTHER:
== P
PACTIDN OF AWARBING AUTHORITY DATE /4 L{’
M%PROVED DISAPPROVED / ra
OTHER Z

7

Vil
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION k A (//‘{,/ / Mv/

\

i T s S ALY
in

Sam E. Mousa [
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:05 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 *E NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

* %

02/07/2019

2:05

CURRENCY CODE

PM

.00
.00

00
00
06
78
00
15

INDEX CODE : PWCP32EVPS519 PUBLIC WORKS VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PWO0755 ADA COMPLIANCE
PROJECT DETAIL : 05 ADA COMPLIANCE-CURB RAMPS SIDEWALKS
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .
BUDGET .00 .00 3,000,000.
EXPENDITURES 27,662.32 504,399.49 1,833,196.
ENCUMBRANCES -27,662.32 -716,823.86 960,406.
PRE - ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .
REMAINING BALANCE .00 212,424 .37 206,397.
F1l-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





Jax Utilites

Management,
CP-0006-18 Inc.
12/21/2018 $982,507.00|Award
11/29/2018 $15,187.16|Change Order #1

Pending -$354,523.52|Change Order #2

$643,170.64 Total Award






SUBJECT: HERSCHEL STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID # CP-0046-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-29
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID (PART A & PART B)- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7} NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 12/14/17 to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (contract #6533-58), in the amount of $738,854.00
(Part A) (city portion).

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $182,500.00, for a revised
total award amount not-to-exceed $921,354.00.

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWCP462SD-06505-PW0746-01- $29,980.76; PWCP32ERD549-069505-
PW0381-02 to be executed by contract change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

ANALYST: M aﬂjm)ézz{éf'/;r/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED _ ﬂb{/tq
@/MAF{ILYﬁ LAIDLER GREZORY PEASE, CHIEF

PROHCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

January 30, 2019

L

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.

Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations

Thomas G. McKnight
Capital Improvement Construction Manage

7

"3.& /ﬂ'

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10* Fioor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

%

SUBJECT: Herschel Street Drainage Improvements
BID# CP-0046-18

Contract

6533-58

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CP-0046-18 in the amount of $738,854.00 to J.
B. Coxwell Conlracting, Inc., Contract 6533-58. Change order #1 is detailed on the attached

spreadsheet in the amount of $182,500.00.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 1 to contract 6533-58 to J. B.
Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $182,500.00. The maximum indebtedness to the

city will be $921,354.00.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
See attached $182,500.00
TOTALS $182,500.00
WJJiw
Attachmenits





ATTACHMENT “A*
ACCOUNT NUMBERS

HERSCHEL STREET DAAINAGE IMPROQVEMENTS
ACCOUNTNO.  |PWCP32ARDS549-069505-PWO746-01 |PwEN42SW.06505-PW0746-01  |PWCP462SD-08505-PWO746-01 |PWCP32ERDS549-089505-PW0381-02 [ Contract Tolals
CT NO. [cTPw18000020-01 [cTPwis0a0020.02 |cTPw18000020-03 [new
onminal contracl $5,799.28 $425,000.00 $308,054.72 $0001 §738,854.00
[change order #1 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $26,980.76 | §155,519.24 | §182,500.00 |
{Account Tolals [ §5,799.28 | $425,000.00 | $335,035.48 | §155519.24 | $921,354.00 |

Page 1





NBR

J, B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC Cod 1

HERSCHEL OR DI 3N
CONTRACT 8533-58
NET NET
MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM  UNIT COST ADDITION NET DELETION TOTAL
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

A) Removelreduce/dispose of unioresesn concrala and other
miscellaneous material B) Sheet piling plan not used C) Crane rental
not originally planned D} Over excavale, remove/dispose of unsuitabie
materialsiprovide A-3 sand E) Credil for unforeseen good condition of
soil below the new box culvert, (Negotiated final lump sum cost between

the City & contractor for items (A) - (E)) 1 LS $182,50000 §182,500.00 $182 50000

JUSTIFICATION:

A) The existing culvert (no as-built plans) lo be demolished was determined by fie'd abservation to be an efliplical metal culvert; howeaver, in redlity il was
an arched metal hall-pipe, supponted by a concrete slabffooters. As the skab and footers were being removed, additional concrele/wooden plers
abandoned in place from a previously demolished struclure were encountered in the {ootprint of the new box culvert and had (o be removed. This work
was documented by time/material expenditures

B) When an unforeseen fiber oplic cable was discovered befow the design depth but within the footpent of the new box culvert, the conlracior had to
discard the shesl pile design provided by a professional engineer, as the pile tips would need lo be driven to a depth that could have severed the cable
Accordingly, the contactor had to pay rental expenses for piles. braces and support rals thal could not be used on the project. Therefore, due to
unforeseen conditions, the original sheel piling plan in its entirely had lo be scrapped

C) When the original sheel pde plan was abandoned due fo the discovery of the unforeseen fiber optic cable, the conlraclor no longer had a stabls
platform close enaugh [or his iracked excavators ta safely pick up and put Into piace the very heavy box culvert sections. The ground under the iracks
was sinking and causing excessive, unsale tipping forward of the loaded excavator. A crane had lo be rented for two days lo salely set tha box culveri
seclions at the proper location and design depth.

D) As a further consequenca of the unforasean fiber optic cable and the inabifily to use the original shest ple plan, the contractor was left with no choice
bul fo extend his work zone extensively ouiside where he had planned, resulfing in a farge quaniity of unsuilable materials being encountered which had
to excavated, removed/disposed of and replaced with A3 sand.

E) Expecting poar soils al the design depth for the box culvert, a four {4) foot layer of soil was to be over excavaled and 57 stone was required lo be
placed in ifs stead. Unforeseen, the soil 2l Ihe design depth was determined to consist primarily of A3 sand; therelore only one (1) foal of 57 stone was
requlred to be placed.

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS $182,500.00 50.00
NET TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS $182,500.00
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #1 §162,500.00

Page 1





J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lloyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax {(904) 783-2970

December 6, 2018
Edmund Stamnes
Chief of Engineering and Construction Management
City of Jacksonville

117 West Duval Street, Ste. 480
Jacksonville, FL 32202

RE:  Herschel Street Drainage Improvements

4112,500 HEASTIETES Contract No.: 6533-58
LA? od ™M County: Duval
Summary of Final Costs from Additional
Unforeseen Work

Dear Mr. Starnes:

J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc (JBCCI), provides an amount exceeding the original contract amount of

_5202 687-87 for additional unforeseen work and scope changes on the Herschel Street Drainage Improvements
project. As discussed in the meeting held Thursday, November 29, 2018, JBCCI provides the attached Final
Summary sheet showing the amount of additional work and scape changes over the original bid amount.

The Amounts listed in items A), B), and D) are the same amounts as previously provided with their backup.
The amounts in item C) have been adjusted to remove the credit of material previously provided inside of the
envelope from the engineered sheet piling plan (579.1 CY). Because the overall revenue amount is being
backed out for all of the regular excavation and fill (bid item #8), there will not be a credit for the material
inside of the envelope. Please note, bid item #8, Regular Excavation and Fill encompasses scope of work
outside of the area JBCCI is seeking reimbursement of.

Items E) and F) have been added to the submittal as discussed in the meeting to include the sheet piling plan
purchased and not used and the crane rental not originally planned for and used for two days.

Atrached you will find the Final Summary, a breakdown of the costs associated with item C), as well as the
invoice backup for items E) and F).

If you should have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

jm,m(ﬂﬂ

att Dennis
Ltr. 25 Project Manaper

CG C059919 * CUs C053088
An Equal Oppordunity Employer





Final Summary

Bid ltem

Bid ltem #8, Regular Excavation & Fill

*Bid ltem #9, Haul & Dispose Unsuilable {contingency)
*Bid Item #10, Overexcavalion (contingency)

*Bid ltem #11, A-3 Backfill (contingency)

Total

A) Home Office Overhead Total Cost

B) Time & Material Total Cost

C) Bid Item #9, Haul & Dispose Unsuilable
C) Bid Item #10, Overexcavation

C) Bid Itemn #11, A-3 Backfill

C) #57 Stone Credit

Total C) Existing Pay ltems

D) Recapture of Costs from JEA Contract Reduction
Total Cost

E) Sheet Piling Plan Not used
F) Crane Rental Not Originally Planned
Bid ltems #8-11 Tolal

A) Thru F) Total Additiona! Costs
Total Amount Over Original Bid

*Please note Contingency liems have not been billed and

not part of the original budget for the regular excavation
and fill bid price. In arder for deduct to be applied for 2

change order, the original Hems would need o be billed to

account for the deducted revenue.

Total
$35,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,600.00

$39,600.00

$10,121.04
$16,710.80

$61,710.00
$61,710.00
$59,286.00
-51,589.54

$181,126.46

$13,138.19
$14,711.33
$6,480.00

$39,600.00
$242,287.62

520288402 Spk LolER

LETER P£10\





C) Existing Pay ltems, Revised for Final

Summary
Bid Jtem #9: Haul & Dispose of Unsuitable Material
Unil Price: $15.00
#of Loads 242
CY Per l.oad 17
Tolal CY 4114
Total Billing Amount $61,710.00

Bid Item #10: Overaxcavation

Unit Price: $15.00
# of Loads 242
CY Per Load 17
Total CY 414
Total Billing Amount $61,710.00

Bid Item #11: A-3 Sand Backdill

Unit Price: $16.00
# of Loads 218
CY Per Load 17
Total CY 3706
Total Billing Amount $59,296.00

Credit of Going to 1' #57 Stone & 3' A-3 Materlal Vs 4’ of

#57 Stone
Original Volume in CY (15X4'X586') 124.44
Ravised Volume in CY {16'%X1'X56") 33.18
Difference (In CY) 21.3
Tonnage Converslon (1.25 TN Per CY) 1.25
Total Tons for Credlit 114.06
Cost Per Ton, including Trucking $27.9
A) Credit of #57 Slone $3,182.3
Add 3' A-3 Material in CY (16'X3'X56') 89.55
A-3 Amount Per CY $16.0
B) Total Add for A-3 $1,592.8
Total Cradit for #57 Stone Raduction $1,589.54
(A-B)
Total Billing of ExlIsting Pay Items: $181,126.46

(#9 + #10 + #11 - #57 Stone Cradit)





L mjablely

6770 Dorsey Road Etkridge, MD 21075
410) 379-2800 Fax (410) 379-2801 ~
(410) ax { )t.,%\"k—"

oL -5 W8

Invoice Address:

1.B. COXWELL CONT. DIVISION

6741 LLOYD RD W \
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 uﬁ/

Site Address;

HERSHEL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Account No: | Contract No: Tnnsa:ﬂonjﬁ;:: Involee No:
2261499 FN/0239875 RENTAL 289084
Cust. Rel. No: Invoice Date:
1802-07 67292018
Originating Depot: FL (NORTH)

Telephone Numbers

(904) 384-3022

Delivery/ Collection Method & Date:

EXTERNAL TRUCKING COMPANY

HERSHEL ST AND PINE GROVE ]
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205
Quantity Description RENTAL DATES " Total
3 POWERSTRUT 04 FOR S.POWERBRACE 67262018 |72372018 $ 144.1559 |4 WEEKS/0 DAYS $ 1,729.87
1 INSTALLATION KIT FOR BRACES 61262018  {7723/2018 $ 220728 |4 WEEKS/ DAYS L 1 8829
1 10MM (0.4") 2 LEG CHAIN SLING 6/26/2018  |7/23/2018 § 473169 |4 WEEKS/0 DAYS s 189.26
66 22FT S64 PILING SHEET 672672018 |7/2312018 § 22,8559 {4 WEEKS/0 DAYS § 6,03396
2 1.7M INTER RAIL (5.6FT) 67262018 |7/232018 $  39.34%4 |4 WEEKS/ODAYS s 314.80
& 6.8M INTER RAIL (22.3FT) 6/26/2018 |772312018 §$ 1573812 |4 WEEKS/O DAYS 5§ 3113
DELIVERY AND COLLECTION CHARGE 5 1,800.00
Notes: Subtotal: 3 1193333
Soles Tax: § 778 00

ORDERED BY MATT DENNIS

Goods supplied in accordance with aur Terms & Conditions, available upon request.

THIS INVOICE IS DUE ON 7/29/2018

Trucking:
Totel: § 14,71133

Remit To:
Mabey Inc.
PO, Box 759307

Haltimore, MD 21275-9307






O GIERED

Head Office: 6770 Dorsey Road « Elkridge « MD » 21075 « Tel: (410) 379-2800 » Fax: (410) 379-2801
Delivery Note: Journey No. 161900 Contract No. FN/0239875

Customer 2261499 Depot: FL (NORTH)
Account No:

Name: J.B. COXWELL CONT. DIVISION Mabey Inc.
Invoice To: 6741 LLOYD RDW. 5207 DOOLITTLE ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254

Tel: (904) 384-3022
Fax: (866) 817-254%

Delivery Hershel Drainage Impravements Ordat-Ho 1502407
Address HERSHEL ST AND PINE GROVE Startof Hire 6/26/2018
SalRE LA Dellvered By WIW - WIW ASSOCIATES LTD
467 NORTHERN FL. & PANHANDLE o
-~ of.
‘;:70 O4g g < C[’/ AL, Transport PO 0000164908
Qty Item Number Description Minimum Rental Period
3 HBS-04B POWERSTRUT 04 FOR 5,POWERBRACE 4 WEEKS
Consisting of:-
3 HBS0D1 RAM UNIT STRUT ASSEMBLY /
3 HBso2 STRUT EXTENSION HOOK PLATE L{ZD 00
1 HBS005 0.85M STRUT EXT TUBE (2.8FT) :2 0
1 HBS006 1.7M STRUT EXT TUBE (5.6FT) n
2 HES007 2.55M STRUT EXT TUBE (B.4FT)
6  HBSOIS NEW POWERSTRUT HOOK [ [/@0—’ g‘)Pf 10
8 HBSO16 POWERSTRUT HOOK SPACER 6('/
# HES020 M16X100mm GALV BOLT/NUT (4%)
18 HB5023 M16X45mm GALV BOLT (1.75° LG)
¢ INSTIT INSTALLATION KIT FOR BRACES
Consisting ofi-
1 KEY LOCK OFF VALVE KEY
1 PSPI0L D/ACTING PUMP. (ROUND BUCKET)
2 PSPII5 2.75M (3')HOSE EXT W/COUPLINGS
2 SHOR GALLON OF SHORING FLUID
1 PARTSBOX METAL BOX FOR PARTS 4 WEEKS
1 R§229745-1-3 10mm (0.47) 2 LEG CHAIN SUNG 4 WEEKS
6 SHEET22 22FT 564 PILING SHEET 4 WEEKS
2 558005 1.7M INTER RAIL {5.6FT) 4 WEEKS
6 558008 6.8M INTER RAIL (22.3FT} 4 WEEKS
14 SSBADK HANGING CHAIN 0.4°(10mm) 10/t
12 5580008 M24X70mm BOLT/NUT (2.75" LONG)
12 TBIS : BAILEY PIN & CLIP

THFE ARNWVE RNNNS ARF SYIRTFCT TN MR STANNARD TRRMS AND FOINDITINNS Dana 1 nf?





- | miablely

Head Office: 6770 Dorsey Road + Elkridge + MD « 21075 + Tel: (410) 379-2800 « Fax: (410) 379-2801

Delivery Note: Journey No. 161900 Contract No. FN/0239875

Weight for Delivery 29,755 pounds

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE IS TO ACCEPT QUANTITY OF GOODS, MINIMUM RENTAL PERIOD CHARGE PER ITEM, RECEIPT
OF USER INFORMATION SHEETS & RECEIPT OF LIFTING EQUIPMENT TEST CERTIFICATES, IF APPLICABLE

—
For Trucker:- For Customer:-
Time On Site Signature
T Oy Site Print Name
Signature Date

Date

THE ABOVE GODDS ARE SURIECT TO OUR STANNARN TFAMS ANN MNNTTINAS Ao s






ot | mialblely

Head Office: 6770 Dorsey Road + Elksidge « MD + 21075 « Tel: (410) 379-2800 « Fax: (410) 379-2801
1 Delivery Note: Journey No. 161901 Contract No. FN/0239875

Customer 2261499 Depot: FL (NORTH
Account No: ( )
Name: ).B. COXWELL CONT. DIVISION Mabey Inc.
Involce Yo: 6741 LLOYD RD W. 5207 DOOLITTLE ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254

Tel: (504) 384-3022
Fax: (866) 817-2549

Delivery Hershel Orainage Improvements Order No 1802-07
Address HERSHEL ST AND PINE GROVE Stert of Hire  6/26/2018

Jacksonwille, FL 32205 Deliverad By WIW - WIW ASSOCIATES LTD
467 NORTHERN FL & PANHANDLE SiteCods 89891
Transport PO 0000164908
Qty Item Number Description Minimum Rental Period
60 SHEETR2 22FT 564 PILING SHEET 4 WEEKS

(%02_ _LJoH42600|
Lolvect Shora3

Weight for Delivery 47,400 pounds

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE IS TO ACCEPT QUANTITY OF GOODS, MINIMUM RENTAL PERIOD CHARGE PER ITEM, RECEIPT
OF USER INFORMATION SHEETS & RECEIPT OF LIFTING EQUIPMENT TEST CERTIFICATES, IF APPLICABLE

For Trucker:- For Customer:-
Time On Site Signature
Time Off Site Print Name

Slgnature Date
Date

TUE AQMIE RIS ADE SHEIEFT TN MU0 STANNADN TEOME AND FOMRTTINNG Dans t nf 1





ECFIVE

[ i
JuL .
CRANE & RIGGING OF JACKSONVILLE INC. 23 2018 Invoice
537 LANE AVENUE N
JACKSONVILLE, F1, 32254 T, Date Involca #
Phone # 904-783-4111 C & R of Jacksonville, Inc . 7202018 24634
Fax # 004-783-4124 dba Crane & Riggjng uf-“CkSDﬂV'inﬁ, Inc.
Bill To Ship To
1B Coxwell Contracting Herschel & Pine Grove
6741 Lioyd Roed West Jacksonville, FL
Jacksonville, FL 32254
P.0. Number Terms Ship
1802-20 Net 30 T/182018
Quantity item Code Description Price Each Amount
16| ¥44 Crane rental as directed. 330.00 §,280.00
2 | Tractor Trailer Teactor Trailer as direcied. 600.00 1,200.00
ALL PAYMENTS ARE DUE BY TERMS LISTED ON INVOICE. Unpaid balance will be
assessed §.5% each month past due. If action for collection of any sums due s necessitated, Subtotal $6.480.00
the purchaser agrees lo pay afl of sald collections costs, including but not limited o aftomey
M Fe Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $6.480.00






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Department of Public Works
Ed Ball Bullding

214 N. Hogan St., 10" floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8786
ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

May 30, 2018

Mr. Matt Dennis

JB Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

6741 Lloyd Road Waest

Jacksonville, FL 32254

Subject: Notice 1o Proceed
Herschel Street Drainage Improvements
City of Jacksonville Contract No.: 6533-58

Dear Mr. Dennis:

You are heraby autharized to begin canstruction work on this project within tan (10) calendar days after the
date of this Notica to Proceed NTP, May 30, 2018. Contract day 1 will be June 11, 2018. This notice Is to allow
JBCCI 1o proceed with construction of the Herschel Strest drainage improvement project according to ths
scope of work. Project sign boards must be installed at the beginning of construction at the project terminals in
conformance with COJ Ord 2018-194-E. Substantial completion shall be within 120 calendar days from June
11, 2018, falling on Oclober 8, 2018.

All correspondence shall be addressed to Construction & Engineering Services C&ES Inc. 8432 Baymeadows
Road, Suite #100 Jacksonville, Florida 32256 ; Attention: Lynn Westbrook, P.E.

No work Is autharized to begin under this contract until a praconstruction video is taken and a copy of the video
is provided to C&ES and the City Construction Management Division. Bafore construction is authorized to
begin, you must provide this office with vesification that your company is regisiered as a Federal Cantractor an
the E-Verify website:

lt WA uscis ov/portal/site/usci menuitarn 1d4 243c a7S43i6d1 7vanextoid=7

. You are also raqulrld lu Verify Ihaellgibllity of all new empluyaa within 30 days of the

Effective Date oi the Contract for the Projecl. Your company shall include the requirements of this clause in
each of its subcontracts.

Sincergly,
)

Jack J. Gabriel, P.E.
Construction Engineering & Managemant Division
Dept. of Public Works

JGiig

Attachment

cc:
Tom McKnight, COJ DPW
Gary Goldsberry P.E., COJ DPW
Lynn Westbrook, P.E. - CEES
Chrls Blank, JBCCI
P.K. Patel- ATT





SUBJECT: HERSCHEL STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID#: CP-0046-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-29

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID (PART A & PART B)- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the total
lump base bid amount of $738,854.00 (Part A). Part B will be awarded by JEA in a separate agreement.

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWCP32ARD549-069505-PW0746-01- §5,799.28; PWEN4625SW-06505-
PWO0746-01- $425,000.00; PWCP4625D-06505-PW0746-01- $308,054.72 to be executed by formal contract through
Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

Appr—

PEASE, CHIEF
PRQUUREMENT DIVISION

¥

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

N LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _© DATE: IL¥‘4-I/I7_

\zbl-cd,g% g ;_2._4“_,,_ OTHER:

e

Lot
'ACTION OF AWARDING AUFHORITY pate ")/ /[ /] \‘
[
Pn APPROVED DISAPPROVED , /

OTHER y rd

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATI MJMA /

Sam E. Mousa k- i
Chiel Aclmin talive Officer
For: Mayor Lo ny Curry
Under Authority cf.

Executive Order No. 2015-05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:06 PM

FAMLE350 V5.1 & NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

CURRENCY CODE

02/07/2019

2:06

PM

2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

421,685

.00
.00
-00
449,477,

21

.01
811.
.00
26,980.

44

76

INDEX CODE : PWCP4625D PW STORMWATER PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PW0O746 HERSCHEL STREET
PROJECT DETAIL : 01 HERSCHEL STREET CULVERT
GRANT 3
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 14,519.09
ENCUMBRANCES .00 -8,294.01
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -6,225.08
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





J.B. Coxwell

CP-0046-18 Contracting, Inc

12/14/2017
Pending

$738,854.00

$182,500.00

$921,354.00

Award
Change Order #1

Total Award






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3"° ADVERTISEMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award 1o Intron Technologies, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724431 Old Kings Road Guardrail Repair- Site 1 in the total base bid amount of $4,351.14.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Mema, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Pravious Award

BUYER: /( é’i fg"é‘[’\ﬁld/?” RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

@MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E.. Director of Operations, Public Works Department

GREGGRYPEASE, CHIEF
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE
January 31, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10™ Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

Chief of Procurement
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E. . %
P

Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-
Bridge 724431 Old Kings Road drail Repair
Bid No.: RFQ-0045-17 & 0185-18)

Bid Date: January 23, 201
Award Amount: $4,351.14

Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received by the pre-qualified
bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The
apparent low bid is by Intron Technologles, Inc., in the amount of $4,351.14,

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Bridge 724431 Old Kings Road Guardrail
Repair be awarded to Intron Technologies, Inc., 2308 Larsen Road, Jacksonville, FL 32207, in
accordance with the attached bid documents in the amount of $4,351.14.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by conltract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 $4,351.14
TOTAL $4,351.14

Wdldiw

ce: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments





BRIDGE 724421 OLD KINGS ROAD GUARDRAIL REPAIR

TITLE: {SITE 1)
81D NO. RFQO-0185-18 {PWh
L I C OSHOT CONCRETE, INC
OPEN DATE: JANUARY 23, 2013 @ 2 CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.] HAGER CONSTRUCTION CO INTRON TECHNOLOGIES IN PROSHOT COI
BUYER: MARILYN LAIDLER
{No. Invited: {7 ) No.Receoived (4)  No Bids: { 1)
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK EST.OTY| UMNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST uhiT cosT TOTAL COST
1 JMDBILIZAT‘IDN 1 EA |$ 85200 |5 852.00 | § 3.750.00 | § 3750001 % 24469 ) § 244.69 1000] $ 1,000.00 |
2 SITE PREPARATION 1 EA IS 50000 | $ 500.00 | $ 2800001 $ 2.80000(3% 2446918 24469 S 200001 S 200.00
3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 Ea_|s B00.00 | 80000|S _ 150000($  1.50000}S 244693 244690 5 B0000)S ~ 800.00]
AEPLACE DAMAGED END SECTION PER FDOT
4 ISTANDARDS 1 EA |S 530000 | $ 5.30000|S 750001 $ 75000 |8 36170713 164707 (S 4,000.00 | § 4.000.00
TOTAL {[TEMS NOS. 1-4) 3 7.452.001 % 8,800.00{ % 4,351.14 | § 6.000.00
ADDENDUM(S) ACKNOWLEDGED: ( )






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3"° ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: & OTHER: Q

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction, Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2019, with two {2), two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

R W{\- %)f’-‘d / 7 il RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

GREEOBY/ PEASE, CHIEF
PRACUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations. Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING P e

OTHER:

e X

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /17| "V/ { &
N J T /

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

-

OTHER N X

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO U

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Custy
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015.05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

02/07/2019
2:10 PM

CURRENCY CODE

784,783

1,090,283

.00
.00
.00
2,882,914.
1,007,846.

00
27

. 93
.00
.80

FAML6350 V5.1 X NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION xx
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019
INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)
SUBOBJECT : 089505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PW0381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRGE-BRIDGES
GRANT $
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
s FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353,358.16
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -594,533.83
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3°° ADVERTISEMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 098/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO {2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Intron Technologies, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Trout River Blvd- Guardrail Repair- Site 2 in the total base bid amount of $5,308.89.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award

il
BUYER: /{-{aM/ﬂ-—— fé;{t({ /’L/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

@ MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

GORN PEASE, CHIEF
PR@CUHEMENT DIVISION

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE
January 31, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E
Director

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10™ Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

-
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations /

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-
Trout River Blvd. -Guardrail Repair-Si

Bid No.: RFQ-0045-17

0185-18

Bid Date: January 23, 2019

Award Amount: $5,308.89

Internal Services Account No.: PWENQO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received by the pre-qualified
bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The bids
turned up minor corrections in the bids, no errors were significant enough to change the lowest bidder.
The apparent low bid is by Intron Technologies, Inc., in the amount of $5,308.89.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Trout River Blvd. Guardrail Repair Site 2, be
awarded to Intron Technologies, Inc., 2308 Larsen Road, Jacksonville, FL. 32207, in accordance with
the attached bid documents in the amount of $5,308.89.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 $5,306.89
TOTAL $5,308.89

Wlld:w

cc: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachmenis





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE-

TITLE: TRAOUT RIVER BLVD- GUARDRAIL REPAIRS {SITE 2)
BID NO. RFO-0185-18 (PW)
HAGER CONSTRUCTKON CO | INTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC| PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC
OPEN DATE: JANUARY 23, 2019 @ 2:00PM
BUYER: MARILYN LAIDLER
Mo, Invited: (7 ) No. Recelved {(4) NoBids: (1)
ITEM DESCRIFTION QF WORK EST.OTY | UMIT UNIT COST TBTA__I_.._ COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 ImosiLIzATION 1 EA_|5 937500008  2375000)s 667.82 | 8 667.82|s  20m000|s 207000 wools _ 1.000.00 |
2 SITE PREPARATION 1 EA $ 280000 |5 2.80000| $ D[S 3338118 _50000}5 500.00 | $ 00}S 50040
J MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 EA |5 1,500.00 | § 1,50000| 166896 | § 16698 | § 800001 S 80000 S 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00
REPAIR DAMAGED FLARED END SECTION WITH
4 FLARED END SECTIONS 2 EA |S 250.00 | § 500.00) S 3508018 70160 | S 20000¢% 40000 | 8 150001 S 300.00
5 REP!:ACE LBEAM POST WHARDWARE 5 EA |§ 300.00 | § 150000 | § 101661 8§ 05830 (S 25000 ) 8 1250001 8 20000 | S 1.000.00
REPLACED DAMAGED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL (12.5'
[] SECTIONS) 2 EA |3 250.00( S 500.00 | $ 439993 A70.98 | § 60000 | § 1,200.00 | § 500.00 | § +,000.00
REMOVE JUVENILE TREES FROM BETWEEN FENCE
AND GUARDRAIL. TREES TO BE CUT WITHIN 6® ABOVE
7 GROUND SURFACE 1 LS S 500.00 | § 500.00 | § 301 |S D301 | S 2500008 25000018 250000]S 2&
BUSHHOG BAUSH FROM BETWEEN FENCE AND
[} GUARDRAIL 1 LS H 500,00 | $ 50000 ) $ 336118 JAIS 2,00000) 5 200000 § 2,000.00 | 5 2.000.00
9 SOD DISTURBED ARA (MATCH EXISTING) 50 SY S 1000 (S 50000($ ﬁm%—%sf 1000 | § 500.00 | § 1000 | § 500.00
TOTAL (ITEM NOS. 1-9) $ 12,050.00 g 5,308.89 )S 11,220.00 | $ 9,800.00
‘—_____—___—-’
ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEDGED: { 1 ) YES YES YES YES






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3"° ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: & OTHER: O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, Inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction. Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2019, with two (2}, two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

A: /(«wx*— %)WUQ/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

GREORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCUARENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB

VE
3 memBeRs DisaPPROVING D DATE: 7 /2. / s
OTHER:

MEMBERS APPROVING

] e
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /'! / l\ q;/ { @)

L

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER N ;

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO U

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Offfcer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 2015-05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

02/07/2019
2:10 PM

CURRENCY CODE

2,882,914

1,007,846.
=93
.00
.80

784,783

1,050,283

.00
.00
.00
.00

27

FAML6350 V5.1 L NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019
INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTICN COSTS
PROJECT : PWO381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRGE-BRIDGES
GRANT ¢
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353,358.16
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -594,533.83
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RFQ.FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3"° ADVERTISEMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Hager Construction Co., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724337- Broward Road Guardrail Repairs- Site 3 in the total base bid amount of $34,700.00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award

BUYER: A.x(al‘?,t.én )414({/ b RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

@ MARILYN LAYDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

PEASE, CHIEF
PRACUBEMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Horida

ONE CITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE.

January 31, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.

Director of Operations

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-

Bridge 724337 Broward Road Guardrail Repairs Site 3
Bid No.: RFQ-0045-17 & 0185-18)
Bid Date: January 23, 2073

Award Amount: $34,700.00

internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated five (5) bids received by the pre-qualified
bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The bids
turned up minor corrections in the bids, however, no errors were significant enough to change the
lowest bidder. The apparent low bid is by Hager Construction Co., is in the amount of $34,700.00,

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Bridge 724337 Broward Road Guardrail
Repairs Site 3 be awarded to Hager Construction Co., 2037 Gilmore Street, Jacksonville, FL 32204, in
accardance with the altached bid documents in the amount of $34,700.00.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 $34,700.,00
TOTAL $34,700.00

Wld:lw

ool Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MANTENANCE-
BRIDOE 724337 BROWARD ROAD- GUARDRAIL

THTLE: REPAIRS {STIE 3)
[N RECEGIATIA W HAGER CONSTRUGTIONCO. | INTRON TECHNOLOGIES, ING | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING INC|  BAKER DESIGN BUILD
OPEN DATE: JANUARY 22, 2019 €@ 2:00PM
BUYER: MARKR.YN LAIDLER
Ho.Inviled: {7 }  Ho.Recshved (5)  NoBids: {1 )
TEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK EST.OTY § UNIT UNITCOST | TOTALCOST | UNITCOST | TOTALCOST | UMITCOST | TOTALCOST | UMITCOST | TOTALCOST
1 EA_ls  a37soc0fs  avsocols  aesscols  dessools  2emools  2smools seo00ofs | 500000
1 _EA s  sooooo|s  sooopols 560.00 | & s00}S  130000}3  $30000{S  3J00000FS 300000
1 EA |$ 3Joooools 3p00000)$  7o0Boofs  720800|s  23.00000f3 230000018  5.00000fS 500000
REPLACE DAMAGED FLARED END SECTIONS AT
SOUTHWEST AND SDUTHEAST APPROACH
{GUARDRAIL WITH ROUNDED END LHITS WITH
4 REFLECTOR PATCHS, TYPE B, PER INDES 5)8-001 2 EA _|S 250.004 8 700008 8 Z7apnls 546.00 )% BOOQO 1 % 35000003 2157401 § 4314.680
REMOVE THE DBJSECT MARKER PLAQUE FROM THE
HORTHEAST ROUNDED END SECTION AND INSTALL
REFLECTOR PATCHE HERE AND ON THE NORTHWEST
5 END SECTIONS 2 Ea_ls  isoonls  donools  igmeols  amools  wocols  a0cels  swosols  20v00
& CLEAN AND SEAL TWD EXPANSION JOINTS 2 EA_|s 10000 | 5 20000 1hoavals  a7macnls  2oooonls  4ocoopols  400000|S B.00000)
LHEFUCE EXPANSION JIRNTS WHARE SPALLED
? PRIOA TO SEALING (CONTINGENCY) 20 s s sooonls seo0ls 136000l  s0000]s zooools 2esse0fs 4931300
(CLEAN AND PAINT THE CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILINGS
8 (OH THE TOPS AND FRONTS 2 EAa_ I3 2,400. 3 46000018 1,056.0018 271200k S 1,500.00 1 3 30000015 1.500.00 13 2.000.00
REPALF: UHDERMINING OF CONCREVE SLAS
BETWEEN SOUTHEAST RETAINNNG WALL AND
i APPROACH BARRIER 1 LS |3 400000 | 8 400000 $ 19020018 19620013 200000 | $ 20000018 334000013 3340000
REPAIR UHDERMINING OF BOTH ABUTMENT CAPS
WITH SAHD CEMENT AIP RAP BAGS STAKED PER
10 ATTACHED DETALS 2 EA |s 550000185 t100000]%  1568700|S 3137400)% 2500000|3 5000000)% 6566015 1.312.20
REPAIH THE EROSION HOLE HEAR THE BOUTHWEST
1 APPROACH GUARDRAN END TERMINAL 1 LS I3 500001 3 50000 )% 21600 1S 2180018 80000 S 80000 |35 244967 | $ 244357
BUSHHOG BRUSH TO 4' FROM EDGE OF GUARORAIL
AND CLEAR VEGETATION SIDEWALK WITHIN LINITS
12 OF GuARDRAIL 1 ts Is oo000|s  ooncols iasseols  tasseols  aopoools  aooomols  sreols  emeo
REMOVE JUVEMILE TREES WITHIN €* FROM GROUND
SUAFACE FROM BETWEEN FORCE MANSG ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE BRIOGE AND GUARDAALL OR BRIDGE
STAUCTURE. TRtM BRANCHES THAT ENTER THIS
13 LM 1 LS 15 30000 § 300008 23360018 234600 |3 45000013 4500000 % 335.00 | § 335.00
REPAIR SPALL WITH EXPOIED REBAR AT
1 HORTHEAST CORNER OF CONCRETE BRIDGE RAuNG) 3 SF is  eoools  asapols  wvools  anools  cools  soneo s .
TOTAL (ITEM NOS. 1~14)u 5 34.700.00 | 5 57,757.00 | § 99.270.00 | S 115,985.67
DD NOT USE REVISED
PROPOSAL FORN
ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEDGED: ( 1,2 ] | YES YES YES 1 OHLY






COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND HOADWAY MAINTENAKCE-
BRIDGE 724337 BROWARD ROAD- GUARDRARL
TImLE: REPAINS (SITE 3} PAOSHOT CONCRETE, ING
Bip KO AFO-0185-18 {Pw}
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK esrary| uwr | uwrcost | vorarcost | unmeost | voraLcost |
1 MOBIIZATION 1 EA_[s so0000{s 500000 s
2 SITE PREPARATION 1 €A |s  1=wools 150000 s -
1 Ea |s  sooopols 300000 s -
AEPLACE DAMAGED FLARED ENO SECTIONS AY
SOUTHWEST AND SOUTHEAST APPROACH
2 Ea_|s 100000fs 200000 5 .
REFLECTOA PATCHE HERE AND OH THE HORTHWEST
2 EA |s  a300c0ls  8e0oo0 s -
6 CLEAN AHD SEAL TWO EXPANSION JOINTS 2 EA s .
REPLACE EXPANSION JOINTS WHARE SPALLED
7 PRIOA TO SEALING (CONTINGENCY) 2 wr|s 2500008 500000 s .
CLEAN AND PAINT THE CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILINGS
8 ON THE TOPS AND FRONTS 2 EA_ls 2000008 400000 H
REPAIR UNDERMINING OF CONCRETE SLAB
BETWEEN SOUTHEAST AETAIING WALL AND
9 APPROACH BARRIER 1 LS {5 _500000{S 500000 s -
REPAIA UNDERMIHNG OF BOTH ABUTMENT CAPS
[WITH SAMD CEMENT RIP RAP BAGS STAKED PER
0 ATTACHED DETAILS 2 EA_fs 2000000ls 4000000 s
REPAIR THE EROSION HOLE NEAR THE SOUTHWEST
1 APPROACH GUARDRALL END TERMMAL 1 LS_|s toooo0is 100000 s -
BUSHHAOG BRUSH 10 & FAGM EDGE OF GUARDRAIL
AND CLEAR VEGETATION SIDEWALX WITHN LIMITS
2 F GUARDRAL ' L5 |s 200000(8 200000 s -
REMOVE JUVENIE TAEES WITHIN 8- FROM GROUND
SUAFACE FROM BETWEEN FORCE MAINS ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE BAIDGE AND GUARDRAIL OR BRIDGE
STAUCTURE. TRIM BAANCHES THAT ENTER THIS
1 L 1 ts |s aocomoals 300000 $ .
REPAR SPALL WITH EXPOSED AEBAR AT
NORTHEAST CORMER OF CONCAETE BAIDGE AALING] 3 SF_{s  aoocols 90000 ) .
TOTAL (iTEM NOS. 1-14){ 5 81,00000 | 8 =
N0 PROVICE PRUCE FOR MTEM o
ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEDGED: (_ 1.2 i YES






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3%° ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 08/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: & OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, Inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction, Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2019, with two (2), two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formaily executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

R: M“‘e“d{"" %ld[ 7 il RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

PEASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING_.@_ DATE: _/ //2 / [y
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /] l‘ V];/ @

e /

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

0 .
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIOA#mmL 0]/ W\Mﬁ_ﬂ\/
Sam E. Mousa \

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 2015.05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

FAMLE350 V5.1 el NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 20189

02/07/2019
2:10 PM

CURRENCY CODE

2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

784,783

1,090,283

.00
.00
.00
2,882,914,
1,007,846.
93
.00
.80

00
27

INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PW0381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRGE-BRIDGES
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 241, 135,67
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353,358:16
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -594,533.83
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT

) F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3"° ADVERTISEMENT

BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Hager Construction Co., as the lowest respansive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Cole Road Dead End Guardrail Repairs- Site 4 in the total base bid amount of $4,887.00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award

¢|
BUYER: /(dem%az dfy RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 724/\/
ARILYN LAIDLER GFIE EASE CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY; William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE
January 31, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Warks

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

Director i W/
. 'S
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E. 3
Director of Operations

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-

Cole Road Dead End Guardrail Repairs Site 4
Bid No.: HFQ-0045-1®
Bid Date: January 23, 2019

Award Amount: $4,887.00

Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received by the pre-qualified
‘bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The
apparent low bid is by Intron Technologies, Inc., in the amount of $4,887.00.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Cole Road Dead End Guardrail Repairs Site 4
be awarded to Intron Technologies, Inc., 2308 Larsen Road, Jacksonville, FL 32207, in accordance
with the attached bid documents in the amount of $4,887.00.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NQ. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERDS549-069505-PW0381-02 $4,887.00
TOTAL $4,887.00

Wddilw

cc.  Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments

e





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE-

TmE: COLE ROAD DEAD END- GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (SITE 4)
[N, RElinE-1 L HAGER CONSTRUCTION CO. | PROSHOT CONCRETE, ING | INTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC
[OPEN DATE: JANUARY 23, 2013 @ 2:00PM
BUYER: MARILYN LAIDLER
Ho. lovited: (7 ) No.Recoived (4 |  HNo Blds: (1}
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK EST.QTY | UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST | TOTAL COST UNIT COST | TOTAL COST UMNIT COST | TOTAL COST
i {mMoBILIZATION i ts s s525000|s s52sp0o|s  1oooools  1om000)s  eesoo]s 568.00 1217ls  1.217.00]
2 SITE PREPARATION 1 Ls |s 2scooo|s  zeocools  1sooools  1.s0000(s 334.00 | $ 334.00 1000005  1.000.00 |
!REPL.M:E DAMAGED GUARDRAIL, POSTS, W-BEAM,
FLARED ERD SECTIONS, HARDWARE AND APPLY
THREE AEFLECTOA PATCHES ON FACE OF W-BEAM
3 RAILING 1 LS |Is 1,50000 | § 1,50000 | § 300000($ 300000 % 246000 |35 2,460.00 2.00000 | S 3,000.00
|INSTALL THREE EVENLY SPACED DIAMOND SHAPED
30%30 YELLOW REFLECTIVE SIGNS ON SINGLE
COLUMS AHD MOUNTED AT 7° ABOVE GROUND LEVEL
4 AT THREE FEET BEHIND THE GUARDRAIL J EA |S 400001 S 120000 | § 500.00 | § 1.50000]% 47500 | S 1.425.00 90000 ) S 2,700.00
——
TOTAL {ITEM NOS. 1-4) $ 10,750.00 | 7,000.004.$ 4.3877.3 7,917.00
w
ADDENDUM (S} ACKNOWLEDGED: ( 1 ) YES YES YES YES






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3%° ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 098/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, Inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction. Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2019, with two (2), two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

R: /(Mr— )’Q’Mib/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

PRGCUREMENT DIViSION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB:

MEMBERS APPROVING .3 MEMBERS DISAPPHOVING_.@_ DATE:_7 /12 / [y
OTHER:

J Y e
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /17| VV/ ‘{ @
L i / /

APPROVED . DISAPPROVED

OTHER N \

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO U

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015.05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 & NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:10 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP, BRGE-BRIDGES

GRANT 2

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 2,882,914.00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67 1,007,846.27
ENCUMBRANCES .00 3563,358.16 784,783.93
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -5984,533.83 1,090,283.80
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3°° ADVERTISEMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Intron Technologies, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- 21* Street West- Guardrail Repairs- Site 6 in the total base bid amount of $3,402.00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award

: J)
BUYER: /(»(Cu@ﬁxkj[)\atdu’\’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % %t/r
ARILYN LAIDLER GR Y PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

January 31, 2019

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonvilie, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement ﬂ
THRU: John P. Pappas, P. ; j’/:y//
Director
~
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E. 5
Director of Operation

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-
21 Street West- Guardrail Repair

ite 6
Bid No.: FIFQ-0045-1
Bid Date: January 23, 2019~

Award Amount: $3,402.00

Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received by the pre-qualified
bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The
apparent low bid is by Intron Technologies, Inc., in the amount of $3,402.00.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for 21% Street West- Guardrail Repairs Site 6 be
awarded to Intron Technologies, Inc., 2308 Larsen Road, Jacksonville, FL 32207, in accordance with
the attached bid documents in the amount of $3,402.00.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 $3,402.00
TOTAL $3,402.00

Wldilw

cc:  Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments

ab





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND AOADWAY MAINTENANCE-

mmLE: 21T STREET WEST- GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (SITE 8)
e i et e MAGER CONSTRUCTION CO. | INTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | PROSHOT CONCRETE,INC [CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.
OPEN DATE: JANUARY 23, 2019 @ 2:00PM
BUYER: MARILYN LAIDLER
. bnvited: (7 ) No, Received {4) Mo Bids: {1}
EM DESCRIFTION OF WORK ESToTV] unm | unmcosT | TotALcosT | uNmcost | ToraLcosT | umrcost | TOTALCOST | umTcost | TOTAL COST
1 |MoRiLZATION 1 st |s arsooo|s assoools  dsecols  descols 1ooocols 1omo0ls  1svroofs  1ssren
2 SITE PREPARATION 1 s |s 28o000{s 2ecoools  17200|s  17200{s 1o0000|s  100000]s _ 120000fs 120000
PROVIDE A-3 FILL TO AEPAIR DAMAGED ROAD
3 {SHOULDER DOWN TO DITCH BOTTOM 1 Ls_|s 200000|s 200000|s  17200s  i7200ls  1sc000ls  1.50000{s  1.40000)s 140000
REPLACE DAMAGED END SECTION WITH ROUNDED
END UNIT WITH REFLECTOR PATCH, TYPE I, PER
4 INDEX 538-001 1 EA |s  asoools  a3soools  e00|s  ewo0ls  vacoools  rao0c0ls  r2000afs 120000
5 IREPLACE DAMAGED POST AND BLOCK HARDWARE s EA |s 7500]s  ooooo)s  20s00|s  1usoools  2soools  woooools  soocols 120000
REPLACE DAMAGED W-BEAM GUARDRALL (12.8'
8 SECTIONS}) 2 EA_ |3 250.00 |5 500.00 | 45600 91200/8  So000|$  1.00000)S 60000 |$ _ 1,200.00
TOTAL (ITEM NCS. 1-6 $ 9,700.004 $ 3,402.00 6,600.00 | $ 7,797.00
——'—'—_-___’—
ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEDGED: { 1 ) YES YES YES YES






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3"" ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: & OTHER: Q

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, Inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction. Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2018, with two (2), two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

R: M@ﬁx"— %‘zud [7/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

PRQCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS}
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS A

B
MEMBERS APPROVING .3 MEMBERS DiSAPPnova_,@ DATE: _"7 /12 / ¥4

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /1 / l '/V/ ‘( @
0\'1’2-/ /
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER N

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curty
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015.05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

02/07/2019

2:10

PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

2,B882,914.
1,007,846.
784,783,

00
27
93

.00

1,090,283 .

80

FAMLE350 V5.1 i NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION Lad
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE
INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PW0381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRGE-BRIDGES
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S FEB 2019
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353,358..16
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -594,533.83
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3" ADVERTISEMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 098/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4  OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Hager Construction Co., as the lowest responsive, reésponsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724427 Talleyrand Avenue Guardrail Repairs- Site 7 in the total base bid amount of $50,875.00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award

BUYER: /Lzaﬂi%h \Aucf/ﬂ/ RESPECTFULLY SUBM!TTED % AMM i
ARILYN LAIDLER PEASE, CHIEF
MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

February 1, 2019

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations

V)

g

i

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Ficor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

HE! Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-

Bridge 724427 Talleyrand Avenue Guardrail Repairs Site 7
RFQ-0045-17 & 0185-18
January 23, 2019

Bid No.:

Bid Date:
Award Amount:

$50,875.00

Internal Services Account No.: PWEND11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received by the pre-qualified
bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract decuments. The bids
turned up minor corrections in the bids, however, no errors were significant enough to change the
lowest bidder. The apparent low bid is by Hager Construction Co., is in the amount of $50,875.00.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Bridge 724427 Talleyrand Avenue Guardrail
Repairs Site 7 be awarded to Hager Construction Co., 2037 Gilmore Streat, Jacksonville, FL. 32204, in
accordance with the attached bid documents in the amount of $50,875.00.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 $50,875.00
TOTAL $50,875.00

WJJ:lw

o Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.

Lori Wesl, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE-
BRIDOE 724427 TALLEYAAND AVENUE- GUARDRAR.

TITLE: HEPAIRS{SITET)
= T — ) HAGER CONSTRUCTIONCO. | PROSHOTCONCRETE,MNG | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, IHG | tNTRON TECHNOLOGES, T
PEN DATE: JARUARY 23, 2019 @ 2:00P8
BUYER: MARILYH LAIDLER
Ho. lovited: (7 ) Ho. Fleceived (4] Na Blde: (1)
TEM DESCAFTION UF WORK EST.OTY| war | unvcost | tovarcost | ummcost | TovaLcost | uni cOST | JOTALCOST | uUMTCOST | TOTAL CGST
1 MOBILIZATIOH 1 EA |3 3.75000 | § 3.758.00 1000000(S 1000000 | $ 2970001 % 9.970.00 Hﬂf.éhi 549750 |
2 IWEWWMN 1 $ 10.000.00 | 3 10.000.00 2500001 % 25000008 15.000004 § 1500000 | § 5396918 539.69
3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 EA _|S _750000)% 750000 | S 35000013 J500001% 15.000004 $ 160000019§ 5880.76 1% 5.680.78
REPLACE DAMAGED FLARED END SECTION AT
4 HORTHEAST APPROACH 1 EA 25000( % 25000 % 500000 % E0000 | § 5000013 5000013 2992713 ;93 27
INSTALL REFLECTOR PATCHES OH THE NORTHWEST
5 AHD SOUTHEAST ROUNDED END SECTIONS 3 EA |3 7500 )8 zs00)s 10000 § 30000}$§ 30000 | § 90000 | § 39| 22.47
ALL REFLECTORS THROUGHOUT THE
[ GUARDAAN. SYSTEM 20 EA |3 $ 50000 | § 0008 100000)3% s000)8 80000 | $ 213)8 44380
? REPLACE AOTTED WOODEN POST 40 EA_|$ 75008 200000|8 20000{8___ 800000)3 200008 Bo000o|s w708 s4ea00
-] REPLACE ROTTED BLOCKS WHARDWARE S5 EA_I|3 50001% 275000 $ 50008 2.75000 | § 4000 | § 22000013 IS5 1S 1.353.05
REPLACED DAMAGED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL (125
] SECTIONS) 2 EA |3 25000 | $ 50000 | 50000|$ _ 1,00000]% 50000|3  100000)s  voia7vis 200754
PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT TG PATCH
DAMAGE CAUSED BY POST EXTRACTION
—IO_IM_ &0 sy _|s 1500003 900000)S 45003 2700008 50003  Jeo000|$ 8793 s0z200
CLEAN AND PAINT THE CONCRETE BRIDOE RAIING
1" FOPS AND FRONTS 2 EA |$ 5500018 1,10000 | % 1.000.00 | 3 2000001 3 12500013 2,50000)8 GL0B851% 130130
REPAIN THE SPALLS AND DELAMINATIONS WITH
EX AEBAR N THE SLAB UNDERSIDE OF CELL 2 B SF 3 25000 | $ 150000 | S 4000018 24000013 3000048 1.80000 | § 15530 | § 931 80
REPAIR THE AREA OF EROSION BEHIND THE
SOUTHWEST WINGWALL AND APPLY STAKED
SAHDBAG EROSION PAOTECTICN 1 LS $ 2500008 250000 | $ 10000000 % 0000004 $ 17,00000 1 § 17.00000 | § 32315518 7.59
14 muﬂmm&mmmmcg;s 1 L5 1% 830000 )% BSO000}S 6000000 )S 60.00000)|$ _57.00000|% 570000013 3375018 313758
TRIM TREE LIMB AND PALM FRONT OVEAGROWTH
WITHIH 4° OF GUARDRAIL ARD BRIDOE RAILING. PALM
15 TREES MAY REMAMN 1 L5 s soao0ls 5000008 2000005  200000}$ 25000015 _ 2so0co(3 13283018 132830
(AEMOVE JUVENILE TREES AND SPANISH BAYONETS
FROM WITHIN & FROM EDGE OF BRIDGE AND
GUARDRAILS BY CUTTING AT ND MORE THAN 12/
16 FROM CROUND SURFACE 1 15 $ 5000018 S6000( S S00000(% 500000 | S 450000 | % 45000018 132830 1% 132830
BUSH HOO BRUSH TO 4 FROM EDGE OF GUARDRAIL
AND CLEAR VEGETATION FROM SIDEWALK WITHIN
17 LIMITS OF GUARBRAR ) 15 _J|s 50000 § $ _Jooo00f$  200000)S  Jocoou|S  J00000)S 2270888 227088
TOTAL (ITEM NOS. 1-17) £0,875.00 l 116,650.00 | $ 14527000 | $ 70,719.45
T
“*comrecied vendor lotal
ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEDGED: { 1,2 ]| YES YES ¥ES YES






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3%° ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

_

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, Inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction. Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2018, with two (2), two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

R: /(jaﬂ,ﬁ,(\, %ﬁtcu?/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER GREGORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCUHRRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING .@ DATE:
y /
‘ A

OTHER:

- 2 7
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /l / LW( @
e J ] /
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER 0 A

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO U

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Cumry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 201505






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 L NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

02/07/2019
2:10 PM

CURRENCY CODE

(F5490)

2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00

2,882,914.
1,007,846.
784,783.

00
00
27
93

.00

1,090,283,

80

INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD54% PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PW0o381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP, BRGE-BRIDGES
GRANT 3
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353, 358.16
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -594,533.83
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION- 3°° ADVERTISEMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Hager Construction Co., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and
Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724274 Webster Street Guardrail Repairs- Site 8 in the total base bid amount of $59,615.00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0381-02 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award

ARILYN LATDLER GREGJRY PEASE, CHIEF
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

Buvgg; M&Madlv RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL. 32202

(904) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

January 31, 2019

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:
RE:

Gregory W. Pease

Chief of Procurement
John P. Pappas, P.E

Director 7/
-

William J. Joyce, P.E.

Director of Operations

RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-

Bridge 724274 Websler Street Gu il Repairs Site 8
Bid No.: RFQ-0045 0185-1
Bid Date: January 23, 2

Award Amount: $59,615.00
Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received by the pre-qualified
bidders on the referenced project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The
apparent low bid is by Hager Construction Co., is in the amount of $59,615.00.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Bridge 724274 Webster Street Guardrail
Repairs Site 8 be awarded to Hager Construction Co., 2037 Gilmore Street, Jacksonville, FLL 32204, in
accordance with the attached bid documents in the amount of $59,615.00.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP32ERDS549-069505-PW0381-02 $59,615.00
TOTAL $59,615.00

Wlldilw

ce: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.
Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments





COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE-
BRIDGE 724274 WEBSTER STREET- GUARDHAR

REPAIRS-(SITE 8)
AFOAME 1 () HAGER CONSTRUGTIGH CO. BAKERDESIGNBULD  |CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.| PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC
JAHUARY 23, 2019 @ 2:00P4

MARILYN LAIDLER

No. Recsived {4} Mo Bids: {1 )

DESCRIFTION OF WORK EST.OTY| URIT | UNITCOST | FOTALCOST | UNITCOST | TOTALCOST | UNITCOST | TOTALCOST | UNITCOST | TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION ) EA |3 175000 % 2.75000 | 5.00000)5 5000003 474700 | $ 4.747.00 IEDOJ 3 4.500.00

250000]s  250000|s  1.50000{s 150000

Ll

! _EA IS 1000000fS _1000000)% 25000013 250000

MAINTEMANCE OF TRAFFIC

REPLACE DAMAGED SOUTHWEST FLARED END
SECTION WITH ROUNDED END LIWIT WITH REFLECTOR
PATCH, TYPE I PER INDEX 535-001 1 EA_ IS 25000183 2500013 21574018 21574018 S0000 |3 $000013 500.00 1 3

1 _EA |5 7.50000]% 7.500.001 3 3.50000 13 2.50000|5 13.000.00§S 1300000)3 3000001 % 3.000.00
500.00

INSTALL REFLECTOR PATCHES OH REMAIHING 3 END

5 SECTION a EA |s 1500f8 22500 | % 1005018 3015008 150008 450003 100003
[lmmunsﬂ.:mnnmuowmesummm

8 SYSTEM 20 EA |3 25008 500005 2010)s 420018 45005 900003 50008 1,000.00)
REPLACE ALL DAMAGED OR DECAYED GUARDRAIL
BLOCKS WHARDWARE 2 EA_|s 5000)s  110000]s nsols nroals 5000{S  1.10000]5 500018 110000
AEPLACE DAMAGED PIPE HANDRAIL AT SOUTHWEST

8 APPROACH 1 s Is 750.00 | § 75000)s 2412005  241200|8  4vo00o|s  4oo0v0is  5s50000)s  5.50000

AEPAIR BANK AND INSTALL S5AND CEMENT BAG RIP-
RAP BANY PROTECTHON AT THE COLLAPSED AND
UNDERAMINED SLOFT PROTECTION AT WEST END

9 BENT ACROSS ENTIRE STRUCTURE 24 Sy _Is 1000075 2.40000) % 1.B5500|5 44,5200|% 60000|S  t4.400001% 65000)3 1560000
10 CLEAN AND SEAL EXPANSION JOINTS 2 EA_13$ 0ooa|s 2000018 35000085 1,00000) % 230000(% 4. 3 4300001 % 8,600.00

CLEAN TRASH FROM CHANNEL AND BANKS, NOATH,
1 o] & UNDER BRIDGE PPING CARTS) 1 LS |3 250000183 25000018 1742001 % 1,74200 ) § 30000015 3.

REPAIR THE COLLAPSED SLOPE AT SOUTHWEST

BANK AND IMSTALL 10°X 10" CONCRETE AUBDLE AIP-

RAP SLOPE PROTECTION HAVING AN FDOT DITCH
12 LINING GRATHNG 12 5Y |$ 120001 $ 1.4400018 2000058 2400004 % 40000 | $ 4800008 70000)% 8,400 00

§|§
g2 |8

BUSH HOG BRUSH TO 4' FROM EDOE OF GUARDRAIL
AND CLEAR VEGETATION FROM SIDEWALK WITHIN
13 LIMITS OF QUARDHAS,
REMOVE JUVENILE TREES FROM WITHIN 6" FROM
EDGE OF BRIDGE AND SIDEWALKS, STUMPS TO BE
REMOVED, AND TREM BRANCHES THAT EKTER THIS
14 LT 1 Ls |s 500003 S0000)s  1.10550)8  1,10550|S  4.00000|S  4.00000|S  300000|S 300000

CLEAN AND REPANT ALL CONCRETE BRIDGE
RAILNGS, FRONTS, TOPS, AND BACKS OH ALL THHEEW
15 RAILINGS

1105501 § £000)S 30000053 8000|9% 4,000.00

le
&
o
g
8
o
8
8
1L}
B
1o

/f E—"
TOTAL (ITEM NOS, 1-15) €] 50,615.00 JS 8181740 | S 64,997.00{ % 70,500.00
ADDENDUM {5) ACKNOWLEDGED: { 1,2 )} YES YES YES YES

h






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION-3%" ADVERTISMENT
BID #: RFQ-0185-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-06-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/19, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: € OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the following six (6) bidders that have met all the criteria as specified in the bid
documents; Baker Construction Services, LLC dba Baker Design Build; CGC, Inc; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC;
Inton Technologies, Inc; Jax Utilities Management, Inc., and; Hager Construction. Period of Service shall be from contract
date through September 30, 2018, with two (2), two (2) year renewal options. Maximum value of services to be performed
by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Project Scope, Basis of Award

R: M‘“@‘dﬁf"‘ %;-fd [ " RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

CONC ENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING -3 _  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _D  DATE:

OTHER:
=T g i
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /1 / | '/V/ ( @
{L/ { /
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER 0 .

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Custy
Under Authority of
Executive Order No, 2015-05






QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:11 PM

FAMLE350 V5.1 = NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

02/07/2019
2:10 PM

CURRENCY CODE

.00
.00
.00

2,882,914.
1,007,846.
784,783,

1,050,283.

00
27
93
00
80

INDEX CODE : PWCP32ERD549 PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5490)
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PWO381 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRIDGE REHAB
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 COUNTYWIDE INTERSECTION IMP,BRGE-BRIDGES
GRANT -
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 241,175.67
ENCUMBRANCES .00 353,358.16
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -594,533.83
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRICR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: MAIN LIBRARY PARKING GARAGE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR-REBID

BID #: CF-0210-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-07-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES (IF ANY)- LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (14) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded administratively on 07/24/18 to Aegis Fire & Integrated Services, LLC, in the amount of
$172,388.00.

Recommend approval of change order #1 to Aegis Fire & Integrated Services, LLC, in the amount of $75,000.00, for a
revised total award amount not-to-exceed $247,388.00.

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWCP32EPB519-06505-PL0009-07 to be executed by contract change order
through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Vendor Quote, Previous Award

ARILYNJLAIDLER PEASE, CHIEF
PR UREMENT DIVISION

r ]
ANALYST: ftéu--ijn )4&6!/'/ ~  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 3‘
OR

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Flerida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Public Buildings Division

555 W. 44™ Street

Jacksonville, FL 32208

(904) 255-4343

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
January 31, 2019
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W. Pease,

Chief Procurement Division

THRU: Johm P. Pappas, P.E., Director “ ?Z ?
; '

FROM: Ray Birbal, Chief

SUBJECT: Main Library Parking Garage
Sprinkler System Repair-Rebid
Administrative Award # CF-0210-18
Bid Alternate #1 Change Order #1.

The subject contract was awarded under Bid No. CF-0210-18 in the amount of $172,388.00 to Aegis Fire and
Integrated Services. The Administrative Award No.CF-0210-18 contains the bid alternate #1 for Sprinkler Pipe
Replacement executed by change order as per the projects award requirements. Change Order No. 1 Is detalled
on the attached Aegis proposal in the amaunt of 575,000.00.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for Change Order No. 1 to Administrative award # CF0210-18 to Aegis
Fire and Integrated Services in the amount of $75,000.00. The maximum indebtedness to the City will be
$247,388.00

Funding for the change order is as follows: PWCP32EPR519-06505-PLOG0S-07 = $75,000.00

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you
have questions or need additional information please contact Gene Trevail at 904-255-4331,

Attachments: Change Order No. 1
Supporting Documentation

cc: Ann Brackin, Public Warks Contracts & Finance Manager
Marllyn Laldler, Purchasing Analyst
Gene Trevall, Facility Manager
Jim Lange, Contract Administration Coordinator

-\





CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: l Date: _01730/2019

Description of Project: Main Library Parking Garage Sprinkler System Repair-Rebid

Name of Contractor; Aegis Fire and Iniegraied Services

Contractor's Address: 156 Industrial Loop South Orange Park FL 32073

Coniract No.: CF-D210-18
Account No.:  PWCP32EPB519-06505-PLO00S-07 Original Contract Amount: _$172,388.00
- Previous Change Grders O + Change Order No. 1: $75.000.00

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: _$347.288.00

Bid Number: _ CF-0210-18 Construction Completion Date: _4/15/2019

Convract Expiration Date: _ 8/13/2019

In cung_liance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changdes. additions or deletions 1o the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: The replacement of 2,953 |it. of 1.5” Galv. Sprinkler Pipe @ $25,36 per Ift. Towling $75.000.00

Justification: This work is additive altemate #1 which could not be awarded until the base bid work was completed. The price is
lower than the original bid because there was a pricing error in the bid.

The Issuing Authority has Jooked over cost and pricing duta for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Comraclor: Acgis Fire and [ntegrated Services

Signed Attest

Title Title

Date Date

Signed Public Buildings Division By

Issuing Authority Date

Direstor of Public Works Date Assistant Counsel Date
Chief Procurement & Supply Officer Date Mayor Date

Director of Administration & Finance Date Corporation Secretary Date





156 Industrial Loop South - Orange Park, Florida - 32073
Phone (gog) 225-9669 - Fax (904) 215-7779

January 29, 2019
City Of Jacksonville
555 West 44" Streat
Jacksonville FL
Attn: Lamar Heard

RE: Replacement of pipe in Library Parking Garage

Thank you for allowing AEGIS Fire & Integrated Services the opportunity to replace all bad plping on the Library Parking Garage.
AEGIS Fire and Integrated Services proposed to provide the labor, materials and supervision for the Following items:

The replacement of a total linear feet= 2,953t of 1.5* galvanized sprinkler pipe.
Atsasagalft
Total - $75,000,00

Based on our current Inspectian results there will be no further change orders necessary for the Library Parking Garage fire sprinkler
system.

The total price for this project is (s75,000.00)
This 1s marked down from orlginal signed contract which was set (@ s285.00 per linear Ft
Which was estimated over s700,000.00

Once agalin, thank you for allowing AEGIS Fire & integrated Services the opportunity to pravide you with this quate. Should you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (g4} 215-9669 or on my cell at {gn4) 271-0933. IFthis proposal is acceptable,

please sign below and return via emall @ aknlght@aeqisfis.com or fax gog-215-7773.
Best Regard,
Adam knight

AEGIS Fire & Integrated Services, LLC

With my signature below, | give AEGLS FIS the approval to proceed with the above nated work in accordance with the terms and
quoted price.

Signature Date





AEGIS Fire and Integrated Services, LLC

General Terms and Conditions of Sale

Vi

vi.

This quote is valid for thirty (30) days from above date after which prices are subjact to change.

Terms oF PavmenT - Terms of payment shall be Net 10 Days from invoice date. BUYER shall be liable for payment of Interest at the
rate of 1.5% per month on any amount past due.

CANCELLATION AND CHANGES - On any order are subject to charges to the BUYER and are dependent upan circumstances at the time
including freight and shipping costs and any restocking fees that may apply. TERMINATION of a service contract or agreement by
either party may occur if either party has failed to perform a material portion of its duties under the contract including payment or
performance, has been notified of such breach and has not corrected the breach within 14 days from written notification, In the event
ofinsolvency, sale or bankruptcy of either party the contract or agreement may terminate upon notice should it become overly
burdensome to continue operations with the new circumstances. in that event charges for all work performed, services rendered and
specific materials ordered for tha site to the termination date will be invoiced to BUYER.

. RETYRNS - No items may be returned to SELLER without written approval and shipping instructions. Al returns are subject to charges

which will vary in accordance with the conditions e.qg. standard or special product, stocking or non-stocking item, quantity, etc.

ACCEPTANCE - Any cantract resulting from a quotation is subject to acceptance by SELLER in writing at its Orange Park or Atlanta
offices. Regardless of any other terms and conditions set forth in documeanis prepared by the BUYER the terms and conditions sat
forth herein are thase agread upon by SELLER and BUYER unless spacific changes or additions are agreed to in writing and signed by
an officer of SELLER. Slgnature by SELLER on BUYERS purchase order acknawledgment form does not constitute acceptance of the

terms and conditions thereon. It constitutes only acknowledgement of physical raceipt thereof and does not in any way connote
agreement with any other terms and conditions other than thase herein,

ﬂmmm

A. All equipment manufactured by others but sold by SELLER shall carry only such warranty as the manufacturer may give ta
SELLER and SELLER expressly passes on such wamranty to BUYER. Such warranty may exclude merchantability and fitness for
particular purpose and may limit both consequential and Incidental damage.

B. Equipment manufactured or assembled by SELLER Is warranted to the original pyrchaser to be free from defects In materials or
workmanship for a pariad af twelve (12} months fram the date such products are shipped to the BUYER.

C. Inthe event this order covers a *system” designed by SELLER, SELLER warrants the equipment designed and manufactured by
SELLER to parform the mechanical Function expressly stated in the quotation, provided the equipmentis maintained and aperated
without abuse, by competent personnel and in accordance with instructions. The warranty is not applicable to damage caused by

natural elements after dellvery. The warranty shall not apply ta perfarmance facts affected by misstatement or omission of pertinant
facts by BUYER.

D. The liabilities of SELLER under its warranty provided by B and C shall be strictly and exclusively limited to furnishing materials
required for replacement parts FOB polnt of manufacture, provided prompt notification in writing is given to SELLER. Failure of
performance only to the speclfic standards set forth in the specifications shall be deemed a defect under this provisian. This warranty

shall terminate In the event of resale or alteration made or commenced by other than SELLER without prior written approval of
SELLER,

E. Equipment serviced of repaired by the SELLER is warranted for 30 days Including parts and labor against defects in the materials
and warkmanship provided unless specifically otherwise stated .THIS WARRANTY IS MADE IN LIEU OF OTHER WARRANTIES
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY,

ERrRORS - SELLER reserves the right to carrect any typographical or clerical errors which may be present in the prices, specifications, or
acknowledgment.





VIll. PamAGes - SELLER shall not be ligble or responsible for CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES or INCIDENTAL DAMAGES for any cause
arising out of or in connection with this agreament including but not limited to clalms based on downtime, overhead, labor, damage
to machinery, interruption or spoilad production loss or profit, accident or injury.

AEGIS Fire and Integrated Services, LLC

General Terms and Conditions of Sale

IX. DeLavs - SELLER shail not be respansible for delay in delivery ar any other nan-performance of this agreement due to causes beyond
its cantral, labor disputes or any other similar or dissimilar causes including but nat limited ta transpartation availabllity, matestal
shortage, delay in delivery or faflure to deliver by SELLERS suppliers,

X. SHOATAGES - Na claim for shortages or error will be considered unless submitted in writing to SELLER within five (5) days after receipt
of shipment by BUYER.

XI. LmerATURE - SELLER assumes na liability as to the accuracy or content of any advertising material or reference literature. Advertising
materlals are submitted solely For the purpose of lllustration and do not constitute any term of the proposal or sale.

Xll. WaweR - Failure of SELLER to insist upon strict performance of its written undertakings shall not be construed as a waiver of any other
terms or conditions containad herein or as pracedent for subsequent orders.

X, CompLiance with LAwS - During the performance of this contract, except as stated in 1X abave, it will comply with the provisions of all
Federal, State, and Local laws and regulations from which liability may accrue to BUYER from any violation thereof, including the Fair
Labor Standards Act of 1938 as amended. This order shall not be considered to be subcontract under any government contract unless
the BUYER specifically states in writing. In such event, the BUYER and SELLER agree to negotiate with respact to the terms and
conditions in addition to the above which shall ba included in such government cantract.

XV, APPICABLE Law - Any contract resulting from this quotation shall be gaverned by the laws of the State of Florida.





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID No.: CF-D210-18

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES: Aecommend approval of award to the only one rasponsive,
responsible bidder Aagis Fire & Integraled Services, LLC. In the amount of $172,388.00 1o provide all
labor, malerials, lools and squipment for the completion of MAIN LIBRARY PARKING GARAGE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR-REBID, as per specilications, plans and drawlings. Bid Allemate No.1
will bs added by change order..

FUNDING SOURCE: PWCP32EPB519-06505-PLO009-07 -  $172,388.00
To be executed by formal conliracl.

Bonds are formally waived.

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Public Works

RAEQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 14 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 1
REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Aegis Fire & Integraled Services, LLC.

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, CFM, Chie!

PRICE: $§172,388.00 TERMS: Net30

HEASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOWBID:  N/A

Buyer Manager of Pyrchasing Sves, Asst.
?/2‘3 2608 jgzlma
Date” [

Date
7%

APPROVAL:

, Procurement Division Dale





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:07 PM

FAMLE6350 V5.1 * ¥ NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:07 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP32EPB519 PW PUBLIC BLDGS CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5190)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PL0O0OS MAIN LIBRARY

PROJECT DETAIL : 07 PARKING GARAGE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 250,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 38,800.00 38,800.00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 -38,800.00 133,588.00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 .00 77,612.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





Aegis Fire &
Integrated
CF-0210-18  Services, LLC
7/24/2018 $172,388.00|Award
Pending $75,000.00|Change Order #1

$247,388.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS AND WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES
BID #: SC-0377-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-17
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- MARCH 1, 2018 THRU FEB. 28, 2019, WITH FOUR (4)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7} NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to utilize first renewal option with U.S, Water Services Corporation, in the annual amount
of $186,539.72, (which includes monthly inspections of lift stations and tri weekly inspections of water treatment plants,
plus an $80,000.00 allowance for the biennial cleaning of lift stations). Period of Service will be from March 1, 2019
through February 28, 2020, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed
$302,349.32.

This award to be encumbered by various accounts and encumbered by individual Purchase Order releases, dependent on
appropriate account and fiscal year.

Attachments: FI[commendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)
ANALYST: / '(aébétﬂj{wc{/ "~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M/
MARILYN LAIDLER GREG@RY/HEASE, CHIEF

PROGUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division f

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works
Public Bulldings Divislon
555 W. 44" Streel
Jacksonville, FL 32208
(904) 2554343
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE, www.caj.net
DATE: February 4, 2019
TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chief
Procurement Division 7
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., DI /
FROM: Roy Birbal, CFM, Chief

SUBJECT: SC-0377-18 Recommandation to Renew
Water Treatment Systems and Wastewater Lift Stations Inspections and Services

The current Bid SC-0377-18 for Water Treatment Systems and Wastewater Lift Stations Inspections and Services is
scheduled to expire February 28th, 2019.

The Public Buildings Division recommends approval to utllize the first of four {1) year renewal options with current
vendor U.S. Water Services Corporation for the renewal term of March 1st, 2015 through February 29th, 2020.

The total revised annual expenditure will be $186,539.72. The revised not to exceed amount will be $302,349.32. This
amount Includes $106,539.72 for monthly Inspections of lift stations and tri weekly inspections of water treatment
plants, plus an $80,000 allowance for the blennial cleaning of lift stations.

Funding will be encumbered by individual releases against the master blanket.

Your assistance In concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you have any
guestions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Jeremy Wright at 904-255-4353.

Attachments:
» Vendar's Agreement Letter
Vendor's COI
Prior Award
Location Table
Proposal for Annual Cleaning

e Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
Jim Lange, Contract Administrator
Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts and Finance Manager





sﬂvms elrnnmlln

Water and Wastewater Utility Operations, Maintenance, Engincering, Management

January 8, 2019

Jeremy Wright
Public Works Compliance Manager

City of Jncksonwllc Department of Public Works
555 W, 44" Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32208
RE: SC-0377-18 Contract Rencwal

Dear Mr. Wright,

U.S. Water Services Corporation (USWSC) appreciates the opportunity to work with the City of
Jacksonville over the past year. The current RFP SC-0377-18 cxpires February 28, 2019 and in
accordance with the contract would like 10 extend the RFP for the next year to end February 28, 2020 if
agreeable by the City.

USWSC appreciales the relationship with the City and looks forward to another ycar.

Si ¥,

ward Mitchell, General Manager
U.S. Water Services Corporation
4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.
New Port Richey, FL. 34652





Asset# || No |LOCATION/PARK NAME |ADDRESS 2P | Pries
73046 1 |103RD STREET SPORTS COMPLEX 10244 103RD STREET 2222 |s  s138
88942 2 |103RD STREET SPOATS COMPLEX (SERCURITY TRAILER) 10244 103RD STREET 32222 s  s13
73042 3 |ALBERTS FIELD 10273 BRADY ROAD 12223 s  s138
73080 4 |ALEJANDRO GARCIA CAMP TOMAHAWK 8419 SAN ARDO ROAD 2217 |s 5138
73108 5 JALIMACANI PARK (Stalion 1) 11080 HECKSCHER DRIVE 26 |s 5128
73107 ] ALIMACANI PARK (Station 2) 11080 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 5 5138
73048 7 |ARGYLE FOREST PARK 5950 ARGYLE FOREST BLVD 322¢4 |5 5138
73049 6 |ARLINGTON LIONS CLUB 5130 ARLINGTON ROAD 32211 |5 5138
73050 9 |BAKER-SKINNER PARK 7641 POWERS AVENUE 32217 s 5138
72971 10 |BLUE CYPRESS PARK 4012 UNIVERSITY BLVD N 227 |s 5138

2530185 11 |BRENTWOOD GOLF COURSE 1157 GOLFAIR BLVD 2200 |s 5138
73087 12 |BROOKVIEW ELEMENTARY PARK 10441 MCALEER ROAD 32246 |5 5138
73108 13 |BURNETT PARK (Station 1) 3740 BURNETT PARK ROAD p2257 |5  s128
73109 14 BURNETT PARK (Station 2) 3740 BURNETT PARK ROAD 32257 $ 5138

2530807 15 |camemiLTON 1225 HALSEMA ROAD 32220 |s  s1a
73062 18 |CASTAWAY ISLAND PRESERVE 2921 SAN PABLO ROAD § 2224 |s  s138
73084 17 |cHuck ROGERS PARK 11950 SAN JOSE BLVD 322237 |s  s138
107183 18 |CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD PARK 9800 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD 32221 [s 5128
73085 19 |CUBA HUNTER PARK 3620 BEDFORD ROAD 2200 |s  s138

2492480 | 20  |DAY CARE FACILITY ON 4th 1 41h STREET W 2200 |s 5138

2524285 | 21 |oREWPARK §821 BARNES ROAD S 32218 |s 5138
86601 =2 ED AUSTIN REGIONAL PARK 11751 MCCORMICK ROAD 32225 $ 5128
73068 23 |EL FARO MEMORIAL @ DAMES POINT PARK (restrooms) 9051 DAMES POINT ROAD 32226 [s 5138

2527827 |  2¢  |EQUESTRIAN CENTER 13611 NORMANDY BLVD 2221 |s 5138
71584 25 |FIRE STATION # 20 1443 HUFFINGHAM LA 22216 |5 5138
107538 28 |FIRE STATION # 21 (NEW) |s272 POWERS AV 217 |5 5138
2492456 27 |FiRE STATION # 24 |9247 LEM TURNER RD e [s  si3e

2492457 28 |FIRE STATION #25 {5423 MANOR DR 3z |s 5128

2577528 | 20 |FIRESTATION# 27 65241 FT CAROLINE RD 2217 [s  s138
98732 30 |FIRE STATION # 28 (NEW) (BRACKRIDGE PARK) 9200 HOGAN RD 2216 |s 5138

2452454 n IFIHE STATION # 32 [NEW) 8140 LENOX AV 32221 S 51.28
78820 2 FIRE STATION # 33 (NEW) 10800 NEW KINGS RD 32218 S 5138
100088 33 FIRE STATION # 34 11248 ROSS BV 32218 5 5128

2492458 M FIRE STATION # 35 (NEW) 12851 MAIN ST N 32218 $ 5138

2492459 35 HF]RE STATION # 5D (NEW) 3275 TAMAYA BV 32248 s 5138
102701 36  |FIRE STATION # 51 10014 OLD ST AUGUSTINE RD azsr s s13s
113532 37 |FIRE STATION # 50 14007 WM DAVIS PY 32224 |5 si3e

2539100 38 |FIRE TRAINING ACADEMY (Station 1) 2700 FIREFIGHTER MEMORIAL DR 2248 |5 138

2539101 39 |FIRE TRAINING ACADEMY (Station 2) 2700 FIREFIGHTER MEMORIAL DR a2246 |35 5138
7311 40 GLYNLEA PARK (Station 1) 8801 ALTAMA 12218 3 5138
73112 41 |GLYNLEA PARK (Station 2) 5801 ALTAMA 2216 s s138

2539508 | 42  |GLYNLEA PARK [Station 3) 8801 ALTAMA 2216 |5 s134
73089 43 [HARTS ROAD POOL 11587 HARTS ROAD 226 s s
73074 44 [HENRY L. BROWN KOOKER PARK 1400 EAST 20TH STREET 2206 |3 s138
73113 45 |HUGUENOT PARK (Station 1) 10980 HECKSCHER DRIVE a2z s 5138
73114 46 [HUGUENOT PARK (Station 2) 10880 HECKSCHER DRIVE s2zs s s138
73115 47 [HUGUENOT PARK {Stalion 3) 10980 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 |s 5138
73116 48 HUGUENDOT PARK {Stalion 4) 10880 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 3 5138

2492158 49 HUGUENOT PARK (Statien 5) 10980 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 ) 5138

2482183 50 JACKSONVILLE BALDWIN RAIL TRAIL - IMESON 1800 IMESON ROAD 32220 1 51238






73051 51 |JACKSONVILLE BALDWIN RAIL TRAIL -CENTER ST 848 N CENTER STREET 32234 $ 51
73128 52 |JMKING BOAT RAMP/SISTERS CREEK (Stallon 1} 8203 HECKSCHER DRIVE a2 |s 5128
73128 53 |JM KING BOAT RAMP/SISTERS CREEK (Stalion 2) 8203 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32228 |s 5138
73132 54 |AMKING BOAT RAMP/SISTERS CREEK (Station 3) {8203 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 |35 5138
73131 5  |JSO HOUSING-SISTERS CREEK MARINA 8203 HECKSCHER DRIVE 92226 |$ 5138
89934 56 |JOE CARLUGCI/ SISTERS CREEK (RESTROOMS) |8414 HERITAGE RIVER ROAD 32226 |5 5128

2539115 57  |4OE CARLUCCI/ SISTERS CREEK (SECURITY TRAILER) B414 HERITAGE RIVER ROAD 32226 S 5138
71831 56 |JOHNT LOWE GODDBY'S LAKE BOAT RAMP 5020 SAN JOSE BLVD 3225 |s s13
2452488 59 |JSO AVIATION UNIT 855 ST JOKNS BLUFF RD N 32225 |$ 5138
2528107 80 [JSO BOMB SOUAD WAREHOUSE 7441 WILSON BV 2w |s 5138
2117 81 KATHRYN ABBEY HANNA PARK (Station 1) 500 WONDERWOOD ROAD 32N 1 51 38
73110 82  [KATHRYN ABBEY HANNA PARK (Station 2) 500 WONDERWOOD ROAD 32239 |s 5138
73118 83 |KATHRYN ABBEY HANNA PARK (Station 3) |s00 WONDERWOOD ROAD 92233 |5 s13
7320 84 iKATHRYN ABBEY HANNA PARK (Station 4) 500 WONDERWOOD ROAD 323 s 5138
73124 85 IKATHHYN ABBEY HANNA PARK {Station 5} {500 WONDERWOOD ROAD 32233 s 5138
7322 68 |KATHRYN ABBEY HANNA PARK (Sistion 8) 500 WONDERWOOD ROAD 2 |s  s10
2492173 87  |KATHRYN ABBEY HANNA PARK (Station 7) 500 WONDERWOOD ROAD 32233 $ 5138
71889 68 |LAKE FRETWELL PARK - CECIL 13531 LAKE NEWMAN DRIVE 32221 s 5138
73075 83 [LAKE LUCINA ELEMENTARY PARK |8527 MERRILL ROAD 32277 s 5138
2530092 70 ILEM MERRETT PARK {stallon 1) 845 ELLIS ROAD 2205 S 5138
73077 71 |LEM MERRETT PARK (staticn 2) |sa5 ELLIS ROAD 22205 s 5138
73070 72 iLONNlE C MILLER PARK 7853 PRICE LANE 32208 S 5138
11135 73 |MANDARIN SENIOR CENTER 3858 HARTLEY RD azzst |5 5138
105044 74 |MCGIRTS CREEK PARK 8435 118TH STREET 32244 $ 5138
73124 75 |MICHAEL B SCANION (Station 1) 4870 OCEAN STREET 3223 $ 5138
73125 78 IWC!‘IAEL B SCANION {S1ation 2) 4870 OCEAN STREET 32233 3 5138
2539102 | 77 |MONTGOMERY CORRECTIONAL CENTER (Station 1) 4727 LANNIE RD 32218 |s 5138
2538103 76  |MONTGOMERY CORRECTIONAL CENTER (Station 2) 4727 LANNIE RD 32218 |5 5138
73439 79 |MONTGOMERY CORRECTIONAL CENTER (Station 3) 4727 LANNIE RD 32218 |s  s138
85422 80  |MURRAY HILL PLAYGROUND 4208 KINGSBURY STREET 22205 |s 5138
2492177 B |NDRMANDY PARK 1728 LINDSEY ROAD 22221 s 5138
194810 82 |NORTHBANK lsco waTER ST 32200 IS 5108
2527830 8 |NORTHWEST QUADRANT MULTIPURPOSE FACILITY LEGENDS5130 SOUTEL DR 22208 |5 5138

2535092 84 |OLD ANIMAL CONTROL AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES {Station 1{2580 151 STREET W 32254 s 5138
2539094 85 |OLD ANIMAL CONTROL AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES (Station 22580 1st STREET W 32254 5 5138
2538085 8  |OLD ANIMAL CONTROL AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES (Station 32580 15t STREET W 32254 s 5138
2539098 87  |0LD ANIMAL CONTROL AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES (Station 412580 1at STREET W 32284 [s 513
71583 82 |OLD ANPMAL CONTROL AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES (Station 52580 18t STREET W 32254 $ 5138
108546 89 PALMETTO LEAVES REGIONAL PARK (Station 1) 5720 GREENLAND ROAD 32257 L 4 5128

2520400 80 |PALMETTO LEAVES REGIONAL PARK {Stalion 2) 5720 GREENLAND ROAD 32257 T

2539606 91 |PATTON PARK 2850 HODGES BLVD 2246 |5 5138
73084 92 RAY GREENE PARK {Station 1) 2149 LEONID ROAD 32218 s 5138
BITI9 93 RAY GREENE PARK (Statlen 2) 2149 LEONID ROAD 32218 s 5128
72128 54 |RINGHAVER PARK (Station 1) 5108 118TH STREET 12244 s s5138
73127 85 |RINGHAVER PARK (Siation 2) 5138 118TH STREET 12244 s 5138
2492461 88 ROW AND GROUNDS MAINTENANCE/ EQUIPMENT CONTROL |2837 1si STREET W 32254 H 5138
2539104 a7 SOUTH YARD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 2915 PARENTAL HOME RD 322186 s 5138
71728 88 |SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK RESTROOM FACILITY 1351 RIVERPLACE BV 32207 '
Bas27 9  |SPECIAL EVENTS OUTER STORAGE BUILDING 7443 WILSON 8V 32216 |s 5138
788068 100  |TACTICAL SUPPORT A 3SSELLISRO S 32254 s 5138
73089 101 [THOMAS JEFFERSON PARK 320 JACKSON STREET lazzz0 |3 si138

2539106 | 102 |TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 1007 SUPERIOR ST 32254 $ 5138






Tot! Montuly Coal for LIt BGation Inspections

73092 103 IVIOT ORY PARK 3781 UNIVERSITY CLUB BLVD 32277 5 5138
73083 104 _‘WALTER JONES HISTORICAL PARK 11884 MANDARIN ROAD 32223 ] 51238
71585 105 |WESCONNETT LIBRARY 6887 103rd Strest 32210 3 5138
24682182 108  JWHEAT ROAD PARK (Station 2) 7708 WHEAT ROAD 32244 S 5138
2527829 107  |WILLIAM F. SHEFFIELD REGIONAL PARK 3559 NEW BERLIN ROAD 32226 3 5138
103588 108 JWINDY HILL CENTER {Siation 1) Senlor Center 10443 ANDERS 6LVOD 32248 5 5138
73088 108 |WINDY HILL CENTER (STATION 2 School) ((Address. Skycrest Dg10445 ANDERS BLVD 32246 5 51238
= e P

5,600.42






No. | _ LOCATION NAME |aopress Tap [Monthly Prica

1 |ALIMACANI BOAT RAMP 11080 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 § 156 09
2 [BLACK HAMMOCK ISLAND PARK 15770 SAWPIT ROAD 32228 s 156 08
3 |CAMP MILTON HISTORICIAL PRESERVE 1255 HALSEMA ROAD N 32220| 5 156.09
4 IDAMES POINT PARK |5101 DAMES POINT ROAD 32226 § 156 09
5 |EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER (EOC) 515 N JULIA STREET 32202 s 156,09
6 FIRE STATION #40 9350 HECKSHER DRIVE 32226) § 156.08
7 |FIRE STATION #43 18255 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 32234 s 156.09
B |FIRE STATION #45 15725 SAWPIT ROAD 32228 § 156,09
8 |HUGUENOT PARK CAMPGROUND 10980 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32228] § 156,09
10 |HUGUENOT PARK OFFICE 10980 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226] § 156 09
11 |JOE CARLUCCI AT SISTERS CREEK |8414 HERITAGE RIVER ROAD 32228 § 156 09
12 |LANNIE ROAD FLYING FIELD 3451 LANNIE ROAD 32218] § 155,08
13 |MAXVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER 18085 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 32234 s 156.09
14 |POPE DUVAL 13500 WEST BEAVER STREET 32215| § 156,09
15 |RAILS TO TRAILS 1225 HALSEMA ROAD N 32220| § 156.09
16 |SAL TAYLOR CREEK PRESERVE 5873 NATHAN HALE ROAD a2221] s 158,09
17 |SAN MATEO LITTLE LEAGUE 1185 KRAFT ROAD 32218) § 156.09
18 |SISTER'S CREEK MARINA - JIM KING 8203 HECKSCHER DRIVE 32226 § 156.09
19 |THOMAS CREEK PARK 17198 ETHEL ROAD 32218| § 156.09
20 TOM MARSHALL PARK 1471 ELMAR ROAD J2218] S 156.09
21 |HALSEMA ROAD LIVESTOCK FARM TRAILHEAD |1172 HALSEMA ROAD 32220} 156,09

R e e SNl TotalMonthly Cost] §  3,277.89






Pricing.Breakdown

bucripﬂon Price Locations Monthly Price Months TOTAL
109 Lift Stations] $ 5138 109 00 5,800 42 1200 § 67,205 04
21 Water Traatment Planul S 156 09 2100 3277689 12000 8 39,334.68
Annual Total for Inspeciions| $ 108,639.72






SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS AND WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES
BID #: SC-0377-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-17
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- MARCH 1, 2018 THRU FEB. 28, 2019, WITH FOUR (4)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded through GGAC on 02.08.18. Recommend approval to restate award by removing additional
$54,000.00 for as needed maintenance and repairs,

Recommend appraval of award ta U.S. Waler Services Gorporation, as the lowest respansive, responsible bidder in the
amount of $115,809.60. Period of Service will be trom March 1, 2016 through February 28, 2019, with four (4) one (1)
year renewal oplions. Total eslimated annual expenditure amount will be 5115,809.60.

This award to be encumbered by various accounts and encumberad by individua! Purchase Order releases, dependent on
appropriate account and liscal year.

Atlachments: Recommendatian Memo, Bid Tabulation, Terms and Conditions, Spebilicalio

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER Ser- GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, CFM, Chisf, Public Buildin ivisio

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING % _  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _@_ DATE: 9_/ l ‘5/ |5
A’i"w -— OTHER:

Wr==]

A N OF AW {THORITY DATE /I/ﬁ 5 /l ( @
4 ] 7

FPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER &
7 (I W

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION I
Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of*

Executive Order No, 2015-05





SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS AND WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES
BID # SC-0377-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-17
GOV! ENT D

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACY- MARCH 1, 2018 THRU FEB. 28, 2019, WITH FOUR (4)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER (0)

Flacommend uppuwal of awutl lo U " Wam Servicss Cumorluom as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the
amount of $115,808.60, plus adding an addilional $54,000.00 {or as needed mainienance and repalrs. Period of Service

will be from March 1, 2018 through February 28, 2019, with four (4) ane (1) yaar renewal aplions. Total astimaled annual
expanditure amousn will be $169,809.60.

| Bid SC-0377-18 Y 18 Total (7 months) 12 Month
Tolal

Inspections and $67,555.60 $115,800.60

Services

As Needed $31,500.00 $54,000.00

Maintenance &

Tolal 89,055.60 $160,809.60

This award to be encumbered by various accounts and encumbered by individual Purchase Order releases, dependent on
apprapriale accounl and fiscal year.

AﬂnchnenwW Tabulation, Terms and Conditions, Spedlha!bns
LYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER PEASE CHIEF
EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Hoy Birbal, CFM, Chisf, Public Bylidings Divigion

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3_  MEMBERS ossappaovma_@é_ DATE: 9../ og/ (¥
J@wu\\ie OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION





5C-0377-18
2/15/2018
Pending

U.S. Water Services
Corp

$115,809.50|Award

$186,539.72|1st Renewal

$302,349.22 Total Award






SUBJECT: CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH

BID #: XF-0067-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-12-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD.

AGENCY: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 31 NUMBER RECEIVED: 9 _ OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to enter into negotiations with the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Presidio Networked Solutions for

ITD Cisco Equipment Networked Refresh in an effort to bring the bid within available allocated funds under Procurement Code

Section 126.201 (d) (4)-Negotiations. The bid does not exceed by mare than ten percent of the available funds and it is the best
interest for the City to negotiate due to bids tight timeliness as it is detrimental to the overall completion of this project.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheets, Terms and Conditions, Specifications

ANALYST: f,‘—L RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: W_ %M/

RUBEN OLA GR O’VPEASE, CHIEF

PR{EPCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies Division/CIO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

CITYOF

JAGKSONVILLE

February 8, 2019
TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division
THRU: Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies / CIOM M@

ey
ti FROM: Thomas Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager &‘l\\“ mﬂ® /Q’p,:

SUBJECT: XF-0067-19 CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH

Information Technologies Division submitted an RFP to Procurement Division for
- solicitation of Cisco Equipment Network Refresh Bid # XF-0067-19.

Procurement Division received nine (9) vendor responses and zero (0) no bids open date
December 19, 2018. Procurement Division forwarded the bid tabulation sheet and the bid
responses for the Information Technologies Division to review.

ITD Management is requesting to engage into negotiations with vendor as per Chapter 126 of
the Procurement Code. Section 126.20! General. (d) (4) Negotiations. The base bids we
received from all responsible bidders exceed available and/or allocated funds. The lowest,
responsive, responsible bidder’s bid does not exceed said funds by more than ten percent. We
are requesting approval to enter into negotiations for an adjustment of the bid base price. Due
to tight timelines a rebid would be detrimental to the overall completion of this project.

Your favorable consideration of our request is greatly appreciated.

cC: Michael Rooney, Network and Telecom Infrastructure Manager, ITD
Robert Gray, Enterprise Technology Infrastructure, Manager

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan St. 9" Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904,255.8000 | Fax: 904.232.6932





BID TABULATION SHEET

TITLE: CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH °
\\G & o &
BID NO.: XF-0067-19 o ¥ e o @P
vl Y O & o
OPEN DATE:  December 19, 2018 ogg.‘-' S .@c,“&‘* & é}‘@\x
2 & F " & < S
PURCHASING £RUBEN OLA &P & &
No. Invited: ( 31) No. Received (9) No Bids: {0)
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ; Ui S
ITEM AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT. AMOUNT. "ANOUNT
1 TOTAL BASE BID 1 311,959.02 340,102.98 316,200.20 314,32569 | § 342,437.05
GRAND TOTAL: 311,959.02 340,102.58 316,200.20 | 314,325.69 | S 342,437.05
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
TERMS: 0 I __NET30.DAYS
DELIVERY (Business Days):| 10 30 28 1528 30
CONFLICT OF INTEREST: Y =Y LY ug Y.
ADDENDUM(S }{1,2,)

XF-0067-19 ABSTAACT OF RINS vis






BID TABULATION SHEET

TITLE: CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH o
BID NO.: XF-0067-19 & o o
& ¢°¢ & ’
OPEN DATE:  December 19, 2018 é‘?@a & ST &
& A
PURCHASING #RUBEN OLA 0\0\;0 3 &}o QS«:O S < &
N Q &
No. Invited: ( 31) No. Received (9) No Bids: (0) Q&g @," édt"
Recorded By: R. BARNETT L
TEN DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AMOUH ; 3 i
1 TOTAL BASE BID 1 286,835.66 | $ 300,223.97 344,773.00 340,762.89
GRAND TOTAL: 286,835.66 | S 300,223.97 344,773.00 340,762.89
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: Y
TERMS: _NET 30 DAYS NET 30 DAYS NET.30 DAYS
DELIVERY. (Business Days): 10 A4, 25
CONFLICT OF INTEREST: Y. Y Y y
ADDENDUM(S ){1,2,)_ Y Y

XF-0067-19 ABSTRACT OF BIDS.xls

Pags 2






BID # XF-0067-19

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH

SCOPE

o~
The City of Jacksonville, Information Technologies Division is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpbse
of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these item(s) /
service(s) and to obtain pricing commitments for CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH as
listed in the bid documents to include warranty as specified.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all
items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement will be a twelve (12) month term from date of award.

‘MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

Bidders should submit or comply with the following requirements; failure to submit any of these
requirements may be grounds for rejection:

a. Vendor must be an authorized Cisco Certified Reseller with one of the following Cisco
Certifications: Select, Premier, Silver, or Gold. Vendor must provide proof of valid and in good
standing certification.

b. Equipment must be New and or Cisco Certified Refurbished Equipment (CCRE) as specified on the
Bid Proposal Form. Vendor must provide confirmation that all equipment quoted will be New and or
Cisco Certified Refurbished Equipment (CCRE).

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
govemmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to cancel
this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

UANTITIES
Quantities indicated are fixed.
DELIVERY

Information Technologies Division, 214 North Hogan Street, 9th Floor, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.
ITD Contact Network Infrastructure Manager. A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall
indicate, at a minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of
shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure. Inside delivery ONLY and if
on pallets, must be broken down for delivery.

Delivery of all equipment to the City of Jacksonville must take place within 30 business days of receipt
of the Purchase Order.

15





10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

BID # XF-0067-19

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable), a
supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of change
as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an industry wide
increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery, and handling charges to the delivery location as outlined in
the bid documents.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in compliance
with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid specifications.
Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the City or its agencies.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide item(s)/service(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms
provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections
must be initialed.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of Jacksonville or its
agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include: purchase order number, item number and description,
date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure, and extended totals.
Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to: City of Jacksonville,
General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION

-

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in the
bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. The
awarded vendor will be required to submit the copy of insurance certificate within ten (10) days from
date of receipt of award notice. Bid number should be listed on certificate.

REPORTING

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing,
and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic format
as required.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or
emat] any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility
requirements outlined in the specifications supersede this section.

16





BID # XF-0067-19
SPECIFICATIONS

CISCO EQUIPMENT NETWORK REFRESH

NO SUBSTITUTIONS on ANY of the listed items for bid.

Please see the Bid Propesal Form for specific Model Number information.

17





o

(4)

®

(6)

6]

TITLE V- ADMINISTRATION AND PERSONNEL
Chapter 126 PROCUREMENT CODE

amount or unit price, including base bids and alternates, if any, and quality and service are also
-equal, and if the delay caused by readvertising for bids will be substantially detrimental to the
public interest, the GGAC shall give preference to the local bidder. Subject to this consideration,
the Mayor may authorize the GGAC: (i} if there is no local tie bidder, to award the contract to
one of the tie bidders by drawing lots in public; or (ii) if there is more than one local tie bidder, to
award the contract to one of the local tie bidders by drawing lots in public.

Negotiations. In the event the base bids received from all responsive, responsible bidders
exceed available and/or allocated funds, and the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder's bid
does not exceed said funds by more than ten percent, or a higher percentage if so warranted by
circumstances that necessitate an emergency award, and if the delay caused by readvertising
for bids will be substantially detrimental to the public interest, the GGAC may authorize the
using agency to enter into negotiations with the lowest responsive responsible bidder for an
adjustment of the bid base price, including, without limitation, changes to the criteria and/or
scope of work set forth in the invitation for bids, in an effort to bring the bid within available
and/or allocated funds. Upon the conclusion of the negotiations, the using agency shall provide
the Chief with detailed written notfification of the results of negotiations for submission to and
final consideration and recommendation by the GGAC and approval in accordance with Section
126.201(d)(2), hereof.

Minutes. The GGAC shall keep official minutes of its meetings, which shall be maintained on file
in the Division as a permanent electronic or physical public record. The minutes may take the
form of verbatim tape recording or other verbatim electronic recordings of the GGAC
proceedings.

Public notice of meetings. The GGAC shall cause a written notice of the time, place and
purpose of each of its meetings to be filed as a public record with the Corporation Secretary and
with the Council Secretary at least 24 hours in advance of said meetings.

Change Order.

a. Change orders resulting from unforeseen conditions, as determined by the Director of
Public Works or his or her designee, in an amount greater than ten percent of the award
amount in the aggregate must be approved by the applicable awards committee. Change
orders regarding unforeseen conditions up to and including ten percent of the award
amount shall be approved by the Director of Public Works or his designee and the Director
for the requesting department.

b. Change orders resulting from reconciliation of quantities, as determined by the Director of
Public Works or his or her designee, in an amount greater than ten percent of the award
amount in the aggregate must be approved by the applicable awards committee. Change
orders regarding reconciliation of quantities up to and including ten percent of the award
amount shall be approved by the Director of Public Works or his designee, and the Director
for the requesting department. :

¢. Change orders resulting from errors and omissions, as determined by the Director of Public
Works or his or her designee, in an amount greater than 10 percent of the award amount in
the aggregate must be approved by the applicable awards committee. Change orders
regarding errors and omissions up to and inciuding ten percent of the award amount shall
be approved by the Director of Public Works or his designee, and the Director for the
requesting department.

d. Except as stated in (7)a., b. and c. above, all change orders related to procurements
subject to GGAC approval must be approved by the GGAC.

(e) Bidder's responsibility. After considering recommendations made by the Chief or his designee and

the GGAC, the Mayor, in accordance with Section 126.201(d)(2), hereof, may approve or authorize
the GGAC to award formal bids and contracts to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting
or exceeding published specifications set forth in the invitation for bids. Prior to making an awar

page 16






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR STORM SEWER REHABILITATION BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) TECHNOLOGY
BID #: RFQ-0208-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-10-03

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE - FROM CONTRACT EXECUTION THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020, WITH TWO (2)
TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: RIGHT OF WAY AND STORMWATER MAINTENANCE DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 2 NUMBER RECEIVED: 8 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to reject Evans Contracting, Inc. for not submitting an executed bid form with their response.

Accordingly, recommend approval of award to Insituform Technologies, LLC., as the lowest responsive, responsible
bidder in the total base bid amount of $339,962.80 for Sites #1 - #9 (Bid Date 1-30-19).

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account PWGM4625SW-06505-PW0072-01, to be executed by Purchase
Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation Sheet, Vendor Response, Contract Terms, Rejection Letter, Previous
Award

Analyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

CHELSEY FLEMING GRE$ORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROQLCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: STEVE D. LONG, JR., P.E., CHIEF, RIGHT OF WAY AND STORMWATER MAINT. DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Right of Way & Stormwater Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road

Jacksonville, FL 32225

{904) 255-4300
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

February 1, 2019

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief,
Procurement Oivision z«'
THRU: John P. Pappas P.E., Director of Public Works / >

FROM: Steven D. Long Jr., P.E. Chief U@D

Right of Way and Starmwater Maintenance Division

RE: RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD
Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Bid Date 1-30-19 (5ites 1-9)

BID No.: RFQ-208-19
Received Date: January 30, 2019
Award Amount; $339.962.80

Please be advised that the Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Waorks has
reviewed bids on the above-referenced contract and determined that Insituform Technologies, LLC., 17988 Edison
Avenue, Chesterfield, MO. 63005, submitted the lowest gualified responsive bid In the amount of $339,962.80 for the
above-referenced bid. There were a total of seven bidders.

We, therefore, recommend the subject bid in the amount of 5339,962.80 be awarded to Insltuform Technologles, LLC.,
the lowest conforming bidder. Funding should be encumbered from Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division
account PWGMA62SWOES05-PW0072-01,

If you require any additional information, you may contact Robert Young at 255-4294.
St:ry

cc:  Ann Brackin, Public Works
Chelsey Fleming, Procurement
Dan Pearson, Procurement
Tammy Duggan, RoWSM
Robert Young, RowSM





] IR T3 3 i s [oawrest ooGIVEl ¥4 315 404 01 I5vE TYA0L
[ pocos oo T | o (] wa (st s prsswmus) HrY 43 ANIDS
e i wooa HEEL s [overal GO0 =1 {91214 MASY) WHI 12V T4 de-03MN
LS = VG WIS TRE uopede)
s STON I oo iewsl 3 ¥ arostat £4 2118 NO4 OV8 FWYE TYL0L
mom mm t | oo ol [T {smancll pamen) ury d1Y Ll
— T ) T fooscin orm n 191204 NLSV] B30T 2V TN,
= R WHA SETFT IS wopsse
3 [Pt ] DTRL'SY t [oomew e 1 [oonrce oV eIR s »E 115 WO 069 I6VE TVIOL
t [ it T oo T|mon ot I va {punaill fume} v 3M
O ol oo t [ooo O CI: w HIET [T ——— T
IRere ] @ o5 O G 1| v it orwaw G (64214 PYLEY) WINTY 9371400
- = e
s G s | oeuivec 1] oorioor s|csivic 3 ©8 3145 04 O 35VA TVAOL
3 msi ¥ [ ST tiaor 1 v (e 1o vl Ly i LD
e met 3 CED Dot L il v [T T
N oty (3 CHL Y w2 AL i = (HE1 ISV U IIV -0 Qs
fupel] FEPESIGAD & 0 Bln P o |
T s s [woszes T[oEisL NC=E 3 8 418 B04 B IVE TYA0L
N 7] I CED 3 GG D 3| v3 (Pomeal pamau] bty d 3 LMO4
T Dao01 T [wom |0 T w1 | v | I1vemsased sepn] 1Y d3H INIH
3 CLEa T|ommm 0 GG QCECE i g0 HIZLd MLSY) WIND 33 e a3was]
#lH“ FTTRDRITHET] o
0000468 [ IG 1 s|oo1iats 1ovn 19 305 404 Ora A5YE TVi0L
00 001 3 |oooos % | ooy [ 3 fimassaed sopan) Uy 3Y LB0Y
00 D00 9C g i sjmima b IR 51 WIT14 LSV UIHN TAVTHE-DI
B TR § § T WA wopery| 19 316

B S o e
—

‘371 ‘punasblopun
SOl 'Bupornucs SuBAl

‘am
'WORINNBUOY HYS

winas

J33HS NOILVINgvL alg

Jauu) sHuI9 weibajoulisal
VEINIUII] OTUI]

"9 '#siBojouynoy
L T T

fod i@ on (1) pearsany Wy
OMINI 1 A3ST3IHD

'Wd 00T © S10Z'0C AHVNNYF

6-40 S3LI5 - 64-R0Z0-DJH

(dd12) 3did 3DV1d-NI-GIHND






BID TABULATION SHEET

STONM SEWER AEHABILE
| CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE [CIPP) v
‘ g ncVision
[BIDNC.  RFQ-0208-18 - SITES 41-9 maliotorm | HA0E0 TEREEe® | alte Iningr | SAK Conetruction, | Guil Coast |Evans Coniracting,|  UASTERE
lOPEN DATE:  JANUARY 30, 2013 @ 2:00 P.M. Technologlins, LLE. Soutt L. Undergraund, LLC. inc. LLC,
|BUYER: CHELSEY FLEMING
g, Mviad: Ha Rscalved (71 HoBids: 10)
— —_ e A ——— S e e e e T
BoTEHE | N T R g e Y e eI =t s e
SUEST_ |Locaikon: 18073 Wincing Dridos 1, ==
1 {Euneneipiace nen amu F oy s |, venai a |5  sapsels veedinon | ustmm| s marenen | T  wamim
2 (FOST REPAI tomdet parameny EA g 1m] s 1am| 3 oo | s o] 1 FrTTe] [ —— 1 Do
3 PO REP AN frusturml grasung) BA o 1eols sumen|s wom|s run' 3 15,000 &0 M 1 gy
TOTAL GASE B FOR SE 1Y 3 108,000.80 | 8 126,40200 § 17458000 | § T4p,17200) 5 ammim 1 1:1:-'&4
STEWS  JLocation: 3TP Bhamies Shorre By, = |
3 FEUMED-R PLAGE Lt R (ASTLE F1218) 3 2o wewm| g sumom| s amom| s mmmimln 75871
Fl | PORHT RER A pramarst grovn) EA |g ool ey e B smm |3 e ] R —— X 19300 45
TOFAL BASE BID FOR SITE 58 5 grasero|s 38.982.00 | § 3433000 | 8 48100001 % Tageooa| . - s 4236083
STe o3 : 4240 Lnward 1, 15
[CURED-- PLACE LINER (ASTM £1554) s |3 werzm|s warmis sapism|s monm|s PR00000 | e e 1] 3 0450 a8
2 [PODHT REP AR fuader pavement) EA |3 ool oo g 1aoa) s 1aps | < 1500000 | mii 1503348
3 |POSMT AEP AR (naiural graund] EA |g 1003 15000 | § nmis $ | f22mae
TOTAL BASE (4D FON SAE 59 [ o0 41187003 25.31950 1 3 3 == 84.070.40
TOTAL BASE BID FOA SITES (et - 58} 5 JI!.BS?.!OI 5 :ln.mml : 1 :xaz.:dunrl s 535,080.84
CONFLCT OF NTEREST] Yes Yas Na B,
ADDEMDUBTE): |13} Aﬁmm Yas Yes Yas Yos
BIMED Bl FOAL Yag Yas Yas Yes
Vengdor is rejectied lor
HOT | nol submitting sn
gapculed 8id Form






SITE M1

SITE #2

SITE#3

SITE ¥4

RFQ-D208-19
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINING
JOB SITE SPECIFICATIONS, INVITATION TO BID AND BID FORM
Bid Date 01-30-2019 Site Visit Date 01-16-2019

LOCATION: Newnan StS @ independent Dr

APPROXIMAY SIZE(Dla): 15 (IN) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 40 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE(DIa): 75 (IN.} TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 13 (FT.)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING

Note: No Video provided to bidders. Line thru melal casing in JEA MH from inlet 1-2

BID ITEMS:

CURED-IN-PLACE LINER (ASTM F1218) LS 5 \g 1\\.\\ \\) D

POINT REPAIR (under pavement) EA $_\. 03
TOTAL BID SITE #1 $

LOCATION: 11268 Emuness Rd

APPROXIMATSIZE (Dla): 24 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 48 (FT.)
APPROXIMATSIZE(DIs): 36 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 250 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE(Dla): 36 (IN) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 49 (FT)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING

Nole: Video Provided to bidders. A Point Repalrwlll be needed between strucluras 1 and 1a..

Fools will need io be removead Irom the flowlne batween siructures 1 and 2.

BID ITEMS:
CURED-IN-PLACE LINER (ASTM F1216) Ls &2 b-! b}ﬁ ,B A]

$
POINT REPAIR (under pavamant) EA _\NOD
POINT REPAIR (nalural ground) EA s_egge___c_
TOTAL BID SITE #2= S_ LY WAV NS

LOCATION: Trout River Dr @ Qakwood St

APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dia): 18 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 125 (FT.)
AFPAOXIMAT SIZE(DHa): 24 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 98 (FT.)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING

Note: Video of pipe from struciure 2-4 givan to bidders, no video from 4-8. Site is tidal.

Segment 1-2 will be replaced by others, Thara is a malerial change from RCP 1o HDPE at the end of 4-8.
BID ITEMS:

CURED-IN-PLACE LINER (ASTM F1218) LS s 2D A\
POINT REPAIR (under pavemnent) EA § \Oo
POINT REPAIR (nalural ground) EA s

TOTALBIDSITE#3 = $

!

LOCATION:  Rolligton St @ 66th StW

APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dia): 15 (IN.) TYPE: ACP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 53 (FT)
APPROXIMAT SIZE {Dia): 15 (IN.) TYPE: HCP APPROXIMATE LENGTH; 55 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dia):” 76X24 (IN.) TYPE:™ RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH:™ 69 (FT.)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING

Note: Video Provided o biddars. This sita Is idal.

BID [TEMS:

CURED-IN-PLACE LINER (ASTM F1218) LS 5 2\0 q\'blo \N\Q
POINT REPAIR (under pavement) EA $ RsTe)
POINT REPAIR (nalural ground) EA $ VOO

TOTAL BID SITE #4 = $ 30 Y3 2o





RFQ-0208-19
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINING
JOB SITE SPECIFICATIONS, INVITATION TO BID AND BID FORM
Bid Date 01-30-2019 Site Visit Date 01-16-2019

SITE#S LOCATION: 3806 Harbor View Dr
APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dia): 18 (IN) TYPE: CMP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 143 (FT.)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING
Nola: Sile is tidal. No Video Provided 1o biddars

BID ITEMS:
CURED-IN-PLACE LINEF (ASTM F1216) LS $ \u\ A5
POINT REPAIR (natural ground) EA $—_\.On

TOTAL BID SITE #5 = s ko g

SITE#S LOCATION: 5265 Cruz Rd
APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dia): 18 (IN.) TYPE: CMP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 170 (FT.)

Note: Video Pravided o bidders. 3 connectlons to pipe are o be opened. Prolrusion at 81 {o ba cut off and lined over
Malertal Change al approximalely 150° from CMP 1o RCP. Rools wifl need lo be removed by the bidder.

BID ITEMS:
CURED-IN-PLACE LINER (ASTM F1216) LS S S&, ,35\»3. INa
POINT REPAIR (natural ground) EA $ . oo
TOTAL BID SITE #6 = $
SITE#7  LOCATION: 1 W Bridge Dr

APPROXIMAT SIZE(Dia): 36 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 82 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE(Dia): 36 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 255 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE(Dia): 36 (IN.) TYPE: RACP APPROXIMATE LENGTH: 87 (FT.}
APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dia): 36 (IN.) TYPE: HCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 126 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dla): 15 (IN.) TYPE: HOPE APPROXIMATE LENGTH: 20 (FT.)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING
Nole: Video Provided {o bidders for segments 18-19, 17-18 and 16-17. No Video for 15 or 15 a in16.
This site is lidal,

BID [TEMS:

CURED-IN-PLACE LINER {ASTM F1216) s \O% DO\.Mo
POINT REPAIR {under pavement}

5 \. QD
POINT REFAIR {natural ground)

$ 5582)
TOTALBID SITE #7 = $ \D\ Du™vM\D

R

n





RFQ-0208-19
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINING
JOB SITE SPECIFICATIONS, INVITATION TO BID AND BID FORM
Bid Date 01-30-2019 Site Visit Date 01-16-2019

SITE#B  LOCATION: 3679 Shawnes Sharas Dr.
APPROXIMAT SIZE (Dla): 38 (IN.) TYPE: CMP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 135 (FT)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING
Note: No Video provided to bidders. This sita is tidal,

BID ITEMS:
CURED-IN-PLAGE LINER (ASTM F1216) LS $ 3‘\.9;55_“\9
POINT REPAIR (nalural ground) EA $ N

TOTAL BID SITE #8= $ ;"\ 5oL T\ O

SITE #9 LOCATION: 4210 Lesward Pt
APPAOXIMAT SIZE(Dla): 178 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 55 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE(Dja): 24 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATE LENGTH: 33 (FT.)
APPROXIMAT SIZE(DIa): 30 (IN.) TYPE: RCP APPROXIMATELENGTH: 17144 (FT.)
SEE ATTACHED DRAWING
Note: No Video provided to bidders. This site is tidal,

BID ITEMS: \_\
CURED-IN-PLACE LINER (ASTM F1216) LS s 2\ D\ 2\
POINT REPAIR (under pavement) EA )

5 .
POINT REPAIR (natural graund) EA $ .
TOTALBID SITE#9 = $ .

TOTAL BASE BID FOR SITES (#1- #9) ) rb’b & ; A\bd. 3D






RFQ-0208-19
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINING
JOB SITE SPECIFICATIONS, INVITATION TO BID AND BID FORM
Bid Date 01-30-2019 Site Visit Date 01-16-2019

Comments: 1) Refer to attached Site Vislt(s) sign in sheet.
2) ESTIMATED GROUNDWATER TABLE ELEVATION FOR ALL SITES IS ONE FOOT.
3) Des_!gn Paramaters, specific resin systam, sita condition and minimum CIFP design thickness
will be required for each site as part of the bid submittal.
4) All concrete or dehrls shali be ramaoved fsom the plpes end struciures {o provide positive flow
and 8 minimum of 10% reduction of ovality/ cross-sectional area shall be maintained.

TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. It Is mulually agread among the parties thal the subjact work shall be completed within
80 Calendar days after the Issue date of the Purchase Order.

Award wili be by tolal base bid for ALL sites to the lowest responsive, responstble bidder.
All awards are subject to the avaliiabliity of funds and each site may be awarded on an Individual basis.

It is the Conlraclor’s responsibliity to verify pipe size and length prior to manutacturing the liner. The inar will be
structural unless otherwise instrucied in writing by the project engineer, Point repairs are lo be a conlingancy ilem,
howaver, they will be included in the lotal base bid in determining the low biddar. The Conlraclor's Bid lump sumiLS)
for the liner and lump sum{LS} for sach point repair is lo be sealed and submitied lo the address below on the prop-
er form. It Is undarsioad that tha Contractor may perform any number of point repalrs on any job sile(s) al the unil
prica submitied.

Please consider this as an Inviiation to submil a bid on this projecl. Seeled bids are to be submitied to the below-
spacilied address on or before 2.00 p.m.on Wednesday, the 30tk Dayol January 2019 Bidders are fully
responsible for delivery of bids; Rellance on mall or public carrier Is at bidder's risk. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE
CONSIDERED

Sealed Bids submitted to:  City of Jacksonville
Procurement Divislon
Ed Ball Building, 1st Floor
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105
Jacksonvllle, Fl. 32202





AFQ-0208-19
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINING
JOB SITE SPECIFICATIONS, INVITATION TO BID AND BID FORM
Bid Date 01-30-2019 Site Visit Date 01-16-2019

This document is issued pursuant io those cartaln pregqualification specifications, Identified as RFQ-0037-13 lor the
reconstruction of existing storm draln plipe lines and condults by the installation of cured-in-place plpe (F1216), and
pursuant to thasa ceriain contracts for Slorm Sewer Rehabilitalion by Cured-In-Place Plpe Technology, by and be-
tween {he Clty of Jacksonville and insitiform Technologles, LLC, Layna Inliner, LLC, and Lanzo Trenchless
Tachnologles, respectively. Sald Request for Qualifications (R.F.Q.) and contracls are on [iie in the Office of the
Right of Way and Grounds Maintenance, Chlef and, by this relerence, are made a part hereof as if set oul In thelr
entiraty.

Tha undersigned Bidder cerilles that this proposal is made in goad falth, withoul coliusion or connection with any
other entity bidding on the work,

The undersigned Bidder cerilfies thal no officer or agent ot the City wil! direclly or indirectly benefit from this bid, as
evidence by the Conllict of Interast Form atiachad here to.

The undersigned Bidder states that all applicable taxes are Included in the lump sum bid, for each slte, and that the
CONTRACTOR acknowladgas that the work at the job siles ara not exempt from the Stale or Local Sales or Use
taxgs, and paymenit of such taxes Is the responslbiity of the Bldder.

The undersigned Bldder agrees fo keap Hs bid in efiect for 120 calendar days afier the Bid Opening date to allow
the CITY Uims to award the bid, should it be awardad. This time pericd bagins at the time bids are opened and ends
upon the tssuance of Notice ta Proceed (NTP) which will ba in the form of a Purchase Order {PO) from the CITY.
The blid prices shall remain in effect throughout the life of the Contract. Fallure of the CITY lo Issue a PC within lhe
specified tima pariod shall allow Bldder to withdraw lts Bid and lerminale its contract without penalty. Fallure of

tha CITY lo issuz a PC within the specified time perlod shall not entitle Bidder to an adjustment of Its Bid prices,
unless mulually agreeable by the CITY.

The undersigned Bidder acknowladges that includad in the varlous items of the proposal and In the tolal bld price are
cosis for complying with the Florida Tranch Safely Act and Occupalional Salety and Health Adminisirallon's Salety
Standards for Conilned Space Entry.

The undersigned Bidder cerlifies, under penally of perjury and coniract rescission, that it has all required licensas to
perform the work required lo fullill the terms of the contract resulling from & successful bid, Furthemmorae, the
undersigned Bidder affirms thal all subconlraciors requiring lo be licensed are properly licensed to perform work on
thelr respective portions of this project.

NAME OF BIDDER (Print) Insituform Technologies,LLC It Corporation, affix Corporate Seal

Diane Pariridge
ITLE Contracling and Altesting Officer

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE

Corporale Represantative





INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

PRESIDENT APPOINTMENT OF
CON CTING AND ESTING OFFICERS

The undersigned, being the President of Insituform Technologies, LLc; a Delaware Limited
Liability Company (the “Company"), and pursuant to the authority set forth in the Limited Liability
Company Operating Agreement of the Company, hereby determines that:

1.

Chiristlanda Adldns, Laura M. Andreski, Janet Hass, Jana Lause, Diane Partridge,
Whittney Schulte, and Ursula Youngblood are appointed as Contracting and Attesting
Officers of the Company, each with the authority, individually and in the absence of the
others, subject to the control of the Board of Managers of the Company, to: (i) certify
and attest to the signature of any officer of the Company; (ii) enter into and bind the
Company to perform pipeline rehabilitation activities of the Compeny and all matters
related thereto, including the maintenance of one or more offices and facilities of the
Company; (iif) execute and to deliver documents on behalf of the Company; and (iv)
take such other action as is or may be necessary and appropriate to carry out the project,
activities and work of the Company.

Any person prewously appointed or serving as o Contrecting and Aitesting Officer of the
Company prior to the date hereof and who is not named above is hereby removed from
any such appointment.

Dated: December 1, 2018

L e

Charles R. Gordon
President






(EXHIBIT No. 4)

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATE
RFQ-0208-19
Bidder must execute cither Section | or Scclion [l hercunder relative to Florida Statute
112.313(12). Failure to execute cither Section may result in rejection of this bid proposal.

SECTION I
I hereby certify that no official or employee of the City or independent agency
requiring the goods or services described in these specifications has a material
financial interest i is company.

_b_ﬂ,(m hwﬁ_'b_m, Insituform Technologies, LLC

Signature Company Name
Diane Partridge .
Conlracting and Attesting Officer 17988 Edison Avenue
Name of Official (Type or Print) Business Address

Cheslerfield, MO 63005

City, State, Zip Code

SECTION II
I hereby certify that the following named City official(s) and employee(s) having material
financial interesi(s) (in excess of 5%) in this company have filed Conflict of Interest Statements
with the Supervisor of Elections, 105 East Monroe Street, Jacksonville, Duval County Florida,
prior to bid opening.

Name Title or Position Date of Filing

Signature Company Name

Mame of Official (Type or Print) Business Address

City, State, 2ip Code

PUBLIC OFFICIAYT, DISCLOSURE
Section 126.110 of the Purchasing Code requires that & public official who has a
financial interest in & bid or contract make a disclosure at the time that the bid or
contract is submitted or at the time that the public official acquires a financial
interest in the bid or contract. Please provide disclosure, if applicable, with bid.

Public Official

Position Held

Position or Relationship with Bidder

E4-1





CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
EEd Ball Building, 8th Floor
214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ADDENDUM NO ONE (1)

BID NUMBER RFQ-0209-13

TITLE OF BID STORM SEWER REHAB BY CURED-IN-PLACE
PIPE LINING — SITES #1-#9

OPENING TIME AND DATE JANUARY 30,2019 @ 2:00 P.0.__

THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE INFORMATION OF BIDDERS ON THE ABOVE
TITLED PROJECT AND WILL BE PART OF THE CONTRACT.

PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM IS TO RESPOND TO

QUESTION RECEIVED VIA EMAIL:
1. QUESTION:

Each site cantacts a bid item labeled *“Point Repair”. 1t is either (under pavement) or (natural
ground) and is quantified as per EACH. Did the owner alrcady identify areas that will require
point repairs on each site or are these allowances incase we run into pipe that needs a point
repair in order to install the CIPP liner?

ANSWER:
Poini repairs are contingency items that may or muy not be needed on a sile.

2. QUESTION:
If the owner already identified areas that require a point repair, can the owner provide exact
locations of each repair so we can perform a site visit to price it accordingly?

ANSWER:

If a need for point reprir is known it will be identificd at the pre bid site visit included
in the notes on the bid form and attached maps. Although the City identified no evident
pipe failures thut warrant a point repair, the bidder/ contractor will still be responsible
to perform all point repairs required to accomplish an acceptable finished product.

3. QUESTION:

Will the owner be providing a water meter for the contractor to utilize free of charge for this
project?

ANSWER:
Water meters and wafer usage fees are the responsibility of the bidder and should be
included in the bid cost,






4. QUESTION:

Will the City provide a drying bed to the contractor to dispose the solids once decanted from
the vacuum truck? If so, what is the location?

ANSWER:

All Dcebris shall be deposed of at Trail Ridge Landfill located at 5110 US Highway 301,
Baldwin, FL 32234, All costs associated with the bidder/ contractor storing, containing,
separating, loading and hauling the debris to Trail Ridge shall be included in the bid.
The bidder/ contractor will not be required to pay dump fees. A letter of authorization
for the bidder/contractor will be provided and the dump fees shall be paid internally
between City agencies.

Decanting will be in accordance with the Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (FDEP) Memorandum, dated: 5-18-2004 (titled: Guidance For The
Management Of Street Sweeping, Catch Basin Sediments and Stormwater System
Sediments). When decanting cannot be accomplished in a permitted storm water
management pond or system the bidder/ Contractor will be reguired to store, contain,
separate, decant, lond, haul and dispose of storm sewer wastewater at an approved
wastewater treatment plant. All cost associated with this requirement shall be included
in the bid. No scparate payment will be made for dump fees at an approved wastewater
treatment plant,

QUESTION:

Since storm cleaning is normally broken into three different levels (light, medium, and
heavy) are we to assume the pipes not to be more than 20% full of debris? If greater than
20%, will the Owner then negotiate per the Unspecified Work paragraph in this contract?

ANSWER:
Pipes are to be assumed greater than 20% full.

7

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED BY RETURN OF SIGNED COPY WIJH BID,

desr ——

Bidder’s Signature Dians PartidgeQ)
Contracting and Atlesting Officar

Title
Insituform Tachnologles, LLC

Company
1124119

Date





CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
Ed Ball Building, 8th Floor
214 N. Hogun Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ADDENDUM NO TWO (2)
BID NUMBER RFQ-0209-13
TITLE OF BID STORNM SEWER REHAB BY CURED-IN-PLACE

PIPE LINING ~ SITES #1-#9

OPENING TIME AND DATE JANUARY 30, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M,

THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE INFORMATION OF BIDDERS ON THE ABOVE
TITLED PROJECT AND WILL BE PART OF THE CONTRACT.

PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM IS TO RESPOND TO
QUESTION RECEIVED VIA EMAIL:

1. QUESTJON:

What is the total linear footage per each point repair that we are to assume for both the
“under pavement” as well as the “natural ground”?

ANSWER:
There is no set footage for a peint repair.

DATE  January 24, 2019 BUYER Chelsey Fleming CfF

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED BY RETURN OI'E SIGNED COPY WITH BI

oA O N

idder’sSignatur‘c I
T'iie

&hb‘iv-&gm—\ts m:&], AN _C -

Company
\ Q'H\‘\\

Date






CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
Ed Ball Building, 8th Floor
214 N. Hognn Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ADDENDUM NO THREE (3)
BID NUMBER RFQ-0209-19
TITLE OF BID STORM SEWER REHAB BY CURED-IN-PLACE

PIPE LINING — SITES #1-#9

OPENING TIME AND DATE JANUARY 30, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.

THIS ADDENDUM 1S ISSUED FOR THE INFORMATION OF BIDDERS ON THE ABOVE
|TITLED PROJECT AND WILL BE PART OF THE CONTRACT.

PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM 1S TO RESPOND TO
QUESTION RECEIVED VIA EMAIL:

1. QUESTION:

| understand that you are wanting a per EACH price, but in order to make sure all of the
bidders are bidding similar scope, please provide a range of the linear footage of the point
repair? (ie 0-10" long etc)

ANSWER:
The footage will be 10°.

DATE  January 25,2019 BUYER  Chelsey Fleming CF

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED BY RETURN OF RIGNED Cé)PY ITH BID.
o& . \M«J X
ﬂ er’s Signature )

Title,

:J\a\wh\\\%\asﬁ s e
Company
"&}\\\‘\u\

Date






<o INSITUFORM® PIPE DESIGN oo oaxe
Cllent: CHy Jacksonville, FL 112802019
Project: 16in x 23in RCP Arch, Jax Storm
Location: Jacksonville, FL
A X Pl
ASTM C506
Reinforced Concrote Arch Cubvert. Stoym Drain and Scwer Pipe
Equivalent | Minfmum | Minimum Mwmm&m Water-Woy {Approximata
Round Size Rize Span Ticknkak Area Weight
H-
E= " inches inches inches inches square foet | (s, per foot
_/ l 15 1k 18 4 31 .
18 13 12 22 2 1.65 170
21 15 112 26 2] 2.2 225
24 18 28 12 3 2.8 320
Span {In} | 30 22 172 36 174 3112 44 —_450
21 35 26 518 43314 4 E4 595
42 31_5MB 5118 4112 8 8 740
Beam L=2/3 of Span {ln) = 153 1n 48 6 58 112 5 11.4 BRO
Ry - Buoysaney Factor = 1-0.33{Ha/Hs) 1.00 54 40 [ 512 14,3 1090
Sall Modulus 1000 psl 60 45 73 § 177 1320
Soll Danaity 120 lown’ 12 54 B8 7 _ 258 1840
Soll Cover - 2871 BA 62 102 8 34.¢ 2520
Groundwatear to lnvart - 4n 90 72 115 B 44 2750
Flaxural Modulus 400,000 psl 96 77114 22 B 51 3110
Flaxural Strength 4,500 psi 108 87 118 38 10 66.0 3850
Craep Ratantion Factor 80% 120 96 7/ 54 1 818 5040
Safaty Faclor 2 132 108 172 168 34 10 95,1 5220
Loading on Battom of Pips (groundwatsr ) 1.73 pul
Loading on Top of Plpe 10.51 pal
Includes Live Load 7.96 psl
2 nv i a
Banding; (v, 01"
Nx
1=07 x| x|—— z 0.28 I
G 72 mm
L L
= ‘f ? 'i 1]
i
ReNoction; : !
t=0h » L |—— = 0.30 In
E 7.6 mm
L) Use: 10.5 mm
alua oW A fng! n m
Assume: D= 23 |n
t=  0.41in 10.5 mm






INVITATION TO SUBMIT STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (S.0.0.)

for

Storm Sewer Rehabilitation by Cured-In-Place (CIPP)
Technology

RFQ-0208-19

Notice is hereby given that the City of Jacksonville, Florida, is requesting
Statements of Bidder Qualifications for Storm Sewer Rehabilitation by cured-
In- Place (CIPP) Technology. The City will receive the foregoing
Statements of Qualifications in the Office of the Procurement Division, Ed
Ball Building, First Floor, Suite 105, 214 N. Hogan Street, Jacksonville,
Florida 32202, until 2:00 P.M. on the 3rd day of October 2018. At that
time Responses will be publicly opened and recorded in the meeting room #110,
l1st Floor, Ed Ball Bldg., 214 N. Hogan Street.

PROJECT SCOPE: Storm Sewer Rehabilitation by Cured-In -Place (CIPP) Technology
will include the complete rehabilitation of wvarious storm sewer pipes by Cured-
In-Place (CIPP) Technology with work including, but not limited to maintenance
of traffic, storm sewer segment isolation and dewatering, pipe cleaning, debris
removal, haul and disposal, CCTV (Closed Circuit Television) inspectin, point
repair(s), written and electronic inspection documentation along with all
appurtenant work necessary to acceomplish a complete rehabilitation of storm
sewer facilities. All work will be performed at designated locations in the City
of Jacksonville and in accordance with the Contract Documents.

A Statement of Qualifications (maximum twenty £five &.5"x11" pages) shall be
submitted as provided in the REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS RF(2-0208-19, of which a
paper copy may be obtained at the Office of Procurement Division, Ed Ball
Building, Suite 105, 2i4 N. Hogan Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202. The price
per set of Documents is $40.00.

In accordance with Part €6 of the Purchasing Code and as detailed in the
Specifications, this procurement has been designated to be under the
ENCOURAGEMENT PLAN to provide Equal Business Opportunity to certain Jacksonville
Small Emerging Business "JSEB".

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals, wave
informalities irregularities or defects in any Proposal, make award in part or
whola with or without cause, and to make the award it deems to be in the best
interest of the City of Jacksonville.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: N/A

PURPOSE FOR _STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS:

The purpose of this Request for Qualifications (RFQ) is to sclicit Statements of
Qualifications (500) from Firms interested in providing construction services
for Storm Sewer Rehabilitation by Cured-In-Place ({CIPP) Technology. Statements
of Qualifications (S0Q) shall be submitted in accordance with Section VI,
contained in the documents herein. The City shall determine those contractors
who have met ALL criteria identified in Section VII and those Firms will qualify
to enter into contract with the City to provide competitive sealed bids for the
construction services of this project, pursuant to Chapter 126.202 of the
Procurement Code., Each award will be to the 1lowest, responsive, responsible
bidder.

Gregory W. Pease, Chief

Lenny curry, Mayor
Procurement Division

City ©of Jacksonville





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE
February 8, 2019

320 Foxtail Avenue
Middleburg, FL 32068

NOTIFICATION OF FORMAL BID REJECTION

BIDDERS’ NAME: Evans Contracting Services, Inc.
CONTACT NAME: Clint McKee & Crystal Evans

BID NUMBER: RFQ-0208-19

NAME OF BID:  Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) - Sites #1-9
DATE OPENED: January 30, 2019

REASON FOR REJECTION:

Vendor is rejected for not submitting an executed Bid Form with vendor’s response for
subject sites.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, PLEASE RESPOND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID PROTEST PROCEDURES. DIRECT ALL
PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE ANALYST/BUYER, AT CFLEMING@COJ.NET.

ANALYST’S SIGNATURE: G T
CHELSEY FLEMING






Fleming. Chelsel

From: Fleming, Chelsey

Sent: Friday, February 8, 2019 12:30 PM

To: Clint McKee; ‘Crystal’

Subject: RFQ-0208-19 Bid Date 1-30-19 Sites 1-9
Attachments: Evans Contracting Notification.pdf

Good afternoon,
Please see the attached notification for subject bid.

Thank you,

Chelsey Fleming

Manager of Purchasing Sves., Asst.
Procurement Division

City of Jacksonville

cfleming @coj.net

CITY

JAGKSONV






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR STORM SEWER REHABILITATION BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) TECHNOLOGY
BID #: RFQ-0208-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-10-03
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE ~ FROM CONTRACT EXECUTION THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2020, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: RIGHT OF WAY & STORMWATER MAINTENANCE DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (8) NUMBER RECEIVED: (8) OTHER: (Q,L‘_

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to reject Hinterland Group, LLC. for [ailure to meel all the criteria as specified in the RFQ
documents:

Recommend approval to pre-qualify the fallowing firms that have met all the criteria as specified in the RFQ documents:
Granite Inliner, SAK Construction, LLC., Insituform Technologies, LLC., Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, Gulf
Coast Underground, LLC., Evans Contracting Services, Inc. and VacVision Environmental, LLC. The period of service
shall be from contract execution through September 30, 2020, with two (2), two {2) year renewal options. The maximum
value of services to be performed by each firm will be $1,000,000.00, to be formally executed through the Cffice of
General Counsel; and Individual projecls to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders
utilizing account PWGM482SW-08505-PW0072-01.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Evaluation Sheet, Firm Rejeclion Letter, Scope of Services, Basis of
Determining Qualified Firms

nalyst: é ZEE 2:;'_’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: , @M
CHELSEY FLEMING GRE PEASE, CHIEF

PROLCURBMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: STEVE D. LONG, JR., P.E., CHIEF, RIGHT OF WAY AND STORMWATER MAINT. DIVISIO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE /

MEMBERS APPROVING _%  MEMBERS DlSAPPHowNG_Q DATE: M oL
OTHER:

Fd

?ﬁn OF AWARDING AW\' DATE \/  VVU/
m PROVED M - DISAPPROVED f /
oTHER AN

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

AN 2 A A

Chiel Admihistrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of?
Executive Order No. 2015-05





QWS3270X 2/8/2019 1:04 PM
x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAMLE350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 20189

02/08/2019
1:04 PM

CURRENCY CODE

.00
.00
.00

1%,279,8389,
12,903,277.
2,156,878.

84
13
62

.00

2,219,684,

09

INDEX CODE : PWGM462SW DSR CAPITAL MAINTENANCE
SUBCBJECT ¢ 065058 OTHER CONSTRUCTION CQOSTS
PROJECT : PWO072 DRAINAGE SYSTEM REHABILATION
PROJECT DETAIL : 01 DRAINAGE SYSTEM REHABILITATION
GRANT 3
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 4,200,000.00
EXPENDITURES 455.51 1,147,084.13
ENCUMBRANCES 899,030.30 784,982.41
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE -899,485.81 2,267,933.46
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR FS-NEXT
FS-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND






SUBJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION COUNTYWIDE
BID#: CS-0240-19 OPEN DATE: 10/24/18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — From date of contract execution through September 30,
2019 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: Traffic Engineering
BASIS OF AWARD: Total base bid to the lowest responsive, responsible primary and secondary bidders

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend the award with primary vendor, James D. Hinson Electrical Contracting, Co. and secondary
vendor, Traffic Control Devices, Inc. to add language for emergency work as stated in the attached memo. Fifteen percent
(15%) of all work performed under the contract shall be emergency work and will be compensated at 10% over the regular
contract unit price through the period ending September 30, 2019. Total not to exceed expenditure amount will remain
unchanged at $2,000,000.00.

Funding for this award will be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and
encumbered via various accounts

Attachments: Reco ation Memo and Previous Awards

Analyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

@( Annette Bu‘l“neﬁ

PEASE, CHIEF
MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: John P. Pappas, Director, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPFPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION CF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Fioritla
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Dapartment of Public Works

Traffic Engineaering Division
1007 Superlor Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32254
(904) 255-7533
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
MEMORANDUM January 28, 2019
TO: Gregory W, Pease
Chief of Procurement
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Director,
FROM: Christopher W. LeDew, P.E.{
SUBIJECT: Amend Award - Traffic Signal Unit Price Construction Countywide
8id No.: Cs-0240-19
Bid Open Date: Octoher 24, 2018
Award Amount: $2,000,000.00

The Department of Public Works would like to amend the above award to include Emergency Work. Both James D,
Hinson Electrical Company, Inc. and Traffic Control Devices, Inc. have signified their agreement to this amendment by
thelr attached respective emalls.

The amendment is to Include the following:

EMERGENCY WORK: It is estimated that fifteen percent {15%) of all work performed under this contract will be
Emergency Work. Emergency Work Is defined as work required to provide immediate safety and welfare of the public
and will include all work necessary to repair or rebulld a signal installation, or parts of a signal Installation, to the
degree necessary for proper operation of the traffic signal. Emergency Work may be required as a result of traffic
accidents, storms, vandalism, or equipment failures. Emergency Work Is distinguished from regular work by the
response time required to begin the work and by the time allotted to complete the work. Emergency Work will be
authorized by the City and the Contractor may be given written or oral authorization to proceed. In all cases, a
Purchase Order will follow the notice to proceed. Once the contractor has been given authorization to proceed with
Emergency Work, such work shall begin as soon as possible, but must begin work within two {2) hours of such notice.
The City will not require the emergency response time to be less than two (2] hours, Work requiring a response time
of twenty-four (24) hours or greater shall not be considered Emergency Work. Once Emergency Work begins, the
Contractor Is to diligently pursue completion of the work and shall work beyond regular working hours and on
weekends, if necessary, to restore the situation to the satisfaction of the City. Some work efforts, such as

site restoration and clean up, may be delayed until the next work day if agreed to by the City.

Emergency Work will be compensated by the regular contract unit price plus 10%.

if a Purchase Order Is issued for Emergency Work at a site and the City elects to have additional work done at the site
on a non-emergency basis, the 10% additional payment will only be applied to the Emergency Work. All other work
will be paid for at the unit price established In the Proposal.

Attachment:  fames D. Hinson Electrical Company, Inc. agreement emall dated 1/24/2019
Traffic Control Devices, Inc. agreement emall dated 1/21/2019

abo





From: Dannv Hinson

To: Copeland, Carton

Cc: Chris Ginn; Deschenes, Fay: Boyd, Mason

Subject: Re: CS-0240-19 Traffic Signal Unit Price Construction CW - Emergency Work Amendment
Date: Thatrsday, January 24, 2019 11:37:30 AM

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or
open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Yes we are fine with adding the Amendment.
Thanks

J. Daniel Hinson, President

James D.Hinson Electrical Contracting Company, Inc.
11609 Columbia Park Drive West

Jacksonville, Florida 32258

(904)262-3805

Sent from my iPhone

OnJan 17, 2019, at 8:34 AM, Copeland, Carlton <Caopeland{@ coj.net> wrote:

Danny,
Good morning. We are in the process of amending the contract to include the below
language for Emergency Work. This is the same language that was in the previous

contract.

Please reply with an acknowledgement and acceptance to help expedite the
amendment. Thank you.

31.7 EMERGENCY WORK: It 1s estimated that fifteen percent (15%) of all work

performed

under this contract will be Emergency Work Emergency Work rs defined as work
required to

provide immediate safety and welfare of the public and will include all work necessary
to repair

or rebwild a signal installation, or parts of a signal installation, to the degree necessary
far

proper operation of the traffic signal. Emergency Work may be required as a result of
traffic

accidents, starms, vandahsm, or equipment failures. Emergency Work is distinguished
from

regutar work by the response time required to begin the work and by the time allotted
to

complete the work. Emergency Work will be authorized by the City and the Contractor





may be

given written or oral authorization to proceed. In all cases, a Purchase Order will follow
the

natice to proceed. Once the contractor has been given authorization to proceed with
Emergency Work, such work shall begin as soon as possible, but must begin work
within twao (2)

hours of such notice. The City will not require the emergency response time to be less
than two

{2) hours. Work requiring a response time of twenty-four {24) hours or greater shall not
be

considerad Emergency Work. Once Emergency Work begins, the Contractor is to
diligently

pursue completion of the work and shall work beyond regular working hours and on
weekends,

if necessary, to restore the situation to the satisfaction of the City. Some work efforts,
such as

site restoration and clean up, may be delated until the next work day if agreed to by
the City.

Emergency Work will be compensated by the regular contract unit price multiplied by
10%.

If 3 Purchase Order is issued for Emergency Work at a site and the City elects to have
additional

work done at the site on a non-emergency basis, the 10% multplier will only be applied
ta the

Emergency Work, Al other work will be paid for at the unit price established in the
Proposal.

Carlton Copeland

IMSA Level 11T

Traffic Signal Supervisor, ITS Manager
Traffic Engineering

City of Jacksonville, Florida

Email: copeland@coj. net

Mobile: 904-729-3357

Office: 904-255-7552

Fax; 904-387-8894





From: Edig Schulize

To: Conelznd, Cariton; “Larry Tavior” (larrvtaylor@ted-usa com); Georoe Hamil

Cc: Deschenes, Fay; Bavd, Mason

Subject: RE: CS-0240-19 Traffic Signal Unit Price Construction CW - Emergency Work Amendment
Date: Monday, January 21, 2019 9:25:30 AM

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-CQJ email address. Do not click any links or
open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Carlton,

We are in agreement with the language below. Please send a contract amendment to me for
processing.

Thank you,

Eric Schultze
Conlracts Manager / Purchasing Manager

Traffic Control Devices, Inc.
242 N. Westmontza Drive
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
407-869-5300 Office
eschytze@icd-usacom

From: Copeland, Carlton [mailto:Copeland@coj.net]

Sent: Thursday, January 17, 2019 8:38 AM

To: 'Larry Taylor' {larrytaylor@tcd-usa.com) <larrytaylor @tcd-usa.com>; Eric Schultze
<e,schultze @ted-usa.com>; George Hamil <g.hamil@tcd-usa.com>

Cc: Deschenes, Fay <FayD@coj.net>; Boyd, Mason <MBoyd @coj.net>

Subject: £5-0240-19 Traffic Signal Unit Price Construction CW - Emergency Work Amendment

Eric,

Good morning. We are in the process of amending the contract to include the below language for
Emergency Work. This is the same language that was in the previous contract.

Please reply with an acknowledgement and acceptance to help expedite the amendment. Thank
you.

31.7 EMERGENCY WORK: It is estirnated that fifteen percent (15%) of all work performed
under this contract will be Emergency Work. Emergency Waork is defined as work required to





provide immed ate safety and welfare of the public and wil inc'ude all work necessary to repar
or rebuild a signal instaliation, or parts of a signal tnstallation, to the degree necessary for
proper operation of the traffic s gnal. Emergency Work may be required as a result of traffic
acadents, storms, vandalism, or equipment failures. Emergancy Work 1s distinguished from
regular work by the response time required to begin the work and by the time al'otted to
complete the work. Emergency Work will be authorized by the City and the Contractor may be
given wnitten or oral authonzation to proceed. In all cases, a Purchase Order will follow the
notice to proceed. Once the contractar has been given authorization to proceed with
Emergency Work, such work shall begin as soon as possible, but must begin work within two (2}
hours of such notice. The City will not require the emergency response time to be less than two
(2) hours, Work requiring a response time of twenty four (24) hours or greater shall not be
considered Emergency Work. Once Emergency Work begins, the Cantractor is to diligently
pursue completion of the work and shall wark beyond regular working hours and on weekends,
if necessary, to restore the situation to the satisfaction of the City. Some work efforts, such as
site restoration and clean up, may be delated until the next work day if agreed to by the City.

Emergency Work will be compensated by the regular contract unit price muitiplied by 10%.

If a Purchase Order is issued for Emergency Work at a site and the City elects to have additiona’
work done at the site on a non-emergency basis, the 10% multipl er will only be applied to the
Emergency Work All other work will be paid for at the unit price established n the Proposal.

Carfton Copeland

IMSA Level IIT

Traffic Signal Supervisor, T8 Manager
Traffic Engineering

City of Jacksonville, Florida

Email: copeland@coj..net

Mobile: 904-729-3357

Office: 904-255-7552

Fax; 904-387.8894

EEQ COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Conirol Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on
the grounds of race, color, religion, sex. national onigin, age or disability in the selection and
retention of subcontractors. including procurement of materials and leascs of equipment.

EEQ COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices. Inc., does not discriminate on
the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disubility in the sclection and
retention of subcontructors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.





SUBJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION COUNTYWIDE
BiD#: CS-0240-19 OPEN DATE: 10/24/18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract - From date of contract execution through September 30,
2018 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: Traffic Engineering
BASIS OF AWARD: Total base bid to the lowest responsive, responsible primary and secondary bidders

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF 81D0S AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend the award with primary vendor, James D. Hinson Electrical Contracting, Co. and secondary
vendor, Traffic Control Davices, Inc. to correct the period of service and to add language regarding contract execution. The
period of service shall be fram dale of contract execution through Sepiember 30, 2019 with two (2) one (1} year renewal
options. Total estimated annual expenditure for James D. Hinson in the amount of $1,000,000.00 and Trafiic Control
Devices, Inc. in the amount of $1,000,000.00 will remain unchanged, for a total expenditure not o exceed $2,000,000.00,

Funding for this award will be executed by formal contract through the Office of General Counsel and encumbered via
various accounts

Aﬂachments:%ﬁﬁ;{emn and Previous Awards
Anglyst: L - RESPECTFULLY susmiTeD: __ /) ﬂ/ﬁ
Annette Bumey~ GR PEASE, CHIEF
P MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: John P. Pappas, Dir r, Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _2, MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _¢_ patE:__{2./06/ |¥
,4;({}? OTHER:

TION OF AWARDI ORJTY DATE l'v/ 0 b/ @
,/ﬂ 2%0\&0 L&W DISAPPROVED / /

OTHER | s [ﬂ]ﬂ /
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ONVWL U'/ \\'m"\/
Sam E. Mous:

. I . FORM GB-108, Revised 122007
Chief Admimstrative Officer y

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of*
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION COUNTYWIDE
BiDA: CS-0240-19 OPEN DATE: 10/24118

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Cantract — From date of award through September 20, 2021
AGENCY: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESFONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE PRIMARY
AND SECONDARY BIDDERS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMEER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF Bl ND ENDED ACTI

Recommend approval ol award lo the lowesl responsive, responsible primary vender, James D, Hinsan Electrical
Contracting, Co. and sacondary vendor, Tralfic Conltrol Devices, Inc. Feried of service will be from dale ol award through
September 30, 2021. Tolal estimaled annual expenditura for James D. Hinson in the amount of $1,000,000.00 and
Traltic Control Davices, Inc. in the amount of $1,000,000.00. Tatal expenditure not to excead $2,000,000.00.

Funding Source: Varlous Aceounts - To be encumberad by purchase orders

Allachmanls: Recom tien Memo, Tahulalion and Scope ol Waork
Analyst; N ESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

Annelle Bumey

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

NCURRBENCE BY: JohnP.Pa Diraclor, Public Waork nt

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _%  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _gé_ pate: U/ / s/ (&

&LL@ OTHER:

TlON OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE { 1/l 4/ (%
paovso DISAPPROVED
OTHERA ) e
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Wg ya
Sam E. Mousa
Chiel Administative Officer T A O, Blavia ErSa7

For Mayor Lenny Cuery
Under Authority of.

Fxeculive OrdezNo 20008







SUBJECT: Purchase of 2019 Police Motorcycles
BID #: SC-0303-19 OPEN DATE: 1/30119
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2019, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: By Group, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to waive as a minor irregularity missing addendum #1 for BMW Motorcycles of Jacksonville. The
addendum has been received.

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidders by group: Adamec Harley-Davidson for
Group 1 in the amount of $302,146.44 and BMW Motorcycles of Jacksonville for Group 2 in the amount of $52,694.00,
Period of service is from date of award through September 30, 2019 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Total not
to exceed expenditure amount is $354,840.44.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

Analyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
@/A’nnene Burney GREBHORY PEASE, CHIEF

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FINANCL AND ADMINSTRATTION DEPARTMIEINI
FLEERT MANAGENMENT DIVISION

gt ok

Where Florida Begins.

Date: February 7, 2019
To:

Thru:

From: David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator ﬂﬂ

Re:  Recommendation of award for SC-0303-19 Purchase of 2019 Police Motorcycles

Fleet Management recommends approval of award to the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder by groups. Adamec Harley-Davidson for Group 1, Harley
Davidson Motorcycles in the amount of $302,146.44 and Group 2, BMW
Motorcycles of Jacksonville in the amount $ 52,694.00. Period of Service is Date
of Award through September 30, 2019, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options. Estimated amount of expenditure is $354,840.44.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 to be executed by Purchase Order





TITLE: 2018 POLICE MOTORCYCLE
iD NO.: SC-0303-19
OPEN DATE: JANUARY 30, 2019

Adamec Harley-Davidson

BMW Motarcycles of

YST: ANNETTE BURNEY Jacksonville
No. Invited: (7)  No.Received (2)  NoBids: {0)
|GROUP 1: HARLEY DAVIDSON MOTORCYCLE | s |
TEM s ' DESCRIFTION arv [ unerice | extenoep | un pice | exTenpep:
9 2019 Harley Davidson FLHP Road King Police Motoreycle including Stage 6
Ona Performance Package _ S _16,900.00)| S 101,400.00 NO
2 |install & Furnish Police Tour Pack wiLights 6 § 2464405 14,786.40 BID
3 |Install & Furnish Module & Harness Kit, LED 6 s 181.19]$  1.087.14 f_ e 1 . _y
4 |install & Furnish Cosmetic Saddlebag, Rail Kit 6 § a73099|S 224394 Bty 1] |
5 [wnstall & Furnish Fork Mounted LED (2) 6 |s asssels g:;g_,a O A
6 Install & Furnish W/S Mounted LED (3) Customer to provide mounting 6 ] e
_lbracket s 24124]s 14a7.48| | e
7 |install & Furnish Blue LED Strip Kit to aux, Bat. 6 $ 50596|s 2303576 il i
8  [Install & Furnish Rear Run-Brake /S Kit 6 s 17eas|s 10583 N |
9 [Install & Furnish LED Moto-L w/CP Modulator 6 $ 864682 | § 5.188.92 1 _ﬁ = __" = _'_.i
10 |instatt & Furnish Emergency Response Kit 6 s wisaar)s sozoas| |
" _linstall & Furnish Upgraded LED PAL Kit {Red/Blue € |s sen|s agsres|l L0 Il .
12 _|machine TP mounts for printer , - s 12500fs 7s000) e e
13 linstall & Furnish Wig Wag for Stealth Mode 5 $_ 21647]5 129882 i
14 linstall & Furnish Daymaker H/L w/Harness & $ a313|s zesara) el
15 linstall customer provided Decals & $ - b - — S P
16 _linstall & Furnish Rear Ext. Brake Pedal » S e1s9]s  4se.54 | SNSRI SENETY
17_|install & Furnish Oberon Cluth lever h $ 1223915 734,34 | SONENS| SENS !
18 Install customer provided Radar Harness 6 S 11000|85 66000
_ . i _ TOTAL GROUP 1:| § 151,073.22 |$
GROUP 2: BMW R 1250 RT-P MOTORCYCLE ' _ o |
mem| ; DESCRIPTION aty. [unm ingrstreunen UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED
1 |2019 BMW RT-P Night Black 2 NO $ 20,200.00 | S 40,400.00
2 |Dynamic ESA 2 BID INCLUDED '
3 lGear Shift Assist Pro 2 ? s a7500]s 95000
4 |Dynamic Package 2 ~|s s2s00|s  es0.00
5 [Heated Seat 2 | el Ts 1s000]s 31800
6 [Tire Pressure Monitoring 2 |s 2s000|s soo.0o
7 |Cruise Control 2 : $ 35000/  700.00
8 [Weather Protection 2 $ 25000|S 50000
9 |Std Blue Pod Mounted ID Lights 2 INCLUDED
10 |5 Red Led-X Light 2 S 54200|$S 1,084.00






: 2018 POLICE MOTORCYCLE

D NO.: SC-0303-19

OPEN_ DATE: JANUAR‘YN. 20 Adamec Harley-Davi BMW Motoreycles of

ANALYST: ANNETTE BURNEY ey-Gvicagn Jacksonville
-Invited: (7)  INo. Recsived (2) No Bids: (0)

mEM| el DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED
11 |5 Blue LED X Light 2 I . $  54200(S 1,084.00
12 |Duplex LED X Red/Blus 2 3y ~ |s ss200(s 72400
13 |6 White Torus LED LED Takedown/Alley 2 N | e Is 4as200|s o240
14 [2 AUX LED Turn Signals 2 | |s rasoo|s 29200
15 {2 AUX LED Brake/Tall Lights 2 a f  |s 1300|s 22800
16 [Saddiebag LED Lights w/sensor 2 il s 1aa00|s 2es00
17 |HP Sport Muffler 2 % o $1,062 |5 2,124.00
18 [2LED Aux Leadlights Kits :  |ACERCEE ~ |5 ssaoo|s 7eseo
19 |Side Stand Extension/Base 2 i ___ 2 Wi 1 ___ | s 32008 34.60
20 lBHWBlnoryChugar B (=i | ~ |s 1s000|s 30000
21 lFladlo Pwr Plug Connector 2 2 —; LK _T __‘_:i 1000 | S 20.00
22 |Accessory Connection Plugs 2 s i fih s 1000 | $ 20,00
23 [Radar Connection Plug 2 i - ls  soo|s 1600
zﬂxustom Raptor Display Head Mount 7 2 1 ol s 4100 (S 82,00
25 |Kustom Raptor Radar Counter Mount- 2 vf—r‘? 7‘__—' ] 31.00 |8 62,00
26 [Kustom KA Bank FriRearAnt Mount 2 Rl s  seoo|s 12600

27 |Kustom Radar Remot CHl Mt Plate 2 [ N (i s 2100fs 4200
28 |Kustom Stalker MIC remote Att mt. 2 E ~|s  1200|s 2400
29 [Radar/Lidar Gun Adapt Plate 2 2B sofs -
30 |Kustom Pro-Laser 4 Lider Gun Mount 2 E ~|s  19200(s 3ea00
3 Enma customer provided Decals 2 INCLUDED

TOTAL GROUP 2:s s 52,694.00
- s L5 __ TERMS:| WS g _ MNet3oDeys
i T omvemmuswesyl  w AnsEr
= ,.CDN@_'CT.OEINTEH_E_‘ST:' A Y Sl
ADDENDUMS({ 1 El Y N






SC-0303-19

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SCOPE

The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting
bids to obtain source (s) of supply for the services as outlined in the bid documents
provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its
ability to provide these services and to obtain pricing commitments for 2019 Police
Motorcycles per attached specification.

AWARD
Award will be BY GROUP to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. ALL awards
are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is from date of award through September 30, 2019 with two (2)
one (1) year renewal options. Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion of the
City based on supplier performance and adherence to the terms and conditions set forth in
the bid documents.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not Applicable.

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or
other governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City rescrves
the right to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract
period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City
reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any
purchase against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to add or delete items and options as necessary
during the contract period.

PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges Lo the delivery locations
as outlined in the bid documents.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal ( if
applicable), a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for
the percentage of change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or
documentation notifying of an industry-wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline
any price increase request.





SC-0303-19
9. DELIVERY

A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the
following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity
ordered and shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

10. PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance
with bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at
no charge to the City or its agencies.

11. COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s)
in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid
item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid
rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall
be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be initialed.

12, SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by
telephone or email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any
supplier accessibility requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

13. REPORTING

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage,
pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy
and electronic format as required.

14, INVOICING
Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order
number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit
prices, unit of measure and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original
invoices shall be submitted to: Fleet Mgmt., 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville,
Florida 32254, Attn: David Hylazewski.

15. INSURANCE /INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as
stated in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as
an additional insured. A copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten
(10) days of award notice. Bid number should be listed on the insurance certificate.






SUBJECT: Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment
BID #: SC-0322-19 OPEN DATE: 1/30/19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2018, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division
BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 2

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the sole responsive, responsible bidder, Great Southern Equipment Company. Period
of service is from date of award through September 30, 2019 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Total expenditure
amount not to exceed $261,907.00.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

Analyst: a RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

nnette Burney on EgEASE CHIEF
cu MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

ﬂmé nvify

Where Florida Begins.

February 7, 2019

ent Division
t Division
David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator M

Recommendation of award for SC-0322-19 Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator with
Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment

Fleet Management recommends approval of award to the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder, Great Southern Equipment Company, for the purchase of the
Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment. Period
of Service is Date of Award through September 30, 2019, with two (2) one (1)
year renewal options. Estimated amount of expenditure is $261,907.00.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 to be executed by Purchase Order

2381 Commmonwealth Ave, Jueksomvalle, FL 32234 Phope: 904 2535-7490  Tay 9043814607 waw cojnet





BID TABULATION SHEET

TITLE: HYDRAULIC TELESCOPING EXCAVATOR WITH FIXED
THUMB GRAPPLE ATTACHMENT

BiD NO.: SC-0322-18

OPEN DATE: JANUARY 30, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.
ANALYST: ANNETTE BURNEY

No. invited: ( 7) No. Received (1) No Blds: {2)

Recorded By: Renata Barnett Announcer: Sokkar Muon

Great Southern Equipment Co.

EST. EXTENDED EXTENDED
ITEM DESCRIPTION arty TOTAL TOTAL
4 x 2 Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator - (Equivalent
1 Products Allowed) 1 $ 254,09500]|9% 254005003
Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment - (Equivalent Products
* Allowed) 1 7.812.00 [$
$
GRAND TOTAL: 261,907.00
TERMS:
DELIVERY (BUSINESS DAYS):
CONFLICT OF INTEREST:
ADDENDUMS({ ):

SC-0322-19 TABSHEET .xis

Pago 1






5.

6.

SC-0322-19

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SCOPE

The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting
bids to obtain source (s) of supply for the services us outlined in the bid documents
provided. The purpose of this bid invitalion is 1o obtain information about your firm and its
ability to provide these services and 1o obtain pricing commilments for a Hydraulic
Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment per attached
specification.

AWARD
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. ALL
awards are subject 10 the availability of funds.

T OF AGREEMENT
The term of this agreement is from date of award through September 30, 2019 with two (2)
one (1) year renewal options. Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion of the

City based on supplier performance and adherence to the terms and conditions set forth in
the bid documents.

PRE-BID CONFEREN
Not Applicable.

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the Siate of Florida and or
other governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City reserves
the right to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract
period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City
reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any
purchase against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

The City of Jucksonville reserves the right 1o add or delete items and options as necessary
during the contract period.

PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery locations
as outlined in the bid documents.

CALATION/DE-ESCALATION
All pricing submitied shall remain firm for the initiul term period. Upon renewal ( if
applicable), a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for
the percentage of chanmge as listed in thc Consumer Pricing Index (CPl) and/or
documentation notifying of an industry-wide incrcase. The City reserves the right to decline
any price increase request.

20





10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

SC-0322-19

DELIVERY

A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the
following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity
ordered and shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance
with bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at
no charge to the City or its agencies.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s)
in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid
item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid
rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall
be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be initialed.

SUPPLIER ACCES ITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by
telephone or email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any
supplier accessibility requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; vsage,
pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide repoits requested in hard copy
and electronic format as required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. Al a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order
number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit
prices, unit of measure and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original
invoices shall be submitted to: Fleet Mgmt., 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville,
Florida 32254, Aun: David Hylazewski.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as
stated in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as
an additional insured. A copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten
(10) days of award notice. Bid number should be listed on the insurance certificate.






SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION —~ DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED:8 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Harborview Fishing Pier project was awarded to ACON Construction Company, Inc. (contract #8150-15), on 04/19/18 in
the amount of $107,454.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to ACON Construction Company, Inc., to address an unknown layer of hardpan
that is approximately 4' thick and in the entire footprint of the pier, in addition to removing an existing damaged wood dock
adjacent to the boat ramp. This incorporates the attached, scope and fee surnmary, Exhibit “Q-2" in the increase guaranteed
maximum price of $23,520.00, which includes $5,000.00 in contingency. The completion date will remain unchanged. Total
revised guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed $130,974.00.

Funding for this award is to be encumbered account(s): RPCP32EF5720-06505-CC0048-03 to be executed by contract
Amendment 158 through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit Q-2", Previous Award(s)
e faud i~ e
BUYER QR 7Ty RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED :
@MARILYN LAIDLER GR PEASE, CHIEF

PR UjMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works Department

== e ———
{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRU-\TED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING___ DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

il (904) 255-8762
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

January 22, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease

Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P. . th,
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.

Director of Operations

Thomas G. McKnight ']_L. K )

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: CDB-0008-16 - Design-Build Services - Active and Passive Parks Projects —
Harborview Fishing Pier AMENDMENT 15B
RPCP32EF5720-06505-CC0048-03 $23,520.00

In accordance with Design/Build CDB-0008-16, Contract 8150-15, the subject project was
awarded by Amendment 15A in the amount of $107,454.00. Amendment 15B is to address an
unknown layer of hardpan that is approximately 4’ thick and in the entire footprint of the pier, in
addition to removing an existing damaged wood dock adjacent to the boat ramp. Negotiations
have resulted in the GMP amount of $23,520.00, as indicated on the attached Scope & Fee
Summary, Exhibit Q-2, which includes $5,000 in contingency. The completion date will remain
the same as previously authorized. EBO goals of 10% continue to be met.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract No #8150-15, Amendment 15A, originally
executed May 23, 2018, between the City and Acon Construction Co., Inc. for Harborview Fishing
Pier, be amended to incorporate the attached Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit Q-2 for to
increase the GMP by $23,520.00 to a new GMP amount of $130,974.00, known as Amendment
15B.

WJJllw
Attachment: Exhibit Q-2

cc: Raobert Scott, P.E., Project Manager
Lori West, Public Works Contract Specialist





EXHIBIT Q-2

ACON Construction Co., Inc. AvavAvAvAvAYAYAY
1653 Regonl Boulevard, Sufts 401 « Jacksonville, Florida 32224 « Telephona (904} 525.9060 Fax (304 565-3000

Dec 03, 2018

City of Jacksonvilla

Department of Public Works

Engineering and Construction Management

214 N, Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202 -

Attention:  Mr. Ed Starnes, P.E., J.D. i

Acting Chief of Engineering and Construction Management
Reference:  Harbor View Fishing Pier Modification 1

DB Contract #8150-15
Mr. Starnes,

We are pleased to provide this proposal for the work on the subject project under the guidelines

of the referenced contract.
Harborview Fishing Pler was & project that was patterned after the Charles Reese Fishing
Pier which Is very similar and close to the same location. In an effort to save up front
costs, no geotech was performed since that ls a very expensive endeavor when in
waterways. Once the design was complete and the lease data finalized, we mobilized on
the site and found that a layer of hardpan exists that is approx. 4 feet thick and is in the
entire footprint of the pier. This layer of material does not exist at elther Charles Reese
or the Ribault River Preserve sites. This material required we mobilize a larger barge and
rent additional equipment not anticipated in original scope. This added equipment
requires added time for labor as the process Is very slow. | understand that this project
has limited funding so | have waived any ACON costs and fees. The only request | am
making is reimbursement for the subcontractor. | am zlso requesting another
contingency just in case something else should happen that we do not anticipate.

Our Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP} for the madification is $23,520.00,

The Guaranteed Completion Date {(GCD) will be unchanged for the project as the construction is
underway.

Breakdowns follow this letter. Please contact me if you have any questions or need further
information.

Sincerely,

A

Frank Anderson
Construction Manager






5 |

EXHIBIT Q-2

GUANTTRYJUNTT

BLIAN

1 Project Management Hrs 0 $110.00 S0.00
2 Supervision LS 0 $75.00 $0.00
|3 |Administration LS 0 $75.00 $0.00
4 Design Fee Including LL LS 0 $0.00 $0.00
6 Dock Sub .- LS 1 $18,520.00 $18,520.00
7___|Permitting Ls $0.00
8 [Contingency LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
8
9 DB Fee 10% {waived this proposal) s 0 $0.00
EE TR e st T | R R RTOTAR | | $2352000





EXHIBIT Q-2

12058 San Jose Boulevard #1003

Jacksonville FL. 32223

E-mail: haywardconstruct@belisouth.net
Office (304) B86-7122 Fax (304) BB6-7992

CGC 1524614

Harbor View Change Order Breakdown

e E-35 Mini X Rental, 1 Month §2,200

s Fuel $200

» Auger Rental, 3 extensions, bit $3520

e 2 Additional Weeks Labor $10,000
Total Price: $15,920

*Barge on job 2 additional weeks, no charge.





EXHIBIT Q-2

12058 San Jose Boulevard §1003

Jacksonville FL 32223
€-mall: haywardconstruct@bellsouth.net
Office (304) 886-7122 Fax (904) 886-7992

CGC 1524614

Demo Old Dock

December 11, 2018

Submitted to: ACON Construction / Attn: Frank Anderson
Work ta be performed at following address: Harbor View
Phone # (s): (904) 565-5060 / {S04) 813-4065{celi} E-mail: fanderson@aconcci.com

Dumpster $500
Barge Fee, 1 day $500
Labor, 1 day 51,000
Profit $600

Total Price: $2,600





SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NUMBER RECEIVED:9 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations with ACON Construction Company, Inc. (contract #8150-15), for
the Harborview Fishing Pier project in accordance with the subject bid.

Recommend approval to award ACON Construction Company, Inc., in the guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed
$107,454.00. The scope of award is to provide a new fishing pier. This incorporates the attached, scope and fee summary,
Exhibit “Q-1" which includes $5,000.00 in contingency, with completion of work 120 days from issuance of notice-to-proceed.

Funding for this award to be encumbered account(s): RPCP32EF5720-06505-CC0048-03 to be executed by contract
Amendment 15A through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit Q-17, Previous Award(s) -
4
& RESPECTFULLY suammeo%%@%@
~GREGORY-BEASE, CHIEE
%HOCUHE ENT ON

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Enqgineering & Construction Management Division/Dary! Joseph,

Director, Parks, Recreation and Community Services

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING Q DATE: lil / li/ [ ?
/?2%/
Je

OTHER

Fa ra
ACTION OF ijnglwomw DATE 4\(/ ,L”\‘ /f??l
N APPROVED-1 DISAPPROVED: / /
OTHER: /\-/ ( I (i

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO

SarE-Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
UTTY

Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015.0%





SJBIECT: HFD.FOR D/B SVCS OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS

BID # CDB-0008-16 OPEM DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
COMSTRUCTION — DESIGM/BUILD

ARENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBZR RECE VED. g8 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIOMS:

Thz City had pravisusly issuzd this RFP, and the evalaatien corrmittza Fas e/aliated poopssas S.tsaqascty graza~iations was
canductad and évaluatad on January 21, 2015; 01 23 1€ ACSOM Canst-uston Compa-, Ins {3artrast #2153-13 wasawadadas
highast rankinﬁ‘fin'r witr funding not-ta-excesd $8,0020,000.C0 annua'ly far a perizd of senizz far f iz (5, j2as

Rzcommend appraval of award ta include the ratz shasts as pant of ExFibit A, as thzy sarzcmtizd famo-igral anad Mo
additianal changss are neaded.

Altazhmants: Rscommsandation Mame, Pravious Asxard (s

QBUYEH ol f) 1y’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % /i//"'"

MARILYM QAIDLER G3ZGORY PEASE, CHIEF
. PRIGUASKLIENT D' /110N

CONCURREMNCEBY: Thomas M. Fallin, P.E.. Chief, Enginzering & Construction Managemznt Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMWITTEE O RECOMIEMDATIOMS ABDOVE

VNG MEMIERS D'SAPPRO'JI‘%SL S (L

OTHZ=R

MEMBERS AP

ACTION OF A% ARDING AUTHDRITY DATE __ /}/%,/ &1_._,.-
. . ‘ g 3} ”3'3;
#’APPHQVED ( D32 SED L S B

—p— gy

OTHER.____ - R e

=0 _ ! i \
STops M pymeny faF s St e :





TR T AL B R AW ¥ § =g W R |

OPRErN DATE: 10/21/2015

o LITYUL O | D

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIMND AND BAS'S OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION —- DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BAS|S OF AWARD: EVALUATIOM CRITERIA

HUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 MUNMBER RZTEI/ZDI g OTHZR: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMEMDED ACTIONMS:

The City had pravloudly issuad this RFP, and the e/2'.2! or comtias bFas 2,3 aated pracsza 5. Sabsagquzntly, prasantalonsg wers
conductad and evaluatad on January 21, 2216, Baszd ups-t~= z3m-at or of proccsa a-d prasstabion ssaluations, s2arss and
rankings are as falows (Listad in a'phabstical ordz-r

') ACOM Canstruction Company, Inc. - 133
2} Hagar Construction- 125.5

Recammend approval of award to ACOM Construztian Cempany, Inz., 25 rzceiving the highest scors in accordance with the

evalugtion and ranking abave. Parigd of Service will b2 fiva (5) y2ars from efiactive datz of certrast with funding not-to-exzeed
$3,000,000.00 annually. To be exacutad by farmal cartract thraugh Off'ze of Gznaral Counsel

Altazhments: Racommeandation Mamao, Scoring Matsix, Prz.Jous Axa-d

L ool Ludly
P)BUYEFI S ,l.é L l-/‘ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER - GAEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
Y " PROCUAEMENT DIVISION

CONCURREMGE BY: Thomas M. Fallin, P.E.. Acting Chief-Enginesring & Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE Ot RECOMMEMDATIONS ABOVE

2 {%5
MED;IWING L e MEMSEAS DISAPPROVIN pare,_{— %~
 fln -

(& OTHER

_ACTION OF AWA émrs AUTHORITY DATE __\_jﬁg a( (f
bt & B B s o L T
+ | APPROVED__, D 34PPR D /E0 NSy bl
ITHERT - ‘





audJECT: RFQ-FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS

Blo# CDB-0008-18 QPEM DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

MUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4_ MUMBE=R A=CEIVED. 8 OTHER:1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The City had previougly issued this RFP, and received anly taa rasponses, thay ha.e Eezn evaluated. Based upon the proposal
evaluation, the average scores and rankings ars as fzllows (Listed i alphakatizal ordar):

2) ACON-75
1) Hagar Construction- 78.5

Pursuant to Section 2.6 ~ Award of Contract of tha RFP, racommend appraval ta azcept the bwa rasponses and conduct farmal
interviews with each firm.

Attachments: Flecommendition Mamo, Scoring Malrix, Bid Tabulatan, Ssction 2.6, JSEB Lettar

! j 'U_cél‘/’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, %ﬁ ﬂM
MAHRILYNLAIDLER

GR go, / PEASE, CHIEF
PA MENT DIVISION

BUYER

CONCURRENCEBY: William J. Joyce, P.E.. Chief-Enginzering & Construction Ma&'lagement

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE OM RECOMMEMNDATIOMNS ABOVE

MEMBERS APP OVING_.____E____

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate. |2 —3DO—~S
OTHER
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 04/ Pé / ALY
- 5' ol 2 ‘strative Offiser
Y\ﬁ—ﬂPPHOVED y DisaepPR2/ED. ’Fﬂ_l “. By
OTHER: . |

‘ L r = . R
3 FUATUSE 05 SUTHENTIOATEDY Foadtiee WA

.

[l





QW33270X 2/7/201% 2:07 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 Lo NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

* *

02/07/2019
2:07 PM

CURRENCY CODE

(F5720)

.00
.00

467,000.
104,104.
104,832.

00
00
83
10

.00

258,063,

07

INDEX CCDE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : CCO0048 HARBORVIEW BOAT RAMP
PROJECT DETAIL : 03 RIBAULT RIVER/HARBORVIEW FISHING PIER
GRANT 2
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
3 FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 79,141.07
ENCUMBRANCES 97;: 787530 21,5831 BT
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE =97 ;157 30 -100,652.88
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: g8 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Various Pool Upgrades at 5 Pools project was awarded to ACON Construction Company, Inc. (contract #8150-15), on 03/15/18 in the
amount of $274,835.00; Change Order #1 was awarded on 09/20/18 in the amount of $10,120.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to ACON Construction Company, Inc., for Various Pool Upgrades at 5 Pools, in the amount of
$10,752.50, to add self-closing, seli-latching lockable gates around the heaters as required by the Health Department. Per the attached
Scope and Fee Summary, “Exhibit N-3" for a new guaranteed maximum price of $295,707.50.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account(s): RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0212-06- $2,150.50- Charles Clark Pool;
RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0193-03- $1,690.40- Clanzel T. Brown; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0597-01- $2,610.60- Clanzel T.
Bown/Pine Forest Pool; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0227-02- $2,150.50- Thomas Jefferson, and; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0166-02-
$2,150.50- Woodland Acres - to be executed by contract Amendment 12C through Office of General Counsel.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED E/dwra 1
GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRGBCUREMENT DIVISION
{
CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works'Department/Daryl Joseph, Director,
Parks. Recreation and Community Services

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N, Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL. 32202

(904) 255-8762
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

January 30, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease

Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P. 5
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations

Daryl T. Joseph R«
Director, Parks, Recreation and Community Services

SUBJECT: CDB-0008-16 — Design-Build Services - Active and Passive Parks Projecls —
Various Pool Upgrades at 5 Pools AMENDMENT 12C

Charles Clark Pool RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0212-06 $2,150.50
Clanzel T. Brown RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0193-03 $1,6980.40
Clanzel T. Brown/Pine Forest Pool RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0597-01 $2,610.60
Thomas Jefferson RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0227-02 $2,150.50
Woodland Acres RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0166-02 $2,150.50

In accordance with Design/Build CDB-0008-16, Contract 8150-15, the subject project was
awarded by Amendment 12A in the amount of $274,835.00 to provide design, construction and
JEA coordination. Amendment 128 was to address the difference in the allowance for fencing
based on the preliminary requirements and the more substantial fencing required for the project.
Amendment 12C is to add seli-closing, self-latching lockable gates around the heaters as
required by the Health Department. Negoliations have resulted in the net GMP amount of
$10,752.50, as Indicated on the attached Scope & Fee Summary, Exhibit N-3. EBO goals of
10% continue to be met.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract No #8150-15, Amendment 12A, originally
executed April 2, 2018, between the City and Acon Construction Co., Inc. for Various Pool
Upgrades at 5 Pools be amended to incorporate the attached Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit
N-3 to increase the GMP amount by $10,752.50 to a new GMP amount of $295,707.50, known
as Amendment 12C.

WJdJliw
Attachment: Exhibit N-3

cc: Robert Scott, P.E., Project Manager
Lori West, Public Works Contract Specialist





EXHIBIT N-3

ACON Construction Co., Inc. Avavavavavavavay
3851 Regent Boulevard, Sult 401 + Jacksonvs, Florda 32224 « Telephone (504) 565-9060 Fax (304) 565-5080

Nov 9, 2018

City of Jacksonville

Department of Public Works

Engineering and Construction Management
214 N. Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Attention: Mr. Ed Starnes, P.E., J.D.

Acting Chlef of Engineering and Construction Management
Reference:  Electrical Upgrades at 5 Pools for

DB Contract #8150-15
Mr. Starnes,

The Referenced Project is nearing completion and we are providing this Request for Amendment
Modification to cover the expenses assaciated with the fencing being added at the pools around
the newly installed heaters. Our original contract had an allowance for fencing for $5,500 based
on limited knowledge of requirements when submitting the ariginal proposal. Once the project
started, we found that required fencing was quite a bit more substantial than previously thought
so we had our JSEB Subcontractor price out the necessary fencing so we could put in this
request. There is also an adder to use black vinyl coated chain link at the two remaining poals.

Also, we discovered our structural engineering was not required because the COJ Heater
Contract with another contractor had that covered. With that in mind, we were able to deduct
the $3,500 we had for engineering and use it for fencing. That leaves us requesting an additional

$10,120.00 bringing Amendment Total to 5284,955.00. This change was incorporated as
Amendment 128,

We now have been asked to provide self-closing, lockable gates at all 5 pools per Health
Department Rules. This new requirement adds $10,752.50 bringing Amendment Total to
$295,707.50,

Breakdowns follow this letter. Please contact me if you have any questions or need further
information.

Sincerely,
e ————
/,.'é/&f-/

Frank Anderson
Construction Manager






EXHIBIT N-3

m il A Plus Construction Services, Inc. .
CBC1259919 CCC1330803 Estimate
731 Duval Station Rd. Ste 107-505
lacksonville, FL 32218 P Estimals #
1072572018 1126
Name / Address
ACON Construction Co Iac
3653 Regent Blvd S-401
Fi
Jacksonville, FL 32224
Project
Pools
Dascription Qy Rate Totsl
Change to poot for gale laiches 9,775.00 9,775.00

Sk bk + Lolradie a
(46’ q/)r) ’ -

Tatal $9,775.00
Phane # E-mail i {’ e T’TUP
504-612-0597 chas aplusiii yshoo com ﬂ lO]qS’z’





DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

EXHIBIT N-3

214 N Hopan Streer, 10v Floor  Jocksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904 235-B762 Fax: 904.255.8926

‘Where Florida Begins.
MINORITY PARTICIPATION
Attachment to Fee & Contract Negotiations
or Contract Amendment
Title: Electrical Upgrade at § Pools
Project No:  8150-15
Date: Nov 9, 2018
Company’s Name Classification TypeofWork  Dollar Value
{Minority Subconsultant) Minority Status) {Scope of Services)
1) Aplus Constr Services Inc JSEB Provide & $9,775
as Install Latches
2)
3.
1)
$
5.)
. $
6.)
$
7))
. s
8.)
Check one:
This is: Original Fee Negotiation
This is: Contract Amendment No.: X
Date of this Document: Nov 9, 2018

WWW.COJ.neL





3

SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NUMBER RECEIVED: g8 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIOﬁS:

The Various Pool Upgrades at 5 Pools project was awarded to ACON Construction Company, Inc. (contract #8150-15), on 03/15/18in the
amount of $274,835.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to ACON Construction Company, Inc., for Various Pool Upgrades at 5 Pools, in the amount of
$10,120.00, to address the difference in the allowance for fencing based on the preliminary requirements and the more substantial fencing
required for the project. Per the attached Scope and Fee Summary, “Exhibit N-2” for a new guaranteed maximum price of $284,955.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account(s): RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0212-06- $2,024.00- Charles Clark Pool;
APCP32EF5720-069505-PR0193-03- $2,024.00- Clanzel T. Brown; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0207-03- $2,024.00- Pine Forest Pool;
RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0227-02- $2,024.00- Thomas Jefferson, and; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0166-02- $2,024.00- Woodland
Acres - to be executed by contract Amendment 12B through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Zecomme;ﬁtion Memo, Exhibit N-2", Previous Award(s) %A//
BUYER /X’ ’\Cwu{ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED / %
MARILYN CAIDLER GQEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
W PHOCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Worke Department/Daryl Joseph, Director,
Parks. Recreation and Community Services

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

—

MEMBERS APPROVING___2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: / {

OTHER

DC/TiON OF AWARDJNG, AUTHORITY DATE q / W‘@?
m PPROVED J DISAPPROVED: / /

A Sm.n_E. WioTsa

e N , L Sh;ef:ﬁ.dmi?islmtive Officer
W T \.lci VIayoT Lﬂ.ﬂny Lul’ry

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ? 4 {Aumomy v






- ]
SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations with ACON Construction Company, Inc. {contract #8150-15), for
Various Pool Upgrades at 5 pool projects in accordance with the subject bid.

Recommend approval to award ACON Construction Company, Inc., in the guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed $274,835.00.
The scope of award is to provide design, construction and JEA coordination for various pool upgrades at 5 COJ pools, which

incorporates the attached, scope and fee summary, Exhibit “N-17, with guaranteed completion of 120 days from issuance of notice-
fo-proceed.

Funding for this award to be encumbered account(s): RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0212-06- $54,867.00- Charles Clark Pool;
RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0193-03- $54,867.00- Clanzel T. Brown; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0207-03- $54,967.00- Pine Forest
Pool; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0227-02- $54,967.00- Thomas Jefferson, and; RPCP32EF5720-069505-PR0O166-02- $54,967.00-
Woodland Acres - to be exécuted by contract Amendment 12A through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommengation Mamo, Exhibit N-17, Previous Award(s)

Buofp fudls RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MTR:LYN‘&NDLEH

UBEMENT DIVISION
NCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Mahagement Division/Daryl Joseph,

Director, Parks, Recreation and Community Services

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ pATE_B[1S /1

/S
Terean P &,

OTHER

DISAPPROVED:

ACTION OF [\ AUTHORITY DATE .4_)7( 6 ]@
Moy L it
Chief Administrative Officer

OTHER: " A For: Mayor Lenny Curry

der Authority of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION %@/M/] M / (U ﬂ/l,/wﬁ\ Executive Order No. 2015-05






SUBJEGT: HFQlFOR D/B SVCS OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS

BID # CDB-0008-16 OPEM DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIMD AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION ~ DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NUMBER RECEIVED. 8 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENMNDED ACTIONS:

The City had previously issuad this RFP, and the evalualian cammitta2 has e/aluated praposals. Subs2342ntiy. prasantatiors wea..
canductad and evaluated on January 21, 2016; 01/23 18 ACON Canstrustion Compan / tnc.{contract #3150-13,, wasawarled as
highest ranking firm with funding not-ta-e:ccead $6,000,000.00 annually far a period of sarvice for fva (3) y2ars.

Recommend appraval of award to include the rate sheets as part of Exhibit A, as they wara omittad from original award N2
additional changes are needad.

Attachments: Rscommendation Mamo, Pravious Awvard (s)

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Y SE CHIEF
r-l FAENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCEBY: Thomas M. Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering & Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
© ACTIOM OF CSPEC COMMITTEE OM RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING % MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: l7"' {4"' (’é:

- OTHER___

W%
/N
ez aod)

> —

v
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE fl / [ dﬂ/
" 5 ) " T— H-}}
/APPHOVED (v DISAPPRIVED: stk begiies ~
{ e
OTHER: —— .. | : .

l / \
SiageTiRs o g micanyy Ul 7 TN





e s iy CARDN FRUJECTDS

. OWE CDB-0008-16 QPEMN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BAS!S OF CONTRACT:
COMSTRUCTION - DESIGM/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BAS|IS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

MUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 __ NUMSER RECEIVED: 8 OTHER:1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONMS:

The City had praviously issuad this RFP, and the e /2'uation comm'ttas has 2/3luatzd prapssals. Subsaquantly, pres=ntations wers
canducted and evaluated on January 21,2016, Baszd uper tha corrbinatior of proposal and prasantation e/aluations, scor2s and
rankinga are as follows (Listad in alphabetical ordas):

1} ACON Conslruction Company, Inc. - 133
2) Hagar Construction- 125.5

Ftecommend approval of award tp ACONM Constructian Company, Inc., as raceiving the highast scora In accardance with the

evaluqtton and ranking above. Perigd of Sarvice wlill be five (5) yaars fr:m effective date of contract with funding not-to-exceed
$6,000,000.00 annually. To be exécutad by formal contract through Office of Ganeral Counsel.

Attachments: Recommeandation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Pravious Ava-d

BUYER A ..LQ} il RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, e
MARILYN CAJOLER C, - GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
“ " PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENGCE BY: Thomas N. Faliin, P.E.. Acting Chlef-Enginssring & Construction Manageiment Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APFHDPH!ATED FUNDS)
' ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

l‘:TEMEEﬁPH?VING 5 MEMBEAS DISAPPROVING _ DATE: ’( - Q&? = { 6
= &

5 s OTHER
i .
) ' 7
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE \‘/4’%/Q '
W /Y ':37’ Efiansa ¢ =
!‘('—/ - 2 A ety s .""'10 roef
{\ APPROVED DISOPRROVED: ... SRS

OTHER: : o .-

SIANATURE OF AUTHSHTISATION ™ b v, T = 07000





SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS

BiD # CDB-0008-16 QOPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION ~ DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

MNUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: & __ NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Tha City had previeusly issued this RFP, and received only bwo rasponses, they ha/a bean evaluated, Basad upon the propasal
evaluation, the average scores and rankings are as fallows (Listad in alphabetical order):

2) ACON-75
1) Hagar Construction- 78.5

Pursuant to Section 2.6 — Award of Confract of the RFP, racommend appraval to accept the two responses and conduct farmal
interviews with each firm. ;

Attachments: Recommendation Meamao, Scaring Matrix, Bid Tabulation, Section 2.6, JSEB Lstter

BUYER . 54&4&[4/ RESPECTEULLY SUBMITTED % ﬂ/W\.
MARILYNUAIDLER G

ORlY PEASE, CHIEF
PRRCUAEMENT DIVISION

COMNCURRENCE 8Y:; William J. Jovce, P.E.. Chief-Engineering & Canstruction Matyagement

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING__ 2

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate_ |2 ~3OAS
OTHER
ACTION dFAWAHDIN AUTHORITY DATE 0l
Whaeeroven___, DISAPPROVED: ’ft“ef e i
OHER: .~ Al -
SIGMATURE OF AYTHEMTIZATION \ /.,3 {'d__'\_x\_('Lf‘“--. \ G4, |





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:08 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 *x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:08 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PRO212 CHARLES BOOBIE CLARK PARK

PROJECT DETAIL : 06 CHARLES BOBBIE CLARK PARK -POQOL RETROFIT

GRANT 2

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 200,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 173,101 77
ENCUMBRANCES .00 6,274.00 12,515.83
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -6,274.00 14,382.40
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:09 PM

FAMLE350 V5.1 . NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:08 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PR0O193 CLANZEL T. BROWN POOL

PROJECT DETAIL : 03 C.T. BROWN-POOL RETROFIT

GRANT 3

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

s 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 200,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 185,159.1%
ENCUMBRANCES .00 6,274.00 13,150.43
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -6,274.00 1,690.40
Fl1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F1l1-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:09 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 i NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 02/07/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:09 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 20189 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PR0O597 COUNTYWIDE PARKS

PROJECT DETAIL : 01 COUNTY-WIDE PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

s FEB 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 2,000,000.00 4,242,341.00
EXPENDITURES 1,634.36 327,514.91 2,343,361.52
ENCUMBRANCES 39,629.13 485,543.90 612 ;12100
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES 51,314.97 153,609.66 161,431.46
REMAINING BALANCE -92,578.46 1.,032,931.53 L,125,427.02
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





QWS3270X  2/7/2019 2:10 BM

FAMLE350 V5.1 gl NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCQUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

CURRENCY CODE
INDEX CODE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS
DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
THOMAS JEFFERSON POCL

THOMAS JEFFERSON-POOL RETROFIT

2:09

(F5720)

02/07/2019

PM

2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00

SUBOBJECT : 069505
PROJECT : PRO227
PROJECT DETAIL : 02
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
]
ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES

PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT
F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
F4-PRIOR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

6,274.00

.00

-6,274.00
F5-NEXT

200,000.
173,101.
125515

14,382,

00
00
77
83
00
40





QWS3270X 2/7/2019 2:10 PM

02/07/2019

2:10

{F5720)

PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00

200,000.
173,101,
12,515,

14,382.

00
00
77
B3
00
40

FAML6350 V5.1 * %k NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * %
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019 CURRENCY CODE
INDEX CODE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PRO166 WARRINGTON PARK (WOODLAND ACRES PARK)
PROJECT DETAIL : 02 WOODLAND ACRES-POQL RETROFIT
GRANT -
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S FEB 2019
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 6,274.00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -6,274.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
FO9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED






SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD FIRM FOR COASTLINE DRIVE & LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BID # CDB-0028-16 OPEN DATE: 10/28/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD- PART | AND PART Il

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA LOWEST PRICED RESPONSIVE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3_ NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Part | of subject RFP was competitively sourced and short-listed to the three qualified firms shown below for meeting the qualifications in
conformance with F.S. 287.055, applicable State requirements for grant funding and Chapter 126 Parts 2 and 7 of the Procurement Code
for Award of Design-Build Contracts.

- Archer-Western Contractors, LLC. , Hal Jones Contractors, Inc., Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC.

Part Il was approved on 7/01/16 to Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC (contract #6931-11), in the guaranteed maximum
price of $24,700,000.00; Change Order #1 was approved on 04/26/18 in the amount of $1,026,221.45.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC in the amount of $199,551.41, fora new
revised guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed $25,925,772.86.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32EVP519-069505-PW0778-01- to be executed by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Mamo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

BUYER éﬁ aét-%ng'{ud/?/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M%:, AA/'\/
@ ARILYN LABLER GREAORY PEASE, CHIEF
.E., Director o i i

PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJ-ECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

January 31, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.
Director of Operation

Thomas G. McKnight

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

www.coj.net

7

T (77

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Coastline Drive and Liberty Street Bridge Replacement

BID# CDB-0028-16

Contract 6931-11

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CDB-0028-16 in the amount of $24,700,000.00
to Superior Construction Co. SE, LLC, Contract 6931-11. Change order #1 was for
$1,026,221.45. Change order #2 is detailed on the attached worksheet is for $199,551.41.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for Change Order #2 for the Coastline Drive and
Liberty Street Bridge Replacement in the amount of $199,551.41 thereby increasing the

maximum GMP to $25,925,772.86.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. Fund ~ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
See Attached $199,551.41
TOTALS: $199,551.41
TFw
Attachments

b





ATTACHMENT "A"

ACCOUNT NUMBERS
COASTLINE DRIVE AND LIBERTY STREET BRIDE REPLACMENT

ACCOUNT NO. PWCP32BVP5159-069505-PW0778-01 PWCP32EVP519-06505-PW0778-01 IPWCPSZEVPS!Q-OEDSOS-PWO??MI Contracl Tolals
CT NO. CTPW16000067-01 CTPW16000067-02 CTPW16000067-03

[enginal contract $300,346.16 $4,499,653.84 $12,000,000.00 | $16,800,000.00
[ADJUSTMENT $0.00 | $0.00 | $3,850,000.00 | $3,850,000.00
[ADJUSTMENT | $0.00 | $0.00 | $4,050,000.00 | $4,050,000.00
[change order #1 50.00 | §0.00 | $1,026,221.45 | 51,026,221.45
[change orders2 | $0.00 | 50.00 | $199,551.41 | . $189551.41

»

|Account Totals | §300,346.16 | $4,499,653.84 | $21,125,772.66 | $25,925,772.86

Page 1






SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO, INC

CHANGE ORDER # 2
COASTLINE DRIVE/LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS 13172019
CONTRACT NO 6931-10
NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION TOTALS
ADDITIONAL SCOPE
1 HYATT FENGE REPLACEMENT 1000LS S 2024949 S  20,249.49

JUSTIFICATION: COJ requested Superior Construction Company to make fence enhancements to 10 foot chain link perimeter lence and COJ
would install a new visual barrier screen to harmaonize Ihe surrounding areas.

2 TRAILER RELOCATION 1000 LS S 12562308 5$125,623 08

JUSTIFICATION: Due to the proximily of Superior's equipment/malerials to the demalition achvilies and overlapping work zones, the Cily
requested Superior lo relocale its equipment and malerials to another iocation.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE S 14587257 § -
NET TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE S 14587257
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

3 COASTLINE DRIVE BENT 3 OBSTRUCTION 1000LS S 5367884 £53,676.84

JUSTIFICATION: An unknown subsurace obsirucion was encountered during prednifing operalions associated with Coastline Drive Bridge Bent

3 Piles #3 and #10.

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS §53,678.84 50.00

NET TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS L3 53,678.84
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 § 19955141 5 .

NET TOTAL CHANGE QRDER NQ. 2 S 199551.41





7072 Business Park Blvd.
Jacksonville, FL 32256

SSUPERIOR:

CONSTRUCTION
Title:
Description
Provide and Install 208’ of 10° High Galvanized Chain Link Fence with Top and Bottom Rail,
All Posts Flanged to Concrete (Privacy Screen by Others). Provide and Install (1) 10’ Double

Extra Work Invoice
10ft Fence Enhancement

Gate. Modify 180’ of Existing 10’ Fence (Privacy Screen by Others). Remove and Dispose of

108’ of Existing 6’ High.

Amount of Entitled Time 0 Days
Labor and Burden G321 [ e B A G|
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost (Labor Tab) $0.00
~ - Mark-up $0.00
] Labor and Burden Total $0.00
Materials 3210 (o e Ty i o e
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost (Materials) $0.00
o Mark-u $0.00
T Materials Total $0.00
Equpment 3215) [0 T e e e T
Allowable Mark-up 17.5% =
Total Cost (Equipment Tab) $0.00
Mark-u $0.00
Equipment Total $0.00}
Sub-Contract ; B THNES FEL R
Allowable Mark-up (first 550K) 10.0%
Allowable Mark-up (remainder) 5.0%
Total Cost (Sub-Contract Tab) $18,359.06
- Mark-up $1,835.91
B Sub-Contract Total $20,194.97
Overhead R T N 11 i T |
Overhead per Entitled Time $0.00
Alternative Mark-up 50.00§
| Sub-Total $20,194.97 |
|Bond Premium 0.27% $54.53 |

Total Invoice Amount

$20,249.49






Sub-Contractor Calculations
(pg. 32/4-3.2.1-4.2)

CONSTRUCTION

Qnty | uoM | U.P. Extended
Armstrong Fence . _ $18,359.06]
Pfowde and Install 10’ High Glavanized Chain 208|LE 5 52.96 | § 11.015.44
Link Fence
Provide and Install 10' Gate 1|EA $ 1,83590|% 1,835.90
Modify of Existing 10' Fence 180{LF $ 2040 |5 3,671.81
Remove and Dispose of éft Fence 108|LF $ 17.00| $ 1,835.91

$ 18,359.06





\\‘q-/'
ARMSTRONG FENCE CO
Securing The Sontheast

ALY BSMET AL AXSTA HIALL  BESDENTIAL

February 2, 2018

RENT-A FENCE PROPOSAL

Superior Construction
Phane: 904-763-4372
Email: dondersonl superiorse.com

Re: Coastline / Downtown

Subject ADDITIONAL FENCE

Armstrong Feonce Co, 8 leader i peri y throuphout the Sout] Unsted Siates intemds 10 submit a bid for subject project The scope of work is io fumish and install as per
Your Reguest the following

. -TO INCLUDE

Provide and Install 208° of 10° High Galvantzed Chain Link Fence with Top and Bornom Rail, All Posts Flanged to Concrete (Privacy Sereen by Others)
Provide and Install (1) 10" Double Gate

Hepaw 180° of Existing 107 Fence (Privacy Sercen by Others)

Remove snd Disposs of 108" ol Existing 6 High

Removal when Compleie

e L b g =

SUBTOTAL -517.158 00
TAX- 5 1.201.06
TOTAL- 518.31906

NPECIAL TERMS BEH N
e This quate i only good till June 1st, 2018
. Fence is o teased fonce and at all times ts flie propeny of Armstrony Fenee Co Any sen ice work o o pant of the kease imast be done solely by Anmstrong Fence Co ot an additsonal
codt, This includes (bat is not limiled to), removal {afier wo). relocations. restanding of fence or privacy sereen as on example
Prize includes up 10 rao mobiltzations for remaon al. additional mobilizatons will be 5250 00 per occumance
Quote f3 a lump sum payment fiot the lengnh olMcem noted. We do rat pro rate (he rent
No retainage on temporary fence. This quote will be mate an anachment of any sub conirce
C 18 rerpansible for mainizirng the condstion of the fence, free from vegeration. and safery of the fence
Upon remosal of fence is buned, or has an excessts e emount of vegetzron grow ing through 1t an addwioral removal charpe will be dpplicd
Credit Terms arc firss onder pay ment upfront (with or without credat approval), afier tiar. net 30 day s iwnh ceed:t spprovald or *; down and balance paid 1o mstaflativn crew upon
completion of imutal installation,
Srandand Exclusions” Sand Bags, Posts Doven in Paserment, Core Dalbing. Stahimg Grading, Cleanng. any other dem net specifically listed and Padlocks
Goles Unless Speaifically Noted will be n Ringed Hespes with a Dnven Posts
Panially Damayed Pancls will be billed ot $90 90 Per Pancl, Totally Damaged Panels will be balled at S173 00 Per Panel plus Applicable Trp Charpe
Totally Damaged 6° Rolled Chainlink Fabric will be billad ot $3 00 Per Lincal Foat
Privacy Sereznon Tewmporary Pancls wih Stands 11 MOT Recommended (Even with Sond Bags) We can yuaranice the Fenzz WILL Blow Over Restandwny of Fence will be
perfonmed at an Addironal Charge Alony with Wie Reanstallatron of the Screen
Privacy Serezn (iFapplicable) will vpieally Blow O in thgh Winds Remsallanen of Sereen will be perfunned at an Additional Charge
Please Sign Installation Crew’'s Wark Onler Acknawledging Unmits Insalicd ond Conditions Any Musing Unus WILL Be Babled At Rates Lasted Above

Any Questions please feel free 1o coll at 904-814-0718

Aczopiad In Drate

Don Miller

Anmstrong Fence Co

3226 Talleyrand Ave

Jachsamalle, FI 32206

Plone 904-356-2333 Eat §

Fax 904-356-2332

Email douller irarmstrong- fence com





AN TSI drad B AEP APt e it E M B3 rgt v W e g3 e ae m d A medane el R aTe Frea s -y pere et X L
0 e ¢ prazty wane |45 suan | cier xouprzivoniie 4o aseasizei
F4 @2 evs ordrdy “¥G FITISYO] JEEFMCBECE W 3NVAMOF¥NT
‘ NVId TONINGD NOESOYZ CINEIEZE LT 008 BIIA WlINas B S
on EEWOE JITRI 40 Ln FHAN IO FI2LL wPEROY ISHIMT 2 a LRTT RS ¥ F Tivy S
LFams FTILINGFYIVE 40 110 S I Stand i HI0IS Snaisiary

%
,
% 57,
o
HIWETE ANEHAL PUIIION et ..._.hm
i 8=
HWILEAS ADILIIIDN TN ." _—
1¥E
S IELES] ;F
2 L. &
V[ s L.?.

:..
y b3
)
]
- . |
§ \
= ﬁ | i | \
...._-.DZH..S.. T S
A1 THE ) R S R T T - S
Ik - Ak _
)| (Lo R N
5K AU S T £
_ B R e R bt - | 2
¥ \.w. iy | 1 i " _ ) : ._H .
i 3 ! f 2N =
il_af il _ 5 z
- i i dl |3 £
LHE=( 11! &
atm W
ol e I ! 2
La il b
- Eas E
L
- ]
- ;- - M
- + - I
Bt S T e X
g .. || e 4! e w
lllll = H—.L
A
[ w

816/ 40 SY LNOAVT NOLLYJOTIH 3TN

N






6500 Watt Generator Rental - The Home Depot Page 1 of 2

s To See Invent .
@ e @ Choose A "j‘wreoq Search B Contosems

Honda Power Equipment | camgary $83 gioup 1328

6500 Watt Generator
DESCRIPTION

ol = L0 TOCT AT WA-GRMICT

« ldeal Jar Pro tools fike crcu'ar saws dnlls and aT compresases
* Power for large appliances and big job sites

» Voltage selecior allows you 1o swilch between 120 and 240 volts
Maxmzing power cutput

Rental Prlcing for: o000 park w275) 0 97 miy

] Feedback

S57.00 i | S324.00  Perwesk

§81.00 Perpey | §$972.00 4 weeks

(am) This tool requires a $250.00 deposit.

Store Avallability

Visit the Toal Rantal Canler o compiats ths rental transaction
Lest upciated Feb &, 2018 9 26 AMEST

Sart by: Dlstsnem Product Avsliahility

1 Orange Park 80275 (0 97 /i)
1918 Waks Ra
Orange Park. FL 32073
Phone (304) 289-3117

1 In Stock for Reni

Jacksonville {lana Ave) 86246 (7 82

[

3 In Stock for Rent

mi)

245 Lane Ave South
Jackaznviig FL 32205
Phona (204) 7816208

3 Middtsburg 33933 (8 09 mi)

Haot Avallable for Rent
1575 Branan Feald Rosa
Magieourg, FL 32088 {50 08 DU o e
Phona {904) 469-9516
! 2 b |

Search a DiNerent Armma 32244

L]

PRODUCT FEATURES

Henda Commerciat GX390 engine

Economic, portable power

htps: www. homedepot.com/tool-truck-rental’6500-W utt-Generator LGOSOOCLAT-WK-63... 2/5°2018





Miscellaneous Trailer Mounted Pavement Test Core Drills Rental Rate Blue Book | Traile... Page 1 of 2

4
M'SCE'.'U‘NEOUS « ‘ + | ADD 70 SAVED MODELS
o - Trailer Mounted Pavement Test Core Drills
e | Drlling Equipment {/seerchifacetse i 1T BRI scrtitHIINIAT Icaie £oryduTT ¥l CHT 2 acetFilte (RI2 HIANS DA THEORTINS D)
| 1 Traiter Mounted Pavement Test Core Dells [/searchMaten =HS 0 H TBHI N et iAMATRIANI I su bty pe N2 IR 10 I acet Flite U2 DHIA S B LS HAD S
So e———— WD)
+To 10 HP
9 < MARMET PCPULAAITY: RARS 1 1T/, (U MUNTINA1CH COM/RLSOLACT A3 RARE/INCTIOHART/MODLL-PORULANTY |
"l Itua—l Wt ~ H METER READS l I Houss of MISRILY —“ SERAL HUMBER | |
ol
o1 DriliFecd Type Herurpawer Power Mode Spncis Trevel Watzr Pump Crpd
[‘“’“‘"“‘“"""" | Jand 8 Gasatine B __Ggalimin
| Power Mode: Gasoline I Horsapowen 8 Watsr Pump Capadty: § I Spindia Travel 291n i Dyl Feed Type: Hangd
palmn b

COSTS/RENTALRATE BLUE BOCK{AM DOSINDURE W EAED (e

Cost Recovery Rate (frodelfOrilling-Equipment/Trallas-Mountsd. Pavement-Test. mnlum:mmmm&mm&uﬁnmmnng

MWMWMMnW»NATH&Mn
Select Organlzation b4 or

[ enter values Manually

Misceilansous/miscallansous /1678 castsfinternal-chan

{ 7 LOCATION N Loun'fmr 7 7 i o
DPHAHNG nnm_utu_t 'um. j
Cwaership Cast Hourly) Operating Cast [Hourdy!
Rty Ufecthe Dete
| Always Use Curent Rate ~ 57-16 a + 55.55
‘ so|o% 1ate o
framunsciuted Ritg from Uk uvied Rite
Ouwnonhlp ot Unsdjsn O i A Jonsd At
Tanty i) o)
$1,260.00 +  $0.00 +  50.00 %

176 pisurty Calutatiens

Rate Elernent Allocation: Ownenkip Costs Unadjusted (Monthiy}

Element Percantage
Depreciation 0%
Tverhawl 5%
Cost ol Faclitles Caphial %
Indirecy 10%

Rate Elemnent Allocation: Operating Costa (Hourly)

Element Percentage

https://app.equipmentwalch.com/model Dnlling-Equipment/Trailer-Mounted-Pavement-T.,.

E DWNEASHP ADIUSTMENT dxm

[+]
(et /7eXems PR dtmy i ource. |
gardictianary/ P cate)

. i
1008
et Winadjariod Ragy

Value
$756 00
$31500
§6300

$126.00

Yalyn

8/10/2017





1 Man Auger Rental - The Home Depot

Page 1 of 2

You're shopping

Jacksonville (.. Search

B =

General Equipmenl Company 1 catgory 568 group £310

1 Man Auger

INFO & GUIDES

Product Manuai

You wi.ll need Adohed Acmbash Reader ta view POF dmse
Nersminat o e eore i ira £40na Wah we

DESCRIPTION

Model & MT401

5 cart |Otem:

+ Digs hoes faster and easler than a manual post hote digger or

shovel

+ Designed to dig up to an 8" diameter hole in 8 variety of solf
classificavlans

($50.00  ginmey | $284.00  Porwosk

|

'$71.00 PwDsy | $852.00 4Weoks

This lool requires a $100.00 deposil.
Last updated Aug. 15, 2017, D20 AM EST.

Store Availablility
Please call to conlirm avadability before vishing staro.

Sort by: Distance Product Avoilablilty

t+  Jachsonvills (lane Avs) BE248 [0.00
ol)
855 Lane Ave South
Jocksarvilla, Fl 32205
Pnana: (304) 7818208

In Stock for Rent

2 Drangs Pask #0774 (8.48 m)
1618 Webs R4
Oronga Pary, FL 22073
Phane: (904) 288-117

in Stock for Rend

3 NJscksonvilie #5351 (10.12 mi}
12911 Lem Tumer Rd
Jucksanvie, FL 32218
Pnone (904) 768-2018

in Stock for Rent

Rental Pricing for: | Jacksanvite (lme Ave) 3(8348) 10,00 [¥]

Search a Differart Ares  C.iy Sinte or Zp Coda D

SAFETY

OLD ¢

http://www.homedepot.com/tool-truck-rental 1-Man-Auger/M240H/index. html]

8/15/2017





Miscellaneous Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers Rental Rate Blue Book | Non-Tilt Deck Util... Page | of 2

!';-,

¥ B b

| MISCELLANEDUS

Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

On {ighwayOF Highway Trailers (/searchMacetsvHeRNTEN 2212 cetid 1 2% 34% 3 categany S 1 IHACH 22 1oL eiFill e rH2IHIAK SBS MMSDR TONED]
« Non Tilt Deck Utiliry Trallers [/searchHacets sHEBIHIAN I2ac et rh A W2 Tubtypetaa w20t 2hacetFilte MR 2 ¥ AN B 1AL LS DA TR 5D) « AYl

| + I ADD T 3AVED MODELS

S e
S anagy POPULAMITY: BARE ©UHTEPITQUPMINTWATEN LOM/ALSQUACE A BRARY/ 1 posuiatiiyg) |
[ YEAR | Wy~ J | METER BEADY I in Hourt ot MIfKILM ‘ 1 SERIAL NUMBEA l !
. . S SRR ¢ S s il e i i
.| Capauiy I Type flumber .t Ay WomSeir T ey 1= 1
[ YOUR CONRIGURATION" | Yoa 2 X B . m_r;
I Capacity- 8¢ 1 Hitch Type: Tow tumrberof Asles: I l Musdaer of Tires: d F

COSTS/RENTAL RATE BLUE BOCYWHMED EIYORHET B RAY | 0468 DGR G FOTDE RS SR Stna e rrors Sy ous, ST s

Cost Recovery Rate {fmodel/On-Highway-Off-Highway-Trailers/Non-Tiit-Beck-Utility-Trallers/Misciativouiiniiseutl Evaciles F0299/c ol codle recitury Teonl

Antamal ChargaRatel/modaliOn.Highway. Ol Highway.Trallgrs/Non- Tiit-Dackditility Teallany/Miscslilansous/miscallansous/ 10259/ enstsfinternal-chr
Select organization v or [} EnterValues Manually

£
Ii CWHERGR AT AT N i 100%

l woCAtiay | Lotation

| CPERATING ADIISTHENT l 100%

T
CWHERS B T.ME ITANDARD l Momthly |
. $]

Acthve Raty Ownarshlp Cost (Hourly| Opaerating Casl ioun 'y}

$1.62 + $1.85

$320 0w OCaline $3c0/0m

-]
(it el KRN Btk orurce-
Rate EMectne Date tsardicianary/thwa )

Always Use CurrentRate ~

1‘ (mmGnaduitedRyre OIS ramUnadhated Kt :::E“ ks |,
e — J
CwnershipCost, Uned)  Owmerihip Ady Bagloasi ad) Your hath
Ry i e 1] AT i
§285.00 + $0.00 + 50.00 + $0.00
176 Mo p § b S
‘ Standby Rate Ownarthip Cret [Howly Operatlng Coat Mok (hmsﬂeﬁ”ﬁ&ﬁhhﬁ“ﬂﬂlhut‘
Ry Effecuvs Date bimaiytdictionary/standby rate) [
| AlwaysUse CurrentRate 51002 + $0-00 - -
3 1nzand
0B 39001 o
| feom Unsgunted Rate 0TI fram Unad sed Rate :::I,:““.,‘ po. i
Rt Dmpanbig Cutilihay Oparaiag Can iy (httes £/t Mtivs Antnitiourte oy e
j Rate Eifectree Date

liyymy dictionary fidle.rates}
=

$1.62 + $0.00

Always Use Current Rate v

L
Olpare
1080 e 3 000 | 0%
5 Famas -t hasoive
from Unaguited Rate from Unadiuled Rate Trom Uandfusted Rate

hups:app.equipmentwalch.commodel On-Highway -O =1 Habwas - Treailersf™Non- Lil-Deek-.., 2372018





Miscellaneous On-Highway Flatbed Trucks Rental Rate Blue Book | On-Highway Flatbe... Page 1 of 2

t":r

hitps:

| | MISCELLANEOUS

H l On-Highway'Flatbed Trucks [+ | ssnrosavtouonns
|

On Highway Trucks (fearchifacets  H5BH 1B %2 aceUd HIZH AR 2c ategory B2 H I C 2 1 ace tFikerh ITHIANSBZOHADH TORS D)

+ On Highway Flatbed Trueks [searchifscets =458 W TB% 224, 229344 225ublype 1 ITNICHI MacetFillerH2I%IANS BHI IR DN TORSD)
e 14,001 - 16,000 GV

J1 MARHET POPULARTY. RARE O 4T1P//EQUEMLNTIRATCH SO BISOURCE 4 9RAR/DICHORAIF, BOOIL-PORRAR T ‘

i
! TEAR l 010 - ! WMETER READS l in Hours or MIJKILM Jl SUM-AL KUMEER | i
o] Avecenrpumenn Meryrpomer Haslmap GTiny FovarLinte
l e Lln 20 15000 15 Gasoling o
Mayimum Gress Vahlcle Weighe | Honepows: 110 Powss Mode: Gatoline I JAale Configpation: 4X2

15000 iy

COSTS/RENTAL RATE BLUE B0C KM DD EUIRS T By | O i S ey T ST A e o S i A L NP S L

Cost Recovery Rate (fmodel/On-Highway-Trucks/On-Highway-Flatbed-Trucks/Miscellaneous/misc@ivhioaus oy Rbattrstuvedir andiguratinsequen

LLharge Rate{imadaliDadiighwayTacks/On-Highway Flatbed - Teucks/Miscsllanscus/miscaliansous/031 costs fintacnal.chasgeleanfiguratl
Select Organttation “ or 71 Enter values Manually
LOCATION ‘ Laeation _I | CWHERSHIP AQJIITMINY ' 100% ]
l DREAATING ujusml‘_m—f P . o T & I CARL ‘ h T
} 1004 CWHIAA TME STAMCARG ! Monthly
L
Cwaurskip Cast fiicuwly] ting Cost (Houriy) @ " |
ariblpCostidmaly SpCating Cat oty Titip Jeteas RS IA RN ou e
e ,
Waln Eletth Date “smry/dictioaany Thwa rate/)
Atways Use Cuoreat Raze ~ 55183 o + 52 1.75 - 32'?-58
[CEPRR RO EEILY $034].1 1%
from Unpdiuated Rate fram Unadiusied Kate from Unodjusiad Rne
Swaansp faL baadiae Swnsntl; Adjsitmend Saghmal Aljuatnan Toti Adfusl 14
Hanmly| [T e8] =) [~ TR S
$1,085.00 + 50.00 + $0.00 - §59.68
176 prauntpCroselon
Rate Eternent Afloeation: Dwnership Costs Unadjusted (Manthly)
Element Perentage Vatue
Repreclation 50 S542.50
Overhaul 3% $347 20
Cokl ol Facltigtes Capita’ R $65 10
Indlrect 11% 513020
Rate Element Allocatian: Operating Cogts {Hawly)
Element Peroentage Wl

app-equipmentwatch.com/model 'On-Highway - L rucks On-1Tighwas -f latbed- Truchs... 82047





ITEM #10





Telephone: (904} 292-4240 Fax: (904) 292-2682

Superior Construction Company

General Contractors
7072 Business Pack Boulevard

Jacksonville, Florida 32256-2749
January 8, 2019 SCC-GAI-016.2

Mr. Carl Padgett
GAIl Consultants
6983 103% St,, Unit 5
Jacksonville, FL 3210
(904) 559-8081

RE: Coastline Drive and Liberty Street Bridge Replacement
Fin Project No.: 422940-4-A8-01 & 422940-5-A8-01
Federal Aid Project No.: 00820968
COJ Contract Number: 6931-11
FDOT Contract No.: G0965
County- Section Number: Duval-72000

Subject: Relocation of Laydown and Trailers

Dear Sir:

On August 07, 2018 direction was given to Superior Construction {SCC) to relocate the Field

Office Trailers for GAl and SCC and laydown storage to another area with in the project limits.
As part of the direction, the relocation required records be kept for future compensation of both
time and money.  Attached to this document arc the invoices, hours and time SCC incurred for

the implementation of the relocation per 4-3.2.1.  The amount of the requested compensation is
$125,623.08

The movement of the trailers and the laydown area caused a disruption 1o both the management
and cxccution of controlling items of work. Crews were re-tasked from work activities to
facilitate the relocation and perform the directed extra work causing an impact of 18 Days per 8-
7.3.1. A summary calendar of days is in the attached package and a fragnet is in the CPM
schedule to show the overall impact to the project schedule.

If you have any questions or need further information, please let me know.

Regards,

@esC_

Donald R. Anderson
Superior Construction Company
Praject Manager

CC: File, Julian Rozo (SCC)

www.superiorconsteuction.com





<sUPERIORY

CONSTRUCTION

7072 Business Park Blvd.
Jacksonville FL, 32256

Trailer Relocation

Extra Work Invoice

This is for the trailer move to the Laydown Area.
Amount of Entitled Time 18 Days
Labor and Burden (4-3.2.1.1)
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost  $14,561.90
. Maic;up $2,548.33
Labor and Burden Total $17,110.23
Materials and Supplies (4-3.2.1.2)
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost $1,987.23
_ Mark-up $347.77
| Materials and Supplies Total $2,335.00|
Equipment (4-3.2.1.3)
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost  $6,322.73
L — Mark-u $1,106.48
Equipment Total $7,429.20
Subcontracts (4-3.2.1.4.a)
Allowable Mark-up (first $50K) 10.0%
Allowable Mark-up (remainder) 5.0%
Total Cost  $45,955.82
_ _ Mark-u $4,595.58
Subconiracts Total $50,551.40
[Overhead
Overhead per Entitled Time  $56,457.14
Alternative Mark-up $56,457.14
| Sub-Total $125,284.82 |
|Bond Premium 0.27% $338.27 |
Total Invoice Amount| $125,623.08
Danald! 2 Fndosacn 1/8/2019

Submitted by:

Date





<SUPERTORY

CONSTHUCTION

Subcontracts

Subcontracts

(pg. 23.4-3.2.1.4)

Qnty |UOM| UP. | Extended

Williams Scotsman $16,368.26
Delivery & Installation (56x12 Box) 1LS | S 20685715 2,068.57
Rental (60x12 Box) 2IMO | § 37000(% 740.00
Rental Increase (60x12 Box) 10|MO |$ 12401($ 1,240.10
Delivery & Installation (44x12 Box) 1|LS $ 206857|% 206857
Rental (48x12 Box) 2IMO % 330005 660.00
Rental Increase (48x12 Box) 10MO |§ 22437 |5 2,243.70
Trailer (60x12 Box Pick-up) 1{LS $ 5637.18| % 5,637.18
Trailer (48x12 Box Pick-up) 1ILS [$ 1,71014 [ S 1,710.14
Atlantic Securi $1,736.93
Re-Install Survelliance System 1 $ 1,25190|% 1,251.90
Re-Install Security System 1|LS |$ 41730|% 417.30
Monitoring, Fee 2IMO | 5% 3387 | & 67.73
Amason's _ $980.00
Holding Tank Drop-Off & Pick-Up 2[EA | $ 70.00 | $ 140.00
(2) Holding Tank Rental 2(MO [$ 42000(% 840.00

EA $2,643.20
Electric Rate 10/MO |5 22352 |% 223520
Water Rate 10|[MO | 5 4080|% 408.00
AT&T _ $1,183.74
Dedicated Internet Connection 2IMO |§ 59187|% 1,183.74
Hinson Electric $7,342.00
Electric Connection to Jobsite Trailers 1{Ls $ 734200(|% 7.342.00
T.G. Utility $3,906.00]
Water & Sewer Connection 1|LS S 3,906.00|% 3,206.00
Armstrong Fence Co. ) B $11,795.68
Install 8-FT Temporary Fence 1jLS | $ 11,795.68 | $ 11,795.68

| Total Cost:] $45,955.82]






Original Contract Amount
Original Contract Time
Allowed Overhead Percentage
Average Overhead Per Day

Total Number of Entitled Days

Overhead Subcontracts
(pg. 23,4-3.2.1.4)

$24,700,000.00
630 Days

8%
$3,136.51 /day

18 Dax!s!

| Amountof Overhead Earned |  $56,457.14]






Telephone: (904) 292-4240 Fax: (504) 292.2682

Superior Construction Co. Southeast, LLC

7072 Busincss Park Doulevand
Jacksonyilie, Flonds 12256-2749

November 16, 2015 16734 008

GAI Consultants
6983 103~ Street, Unit 5
Jacksonville, FL 32210

Attn:  Andre Sutherland P.E.
Sr. Project Engineer

Re:  Job Descopuon: Coasthne Drve & Liberty Strect Beidge Replacement
Finanaal Project No:  422940-4-AB8-01 & 422930-5-A8-01
CQJ Contract No.: (931-11
County: Duval (72000)
Certification for 4-3.2.1 Allowable Costs for Extra Work

Mr. Sutherland,
Supedor Construction Company hereby certifies the following:

1. Supervisory personnel and their pro-rated time assigned to this contract are:  Project Manaper (100%);
Assistant Project Manager (100%); Project Superintendent (100%); Field Clerk (33%%)

2
FICA/  Medicdl 401k FUTA/ . G,,‘:ﬁ;;}"' BTU‘:“;I“
Medicare Insumance Benefits  SUTA
Insurance Rate
Unskilled Laborer 7.65% - 19.63%  4.00% 3.35% 0.54% 11,78%  52.95%
Carpenter 7.65% 14.66%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  51.94%
Concrete Finisher 7.65% 16.07%  4.00% 3.35% 10.50% 1L.78%  53.34%
Foreman 7.65% 10.58%  4.00% 335%  10.50% 11.78%  47.86%
lFormsctter 7.65% 17.24%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  54.52%
Mechanic 7 65% 12.25%  4.00% 3.35% B.47% 11.78%  47.50%
Multi-axle Truck Driver 7.65% 11.69%  4.00% 3.35% B8.47% 11.78%  46.94%
Oper. Backhoe ' 7.65% 14.36%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  51.064%
Oper. Crane 7.65% 985%  4.00% 335%  10.50% 11.78%  47.12%
Oper. Dorer 7.65% 14.57%  4.00% 335%  10.50% 11.78%  51.85%
Oper. Grader 7.65% 9.95%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  47.23%
Opet. Loadur 7.65% 16.06%  4.00% 3.33%  10.500%% 11.78%  53.34%
Oper. Roller 7.65% 18.63%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  35.91%
Piledriver 7.65% 13.21%  4.00% 335%  10.50% 11.78%  5049%
Pipe Layer 7.65% 15.85%  4.00% 3.35% 6.54% 11.78%  49.17%
Project Coordinatar 7.65% 0.25%  4.00% 3.35% 1.84% 11.78%  34.87%
Shop Foreman 7.05% 10.42%  4.00% 3.35% 847%  11.78%  45.66%
Superintendent 7.65% 521%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  42.49%

HOY 16 2013

GAT 3ESURTA 5 e
AU Asq7y, T
JrERIvE RS £

0%





Telephone: (904) 292-4240 Fax: (904) 292-2682

il i R 7.65% 18.60%  4.00% 335% 1050%  11.78%  55.48%
Helper/Engincering

Surveyor/Engineering 7.65% 10.76%  4.00% 335%  10.50% 11.78%  48.04%%
‘Tug Boat Operator 7.65% 11.63%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  48.91%

Burden rates are effective until 12/31/16 due to increases expected in insurance and benefits.

3. The company maintains an employee benefit plan including Holiday, Sick, and Vacation and retirement
benefits.

4. The company does not pay Per Diem,

If you have any questions regarding this, please contact me at 904 2924240,

Sincerely,
Superior Construction Company

Curtis Ljng
Manager

Cc.: Project File





Labar and Burden

m Labor and Burden e diAigin
CONSTRUCTION
furden:| 45% THours _
Raiu #/4/18 §/11/18 B/18/18 B/25/ 18 9/1/18 9/8/18
Employee Trle Last Name Base Burden Hourly r[::::
Y e itate "1 Rate ® || Week End | Week End | Week End | Week End | WeelcEnd | Week End Total Total
Rate T o T S 3] 5 (8] 10 5 [ O 51 O 51 O (£3]
Foreman Alraham SDH S50 | S8 | S 5076 | [12.00] vou] w5 000] 000 000] #ov] ooo] 21.00) 000 0.00[_ oo0] 5050 0.00]1S 1.7U9.07
Foreman Kuld, Ir SHHISMISIIM]S 5076 o00] ool a9.00] vool 2050] noo] 1200] ooo] 3v50] oo 2000] 000) 131.00] aoolfS 443343
Foreman Linglend STH | SWs | SIHBBI]S 5076 ool ool voel 000] 00 ool ool 000f 1050] 000] ool codf 0500 000)|S 35535
Cranc Opemtor 1 lunt S2513[ 51131 [ S364 ]S 5466 s.00) 000 w00l v n.ml 000 000f ovo[ Bool onof 0.00] 000 1600] 0001S 58302
Skilled Laloeer Maxwell SHU6 |5 67352169165 3254 | [ wiw] vow] 950] 0.00] oou] vpof xoo] ooo] 1000f ooo] 0406 cwe| 3750 Dow| (S BI3A5 |
Skilled Labosee Stesand S1496 |5 673 52169] 5 3254 j X 2800 000] 000f oae] 57.50] ool S 1.247.29
Skilled Laborer Wooulley SH%[S 673 521.69 S 3254 10.000 000] oo0[ 0.00f 37.50 a.oul §  BI1345
Skilled Laborer Gaithur 51496 | & 673 521.69{ S5 3254 I . ] ; f ooo] ooo] oovw| voo| 800 000}|5 1735t
Skilled Laborer aas S149% | S 673 | S2AI ]S 3254 oool 0o0] 17.00] veo| voof 0.00] 000] coof 1450 0o0] oo00] non| 3150 ouf(S  6HI30
Skilled Laborer Vapis S1Y |S 673 S2M]|S 3254 0.00] 003 39.00] 000] 20500 000] 16.00] 000] 35.00f 000] 000] 0G0 11450] 000} (S 248373
Skilled Laboree limenez SIS 673 | S2169]S 3254 || 000 0.0 oo0f 0oo] 000 000 ooef ooo] 7500 oo voo] ooo] 750 oS 16269
Laborer Corley S123M§5 566 51421 S 2736 u00|_oool vool oogf 000 0oo] ooof peol Hool 0.0] 10.00] 0.00] 1800 cojls 32834
Laborer Haynes S1358| 5 56h | S1H21 ]S 3236 oo0{ ooo] ooo] o] ool oo oool ooo) 7500 voo| o00] coof 7500 oob]{S 1368t
Laborer Valdez S1258 ]S 566 | S1821 S 2736 | 000] 0.00] n.oul 0.60] voo] ool ooof oool 7s50] oool owd] ooo] 75DE oo0flsS 13641
Laborer Fraser S 1358 |5 566 51824 S 2736 | | 000 coo] 950 o00] vou] 0G0 oo0] oo0p] 18008 0.00] 00a] wo0] 3750 ooh [S 50163

Total Cost: | |5 14.561.90 |






Equipment Equipment Cakculations
.‘suPER quip {pg W4-3213)
CONSTRAU
Operaling / Bunhm = 2%
Stars! By (Hours) = []
Mours
Faquipmen) Data B/4/2018 | 871172018 | A718/2018 | 8/35/2018 § 9/1/2018 | 9/8/2Dt8
Mot | o O [ romsttonne | 1o e | ot e | oteet et | steet ot | et Bt sl s | Tt thouss | Extemant o
Epuip Ty pef Modd Fapuiprwent Numivr Status Base Matee| 7 !_.“"‘: Rate * ’ "
(/Hour) 1%) (5) {lir) {lss) (tin) (11rs) e} | (e 111rs)
[stadsiees 317G 1TOOMZG)LEH} 96t Osh 5 179 |5 5M 15 2250 0.0 1.0 200 0.0 0.0 [ 1) 540 S 135005
{Lesades (W ASC0) A R 5 B000[5  40(5  102d0 [ 55 .o 0.0 0o [0 175 5 LYK
Telchamdler 23249 O5R § 35605 70718 3277 120 ) [ 00 £ no 620 RS
Trailer 107574 [ 5 1m]|s (1B 3462 0.0 95 9.0 00 10.0 0.0 485 5 175.69
- 150 1l Ups (Abralusm) 2070 L OWNTls am|s 945 | § 1272 [T] 2.5 155 0.0 1.0 00 550 5 A7
F- 150 L'ick Up (Kidkl [r ) 205 LLQWNITEs  AY s 045] s 1272 0.0 [ 0.0 (1) a0 00 a9 s 101.76
[Cenerator (Hlomla 55004 COOAWNLES 17| S 052|$ 239 04 [T} 0o 165 40.0 15.0 715 $ 171,14
{ Total Cost: | 56322.73|






\\
Y
N
.\
N
\\\
,
\\
\\

\\ s : L
P por v TS dorens RPEEPW i ot R L VAR EERY
Bl g a2 HIET uL..... R Snmle g et adp ud & @ ray S
u‘.c; .c.n.-;u it c .1 ; AT (AL T L i
af s.-.u..\ rf it ..\-.{.—. ‘u.\..,..t.....\\. ,.\.v......,..._, iG] el Setedics ?..«..q.‘ e ....L\..\v...v ..CW_Z_—“\
prteetiy. Edliafton otguce A itagp e/ .\.,v.\.__...x .- o Dia bl et ,....P..w
perd Ml Fyas :

FApS L AT ;-
4 : 3050 74/

RIS R AR
TR R = i |

o 5 P St R Ay, V?C. ..r—u...q..\ Ml g e
\\\ 0t ﬁ.smm..?_.._.__ MUN BT wirizuas o \,..\...\.? 8t At etz T 97
: Tt
.\... \\L. = - o
- > - -
A P L

Q::.. [ W3 Ry Fd - & v
ﬁ:i Fhi wgd Ao 5 oy \\\ \ v i .\

- \\. wﬂw..u.u 22f srvacl Hu.\.._\\ .N«ﬂ.qrbu«u\_h \.kg.d\.h\\.w.-\h L o S
W ¥ ¥ -

Car i /s
..-\\ ont s 3\.(\.- ¢ @ [E T T t\ o A .‘«.! g - # e s o
\ L arirnt ﬁu.....\_ Suse s . AT e g, Ve, A i ~ ¥ ared o/ S T \\
A e e ) ! S L : ./
o PSP PR D PO : s \m s P e usay e g s -~
- . . B RIS T VR 2y ti o i LG PLY P - 3 - e \ oy i .._...\.
\ R R 1 % v v . 13, i :
gasrwaer e breis e PERE el R VRS T i vt Leanar - ; : ~
i \ > 2 T o o VRGN W »? 2 gt ¢ . = ot
\Mﬂ\ _FH ___..s..l)\...\ ML) Wﬂ S vt Sl m.ﬂ QH - m.n : . n.n \..N.ﬂ
.\\ BT A LT P By P L N L 1&« -
1 L7
g . Tl P AT o B EP * e 3
rd e sy 4 e Y R RS Bl ol il e A f et ~erf \\\
" : - w o P S :
\ RETOPT S datidt ‘”w... i AR WS R L4 i S o AAer  p=dut SRy o r
. ol L) - & .
e c fr . L - - 4
\.\\ u ﬁ..lc...-‘z...-.\ ¥ v ‘.u.n.w e ﬁ\ Pt vy ¥ - .\-..‘ .}..\ \ﬂ._\_.\N i P _mu.k_...-
T AP VR el : R O . 3
3o Ty e R BT Sagrhtge : Vityedir ot i3 el ;
AT or ¢ e ° | 80 -~ Lo 80" 7 *f 4 |0
r.-\-n—. Tt \\. \\ -~
-
. o - F
3= .03 samd ~ o Ry y
e 4. - \\\ ) . \\ - !
..s\a.%. -,m. ‘H\ x .;\“ \\\. a h\.. - ..__ ot P’ - \\ w ., ﬁx.u - l-ﬁ.u\ =
. 7 * o
.\\. Sonm L L - , .

- s25 rPoAet .\\r\n.. Pt / Fa by
s ¢ \ CRPIL 0 h) of e i Gl S -
ol Pty FEad “.q...\.w...\ - . ' L - \\\ \\.
<0 20 1 Aanf g

v0 .
Aepsiny) Aepsaupam Aepsan] Aepung

1SNO9NY  810¢

aviAL 1=\





.\.\.‘
r
\\\
o A L ¢ . s .
P v
\\ \\ \\\ 1\|\.\ \
\n \.\ \w\\ \L\.\
= \ u\.\ rd
\m\ i Az g i e z
- 7 P =
e V4 -
-~ o P - P
\\ - e ~ b ....\
3 . e P . o
2 -~ e - . e
x o £ o Fa "~
2z it 0z /BT 8t LT .mﬂ\
I o : A
\;\.\ u” ¥ i ¥
o e . o

i
. N . [ ”
g L ‘mr::...: A N ...m _\ m& M, Al

(e B - I
v LI ~ I - wan e e P

P \q i
.\\\ -ﬂ— U.m.- “u 3 .3 w - 13 e :_Err\ Jeedr) 4 e w o m H: - W isg \\\\
-~ g ban b Gy ' e ; L A Y e T
.‘\ 5w -...-_1_._ Cef T— u W .S: e 12 : o
- L0 | 2N 4 ) S0 517 agr| B0 foojne My, : P g

etl Y ¥39N3Ld3S  8T0¢






fobre, AL 5 1-45k-1
Pansacolo, FL - 25017606277

ity s, o5l e ‘? :
; i

Tk A Panana City, FL ‘507694844 REMIT TO
A ) o : i

Jacksonville, FL - 90:4-296-5000 2460 East 1-65 S Raad Noril
Lake City. FL.  306-752-9544 JorN DEERE AEALE Senon Pl Mot

AB70 Phillips Whghway - Palalka, Fl.  386:325-6268 h Mubile, AL 36617

Jacksunwille, FL 3216 Tolahassed FL  BSO0.S75-5600 s oy e 800-840-8563 Fax251-452-2309

904-296-5000 Peiry, Fi. B50-5684-9200 at Vs bR
Qcaln, FL 2527324046 ’

INVOICETO: sov3ul ] uSED AR % RERTAL INVOICE
SUPERIOR GONSTRUCTION CO. ING. || JACKSONVILLE FIL 32258 ‘] liwolce tip: 9364;61
7072 HUSINESS PARK HLVS k4 / Invoice Date: DE/2412017
JACKSOMVILLE, P 32256 \ B R Sy Contraci Mu* 1152492
us i Hamiey Billing Cycle: Munihly

Paymanl Type: Arcount
Prior Invoices, 3
Invoics Pefoa. UBLAMMIY (o Q9N201s wexyinvaice Dare,  CYZHU200/ Eam tan |
REMIAL Usls DEJAILS Tax
Rental Uit Mo Make Motlel PIN Mo Start: Dato/ Sloter  Blilling Poriod Rata Hental Valup 1t
fM50 JONMOEFRE | 417G (T0A17GILHII09691 050372017 0 QW/23rd017 .- 09/19/2017  $2900,00 5300000 Y
6 146G Vil ! Shicl Stepe NotiGl s3Iy o UBRU2DI7 - 03192017 $250.00 sasonn ¥
uan JOVN DECRE BR72 HINBRTZACHODO050T 05427 0 QRI232017 - QUNDZNT 3550 O0U S55010 Y
RENTAL UMIT ADJUSTMENT DETAILE ) . - _
Runial Unlt Mo Make pAndni Pk Mo Renial Class Ad) Amount Tax Ing
Adjustment Notes:
ADMTIOMAL CHARGE DETAILS
seiption Recur tnd Chargue Method Charge Valug Additional Charges Taxz luet
COMTRAGT IMVOICE MOTES
5 S S " i r ET—-— Rental Inconin* 53,400 00
Customier PO Mo 168734 Ardiustienit Anotnt- . saon
Tou Excnrpt M Additional Charge Tutal: f’ 000
Saluspeeson  ACEH WATI RS Salos Tax: v 335000
I.uis_ Uupnsll:‘ 3tiw
Invoice Total: $3,959 00

‘ERMS AND CONIDITIONS

It &lipble sctums regquine the onginal teceipt, muost be lo original eondilion, an usel, ant am subject lo a restocking fee of up 1o 15%. Eicclrical pans g
Jqevial ngder dens My not bo celantd 1or any wzason

Pizer HE NE ) CASH A sccounta mt pad by the 10t iy of e imanth fptiowing puichase are subject b a FINANGE CHARQT, i a manthly e of
AT

e hman AMMUA PERCEMIAGE RATE of 18%, applien io the piezoes dalane valliool ded wcting cuneent peyments andfor ciedes Oy usew) s
T o et 1 tenls of the CUSTORN- EACIHEEMEDMT aptpeaing o Nw severss sida of aor CHE AT AFPUICATION

¢ S o 7 P | M | | W





—p—

R s S S T DAY

. Sl S T A

d materials for move.

Eront End loader used to loa

boE g s Yy l ID U EREAL
f l\;, g gpd P AL R R
ezl E NI B B P ALY
: P AR 0
- LIADER CHUETPIL LAY, $ACILIHER

FRVUTUE He nalK
REIDOO1IDS 2 an o2 oy
PRYEIFNT PRRMG {
Hiu i i

TIVOLGE TO:

S (MG SNSRI TOM COMPARY

A FHEAST 138

2 upinkng PARE Ve N

FEURE S STV BN A DO o P A Y PR X ]
RIS IR T KO TR VTR VA & M)

GALESAA . ek, ager 6

IR T AARHEERA L EAUIRECTE el B b pe

BAGE
i

FLO HALSERA Roan sgva
AAL FELSORVILLE FL ST
vl Bda- Ilbh =0Tl

FHETOMER MU
RBEONIDYT)

POSPOMUER U I

REITAL TNVOLCE 16734

S14f TN:

DT O
MALBEET 57 Al copctiLINE bl
JRURSOMYILLYE, KL b, 3200

WEITAG COR ) HR VNN S

HE MLy ury [GU 4= Yl AL
PO E0001L 174 WAL | l.'ﬂlHFL 13;1\!?;-“% - MR 1 Pe, i Gl 13,205 10
ROMAISY - MODEL: WAS00=HI S/8:A06330
kL. PR OB 2 hld o wasie 00 Pn ol
LO ¢ 1Y 1o AR X LM PIHE 1D DY PO 1 n.on e

TAG MANMITPALTURTNG MODEL FRKE-PO-106 S/N:21006001

WY el PERIOL: W 20 A0 PR 0% h -0

L
S

W AN Wl L
"2 1 IvAL, H AU LY

| FLUL DA STATE . L/ PN (1 Ilhtl\' REMT AL LI RRC{ L) 11
MENC vt FY fi Ba
SalLy ray T T
TOPAL AMOUHT (USD) 14,047.30

11 FaSE BFsH (0
PR T30 A b AN faf 00 Gy

bk i e i ——— o





Wl INy

e v flaa

Telehandler used to load materials for move.
ONVILLE, FL 32216 - . 1
+ <ern8: 904-661-4681 efaphane ax

T REAGEW LNINYY REWERACER Fax: 004.212-0572 (904) 212.05712 ( )

Remit To:
BLUELINE RENTAL LLC
PO BOX 840062

4 WEEK BILL

DALLAS, TX 752B4-006Z2
Customer: 81518 Phone: -
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO. e
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD. Invoice §... 49481350002
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 Invoica date 3/30/18
Date out.... 2/15/18 12:00 PM
o AR Billed thru. 4/12/18
Ces 303=235~4740 Job Loc..... DOWNTOWN PROJECT,82 S LIBERTY:JAC
s R Job Ne...... downtown project
Job Site: . £.0. #...... 1674
ggwnt%‘;gﬁpégjeCt Oxdered By.. EBNIE
JiCiSONVI%LE BL 32256 Terms....... DUE UPON RECEIPT
- : 1 = Writteo by.. CYCLE BILL
J#: 904-510-6451 Sales Rep... #1255 BRAD CLARK

Oty Equipment #

Min Day Week 4 Week  Amount
1 12000 LB REACH FORKLIFT 54-56 864.00 864.00 1750.00 3599.00 3599.00
24249 Make: JLG Model: G1255A Ser #: 0160070244
HR QUT1 1615.00 HR IN1l TOTAL- 1615.00
SALES ITEMS:
2ty Item number Unit Price
= 1 7 EA 71.980 71.98
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE
Sub~total: 3670.98
Rental Protection Plan: 539.85
Tax: 294.76
Total: 4505.59
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 3/15/18 THRU 4/12/18 12:00 PM

- — e S A S ] S o e e . o T S S o

Save time - pay your invoice online: www.BlueLineRental.com/pavonline

e —— D S S A M T [ i S B o B A s o o o S S o o e e S i o e S e e iy

All amounts are in USD

-PLEASE CONTACT BLUELINE SMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE NDT COMPLETELY SATISFIED WITH YOUR EQUIPMENT-

RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN - see reverse side for details and limitations.
1. Rental Proteztion Plan (AP P) 1s sntre’y optianal ot 3 cost of 15% bf (W rentol prce
2. I dezeptad, Castomer's Insi/damage Baalityto Blualine may oe teduced. Swa raversa for Nedatant.
3, Woktazcapied, i damaya o2 tho custamer's [espenbhi@y,
4 Waczepushly Gentlcaie of tasy

I° recelved, read and understand the Instructions regarding the usa and operalion ¢f the rental equipment. 1 assume full responsibiity for all ranted

\___ ment, 1 have raad and understand the terms and conditions of this reata) agreemant and § understand that L am enlering into o b ading contract with
Lessor, as Fstad op tie reverse,

@ i nol provided, APF MUST RE ACCEPTLD Plaasritn! | RPF i3

CUSTOMER SIGHATURE

DATE NHAME PRINTED DLLIVERED BY DATE

BICALIFORHIA NG YER CLE OR ENGANL SUDITCT MO THEIN BSE OFT HOAD 2IESEL HeGULATION MAVIDLE FON MDRE THANSCOUSECUTIVE MINUTES YOU AS
SENTEMATSSFT ARE AZSPONSIGLY FOR ADIDING OV THE HEGY AT100 MODEINED st WWW AR ) LA GOVIMSPAOGIROIESELORD ESEL MIN






f e e e —————— —— e

united Rentais [ IEHINIEIHINT 4 WEEK BILLING

'BRANCH 424
ACRSOMVITLL FE 32218 # 160012274-001
904-440=-7471
'904-896-5059 FAY Customar § : 32187G
o Data out o i 03/EailE 09:s7 au
o, COASTLINE DR JOB Billed Through -+ 39/95/18 00:00
@ & COASTLINE DR & MARKET ST UR Job Loc : CORSTLINE DR, JACKSO
¥ x:OFF SUBPLY@ST. Cnibomer Job Tbs °
g -g JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 S;g;rgd iy : _x‘g;g;‘_u MELSON
. -7 H £ L3
| Office: 904-292-4240 Cell: 904-510-6451 Resacvad By : ir_sa’r STERITR
Sale:pazann ¢ ROMALD COMPTON
SUPERIOR CONST JAX FL ln
vcnce Amounl: 97 55
707“ BUSINESS PARK BLVD N 54
5 3 ﬁuelfﬁmw
: Cantact ourecredd offics 193-810-34138
: UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA)INC. ;
PO BOX 100711 -
ATLANTA GA 30384.0711
PENTAL ITEWS: SR
Bry _Egquipment Deaceiprioe Minimue Cay Hauk 4 ftess Anunt
110752741 TRAILEP TTLT 12'-16' 70 3, 5997 TANDEN 3600 2%5.60 385.00 165.0¢C

Make . AHORERGSN Medwul: TILESTC
Serlal: AYNANLGZAJOOVSLDG,

Pantal Subepoal: 465.06
Njraewent. Subtntal: 463 GO
. 2.¢3

Total: 437 35

COMMANTS (IOTES

TONTACT . STEPHEN HELSGH
CELLE: AG4=-513-G45L

SILLEC FOR FOUR WEEKS A/J2/1% THRY 9s05/18  (E:87 AM

THIS 3 WEEK BILLIIG IHVOIKCE 15 ISIUED SUBJECT TO THE TEAMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE NENTAL AGAREEMENT, W/HICH ARE INCCRPORATED IIEREIN BY REFEAENCE
A COPY JF THE ASKTAL AGIEEMENT I5 AVALAILE UF0N NZCLEST

You Can Maw Azeess invaee Histery and Updeie Purchase Deders Otfing
T Glan lin sarispt VIFa e alSimmmenn? Deis ssim





¥ EquipmentWatch.

www equipmentwalch com

All prices shown in USS Pickup Truck

Rental Rate Blue Book® August 24, 2018

Miscellaneous 4X2 1/2 143 CONV GAS
On-Highway Light Duty Trugks

Stze Class’
100 - 193 HP
Welght

NIA

Configuration for 4X2 1/2 143 CONV GAS

Axle Configuration 4X2 Power Mode Qasoline

Horsepower 143 Cab Type Convantionat
Ton Rating 12

Blue Book Rates

** FHWA Ralp is aqual to he manthly ownarship cost divided by 176 plus tha hourly astimaled operating cost

Ownershlp Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Dperaling Costy
Monthiy Waeokily Daliy Haourly Hourly Hourly

Published Rales 5605 00 $170 00 $4300 $5 00 5045 s1288
Adjustimenis

Region ( Florida DOT: (518 76) {85.27) {s1.33) {30.19)

58 9%}

Model Year {511.14) {53.13) {50 78} {50.11)

(2015 98 1%)

Adjusted Hourly - * - -

Ownership Cost (100%)

Hourly Oparating Cosl {100%) -

Tolol: 3575.10 $1681 60 $40.88 $5.70 $9.45 s1272
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rale 51 83
tefing Rate

$10.23

Rate Eiement Allocation

Element Percentage Vatue
Depreciation (cwnership) 5T% 5344 88/'mo
Overhaul [ownership) 28% $163.40mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $30 25/mo
Indiracl {ownershup) 10% 560.500mo
Fuet {operaling) @ 2 56 Té% $6.96/

Revised Dale. 2nd Hall 2018

These are Iha most accurale rates for the selectad Ravision Data(s). Howaver. dus 1o mare frequani online updales, these rmles may not malch
Rental Rate Blue Book Prnl. Visit he Cost Recovary Product Guide on our Ha'p page lor mora infarmatian.

The squipment represented n this mpan has been excusively prepared for ERNIE STEPHENS {estaphens@superiorconsirucian.com)

All mateaat heegan 2003 2018 Peston All nghls resersed





#¥ EquipmentWatch.

www equipmaniwatch com

All prices shown in LISS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

August 24, 2018

Miscellaneous 4X2 1/2 143 CONV GAS
On-Highway Light Duly Trucks

Siza Class
400 - 189 HP
Weight.

NIA

_— L]

Configuration for 4X2 1/2 143 CONV GAS

Axla Configuration 4%2 Power Maode
Horsepower 143 Cab Type
Ton Rating 12

Blue Book Rates

Gasoling
Convantional

** FHWA Rala is pqual o tha monthly ownership cost divided by 178 plus the hourly estimated operating cost

Ownershlp Costs Estimated FHWA Rata**
Opasrating Costs
Manthly Weakly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Publiahed Rates $605.00 $170.00 343.00 $500 5945 §1280
Adjustmants
Region { Florida DAT: (518,76} (85.27) {51 333 {30 19)
98.9%)
Model Year (S4.10}) {51.15) {50.29) (30 04)
(2018: B3 2%}
Adjusted Houtty - - -
Ownership Cost {100%)
Hourly Operatng Cost [100%) .
Total® 358214 $1683.58 541,38 $5.77 $3.45 $12.76
Non-Active Use Rales Hourly
Slandby Rate $1,65
'ding Rate $1027
Rate Element Allocation
Elemant Parcentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 57% 5344 B¥mo
Overhaul {ownership) 28% $163 A0/mo
CFC {gwnership) 5% $20 25/mo
Indirecl {ownership) 10% $60 50/mo
Fuel {operating) @ 2 58 T4% 56 S6/he

Revised Date 2nd Half 2018

These are the most accurate rales far tha salected Revisian Data(s]. Howaver, due (o more lrequent online updales, thess rales may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Pant. Visit the Cost Recavery Product Guide on our Help page far more information

The equipment represented in this repont has been exciusively prepared for ERNIE STEPHENS {estephens@suparicrconsiruction com)

All matenal herein 7 2003-2018 Pentan Alldghis resered





¥ EquipmentWatch.

www oquipmeniwatch com

All prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Gas Generator

Seplember 24, 2016

Miscellaneous GAS 5,500 W

Smat Gensrator Sels

Size Class

£,001 - 10,000 Watts
Waight

N/A

Configuration for GAS 5,500 W

Power Moda
Prime Qutput

Blue Book Rates

Gasoline
5500 W

Horsepawer

11

** FHWA Rale Is equal lo the monthly awnership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Revised Date 2nd Hall 2018

Ownarship Coxts Estimated FHWA Rate™
n Operaling Cosls
Manthly Waakly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $205 60 $57 00 $14 00 200 $4 20 5536
Adjustments
Region ( Flonda DOT. (512.92) {53 59} (S 88) (30 13)
8931.7%)
Modal Yesar - - -
(2018 100%)
Adjusted Hourly - - . .
Ownershp Cost {100%)
Hourty Operating Cost (100%) o
Total, §182.08 $51.419 $13.12 $1.87 .20 £5.29
Non-Active Usa Rates Hourly
Stondby Rate 50 55
Iging Rate 535!
_ Rate Elemant Allocation
Elemeant Porszntage Valiue
Bepreciation {ownership) 49% 5100.48/mo
QOvethaul {ownerstup) 2% $65.60/mo
CFC (ownorship) 6% $12 30/mo
indirec) (ownership) 13% §26 65/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2 56 s8% $2.a2nr

These ars the most ccurale rates for the selecied Ravision Dete(s) However, due to mare fraquent enlne updaies, (heso fates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Prin1 Visit ine Cosl Recovery Product Gulde on our Halp paga lor more infarmation

The equipment represented i this repon has been esclusively prepared for ERNIE STEPHENS (eslephens@supe fiorcanstruction com)

AR matpaal hermom & 28032018 Penton All nghts reser/ac





DocuSign Envelops 1D: 79106880-B0D7-4189-8360 8337AC48DD1A

d Williams Scotsman, Inc, Your Willlams Scotsman Represeniative Contract Number:905003

WILLIAMS 325 Clark Road Tom Lot Aevisian: 2

- Jacksonwiile, FL 32218 5507 Phone: (904)378-0500 Ext. 41418 Date: July 19. 2018
SCOTSMAN Eralt homeaion

Emall: thomas.folit@wlliscol.com
Q o: 800-782-1500

Superior's Office Trailer

Lease Agreement

Lessee: 15903237 Conlact: Ship To Address:
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Jesus Bohorquez 75{ East Bay sl
SOUTHEAST

7072 Business Park Bivd JACKSONVILLE, FL, d2202

Jacksonville, Florkdfa, 32256 .

Phone {904) 832-0208

Fax Delivary Date{on or atiout):
aneszo018

E-mail
{bohorquez@superiorconstruction com

Rental Pricing Per Month Quantity Price Extended
B0x12 Mobile Offica (56x12 Bax) Unit Number: 1 $370.00 $370 00
Minimum Lease Term: 10 Monlhs Total Monthly Bullding Charges: §370 00
Othar Monthly Charges $0.00
Tolal Rental Charges Per Month: §370.00
Oelivery & Instaliation
Tiedowns Into din 12 $25 00 $300.00
Block and Leva! 1 $482 86 $4B2.86
Detivery Fraight z i $600.00 $600.00
mibel Amount to be paid. . pds sl
Relurn Fraight ¢
- arges: :
Final Return Chargas* (& L : MEETETENE Y.
T e On Final Involca®: $0.00
Totel Charges Including ( 10 ) Month Renlal, Bslivary, Instalistion & Relurn®*: $5,768.57
Summary of Charges

Model MO6012 QUANTITY: 1 Total Charges for (1) Building(s): $5.768 57






DocuSign Envetope 1D, 79106880-BDD7 4189-8960 BIA7AC4BDDIA

Williams Scotsman, Inc. Your Willlams Scolsman Reprasentative Contract Numbser:505003
WILLIAMS 325 Clark Road Tom Loit Revislon: 2
Jacksonville, FL 32218-5507 Phones: (204)378-0500 Ext. 41418 Dale: July 19, 2018
Fax: 904-378-0501
5CO TSMAN Email: thomas.lott@wiliscol.com
. 1 B0 T82-1500
GAl's Office Trailer
P ..
Lease Agreement
Lassen: 15903237 Canlact: Ship To Address:
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Jesus Bohorquez 750 East Bay st
SOUTHEAST
7072 Businass Park Bivd JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32202
Jacksomville, Flarida, 32256 et
Phone (904) 832-0208
Fax Delivery Dete{on or about):
BI16/2018
E-mail
|bohorguez@superigrconsiruction com
Rantal Pricing Par Month Quaniily Price Extanded
48x12 Mobile Office (44x12 Box) Unit Number: 1 $330.00 $330.00
Minimum Lease Term: 10 Months Teial Manthly Building Charges. $330.00
Othear Monthly Charges: $0.00
Total Rantal Charges Par Month: $330.00
Dalivery & Instaliatlon
Tiedowna into dirl 12 £25.00 $300.00
Block and Leval ] $482.86 $462 85
Deli Fraight < 1 5600.00 $600.00
il Amount to be paid . e
Raturn Frelght
— - Totzl Delivery & Installation Charges: $2,068 57
Final Return Charges® L_x NPT ETETETNTTYTEETYT YW
Due On Final Involca®: $0.00
Tolsl Charges Including ( 10 } Month Rental, Dellvery, Installation & Return®: $5,368.57
Summary of Charges

Model MO4812

CQUANTITY" 1

Total Charges for {1) Building(s): $5 38857






_ . Invoica® = | AmountDuo |. 'DusDals -
® Corporate Operatioli L EUT VLS 6088381 $1.71044 | 00t20/2018
g 901 5. Bond Street. Suitc 610 PLEASEHENT OAYMENT | Amount Enclosed
| Baltimore, MDD 21231-3357
SCOTSMAN : Rt iny bihic e

Do not ncudae coraspondance with your rumittance. B}c’:’mnm. -
should ba direclad to the Witiams Scotsman Sranch addrass indleated
below.

Biled Ta:

2 |. SP0OA70 EG032XK 10044 D4PARIGITIA BZ PS728916 00010008 Go paperiess by paying vie ACH or remit paymant to:
|||n||||""hllllulllllqlllllqI|p[]|“llllll:llllllllllull WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC,

WAL 8 £l s PO BOX 91975
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST .

% 7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N CHICAGO, IL 80693:1075
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256-2749

]

. Ploaza desich and felun tog fartlon with your payrart b e propst ool ta yau pecmunt. Thaekyou. e

Page t of'l
INVOICE Qsestrs tagarmng your azoune inveice Date: | 09/19/2018 Unit Location
VPR Seataion invoice #: 6088381 izugemi%mmumou COMPANY SOUTHEAST
: JACKSONVILLE, FLA2200
v L amMs Fa m:nﬁgl%'t ?;;1%.550? Dua Data: 09/29/2018
: SCOTSMAN —— Customaer #: 15803392 Purchasing Agent
) 16734
www.willscot.com Feders 1D NO 52-0685775 The buyer agrees lo pay sh appiicabla sate and surictpal taxas on this imnsacdon
- UNIT NO. BILLING TERMS DESCRIPTION ANMOUNT
When paylng multiple Involces, ploase enclose all remittance forma or a list of all dollar amounts paid on each Invoica
numbar o assure accurate Umely application of payment. Billing quastions may be emalled lo:
cuslomerasaistance@as. willscat.com
AMO-14007 DAMAGES - MATERIALS 5725.01
§873.25
$111.88
§1,710,14
OPEN INVOICEIS) as of 09/19/2018
Jgne Date Involce # Open Amount
08/29/2018 6088382 £27.70
T B Easily view, search, and pay your bills anytime, anywhere,
sl lad o
. 5 c o TSMAN I Sign up and activate your account today! !sg;P
A MLCD SCOTHAH Carcr, http://willscot.bilitrust.com.
TO VIEVY AHD PAY QNLINE GO TO; | Wnphwatisect billust comn IUSE THIS ENROLLMENT TO}EN:I XWD ZMR QLK

no3Lo0n Late [ze of | 1/2% per month on a' past due accousts A 539 00 fee will be charged for any returned chiecks






INVOICE

REACEIVTELX [ involka# | AmountDia:] - Dus Date"
* Corporaic Operatioiy 6088383 $5,637.18 09/29/2018
. 901 . Bani Sirs, Suie 609 PLEARE RENITPAVRENT (1 Ammunl Enclosed "% -
== 5 CDTSMA N uitiinore, %LLTRUST: oo
==
B . i st

Ca not include correspondence with your remitionce. Comespondance

should ba diracted tc the Walams Scatsman Branch address Inticated
== betaw
titaa T |
‘321 5POATD EODIZ 1046 mmmm_a 52 PS728615 00030004 Go paperless by paying via ACH or remit payment to:
|uln||[]""l|||||"]||"|]|||||q]llllIlllll|'||li||"||ll||n|| WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, ING.
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST ALk L N
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N L
JACKSONVILLE FL-32258:2749
- P‘mun:nmdl;lwwg;pcnhﬁmhwupwuﬂbbweywmtawu}ml Thantyos . Page Infl
INVOICE Queatom taga-is youz accauet Involce Date: | 09/19/2018 Unit Localion
. Mm&,’m Scctsman tnvoica #: 6080383 %ﬁg&:;,:ﬁmm COMPANY SOUTHEAST
325 oad - =,
Py Due Data: 09129/2018 | “ATKSON _ e
SCOTSMAN RRA T RaR Customer #: 15903392 Purchasing Agant
16734

-willscot.com Foderal ID NG, 52-0855775 Tha buyeragrees (o pay all appieablo atats and municipal lazes on this transaclion

- UNIT NO. | BILLING TERMS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
When paying multiple Involcas, please enclose all remittanca forms or a list of all dollar amounts paid on each Involce
number to asaura dccurate Hmaly application ol payment. Bllling questions may ba emailed to:
customerassislance@as.wlliscot.com
AMO-31543 DAMAGES - MATERIALS 51.912.88
DAMAGE LABOR 53,358.04
SALES TAX $366.28
CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE: §5,637.18
OPEN INVOICE(S) as of 08/19/2018 Preparation for demobilization.
Dug Datn inveice # Opan Amount
00729/2018 6088384 -§45,68
'Rl Easily view, search, and pay your bills anytime, anywhere.
s . o = s ‘o L]
SCOTSMAN l Sign up and activate your account today! :ss.p
A-MaLc mursu;m-u-. ht‘tp:ﬂwillscot.bi litrust.com.
70 VIEVW/ ARD PAY ONLINE GO TO: | Tt S ilicut balitrust cem JUSE THIS ENROLLMENT TOKEN:] XWU 2008 DK

Ba03 60 Late fee of 1 1/2% par month on all past due accounls A 330 G0 fee vall be charged for any ralumed chacks





INVOICE

=iy Invoica #f . ~ Amount Dig Dtie Dalg
Corponite Opertiond R EA— BTV Ee 6084355 $466563 | Upon Recelpt
501 S, Bond Street, Suilc 600 SrBAEE REMIT PAYMENT :Amaount Enclosed
Baltimore, MD 21231.3357 S'LLTRUST:
e SCOTSMAN ’y 27 h::p'}MseuLuhruchom
=
g T T TN YN T XYY Y Y Y
I b L i e Relocation of Security System
== below
Billed To:
1215P0.470 EDGI2X 10014 D4036153698 52 PS71876 0DOL:0C] Go paperlass by paying via ACH or remit payment la:
I"'“‘II'IIIII'I'“l"'“h"'l“ll'llllI"'I"I“l'[lhlh"m WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST b i N,
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N '
JACKSONVILLE FL 32258-2749
< Plesse detach and rolunlop penion wilh your peyrend to Instrm proger eredil o youl scsourd. Thagh o, o Page | '!f-l
INVOICE Cuastonsspgwiing v oecound Involce Date: | 008/47/2018 Unit Locatlon
1 " SUFERIDR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BOUTHEAST
vg,gg,g mn Involce#: 508435§ manm
WULILITAIRS Jacksanvills, FL 32218.5507 Dve Duta: | Uport Recaipt
SCOTSMAN —— Customar #: 15803392 Purchasing Agant
d Jesus Bahorquaz
www.willscot.com Fedore! 1D MO E2.08B57TS The buyer agreas ko pay all applcab's slale and municipal taxas on this bransacticn
«_. UNIT NO. l BILLING TERMS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
When paylng multiple Involces, plaase enclose all ramitiance farms or a list of all doflar amounts paid on each Invoice
number to assure accurate Umely application of paymaont. Billing questions may be emalied to;
custiomerassistance@as.willscot.com
ANQ-34H7 09/17/18 THRU 1011618 60X12 MOBILE OFFICE (56X12 BOX $370.00
WINDOW/DOQOR SECURITY BUNDLE - $45.00
PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY $11.10
PAPER INVOICING FEE $10.00
CURRENT INVQICE AMOUNT DUE.
OPEN INVOICE(S) as of 09/17/2018
Due Date involce i Open Amaount
08/20/2018 6032040 $3,017.05
08/0472018 6060021 $133.75
' iikll  Easily view, search, and pay your bills anytime, anywhere.
i = IR oo . . = L]
Ls COTSMAN| Sign up and activate your account today! ss_p
b An ALZEED SEETIOAN Ca http://willscot.billtrust.com.
70 VIEW AND PAY ONLINE GO TO: | it vl bl rugt cany [USE THIS ENROLLMENT TOKEN:] XWD ZhR QUK

01 500 Latefee ol 1 1/2

t
%a

per month an all past due accounis A $30 CC fee wilf ac charged for any roturned checks






GAl's New Office Trailer

INVOICE

- - .. Inveica# " | AmountDue |  DueDate
RFECHIVED — )
Corparate Opmj:nionsl - EV H' - 6082565 $453.35 Upon Recalpt
901 5. Bond Streer, Suie 600 PLEASEREMTTPAYMENT |~ AmouniEnclossd
SCOT5MAN | Belimore, MD 2133)-3357 ' BILLYRUST:
i | hitp:fvrilacol BiTlrust.com

BY:
Do nol includa corpspondancn with your ramlitance, Comesgondence
uhohqld Be directad lo try Wikama Scolsman Branch addrose indiculed
budow,

Bitled To:
51 1 ABO.GOB E0031 10082 N4020B85726 52 PST15178 00020012 Go paperless by paying .\"ﬂ ACH or remilt payment to:
st sl oo Rt el e WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC,
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTIGN COMPANY SOUTHEAST ot
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N J
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256-2749
b R0
A PL3s detaen and e 103 SE10A whh your CIYMont 3 Ntwra Frooer oadd (o you' uemount. Thaokyos = Pagelof 1
INVOICE Qussiors tegurdeg your ecxat Invoice Date; | 08/16/2018 Unit Location
Vilams Scolsmen invoice #: 6082565 -ﬁ;:g&”%lcgzmﬂ" EONPANDSOUIYERTY
P 325 Clark Road ; z
Jackgonvite, FL 32218-5507 Ohe Suie: | Mpor e
SCOTSMAN T Customer #: 15803352 Purchasing Agent
‘ Jesus Bohomuez
www.willscot.com Federal iD NO. 52-0885775 Tha buyer agroes 1o pay af ppplicable stale and mun.cipsl taxas on s transackon
. UNIT NO. I BILLING TERMS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
When paying multiple Involcas, please anclose all remittanca ferms or a Hist of all dollar amounts pald on each Invoice
numberfo assurs accurate Hmely application of payment. Bllling queslions may be amalied (o:
customerassistance@as,wlliscot.cam
AMD-14055 09/1618 THRU 101518 48X12 MOBILE OFFICE (44X12 BOX £330.G0
PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY 39.50
INTEREST CHARGE 54385
LATE PAYMENT FEE 53500
PAPER INVOICING FEE $10.00

CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE:
OPEN INVOICE(S) a5 of 09/18/2018

Due Datg lnvoice # Open Amount
081712018 6028871 $2,030.17

TR Easily view, search, and pay your bills anytime, anywhere.
ls COTSMAN Sign up and activate your account today! fsE'@p
AVALBECD SCTME Corasyes hitp://willscot.billtrust.com.

YO VIEW AND PAY DRLINE GO TO" | hitp _willzcot b Tlinit com JUSE THIS ENROLLMENT TOKERA XWD 7% Qiik

[O020092 Late faa of 1 1/2% net manih o1 & | pasl due aczounts A 330 G0 fec will be chargad for any retumed checks






" = a1 Williams Scotsman, Inc. Your Willlams Scotsman Repressntative Contract Number:824803
WILLIAM .5. 325 Clark Road Tom Loit Revision: 1
d . Jacksonville, FL 322185507 :hun:;iﬂﬂ;fg;?ﬂﬂ Ext. 41418 Date: August 31, 2018
BX:
SCOTS M A N Emall: thomas.lotit@wiliscat.com
Relocation of Security System
" A A A i L 3 L 3 3 4 3 3 LY
Amendment Q“O‘E S L N S S S el
Customer: 15903237 Contact: Ship To Address:
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Jesus Boharquez 750 East Bay st
SOUTHEAST
7072 Busineas Park Bivd JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32202
Jacksonville, Florida, 32256 '
Phone: (904) 832-0208
Fax
E-mal
jroharquez@supenorconstruction cam
Rental Pricing | Per Manth Quanlity Price Extended
Viindow/Door Securily Bundla - 40+ 1 $45 00 $45.00
Minimum Leage Term: 10 Manths Tota! Monthly Building Charges: $0.00
Other Monthly Charges’ §45.00
Tatal Rental Charges Per Manth: $45.00
Delivery & Installation
Trip Charge 1 $12500 $125.00
Total Dallvery & Installation Charges: $125.00

Fina) Return Charges*

Due On Final Invoice": fYW'\)
Total Charges Including (10 ) Month Rantal, Delivery, Installation & Return®*: N $57500






E Relocation of Security System )

Name: SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION Phone: 904-832-0208 [] CHANGE ORDER
Job Address: 750 E. BAY ST. WORK ORDER
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 Date; 9/5/18
--glll To: ON-FILE Customer #
Contract #
Polnt of Contact: JESUS BOHORQUEZ Phone: 804-832-0208 __ Charige Order #
ADDITIONS DESCRIPTIONS AND LOCATION Category | Amount
1 - REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL SECURITY SYSTEM SEC $ 390,00
1- REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL SURVEILLANGE SYSTEM ccTvV | $1,470.00

* SYSTEMS BEING RELOCATED FROM B2 S. LIBERTY ST, JACKSONVILLE, FL. **

SUBTOTAL | $ 1,560.00
TAX $ 1409.20
TOTAL $1,669.20

DELETIONS DESCRIPTIONS AND LOCATION Calegory Amount
SUBTOTAL
o TAX

P

e TOTAL NIA
Client Approval: ¢/
Signslure
Management Approval;
Signalure
Employea:DENNIS "ACE* HIGGS
Print Name

Total Amount

Total Additions | $ 1,669.20
|

(] Credit [X] Dug” Total Amount |$ 1,669.20

PAGE {1 OF 1





[ LW, F1N L 9 , e e iR & 0 )
Jacksonville. FL 32211
004-743-8444

I\ L] Purchase Agreement.
ATLANTIC

(LLIC LriGD 220 CF20D00570 GALIC tU40%'63

This Agreament is made this §

&4 Monitoring Agreement

- day of dSEp-\: .20

L0 20 O SR SR SR SR 5B
Relocation of Security
."Syslem

-t EWVY IVILIDD VCONR LOHED uLE M
St Simons Island, GA 3152
212-284-8678

DN Jé,,q

Consultant Manager Approval

. by and between ATLANTIC SECURITY

{Sclier) and S (A \Q-e.r‘\' a8 CL (\&—\{f L_,..\_‘_‘___:_%:‘\o (S

(Purchaser).

for the cansideration and pursuant lo the terms and conditions hareinafler mentioned, Seller agrees o sell to P l{chasar and to

Install, or cause o be inslalicd in the premisas of Purchaser, localed at

;(»AI_\LSC:Q\{\\\& Fl— &SR

NSe E.RA/ o

(Premises), and Purchaser agrees to buy equipment listed.

Terms and condltions of this pur:hase agreement appear on the back of this document. Read them before you sign It.

012 _Rusnees Fark 1. Sadksanslle, €L

went you cannot be reached.
NAMES: Stephen Nelson

TELEPHONE = me
904-510-6451

PASSWORD 6969

BILLING ADDRESS
(3 Temporary [ Permanent - 2aas .
| [crumooet v edA s | | smoKe/ co pracessoR
MONITORING METHOD SMOKE / CO DETECTOR
ZONE EXPANDERS ) STANDARD SMOKE DETECTOR
TEYFAO NMODEL ' L ) = HEAT DE'_I'EC'-T ER—
KEYPAD-I’;;ODEL - :
-éiHEN :
02_ HARDWIRED DOOR SEMSORS ) VHIGH WATER LEVEL SENSOR B
| WIRELESS DOOR SENSORS B 5 . X
_ | oveRHEAD DOORSENSORS ) | astA\ CTestee QD@@&;—J
HARDWIRED WINDOW SENSDRS
K‘;I—QELESS WINDOW SE!\SOHS o V:DEO RECORDER MODEL
\ MOTION DETECTION MODEL ] POE SWITCH MODEL )
MOTlCJD.l:lmE;ETf ECTION MODEL INTERIOR CAMERA MODEL :

r_-— GLASS EFIEAKAGE SENSOR — EXTERIOR CAMERA MODEL T
Job Installation - Cardholder Name __ o
Job Depaosit Cadf: L T
Job Completion Balance _ Exp. Date. Amount. _

Monthly Monitoring & BVLAST stax B S R

‘Non EFT Add $5 Q0 per Invoice

Cell: I
" _ :“" JQ}P‘}% Cell: N e
Purchasé% i e
Ema' joohorquez@superiorconstruction.com
Emergency List: Please list those Individuals to be
called after authorities have been dispatched in the

Donald Anderson

904-763-4372





YYXYXXY X X %

Monthly im;oice for 2 poriable sebtic
tanks for office trailers.

Page 1
e ~ Amason's Portable
: S B i
- jeu Toilets RECng Invoice
A/ ' 565 Fllis Rosd §
__ | { ] ; iy Jucksonville, 1)1 32254
L R il aunt il : :
Phone 904-276-4829 -lA“".""D'f’““‘ e A6
Fax:  9iMd-276-4827 sl BAIR
) Invesce Number 65917
aY:. lavoice Total S1IRT.70 i
t
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTIUN
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD ‘
JACKSONVILLE, FLL 32256 !

$ |

TERBMS: NET 30, A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGEDN ON UNPAID BALANCES AFIFR 30DAYS

18 DAY ENDING

s e PLEASE DETACTLIIFRE ANEY RETURN ARUVE TORTION WHIT YOUR PAYMENT-mme

) 1 : ; .
AetNbr 37330046 SiteNunte SUPERIUR CONSTRUCTION
§2 S LIBERTY STJACKSONVILLE, FI. 32202

061172018 a7 muu!. LIET UNIT ERTY S05%
Il)lvl'll'.'()lﬂ s '-ll(!-lt;t “ . "Y"'(m\'ﬂ":‘?"\(
i a8 473 mn.ulu HOLDING TANK h{] S20.00
06/T7/72018] LIFT UNIT TAX 472330040 A A LA A sk )
6/ 1702018) PORTABIE TOILET TAX 473 LTS 1.t 528 3%
06/17:2018] HOLDING TANK TAX 93] tmw:- ] S29.40 52940
3
|
]
|
?
]
i
1
i
|
i
! i
Please Remil Payment Ta Charges $1,187.70 |

565 Ellis Roagd S
Jacksonville, FL 32254

Invoice Total SE.1R7 70





=S F&I Internet service for office trailers.

AT&T Dedicated internet Proposal for SUPERIOR
CONSTRCTION —
—= AT&T

Presented by
Cara Boga

727-403-4979

Pricing Information

Monthiy Nan
Eeature : Rectiirsing Recurring
AT&T Dedicated Internat $499.00 $000
Includes: Access, Equipment and Installation for a
term of 24 Months

Pricing does nat ncluce FARF and appiicdlile taxes

Total

$499.00 $0.00





JEA Power Hookup to Job Trailers

Seplember 24, 2018
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF
COASTLINE DRIVE BRIDGE
QVER ST. JOHNS RIVER
FPN:422940-4-A8-01
FAP.00B20968 LAR.G0B8S
CONTRACT:6931-11
DUVAL COUNTY
Plan Current Total
Unit Desctiption Quantity Pravious Qly Qty Camplete Unlt Price Total
Bid ltem No.
1 | LS | Coastine Drife and Uberly Street Bridge Replacementlighting. | | 1] 015 | O 045 $780,710.00 | $117,106.50
C oM { LS | Secondary geeders i) 1] i | 0 ] 1] $325,586.00 } Csaixsﬂﬁ'waﬂ
C Q#2 | LS |insat 200 Amp ‘Temp Service 1 11 0 I 1 ] 1] 5734200} . $7,342.00 «
Tok! Compiete 515004150 _
Current Stored Matartal 5106,543.96
Stored Material from Previous Billings S0.00
Tara! Stored and Complets $556,588 48
Less 0% Retainage $0.00
$556,588.46
Less Previous Billings 5442,702 50
Amount Due 5113,885.96





Al

. TN T CHE T TN TN N THENE TR T VAN TR S U

F&l New water and sewer service to new

ofiice trailers

ﬁﬁ?ﬁ.g,g T.G. Utility Company, Inc.

oP £ A 526 Stockton St. Jacksonville, Florida 32204
JAX. [] (hrrA. Phone: (S04) 384-7203  Fax: (904) 394-7222
L= INVOICE
App>
Invoice No.: 01 Involce Date: 9/13/2018
Bill To: Superior Construction Company Project: Coastline Drive and Liberty Street
7072 Business Park Blvd. Bridge Replacement

Jacksonville, Flarida 32256

804-292-4240

Customer # Past Due Customer PO # Date of Service
[ 16734-5-19 . | | 9/5/2018
y INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT !
Description NN e Amount
F&I Water and Sewer Service to Jobsite Trailer @ E Bay Street » New Trailer £{__——»$6,700.00
Location g
F&| Water and Sewer Service to Jobsite Trailer @ Liberty 3,906.00
/' ¥

-

51,297.00

"M to Repair Exlstmg Water Main\&le @ E Bay Street Project
ched

Cap and bury old water and sewer connections at old
trailers location on Courthouse Dr.

Payment for services rendered is due upon recelpt of invoice. After 30 days from date of invoice, late charges of 1.5%
will be assessed monthly and any legal/attorney fees will be charged for all late payments and collections. If you have

any questions an this invoice, please contact:

TOTAL $11,903.00

Alvaro A Rlos, Phone: (904) 394-7917
M& Y—

T.G. Utility Company, Inc.
526 Stockton St.

Jacksonville, Florida 32204






Superior Copstruction Company CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
7072 Busipess Fark Bivd,

Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Phane {904) 252-4240, Fax (404) 2924277

Yo T. G, Utility Company DATE: B120/2018
826 Slocktan SL SUPERIOR JOB NO.: 16734
Jacksonvile, FL. 32204 SUBCONTRACT HD.: 16734-5-19

ATTN: Ryan Praaschi

PROJECT: Coastiine Drive and Liberly Sirest Bridge Replacement

CONTRACT NO.: 6331-11

DESCRIPTION
1. Addilfonal Woik
Al ather terms and conditions included in the arginal contract remaln unchanged

item 1: New Trailer

Faesimile or electronic vorsions of the change order and the signatures contalned in It sholi be conalderad - | acation

and usod for all purposes as originals, /_r--”

ltem Dascription _— Quantity Units UnitPrics  Extapsion
] Fumish & Insta Water and Sewer Service o Jobsile Trailler @ E Bay Slree 1.00 s $8,700.00 $6,700.00
2 Fumish & Install Waler and Sewer Service lo Jobsilo Traller @ Liberty 1.00 LS $3,006.00 i

Item 2: Cap and bury old water and sewer

- ! . ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT :  524,753.00
connections at old trailers location on CHANGEORDERNO 01 :  $10,605.00

Courthouse Dr. REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT :  535,365.00

By : By : ,(Z&/,Z_s Alvaro A Rios

Superior Conslruclion Compeny T. G. Ulisty Company

0
Dato ¢ Dale 9/13/18





and gales around new trailer compound.

Sep U 4 2018

Temporary 6 foot tall chain link fence with visual barrier

-

Armstrong Fence Company

3226 Talleyrand Ave
Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Phone #

(904)350.2333

ARMSTROMNG FENCE CO

1 . ! Fax#
Sevuring The Southeast

(U04)336-2332

l?'\l‘.ll‘l_l'i".‘.! PRSI LS RN IR A (PR Ay KN

wWW anmsnng-fence.com

Date 8/28/2018 Sold To

Invoice No. 20181431 SUPERIOR CONST CO
7072 BUSINESS PK BLVD N

Rep DM : JACKSONVILLE,FL 32256

PO # l[’_q‘?;"('

Pue Date 9/27/2018

tem Description Qty

3 PROVIDE AND INSTALL &' HIGH
TEMPORARY FENCE DRIVEN IN GROUND
WITH GREEN PRIVACY SCREEN PER
CONTRACT RENTAL INCLUDES (12)
MONTHS OF RENT AFTER INITIAL (12)
MONTHS, RENT WILL BE BILLED AT
$735.00 PER MONTH PLUS TAXES
Sales Tax - Duval County

Payment Terms Total

Balance Due

Ship To

COASTLINE PROJECT
BAY STREET BETWEEN
LIBERTY

AND WASHINGTON ST
32202

Project

Rate Amount
11,024 00 11,024.00T

7.00% 77168

$11,785.68

$11.795,68






Superior

Materials and Supplies Materials and Supplies
(pg- 22,4-3.2.1.2)

CONSTRUCTION

Qnty | UOM| UP. | Extended
Home Depot — $688.22
Invoice #40310 1|LS 8 24715 % 247.15
Invoice #71016 1|LS $ 441.07 | $ 441.07
Increte of North Florida _ - $1,299.01
Ramp Material ) B 1[LS $ 1,29.01]% 1,299.01]
il -

{Total Cost: |  $1,987.23






Invoice 40310

(N

i L@(/‘}VJ /%{/%4 /5

Y

-

More saving.
More doing.

R

LR - - ba






Invoice 71016

NS IR

7

More saving.
More doing.

N

$441.07





Handicap ramp material for new trailer.

Increte of North Florida, Inc.

Invoice
PO Box 56825, Jacksonville, FL 32241
Dale Invoice #
8/28/2018 55944
Bill To Ship To
Superior Construction Coastlinc Drive @ Libeny 5t
7072 Business Park Blvd., N: 82 South Liburty
Jacksenville FL 32256 1B 904-832-0208
Stephen Nelson
510-6451
5.0. Na. P.Q. Number Terms Due Dale Rsp Shlp Via Projact Orderad By
46527 16734 1% 10 Net 30 | 9272018 | GD. 8/29/2018 cru 16734 Coastli... S. Nelson
Quantity ltem Coda Description UM Price Each Amount
14| 1IONF 314" Plywood PT EA 3698 517.72T
Ol 4xax16PT2 4"x4"x16' PT #2 £A 23,67 213.03T
16 IONF T'XE"212PT 42 EA 18.36 293767
B IONF 2°x8"xI6 PT #2 EA 23.69 189.52T
Subtotal $1.214.03
o
Sales Tax (7.0%) 8498
Payment terms above. Lale charges of 1.5% per month [ 18%APR) will be sssessed on past Y
due aceaunts. Colléition charges andfor atomey fees may be added. QUESTIONS? Call Payments/Credits 50,00
us 4t YU4-730-3008, tax 904-730-9005. THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER! SED SR coes s m e S S S S B e e
- Balance Due $1.2990

Phone 8§ Fax #

(90:1) 730 3008 (*104) 730-5005






ITEM #11





Telephone: (904) 292-4240 Fax: (904) 292-2682

°

Superior Construction Company
General Contractors
7072 Business Pack Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32256-2749
September 28, 2018 SCC-GAI-017

M. Carl Padgett
GAI Consultants
6983 103 St., Unit5
Jacksonville, FL 3210
(904) 559-8081

RE: Coastline Drive and Liberty Street Bridge Replacement
Fin Project No.: 422940-4-A8-01 & 422940-5-A8-01
Federal Aid Project No.: 00820968
COJ Contract Number: 6931-11
FDOT Contract No.: G0965
County- Section Number: Duval-72000

Subject: Bent 3 Obstruction

Dear Sir:

In summation of the Notice given on September 06, 2018, Superior Construction (SCC) has
encountered wunforesecable work (4-4 pg 23 of 103) when obstruction(s) were discovered during
the driving of pile at 3 and 10 of Bent 3.  The obstruction(s) caused us to use several days to
probe, relocate, and adjust the steel casing to find a way around the obstruction and maintain the
required design location for the pile.

Eventually a way around the obstruction was created by using the auger to grind through the
obstruction (debris photo attached). In the process the cutter head on the auger was damaged
and needed repair for the next pile (photo attached). This process took 4 days that would
otherwise be used for driving pile: critical item of work. The cost for these four (4) days is:
$53,678.84 and summarized in the attached document per the specifications in 4-3.2.1.

If you have any questions or need further information, please let me know.

Regards,

Qe QRua_

Donald R. Anderson
Superior Construction Company
Project Manager

CC: File, Julian Rozo (SCC)

www.superiorifi.com





Bent 3 ObStl‘LlCtiOI’l 7072 Business Park Blvd.
Jacksonville FL, 32256

Extra Work Invoice
This is for the salvage of the cap that fell into the water. It includes the diving time and the

Amount of Entitled Time 4 Days
Labor and Burden @3211) |
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost (Labor Tab) $5,507.24
Mark-up $963.77
Labor and Burden Tota $6,471.00)
Miaterials R I T v i i ]
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost (Materials) $13,969.25
- Mark-up $2,444.62|
o Materials Tota $16,413.87]
Equipment (¢-3.2.1-3) [T e ' MR
Allowable Mark-up 17.5%
Total Cost (Equipment Tab)  $25,354.41
Mark-ug $4,437.02
Equipment Tota $29,791.43
Sub-Contract e R A e R
Allowable Mark-up (first $50K)} 10.0%
Allowable Mark-up (remainder) 5.0%
Total Cost (Sub-Contract Tab) $780.00
Mark-up $78.00
Sub-Contract Tota  $858.00)
Overhead
Overhead per Entitled Time $0.00
Alternative Mark-up $0.00
| Sub-Total $53,534.30 |
[Bond Premium 0.27% $144.54 l
Total Invoice Amount|] $53,678.84
Danall B nidbrean 1/9/2019

Submitted by: Date





Material

Material Calculations
(pg. 23,4-3.2.1-2)

Qnty|]UOM| UP. | Extended
Universal Pipe N $3,494.55|
Pipe Repair LS $ 349455|% 3,494.55
Samuel, Son & Co. - $10,474.70
Pipe Rings LS $ 2326.00 $2,326.00
Pipe Beams LS $ B8,148.70 $8,148.70
| Total:  $13,969.25|






Subconiractors

‘ Descriplion QTYJUOM.| U.P. Cost

Boatwright Land Surveyors $ 280.00
— S——— SE——— |
Settlement Monitoring 4 DY |5 7000)|% 280.00

Universal Engl:‘ eering Services | % 500.00

Settlement Monitoring 4 DY |§ 12500 % 500.00

i Total Cost: $  780.00 |






Telephione: (904) 292-4240 Fax: (904) 202-2682

Superior Construction Co. Southeast, LLC

072 Business Park Boulcvard
Jacksoneille, Rlorids 32256 2749

Navember 16, 2015 16734-008

GAI Consultants
G983 103 Street, Unit 5
Jncksonville, FL 32210

Attn.:  Andre Sutherland P.L
Sr. Project Engineer

Re:  Job Descripuon: Coasthine Drive & Liberty Steeet Bridge Replacement
Financial Project No:  422940-4-A8-01 & 422940-5-A8-(1
C0OJ Contract Nn.: 6931-11
County: Duval (72000)
Certification for 4-3.2.1 Allowable Costs for Extra Work

Me. Sutherland,
Superior Construction Company heceby certifies the f{ollowing:

1. Supervisory personnel and their pro-rated time assigned to this contract are:  Project Manager (100%);
Assistant Project Manager (100%); Project Superintendent (100%); Ficld Clerk (33%)

2
FICA/  Medical 401k FUTA/ o Sppme Tl
Medicare Insurmnce Benefits  SUTA 1 Ra
nsurance te
Unskilled Laborer 1.65% 19.63%  4.00% 3.35% 6.54% 11.78%  52.95%
Carpenter 1.63% 14.66%  4.00% 3.35% 10.50% 11.78% 51.94%
Concrete Finisher 7.65% 16.07%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11,78%  53.34%
Foreman 7.65% 10.58%  4.00% 3.35% 10.50% 11.78%  47.86"%
FFormsetter 7.65% 17.24% 4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  54.52%
Mechanic 7.65% 12.25%  4.00% 3.35% 8.47% 11.78%  47.50%
Multi-axle Truck Dover 7.65% 11.69%  4.00% 3.35% B.47% 11.78%  46.94%
Oper. Backhoc 7.65% 14.36%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  51.64%
Oper. Crane 7.05% 9.85%  4.00% 3.35% 10.50% 11.78%  47.12%
Oper. Dozer 1.65% 14.57%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  51.85%
Oper. Grader 7.65% 9.95%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  47.23%
Oper. Loader 1.65% 16.06%  4.00% 335% 10.50% 11.78% 53.344%%
Oper. Roller 7.65% 18.63%  4.00% 3.35% 10.50% 11.78% 55.91%
Piledriver 7.65% 13.21%  4.00% 3.35% 10.50% 11.78% 50.49%
Pipe Layer 7.65% 15.85%  4.00% 3.35% 6.54% 11.78%  49.17%
Project Coordinator 1.65% 025% 4.00% 3.35% 1.84% 11.78% 34.87%%
Shop Foreman 7.65% 1042%  4.00% 3.35%% 8.147% 11.78% 45.66%
Superintendent 7.65% 521%  4.00% 3.35%  10.50% 11.78%  42.49%

ROV 16 2015
GAL CEaEZUIVANS. paes
e R AT I Jr.‘-"

ol





Telephone: (904) 292-4240 Fax: (904) 292-2682

Surveyor 7.65% 18.60%  4.00% 335%  1050%  1.78%  55.88%
Helper/Engineering

Surveyor/Engineering 7.65% 10.76%  4.00% 335% 1050%  11.78%  48.04%
Tug Boat Operator 7.65% 11.63%  4.00% 335% 1050% 11.78%  4891%

Burden rates are effective until 12/31/16 due to increases expected in insurance and benefita,

3. The company maintains an employee benefit plan including Holiday, Sick, and Vacaton and retirement
benefits.

4. The company does not pay Per Diem.

If you have any questions regarding this, please contact me at 904 292-4240.

Sincerely,
Superior Construction Company

Curtls Lhng
Manager

Cc.: Project File





{ Superior's Labor & Burden
Rale Hours
Burden:| 32% 8/28/18 | 8/29/18 | B/30/18 9/4/18
Qver
Base Hourly | Time
Employee Rate | Burden| Raie Rate Day Day Day Day Totnl Toml
T ] O STT ST O 5 [T 5 (8] ).
Foreman Sumner $2334 |5 747|530.81 | § 46.21 [ | 12.00{ o000} 12.00] D.0o] 9.00] 0.00] 10.00 o.ﬂ:n.oo“ 000] [§  1,324.78
Crane Operalor HBeck $2513|§ 8.04]%$3337| % 4976} | 1200{ 0.00] 12.00] 000 9.00] 0.00] 1000] 0.00{ 43.00] 0.00}|$ 142638
Skilled Loborer Jefferson S14% |5 479]51975| $ 29.62| | 12.00] 0.00f 1200 0.00f 9.00] 0.00f 10.00] 0.00f 43.00f 000| /5 84913
Skilled Laborer Vaughn $1496 |S 479({51975| $ 29.62 || 1200] 0.00| 1200 0.00] 900] 0.00] 10.00] 0.00] 43.00f 0.00{ |5 84913
Skilled Laborer Maxwell $1496 |5 4.79|5%1975|5 2962 || 000 0o00] 000 000 9.00| 000f 0.00] 0.00] 9.00f vwo0||[S 17772
Laborer Sykes $1258 |5 403 (516615 2491) | 1200] 000] 12000 0.00] 9.00] 0.00] 1000] 0.00f 43.00] 000|[S 71404
Labarer Butler 5125835 403|85166) | S 24911 000 oool o000 oo0al c.oo] o.oo] 1000 o00f 10001 000][$ 16606
| TotalCost: | [§ 550724 |






14 Dec- 1% 17 31

Ceartine Dve Libwrty Storat - Project Progtess Gehedule Usdais i L d w o~
Actrety 10 Attty Temr - Eadty Fesh | Lote Fawsti | Orgweast] ov 1, 200 O 2, 2019 O3, 2018 Cu 4, 2000
{ | Duaton)|  Fload = Jan Fab May Jun Ad Auty Sep Ot i
o
o 3 PROECTAWARD [
o 12 Trpam! Roacuoy Secton Padane  08.Dec8 190418 5
O AZE0  Inventxy 060ec18  18US-1D 8
O AR | Suvey 0010 150410 8
| o | Pavemant Desgn Package ODec 18 104810 5
o 14 Drainage Ansiyes Repot 05-00C18 1019 s
o AZB0  Geoledwucol Exponation 08.02¢18 | 190818 7
= Roacway Desgn 0o-Doc18 | 18019 20
o 10 Gottachricit Ropadt 05 Dec.18 | 100849 15
o n ' Broga Hydrauke Ragon 000ec18 | 19018 25
o %5 Martenanos of Tralic Desgn 03-Dec-18 184219 5
| oo Sgnng & Favement Mg Desgn 06-0ec 18 | 194449 5§
| cwr  ww o
©) A7200  Demoilon Plans & Specs 06 Deg-18  0544ar 18 2 ] ek e
E-E START COMTRACT TIME 0 :
| ow OC Raview D508 104419 a :
1 o wr 9% Submetal o
| o wor GC Raview 0650018 DS Mar1B & :
o8 0% Submital 0 i
| o Foatuay Dosgn D3Doc18  O%4pr 18 12 :
= Roadway Dasign 05Dsc4B  15-1an-18 12 :
o 057 Lightng Dengn 050018 0B-Aprtg 12 :
0 27 Sqgnng & Povomend Modag Cesgn 06-0vc-18  10.00n-18 4 :
o M7 Sqning & Pavomend Mamng Cesgn 08-Dec-18 03-Ape 18 4 3
o &8 Martcnanos of Tratfe Desnn 06-Dec18 | D9Apr18 ] i
o 12 Outiet Rowew 06-00c-18 08 Mar1g 15
o™ Crwier Revew 05-Dec1B 194410 15 :
o a7 Superstrucrure Dongn D5-Dec18  19-Jan-18 24 H
o M Substncturn Dasgn 0500018 1540418 12
o 187 Feurdaton Desgn 05-Oec 18 190418 4 0
o 197 Bubvesd Desgn DEDec-18 103018 10
g Lightxg Design 060oc18  15-Jan-18 12 :
(=1} Bedge Load Ratng 06-Dec- 18 194819 4 H
o® Eemmting 05-Cec-18 G4 Fet-19 20 RN -
o 227 0C Revew m5-Doca8  10Jon-18 8 £
o 297 OC Revew 06-Dec-18  09ApIE B8 ;
Q% S0% Submdtal o :
o 57 Owiret Raview 0G-Dec18 | DA-Mar18 15 :
e e T e ¢ O Creloeibenons | Page TatT TASK Rber AZ Actratars
=== Adutihe R Cool feramayg ok & & Lidesione © Oracle Compocaten






R WO O e ® vaab R ] o e Y
LagCry IV SOTY HSVL Liegvdey DR saeeg O o oA Basaityy [T MOy IS HATL NI ww—

BUPTCEL 819000 neusondR @Ry 0cra O
BI-XVE0 6159080 (1 moughimg o Ead oord O |
1 PUT SIS [0 AOURI VMG Zrig O |

BURVED B1-9G00 waw Eveg LRl ovrzaD O [
 BLTTHEO 91RO ]9GP | s~ M0 oo ppnoD O |
QEXRYED BICD0 CITRU ARG PUB BURAURL VT 05020D O |

BIXNVED BIDXO0 nwad g p0van O |
B (0 Q19060 1S ARG anpags fupsg owag tpigD 2 |
a1-xd¢ 0. 91 RQ-90 ubcag oups] o5t O |

BUADNEE  61-99320 euvl oDy OIBUM D |
P CD 8199090 vonesoRRy uad  2FGTY O
BLIEYER0, §199q-00  Wrd) ded Riewepn slenesdnrg ZroIgn O
BEAVIR0 91990-90  Oupeon® anpnag Gun owsg Gricm O |
BIIEWEL  BI-230-90 1 UBdS VDS dr) o R LU0y 06GTD O

e e RAMSH O G4rZ0T D 4_
PIUENE0 BIPACE0 500D B wlud) opd B9L- S KED 06010 D 7_

5 ] omy Lepuamses unusged  02LIOT O
GIEVED BIDA0O0 1 OSTUL-§EM O OIS SNO RIS 050D O ||
BUEVHR0 SIS 31 EM OGNS SO YIS DeuoT D B
BERE0 81050 A1 v iy 19501 [TR=1

UOIDNARSUO?) SO} BEEORRY DASS] s D
BUEWD0 8193090 MBARY RUNO e M
BlUEY R0 9199050 D0 W14/ LOURCTRY WIUALGT L=
RGNS [Brey & o

R0 8199090 sopdisaus ouolomD O

QIR0 §130050 ISP o woddng puB enKeS-ANg | tre1an O
glheTel G1%go0  eupsted) O anpags buneg owag ortan

nug:seggai'agagnaggnggangugﬁ—n

...................... BUKdvED  BIR0%0 UbGAQ B 10 THLUIRIEY e 9

USRDIUBLAT) JO) DR BNS) o B
o WERITSUOT JO) TR BN w o B
111 BLUSYHE0  B1-39CHI MONRY UMD s B @

51 6LFTEL | 8120150 Moy UMD x 9
5 BI-UETGL | BI-000H50 ) eupseno) D pocoweg EieA wEY 000100 O |

o | Ietnwugng ey m e
4] QI RWE0 190000 00 T¥iid | UOIEEY WILAT]) w O
a | . FTALONS (FuLd i = §
z EL¥T6L | 8199000 30 Tehtd VoINOREY pAmT) xS |

Q iR vengous) 4 pupsre) ulieg | psUI0T S
i S Q1= B30 uei D Sudsnpury mousy | giolaD B3 |

an | ©o des | bw | o wr | den | v o | s | mr SE:T

4102 'v 80 8102 TH0 §102 250 6102 '1 80 wol  |mefeg | usasyairt|uaey swey Loy o by

e AT MPPRDS D) _. By eppaay $18001g Tekig - 18953 Air] 10 BT

CERr | e






uogpodeT) WL O Lo R @ vond fumsrumy ey EET) b oY ]
TIETY BY 45 NEYL L g edey SR BAYEY O ] WO Dy ) O O pMAOTIENDY  sememmm

(€2 . Sisoweli oroogs  pepuwmontey e soay | 4001 O [
i L3

“ w (YT YRR DL Gy B NN YT [
: : 5 mdve | groegen) - lewesnacspcwea|lioeion © A
y LN 0 N Y Yy eetwwy WY W YT
v TR0 @I0U0E0 SUSYS VIDSVIDMed pumy 052100 O __
: ¥ BLUMWRY  BE-DA0H0 (i) voRoo mapd esY  1BCICT) D ﬁ
oz BLIYEGL  B1ONGE0 swoy oy eeweed £azion = |
: 4 4 BIahe 02 BLORGE0 1 BSTHA - ITM DR BIUS SN RIS B2lioD O [
5 given Bracen ol deD samwap vbenes-Ameg zsoiom O [
st BUAvE0 8190 MRS SO o & ,_
o RS Tl = B
: * BLUEHRD  @IDATOD  oRnaseg pdsvng pe umeyda] (EI0T B |
: v Bl BS  B1-50G-00 uonma ] mer o o SiDaR] B0 B
o gidvEd BISCE0 D0 WL UORNGTR) MeuRLo) no i
H ® BLUPVED BIDACHE0  Enusag o daung punuomondg Le2i0w 3 B
i ] ot BIRIE0 @150 zmeg sopg sua yios oeziowm @ |
i o wprsam tseon & |
; _ st auxr60  @1080-50 AN RUNG o B
: o QLIENEGD  B1SRO-eD L N0 SR BA R 105 ORTIOT D [
o KRGS %08 uo @
i v pieahe60 L5000 sumypemistma s O W
: p BLItvE0  OLTNHED ubEa0 WXTPINO.S we
' ] fi-dv-60  BLDACHE0 ubs 0 aNoARseTg Tooga i
i [ P60 BISATS s enErsadeg e o [
: 09 BIAZO 010000 ouDsTOTlsRlRd YD - 0d Ked g O
H Tl PIMICE ITA0G) NG § POy ey dwit mowsy osczom O B
t pridvEd  BE0a0R0 wneoptg Eaapecen oEnI0T 2
i $ SISl 10000 0 © sbuan Loenpal - sk BED aisiad O |
v BADGYT BIOAPE0  Pemy mwovdws Bown vicen o O
= ] prav0z §LOREE0 rUNS VDSV O Mg RWod 050D O [
5 BIHCEL DIOS0E 0 stlur) e a0 wod pee e 0GrZD) B
o preas Pl ISNGE0 NI P ONT) ) BHRMIpS - PRSI 0000 ©
s BUFTGE  BI-5A0H0 Wy Prdu) g weg/epen casgn O 1
06 pI¥T-20 BIoS0e0  Dursem) § soes Wk ebm RED 02ngT O
5 GLITH! DlooEn 0D s uomnpald o Bt oosza ©
9 B0l LEATE0 CURISVIDSWADAOdFwod gr2i0w O 1
5 BlATel pI00050  salenbus) ot oy e weg 0gvi0D B3
9 Gtz @0000 SURISVIOSWIADMOdywwy aii0n O
H E ! gL €0 BI-33080 {zeseud o VD D) 2oty 8 1
| w0 tes | ow | wy | dew | v m_ | w4 | wer 30 iy Juosera
6102 #80 BADZ 'C A0 8102280 102 ' A0 molL _|mubucy | usesy s | usmsd Ay ey Awiy o ey |
TR e a] _ FRAT) sPPRGIS RN _ Seren) e s o peiong - 1T AN BA] RANIOD






Z oasiing Dy s Ubwrty Busel - Project Proogrres Schedale Update I 14 Dec.18 1731
[Aeeyid Aciraty homp Eony Fresh | Laia Faxsh | Ozl m_nl_: 0w 2, 2018 o3, 7018 a4, 2018
r—m%wvm-mwm’lrv—w PF‘F}\'T" Dec Ar | May | Am M| Amg | Sep ot | hov

" @ CLOT300 | Sei & Dive Ples -Bert 3 | 05-Dec18 | D6-Apr-18 12 :

(RS mme e 8 SAER_s A A !
= % Final Submatal (Round 3) 0 !
= CLOI1320 Fonm & Pow OP FASCIA Span 6 05D0c 18 1BMay-18 6 11l
= CLDV3G0 Form & Powr CIP CAP Span 7 06.Doc.18  D4Ax-18 8 !
© 01281 Rodesgn Scheton U5-Dec1B  0B-Mar18 W0’ |
3 CLD1291 Subent Dosgn Plan 0 ;
o3 77 Ivsun Relsase for Constucion 0 .
£ CLOIM1  Reave Approval from FOOT 0
o CLD1321 RFC Sokston 0 1
o CLD1A Proaromaent 06-Dec-16  12-Mar-18 15 3
L. A300 REQUIREDPROECTCOMPLETION O4Fcb19 O4Fed19 [ 0 MPLETG !
cu A0 ONSITE CONSTRUCTION 1200v-19  04Feh19 594 200| s
Ly 2 Dushoad Ingpedion f Repon 010 04Feb-19 20 3
C1 CLOISD 5ot 4 Dove Pies-Beni 4 120cc18  19-ApF16 © 169 O
@ CLD1370 Set& Orwe Pdos - Berd 5 2500018 03-May18 10 188 ET]
L. CLDIAID Sat & Cnve Ples - Gent 6 001319 $T4437-18 10 188
.. CLOM440 Set & Crve Pies - Bent 7 224019 01-hn18 066 1 ,
_. CLD1450 Sat & Drwe Plas - Bent B O4Feb10  15-k-18 10| 68 t
@ CLDI270 Contruct CiP Cag - Bend 1 10Dec18  22-har-18 ¢ 12 24 =
. CLO110 Consinucy GP Cag - Beni 2 120010 OSApr1B o 2
. 101380 Constud GP Cap -Bens 3 2019 10418 12, p- i 3
. CLO1420 Constiuet CIF Cop - Beru & WFep-10  03May18 2 CF [ - Bt 4
.. CLD1460 Constnxt OIP Cap -Bendt 5 25Feb-19  17-May-16 2 2 CF Cpo - Denl B
. CLO1500 Constud CIP Cap - Benl 6 11Mar 19 020018 2 2 Cap | Bent 8
.. CLOI560 Construd CIP Cap - Dent 7 25018 164018 12 2 i 3'09' 7 i
., CLDI600 Constud OP Cap - Bend 8 09-AX10  30un-18 12 2nf CIP oo - Bpry 8
. CLDIJ90 Sei PCC Deck Sabs 8 PCCQurtan | 18-an-19 D20k18 2 a2 Gl Panais{ Span 1
Lo CLDIA30 Sel POC Deck Stats & PCCCutanf  Dd-Feb-19  05:kd18 2 am & RCC CurbanyPaneis
. CLOI4T0 SetPCCDeck Stabs & PCCOustant 185619 D9-M-18 2 as & PCCY )
.. CLDISJ0 SelPCCDeck Slabs & PCCOsanf  O4Mari9 110418 2, 87 Stars §PCC P
.- CLDIST0 Soi PCCDech Sab3 4 PCCOstanf  18Mr18 30510 20 89 TRGC Deck &
.. CLDIGI0 Sel PCCDock Sabs 8 PCCQumanf  0l-A19  024wgt8 2 N PCC &
_. 101670 Sel PCCDeck g & PCCQranf  16-APR19  14Aug:18 2. T o=
v CLDI890 Repiaco Landscapng @ Hyau 2718 250018 24 a4
L, CiDI550 Fonn & Powr Deck Siab - Pou 1 VAMA-E 230018 a 67 4 P Doch Stah - Bour 1
o CLDISI0 Rebar/ithimsiElocnesd.Pouw | 08My19 170518 FI—T i Upfiobs | Bl - Pl 1
. CLOISBO fsbarfUdlas) Beancst-Pow?  22Marid 271418 4 s Frbie] e} | Eincicl - Py
s CLOI590 Form & Pour Deck Stap - Pour 2 818 02-Aug-18 4 69 & g Deck $1jb - P

— penaileveiel Efod () Aevuswy Yoa o O Bungine hidestone Pegedet? TASK tier AS Arianbes

=0 ActuaiViok T Owo!famarwgWok & © Drects Corporsos

@ Missions






14-Dec-19 4731

Countine Deres Libarry Bl - Projed Piogs rse Baheduls -Usuats [ Classic Schodula Layout .
[Aanwy 10 ALirety Hiame Eaty i Lam Fezsn | Ongnail | Toid Cx 1,200 To 2. 2019 T a0, 2009 T Gir 4, 2018
Daon| | Foat™po Sn | Ffe | W T ey Sun 7] Ax Sox o | hov
o CLDI800 Grnd & Groowa Bidge Cock W-May-18 250a-18 4 54
Lo GLDISI0 Insal Rverwok Pavers @ Coastine. 2719 25018 % T4 i | Pina @ o
;T CLDITS0 FormA Pour - Scewot/ Oub & Guth 08-May-19  D5-Sep-18 8 174 | & Qun d
o CLDMB20 Form & Pour - Bamer Wal 24May-19 215epiB 12 a7 Ponet - Bamer
u CLDIGZ0 Rebar! Rétms/Electncm-Fourd  0S-AE-1D 08408 4 17 / <P 3
L. CLO1640 Form & Peur Dack Slan - Pow 3 MApris  14sg98 3 N & Pour o) Sth - P 3
e CLDI700 Rebari LRtns/ Blecinca - Pour 4 DAY 20Ag-1E 4 T4] ]| Fadar ! ~Pourd
 CLDITZ0 Form 8 PourfeckSlab Pourd HAFIG 74018 TR 2L R | O Form &Py Dack Jab - Four £
. CLOZ370 Punch List/ Cose Ot 190019 D4 Fen-18 0 W ‘ List { Cisa 4
 CLD1760 Form & Ponr - Shealt Dock Oosurn F (6-May-19  21Sep-1B 2 -8t o i Powd - leck Qosure
e CLDI7BG Place Shasisa Backfd o2-day-19  19-Sen-18 4 =181 . ’
s CLDIE30 Fom & Pour - Backi@ Cap 5-iay19  21-Sep18 2 -IB1 | Form & Potsr « Cap
s CLDIED Domo Exstng Stuctum @Loeny S 120018 104p-18 st 176 3 ki L perty Streal
_, C1D14B0 Sat R Drve Test Ple-Group 142-B  14-Fob18  04-La18 4 B3| | -P Sei & Drive Tast Plg-tvoup 1 3.2 BI-T ong 84-1
ws CLDISID Venly Podudtion Pia Lengihs-Gouog 215819 11018 5 .83 . Venfy [ Lengths- Goup 1 R 2
s CLDIBSG Sai & Drvo Pios - Bant 1 WMz 18 20-n18 5 183
s CLDMBID Set B Orive Ples - Benk 2 Mg 1aLk18 PR} £
o CLDIBAD Set& Erive Pies - Bentd 258319 TA4H1B 4 78
e CLD1BIO Set8 Erva Pies - Bent 4 29Mar19 2618 4 76
v CLDITTD S¢1 8 Oovn Pies-Bert § G4-Ap-19  O1AugiR 4 amw
. CLDITS0 5ot & Drive Pies - Bere 6 20Ap 1D 2asg18 PR
| . CLDY710 SeiZ Dnva Pdes Bent7 O3-Hay-19 05-5ep18 4 an
s CLDIGSD Sel & Drive Ples Bomt 8 09-May-19 17-Sep18 4 a8
| .. CLDIGEO Set8Dvo Pies-Dent 9 15-May-19  375ep-18 Y
| .. CLDIESD Set 8 Drive Pdos - Bont 10 2t-May-19 09-0a-18 PR, | 40
| .. QD00 Constuc GP Cap - Bent 1 AT H-S418 8 200 i
| . 0eis0 Consmua OF Cop - Bent 2 A9 ZIWHE a 200 (%
| s CLIEO%0 Consnr GP Cap Benid 10-Mey-19 02 g8 8 200 -
o - CLD20Z0 Construct CIF Cap « Benl 4 2y 19 14Angad 8 200 H
s CLDIGTO Constud (P Cap - Bent § 10 24-Aug-48 8 200 8 i 5
w CLDWS Constud CIF Cap - Dent G 13018 05-Sep-18 B 200 : - -Dont &
v CLDISXD Congwect CIF Cop - Bent 7 252010 17-Sepad B 200 P Cap-Benl 7
ww CLDIBSO Consiuct CIP Cap - Berl B 050418 27.56p-18 8 200 5 Cap - Barry 4
v CLDITEO Consmem CIF Cap Bent 9 170415 0801018 8 200 iract CIP Cap § fart §
s CLDNT30 Consirucd CIP Cap - Bent 10 2O 18-0a18 B 200 Construd - Pyl 10
L. CLIZZI0 561 PCCOock Sahs & PCCQranf  (S-May-i8  250c-18 PR - Panels - Span 1
Lo CLDZ2M0 Sel POC Dotk Saps APCCQuanf  16-May.19  25-0ct18 4 144 ki Panets - Spbd 2
s CLDZ160 Sel PCCOetk Sabs & PCCOumans  28May-19 250218 4 152 Qunin Sy
vy 102100 Se1PCCOeck Siabs 8 PCC QstanF 07 %9 250d-1B 4 e | Cutan popnd
e ActuslLaved o gt T Aenaaning Wod (-] © Bateloe Micsione Pam ST TASK kier AY Acyviber
|

Actexd Wods

el CaciRermamwg Yo @

@ phisgona

© Ovadle Corporston






Coatsna Deve Liberty Blrrel - Project Progrees Schedubs - N Clasaic Schadule Layout 14 Dec-18 1730
‘-E'Tr}'&"ii”"mmml;:: g = Eory Fen | Lata Favan rI:ngml Tou — Qw1 2018 m},ﬁﬁ_ 1 Gir 3, 2010 T Gw 4. 2019
i) (ks W B | feb war A | May an Y] Aug Sep Oa [T
o €L07030 Sei PCL Deck Sabs & POC Qnianf 1918 250018 4 168 :
= CLD1930 '501PCCDeck Siabe A PCCOuton 230818 25018 4 a2 { POC Deck s & POL Qumaan -Span@
= 101980 SeIPCCDeSabsAPCCOunanf 1918 25018 4 B (CC Dedk Stabs an Pancts - Bpan 7
.. (101960 S5eIPCCDock Sabs & PCCCutanf 013818 2500418 4 ke Sabs & anets - Spn 6
. CLDIBSO SelPCCDeck Sats & PCCCurtanf  (2Aug 19 250ct-18 4 2 Set PCC sPCC Panels - Span @
_; CLO0M0 Rebar/Ukbes/Elecrcal-Powl  DBAug13 310t 18 a 200 Rabar/ Wadties AiZsoric - Poug 1
.. CLOZ070 Form & Pouw Dotk Siab - Pour | 14Aug18  OGHow-18 4 200| Form [§ P Defx Sab - Praf 1
_. CLO2GB0 Rebas/iRwtes/Elecncd-Powr2 29418 310a-18 4 am 'h' 1 Lty -Pord |
o CLO2UO Form & Pour Dock Slsh -Pow 2 [2-Aug 18 0B4bwid 4 am =) _form & Pouy Lets Eal - Pouw 2
wi CLOT320 Gand 8 Groove Brago Dack 17.50p-18 Ol-Ban.1B 4 80 8 Gronps Badgo Deck
. CLOZI30 Instol RrerebPavers @ Losty S 150013 | 07aon18 24 200 1 Fivernok: Pal
.. DLDZ260 Fomm & Pow - Qb & Gutter 26Au9-19  16-Mov-18 8 -200 & Pour - Curp & Gutter
. CLO7280 Form 8 Pour - Bvmer Wal 11:5ep18  O4-Dec1E 1z 200 8 Py - Bamer Wal
L. CLO2170 Rebar/Uktes/Becncal-PFos3  25m19 | 31018 4 88 .m"wg’ -Foy 3
. CLO2240 Rebar/Udtes!Beancal Powrd  Maun19  31-0a 18 4 452 L Rond
| . ©02220 Fom & Pou Deck Siab - Pourd LINYRT I TN 4 aea Fefm & Pour Djcs Sian - Pojs
| - ctD2250 Fom & Pou Deck Sab - Fowrd 0719 06-+ow18 4 152 ﬂ & o ey [ - Pour 4 e
| L. CLOZ3s0 Punch Lat/ Qose Cet 1240v-19  04Feb18 2 200 | A
| .. CLO2140 Requied Opento Teite - Coasno [ 08-Dec 8 10-5an-18 ] QNJ:M“QJ;H Tra ..Q‘T.P”#]l WL
l’;}fl .. CLD2I50 Lbery Sieet- Openlo TRNCLOE] 17.Sep-10 D4Feb-19 o 224 | 3 £ Lberty Street - Open la Tafic &
‘ . CLDZ290 Manat Si - Openta Taflc 12Feb18  DiFed19 0 4] | 4 1
|| . (CL02050 Coastna Orve -Opento TRAC(LOE  J0-May-18 18410 0 CIE g Gt D - fien o Tratfic .01
| G CLD140 Deme Exsirg Stucm @ Couiou (24810 3000418 0 47
| ODIG4D Demo ExstgAsphat & Cut J0oc18  150c18 16 54 e L
1 cumo | s BamerWols 05Feb-18  21-HoviE &
| o 02100 1ol Rverwak Pavers @ © 1148018 OT-22019 24 A5 F t D
| . CLO0270 MM & Peuxfaco Asphal Pavement/  12Feb-19  18.0ccs 4 40 L A  Begp
| ., CL02000 Constnuct - Bas £ Curty & Custter Tandg 07w B 5 ~Bufa
| o L0109 - Moddy Storm Water System 11Jan19  2B40w18 a 2|} rES Mo fried S
| __ D310 Punchbist Ciosa Cet 08-A10  O4Febi9 0 45 A NCxma Dyt
| . Q01990 Demo Exstng Aspriat ond Quts 240110 21-M0w18 1w a7
| cp2i20 Sip BamerWals 1D-Fab-18 04Dec18 LL T
| CL02180 mnuad Rversek Pavers @ Cothout  26-Mar18  07-bn-10 P TH T af Org
| _. CLD?200 ME 8 ResufacnAmpnal Prvement/  OtMarid 07-Jmn10 1 <40 i (A | ° /
| . TLDZ340 Punch List/ Clasa Out Z2Ap19  B4Feb19 2 4 Lt/ Cpan Pt
| [ CLD1280 CastPles-Proouciontenghs @G 190ec 18 30M3y-18 45 2 Card Pies -
ml i CLDIA00 | Cast Ples - Toct Pis Length @ Lbed  14Dec 18 204ay1B 11 Pues - Toxt a
L. CLDIZZ0 | Casi Bridge Dech Siats @ Lbeny 5t 26Feb 18 25.4418 Do 235 ih'PH!SEn)
. CLU1490 | Cast PCC - Qustan Panels (Liberty 61 (7-Feb18 220018 €0 129 .
e AciatleveiofClod T an-nqm' 9 © Brswing Lidesions PageBot? — TASK ber A3 Actmbes
AogalWor N OmcsiFemseryg Vion @ & Mdrstone © Owecls Coarporaton






14-Dec- 15 1731

Caxubna Derva Libierty Slesl - Project Proguess Schtiols Upcate I Clasale Schadue Layowt
Aty hame Easy Fran | Leio Frash | Onignat Ov 1, 2019 Cor 2. 2010 O 3. 2018 Grd, 2010
°‘“"“I [ Fes A | Wm | e A | mp | sw o
WTHRIO | Weather Day(s} o2 Fetrig | 284+0v-18 54 Iih:“i BL
HLDY 100 | Hosdayis) 07419 | N1Doc-1B % e ——
SPCLIN | Specia) Event Deyls) T12Apri8 | B4Fet1d m ~ s e Do)
CLOMGO | Cast PhesTadt PaLergt ¢ Coast 17:0ec18 | 15bunad 8
100 Owner Raverw (Round 3 06.Dec0 | 10ApNB 7
84 10-5et Review wih Oty 07Dec. 18 Y0AR-10 a0
CLDI3 ) | Revew 07-Dec-18 | 03-Mar18 u;
CLOI401 | Moba inso Poston 08-0ec19 | $24ar18 1
C1D14N | Erea Ternplata 10Dec18 | 1318 '
C101421 | Drve 367 Obsruaon Pie 1200618 35-Ma 18 2
£101431 | Augeria <53 FI> 14.00c18 | 17-#ar18 2
CL11441 | Dewater and Sel Cago 150ec.18 19442018 1
. CLDIaS1 | TeFabacato Cago t70ec8 20820 18 ¥
£1D1461 | Congralg bnfd 1500c-18  23-Mar 18 '
CLDI471 | Mobo Out of Paston 10Doc18 22448018 1 :
CLDIG30  Excavata Bannd Ensing ShoctPle  17.0eciB 144ApntB 4 ‘
CLD164B | Dear Maw Wat Foolpeni 42319 I3ApE10 7
, CLDIG5E | Drve Poe and Shoet Pla 210 | 08-May-18 1
CLDIGSS Form and Pows Fasma 03-Fen19  29May-1D 6
CLOIBTE | St Mg Péo Wat ]
CL01688 | Fawth Hng Pio Wt 06Fan-19  20May-18 0
CLDIGIO | Sot & frwe Test Pia- Group 3-B7-7  O6-Apr 10 03-Aug8 2 pit Ple- Group 3. B7.7
, CLDISBO Seil Orve Tast Pio-Group 4 - B0 0B-Am18  05-5epaB 2 et Pie- Group & - BID2
C1D1800 | Verdy Poducion Lengths-Group 3 11-Apr19 084ug-18 4 Lengms- Group 3
CLOPSZ0 | Verdy Poduden Lengins Groupd 134019 | 11.58p-18 5 dion Lengtht- Goup 4
AN20 CosendShpGroup 1 24°PSCPle  05Ma18 22418 10 P
AMO0  Cawand ShipGroup2 24°PSC Pl 05Mard® | 15,1418 10 C P
A340 | Cadtond Shp Grwp 3 24°PSCPda 2340010 I0AngA8 ' Shp Goup 3 24° PSC Pia
A50 Castend ShipGmup 4 24°PSC e 25-Apr 18 | 22.5epaB 10 5t and Snip Group 4 24°PSC Pa
s Jiud Livtl o Efe ) Rerasrmy Yot -] © Bawlne Migsiora e P T TASH bder A1 Ackmbes
= Adtust Work NN el Farawrwg Waik. 4 @ Ibriuaw © Orvtla Comanseon

e






C URNVERSAL PIPE AND STEEL 5UPRPLY W

VY RN Pl

N INVOICE NO.
L s RIS EIVEELY
vawe RECETVEL 01772018 54910
Accounts Payable 750 E BAY ST ) Y \
7072 Business Park Bhd Josus 0320200
Jacksonville. FL 32256 2
Q’L
Auger Repair Materials
P.C, HUMBER i TEAMS Il AEP SHIP. DATE ’ SHIP VIA ; F.OB. I' FRUJECT
16734 Net 30 TOM w018 IST Impnd Soil FT MYERS
[TEM CODE DESCRIPTION | pRiceeacH | AMOUNT
20 36" 375 WALL (FT)OF PIPE 36" x 375 WALL ¥10° 10200 2,040,007
1 36" 375 WALL (FT)OF PIPE 36" IDx 375 WALL 230" BANDS 262 50 528 00T
1 FREIGHT FRE(GHT CHARGES 75000 750.00
7 700% 17955

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: Please sce back ol this invoice for conditions and 1enms of sale, NOTE: Review

mvoices upon receipt NO CREDIT will be issued for billing differences after 30 dm's RESTOCKING
FEES are 35% of Invoice Intenest can be added al our discreion In the event it 18 necessary 1o retain an
aomey for pavments due hereunder, Uniyersal Pipe & Steel Supply, (nc shall recover any fees incurred,
including, but not limited 1o court costs, interest { 1% per annum) and reasonable attomey fees. with venuc
in Lee County, Flonda, revardless of whether o lawsunt is actually filed by Universal Pipe & Sieet Supply.
Inc

$3.494 55






Auger Repair Materials

Saomuasl, Son & Co. {USA), Inc.

m 845 Cenler Sireat

Gieen Covb Springs, FL 32043 ‘
AELL Tos) OROU [Bt::} 287-3000 Fox (304) 528.7757 SALES AGREEMENT
YOUR SUCCESS IS CUR BLSINESS

Superlor Construclion Date:

7072 Businoess Park Blvd North

Jacksonville, FL 32266

REVISED 9/4/2018

Project: Sale of Backing Rings & Shoes

Location:  Jacksonville, FL

Contract#:
Attn.  Jesus Bohorguez Owner/Gen. Contr.
Phone: 904-832-0208 Fax: Bonding:
Agent/Sursty:
COos15107 Terms: NET 30

Confirming quotations snd conversations beiween the undersigned partles ragarding the above referenced profect, we are prepared 1o
process your order for the following:

—\ 2 Pieces

2 Pieces

35" Backing Rings; for 36" £ 318" Wall Pipe Piling, ASTM A108

Quitside Opan End Cutting Shoes for 38" OD Pipe

De'ivered lo 845 Center Sirest Green Cove Spnngs, FL 32043

$285.00 Each £57000

$878 00 Each $1.756 G0

Fralght Charga: Pleass Saa Abova

Pricas are based cn costa and conflons existeg an dala of guolaton and are subjact to change by tho seller belore Gnel scceptance  Typopraphical and
stenograpine encrs afo subect lo coreclon. Un'ess othenw:se spacified. all 82:0s ara subjoet 1o all apaticabla sales ano use lokes and a2 NOT nsludéd in ine above

pricea,

Pleasa stgn in the sgace provded below ko mdicate your ecceptonco and spproval of the above, returnrg & copy by fax and ong:nal by mall  An exscilad agreemént
In racuwred pnor in processing Us.s ordar

Vandor mahes no wamanly of any kind, asprassed or impllad, conceming tha propertias merchaniabllly or fitngss for @ particular use of g products hargunder
Vendee acknowiedges thal it relied salely on its own juogmant and expertisain chcosing ihe above producta

Thank you for the opportunity lo serva your fitm on (hls project

Vendes: Supesior Canstructon

Signature:

Vendor: Somuel, Son & Co. (USA), [nc.

Title: JEsus l‘:);l;?horquez. Fleld Engineer Title:
i /:-;*’r Signature:

#
Date: 03104/18 Date:





Auger Repair Materials

Samuel, Son & Co. (USA}, Inc.

)
Y ~ 945 Copler Streal
mm Grean Cove Spnngs, FL 32942

AOLLFoRMGRoU  (909) 287-8000 Fax (804) 5297757 SALES AGREE MENT
1QUR SUCCESS 15 GUR uusmessmmgm
Superior Congtruction Date: 711112018
7072 Business Park Blvd North Project: Sale of HP Beams
Jacksonville, FL 32256 Location:  Jacksenville, FL

Contract #:

Atin.  Jesus Bohorguez Owner/Gen. Contr.

Phona: 904-832-0208 Fax: Bonding:
Agent/Surety:
CO514717 Terms: NET 30

Confirming quotations and conversations hetwaen the undersigned parties ragarding the ahove referanced project, wa are prepared fo
process your order for the following:

_] 4Pleces |GoodUsed HE 14x117 Sleal-Beams; ASTM A572 Gr50
21'-37 Lengths; 132 LF=7.722 Tans $925.00 Ton 57,142 85
3 Pieces |HP 14" Steel Splcer; Coniractorto Install at Jobsile $126 95 Each 541085
Freight Charge 1 Load Io Jabsite $585 0D Load $595 00

Frelght Charge:  Please See Above

Pncas are based on ccals 2nd conditons exsung on dale of quotalen and are subjec) to enango by Ihe seler beform find! scceptance. Typographical and
stenogrephic eTors arg subect lo corection  Unless olhanvise specifiad, o) 5393 are subject io 2l appécable salas and uso toxes and are NOT induded in the sbova
prices

Plense lgn in Lhe spoce provided ba'ow 1o Indicale your scoepiance and opprova’ of the above, relurning o copy by lax and crginat by mall  An execuled agreement
's required pnot lo processing this order

Vendor makes no warranty of any Rind, mxpressed or wnglied concerming the properiies, marchentabidly or fiiness for @ paricule” use of tha producis hereander,
Vendan acknowadges that ¢ ralied sclely on Its own judgment and experlise m choosing the ahove products

Thank you for the epportunity to serva your fiem on ths project

Vendee: Suporiar Construction Vandar: Samuel, Son & Co. (USA), Ing,

Title: Title:
Signature: Slignatura:

—
Dato: Dato:





MOBRO Marire, Ine.

Invoice

INVOICE # 51032425
—~  TNCDI COVE SPmas, AEHIT TO. MOBRO MARINE. IC. LOCATION 61
:::mu%w ;ﬂr’ﬁﬂ rmr. . m@,ﬁm]) DATE 09/07/18 07:63:33
3942828610 9 PAGE 10F2
e A T
BILL 7O BY: SHIF TO
P : " 7
080802 ' ! SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIBERTY STREET
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD. N JACKSONVILLE, FL
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 904-292-4240
[MERE SEAIAL NUMBER

ORDEA NUMBE EA DA SALES HEP CUSTOMER P10 NUMBER | PAYMENT TERMS
51014447 onanz 1147 ERNIE NET 30
JG8 NOM T ayY CONTACT

TRICIA KRAMER ERNIE STEPHENS

SHIP VIA
TUGEBOAT

PRODUCT/DESERIFION 7 o~  |QOANTRY,
R % S it L. A " DPEN.1=

iV

I:’L".Fﬁ@ ':\}J‘ﬂ‘&: =

EXTER :,‘510,‘ i

BARG 150X50X8 RNT
BARGE 160X50%8
.~ From 08/05/18 To 10/05/18
Materlal Still On Rent
1 MO 8500.00
Rental Unit#: 107208  Serial #: MOBRO 1208
{2) 80" X 20" ROUND SPUDS
(20} 12 X 5 X 12" MATS
{1} 28" GANGWAY

1

= ?. TR ’ '..Q-I‘ ‘nu'..-’-"@.r lf
 “SHEPED, | EACKAROERED,
1 0

8.50000 MO

8,600.00

LANT 4635CW ANT
LANTEC 4635CW WINCH
From 09/06/18 To 10/05/18

iviateriel Still On Rent
1 MO 2000.00

Rental Unit#: 39946363  Serlal #: LAN-03

2,000.00 MO

2,000.00

LANT 4635CW RNT
LANTEC 4835CW WINCH
From 08/058/18 To 10/05/18

Marerlal Still On Rent
1 MO 2000.00

Rental Unit#: 39846354  Serlal #: LAN-04

2,000.00 MO

2,000.00

Continued






invoice

../”Oﬂ ?0 _Mﬂrlm, .gm:. . INVOICE # 51032425
o~ uosmgne SEINT 7P MOS0 MATRE, bc. LOCATION 51
OAGED: COVE ArmNaE L 39042 ‘OREEN COVE GeRiNGs. FL 22043 DATE 09/07/18_07:53:33
904.282.9570 2 PAGE 2 0F 2
BILLTQ SHIP TO
- y
o600z 1 l SUFERIOR CONSTRUCTION
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIBERTY STREET
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD. N JACKSONVILLE, FL
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258 804-282-4240
MARE [GERTAL NUMBEK
OROERN NUMBER OHPEH DA SA| . CUSTOMER PIO NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS
51014447 | 0113117 | 114) ERANIE NET 30
JO8 NUMEER BY CONTACT SHIF UIA
TRICIA KRAMER ERNIE STEPHENS TUGBOAT
PRODUCTDESCRIFTION | . “|auanpirecuawiiivl> cuasTiry ¥ price ufe]  EXTENSION |
7 ' ) L |AOPEN, .4} SHIRPED 1BACKORDERED/| ; e | R F
KOBE CK2500 ANT 1 1 0 20,000.00 MO 20,000.00
KOBELCO CK2500

.~ CRAWLER CRANE
From 089/05/18 To 10/08/18
Material Stil On Rent
1 MC 20000.00
Rental Unit#: 3060014  Serial #: JDO200014
160 BOOM
3-SHEAVE BLOCK
HEADACHE BALL
AUX. SHEAVE

Crane and barge monthly rental rate included in Invoice Total

A SERVICE CHARGE 1-1/2% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

MERCHANDISE HANDLING | MISC CHARGE TAX FREIGHT DEPOSIT DEPOSIT INVOICE TOTAL
TOTAL IN 0.00 AROUNT APPLIED
T 32,500.00 0.00 0.00] 2,000.00[0UT 0,00 0.00 0.00]  34.500.00

G






a ;
2§ McDONOUGH

" Marine Service
3500 N Causeway, Ste 900 = Metairie, LA 70002
Phone: 504-780-8100 = Fax: 504-780-8200

¢

Bill To

Superior Constriction Company Invoice No: 92391
7072 Business Park Bivd. DT-65 Barge Job No: 708072
Jacksonville, FL 32256 Invoice Date: Aug 31, 2018

Terms: Due Upon Recaipt

Cust Buslness Unit Purchase Order Job NamefNumber _Ordered By:
8004240 104 16734-DT65 Donald Andersan
Description Rate / Basis
Rental of DT 65 $125.00/ Day $3,875.00
(8/01/2018 - 08/31/2018
Sublotal: $3,875.00
FL State Sales Tax-6%: §232.50
Duval County-1%: $38.75

= Invoice Total: $4,146.25

Mail Payments To:

“"rlude Involce Number on Check)

wcDonough Marine Service

P.0. Box 919227

Dallas, TX 75391-9227

E-mail: Accounting-MMS@mcdonoughmarine.com





/N | :
Y23 McDONOUGH
" Marine Service

3500 N Causeway, Ste 900 « Metairie, LA 70002
Phone: 504-780-8100 « Fax: 504-780-8200

Bill To

Superior Construction Company Invoice No: 92392
7072 Business Park Bivd. DT-68 Barge Job No: 709158
Jacksonville, FL 32256 Involce Date: Aug 31, 2018

Terms: Dus Upon Receipt

Cust Buslness Unit Purchase Order Job Name/Number Ordered By:
8004240 108 Donald Anderson
Description Rata / Basis

Rental of DT 68 $125.00 / Day $3,875.00

08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018

Subtotal: $3,875.00

FL State Sales Tax-6%: $232.50
Buval County-1%: $38.75
- Invoice Total: $4,146.25

Mall Payments To:

“slude Invoice Number on Check)

wcDonough Marine Service

P.Q. Box 919227

Dallas, TX 75391-9227

E-mail: Accounting-MMS@mcdoncughbmarine.com





’/r‘\\ GeoQuip Inc

GEQQUIP
A /4

D62-22 Pile Hammer

Bill To

SHPERIOR CONSTRUC [TON CO,
7072 BUSINESS PARK BI VIL N
IACKSONVILLE, ¥, 32256

REMIT TO:
LELE Covalier Bivil,
Chesnpenhe, ¥V A 23323

INVOICE

Invoice # 16251 Date  9/182018

Ship lo

SUPLRIOR CONSTRUC HONCO,
COASTLINE PROJILCE

125 L COANTLINE DR
JAUKNONVELLY L T

Terms " Ship Via Saleapeison
w1 Do Daie 9 2H 2008 B4 2047 1l tun HH PN

Quantily Bescription = UnitiPrice Amount

1 [102-22 Ho2n RENEAL DO2-22 DI STU BEANNT AL RG] 14 3% [ 350004
S\ RO
Wity DA e s

i IHYDIPACK D IESTNE Gl MU [P IR DR A T POMEM BALE D LEL 4 (i
NN PTOn2
WELLD R RENVE AR SEEENT D HOS [T ST

1 L $2-3iH-it0s IE SN AZTE AN gy Wil (i

o SN 20

132 Lh=nd RENT RS2 00 ADS -0 AR ] tnl

LI I RS T TE

I PAa2 20\ 02T RESEAL 12701 AN - 20 MDD 04 (ERe Y}
SN 22002

I WS CIH TSI L RENT A 2075000 10 Lo RED) TS TR 0l
SN OA (4150

1 INSCRE TIONARY 1. DISCRT THONARY AN i i LT

RENTAL PIREOD » LK 68 40 17 1Y

sales Dhaker S 12 Snbtutal

Purchase 1induy S Jo "3 )

Salus & Suria (6.0%0)

Balanee Do
WWW.LEOQUIPUSA.CONM

S1LAnnnn

Shil i

SR 20l )





i

—— -

Earth Auger

#3il} Te

SUPERIUR CONSTRUCHION €O
AT BUSINESS PARK BLYVIE S
FAURSONVILLEL T 32256

REMIT TO:
1111 Cuvalier Bhvat.
Chesnpenke, VA 23313

INVOICE

Date  9/25/2018

Invoice 4 16272

Ship M

SEPERIDR CONSTRUCTION LD

SHOREL INC PRONLCT
JAURSONVILEE . ()

IR L Daue Date (TR T b IS 207 ATTHAALER RRRIN

HIPSHSG AUGRR ..

LIS wr

DU
DC-32-30-CA 1au
DUI2-3G4139
[EREETREH
3220007

Liddaqutagdn

DISCRETIONARY T,

RENTAL HPSHIEZIVEN AUGHR AND POWIER PACK
PAUKALL

u\' \‘ :' If'la & :‘lh‘]

WIS GUVIDES, TN O 32" BSEYLE LEADS (3)
CENTRALIZERS AND

20T A

REMNTALIZTOAL OF W (1

(IR X 30" APISLUTION el 153N W APLSECTTION
(L IV N 3o APLSECTION

{1 10 AFESTEN

RUNTAD P CENIRALIZER TOR 327 1T ADS
RENTA 307 CENTRALIZER FORI2TLLADS
RENTAL 3 CENIRALIZER FRO I2™ LADN
RINTAL 2*10ADS 00 10

SN U3 01-145

RENT AL 2" LADS 200 M

SN RI0E0T

fu sslal 32 LEADRS AN

SN 32101t

A RLITONARY EAX

FLST AW PLMION 925 K- 1o 201X

)

Safes Dnder Sa TN RA

Burehase Oinlor Na 11738

WWW.CEOQUIPUSA.COM

(OREANDY

L AR

LR

LA
L
noo
L3114
un
{100

bl

hubtatnl
Sales & Surtax (6.0%)

Bulance Due

L.000.001

IHHIT

a.ouT
gonrt
R ]|
nnni
.04}
nagl

S0

S9.058

3400

9,390 in7





Al
GeoQuip, Inc. i T 618 2019

- GEOQUIP 738 ovedond Rd = Phone (407) 293-5110
1111 Cuvalier Bivd.
Oniando, FL32810 | cpocosenke VA 23323 Fax  (407) 293-1219
4 )
300 Vibratory Hammer . IN ; OICE
\_lovoice # 16127 Date  8/16/2018 J
—
Bill To Ship Ta j
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO. SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO.
7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD. N. COASTLINE PROJECT
JACKSONVILLE, PL32256 225 E COASTLINE DR

L JACKSONVILLE, PL

SeE s o e s e

NET 10 Due Date 8262018 1021222017 AFEILTATED F.OB.
- Quantity i Dascriptan
| HPSI 3000 FL _%R.EN]:AL.HEW "TBRATORY SYSTEM 9,000.60 9,000 00T
_S/N 2707 & 2708
WITH SHIPPING STAND
i BIAS WEIGIFI 12008  RENTAL (1) SPT 12008 BIAS WEIGHTS 0.00 amar
1 TURN PLATE 90 RENTAL %° TURN PLATE 0.00 0.0nT
RENTAL PERIDD 81T/IR - 9117113
| DISCRETIONARY T... DISCRETIONARY TAX 50.00 50.00
Sules Ordee No. 101128 Subtatal $9.050 00
Purchase Ords=r Nu: 16734
- Shles & Surtax (6.006)  $54000
; . Balance Due £9,5%0 00
{ WWW.GEOQUIPUSA.COM :
P TERMS AND CONDITIONS )

pALL WICITEDS - hEalD HTTEN 0 e 30w i LA T A Pinarift CeADOSE OF 1 SINCTIT AN PUASEHfauE nATO UE 9%
:F BY AU WD UL AT €30 b\ R OLCAD JE nrrnt SElPS AJLIDENSS LARER T3 ALHA S0 VLI, 1'~"7ﬁ
IAECR gtk T G e 1Pl SIENEID RS GRARL PES AT G Ra TSRO v AT

SEC R T WA ) S TIRT e T THE RO ARU L e U LT PN AR LS ..lnl lt— =4 Ty

AE& s U’ mu._u"r:l"lt o 17 QTR
i: .\,_ “ilpads AL AT ML 8 j,e W LN R P R T Y

IThasefe 1 Vae





REMIT TO:
1131 Cavalier Bivd.
Chesnpeahe, VA 23323

; INVOICE
ooV
ibratory Hammer Invoice? 16271 Date  9725/2018

P

Bill 1o ship 1o
SEPLRIOR CONSIRE UTION tn, SUPLRIOR CONSTRECTHION
TO72 BUSINFSS PARK BLVD ~ COASTLINE PROJLCE
PACRSONVILLL, 1L 32235 JACKRSONNYIELL 1Y
NErmw e Date 1 3 1R 321 W7 FoL Fo CHILSAPLAKL
Tiesl SN Ly RES AL (SIS0 VIBRATDRY SYSITAL [ RUHIN ) 12.000.001
SN LS 51T
N UAISON B AN JATAL 8§ CAISSEN T AN t noor
LR 1131
P30 CCLANE 8™ RESIAD 1203 OSSN WP oy 0.0
NN IRTE
P50 CLEANMP 290 REDNTAT 1250 CAINSUN 1 AN .00 nour
SN D0

RENEAL PLRIY) 926 18- 1112518

DIISCTEE THoSARY | DISURETHONMARY TAN Snm S i)

/3

Sales arder S Jerledss Subtolisl SE24E50 tw}

Pscluse Ol Sa o7
Sales & Surtay (6.0%) S220,00

Ralance Due SLLIT0 k)
WM W.GFOQUEIPESALCOM





¥ EquipmentWatch

www pguipmentwalch com

All prces shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Bock®

Air Compressor
\-—f“--}‘bic'

3

August 16, 2018

Average AVERAGE 125 - 249 CFM
Portable Ratary Screw As Compressors

Siza Class
125 - 249 efm
Walghi

NIA

Configuration for AVERAGE 125 - 249 CFM

Power Mode Diassl Homsepowsr 60.7 hp
Raled Prassure @ PSI 110 Alr Delvery Ratng 171 cu fUmin
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rals ks equal 1o the manthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourdy estimaled opermting cost.
Ownership Costs Estmated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Manthly Wealdy Doity Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rales $840 00 $235 00 $59.00 $300 $10135 $15.12
Adjustmenis
Region { Flardda DOT (838 84) {$10.81) ($2.71) (50.41)
95.4%)
Muodel Year - - - -
{2018; 100%)
Adjusted Hourly E 3 5
Ownarship Cost {100%)
Hourly Operating Cont [100%) -
Total: $801.36 $224.10 $56.2¢ $8.59 £10.35 $14.50
Non-Active Use Ralas Hously
Standby Rate $2.28
Ig¥ing Rain £1113
Rate Element Allocation
Elsmaeni Percentage Valus
Dopraclalion (ownership) 24% 5201 80mo
Qvarhoul (ownership) 86% $554 $0/mo
CFC {ownership) 4% $31.60/mo
indiract (ownership) &% $50 40lmo
Fusl (oparaling) & 3.01 B4% $6.58/hr

Ravised Data 2nd Hall 2018

These ame the mos! eccurale rates for tha selacied Revision Dale(s). However, duo lo mome frequent onling updales, these rales may act maich

Rental Rale Blue Book Print. Visii the Cast Racavery Product Gulde on our Help page for more information

The equipment reprasented in this raport has been exclusively prepared for ERNIE STEPHENS {estephens@supadorconsiuction com)

Al material herein 2 2003-2018 Penton All dghis reserved





¥ EquipmentWatch

www egquipmentwaich com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Augusi 24, 2018

Miscellaneous 13

Runaboins
CREIN o

Sliza Class - L L

Al

Walght

1,289 Iba.

Configuration for 13

Horsepowar 1)
Length 1611

Blue Book Rates

Baam
Poweor Made

H
Gasollne

** FHWA Rals is squal ta the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houry eslirated oparaling cost

Ovwmership Cosls

Monthly Waskly
Publshed Rates 5585 00 $150.00
Adfustments

Region { Floride DOT, {834.93) {s0.69)
94.5%)

Mocel Year - .
(2018 100%)

Adjusted Hourly -
Oamership Cost {100%)

Hourly Operaiing Cost (100%)
Total: $650.07 $180.31

Dally
548 00

152.45)

$45.55

Haurly
$7T00

(50 36)

Estimated
Oporating Costs

Rourly
$13.50

§$13.50

FHWA Rata"*

Hourly
51739

$17.19

Non-Active Use Rates

Standby Rale
Iding Rate

Hourly

§1.85
§13.78

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Dapreclation {ownership)
Ovarhaw! (ownership)
CFC (ownership)
indirect {ownership)

Fue! (opernting) @ 2.56

Ravisad Date 2nd Ha¥f 2018

Porcentaga
3%
52%

a%
1%
75%

Value

$226.05mo
$356.20/mao
527 40/imo
575 A5/mo

§10 0%hr

These are the most accurale rotes for the selected Rovision Date{s). However, dua lo more frequent onéne updatas, Ihese ralas may nol malch

Renta! Rate Blue Book Prnt. Visht the Cast Racovary Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

Tha aquipment represented in this repont has been exclusively propared for ERNIE STEPHENS (astephens@superarconstiuction com)

AY materal herein @ 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved





2 EquipmentWatch

www squipmeniwaleh com

Al prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book® August 24, 2018

Miscellaneous 4X2 172 143 CONV GAS
On-Highway Light Duly Trucks

Size Class:
100 - 199 HP
Weight

NIA

Configuration for 4X2 172 143 CONV GAS

Axia Canfiguration 4X2 Pawer Moda Gasollne
Homepower 143 Cab Type Conventional
Ton Rating 112
Blue Book Rales
** FHWA Rale Is equal lo the menthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus tha hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rata"*
Operating Casts
Manthly Waakly Dally Hourly Haurly Hourly
Published Rates 1603%.00 $170 60 $43 00 $6 00 89 45 512869
Ad]ustmants
Reglon { Flodda DOT: ($18.76) {s527) (51.30) (50.18)
96,9%)
Model Year (54.10) {51.15) {50.25) (50 04)
{2016: 99.3%)
Adjustad Hourly - - = =
Ownarship Cost [100%)
Hourly Dperating Cast {100%) .
Talal; $582.14 $153.58 $41.38 55,77 50.45 $12.78
Non-Active Use Rales Hourly
Stangby Rate $1 65
tding Rale 5wz

Rate Element Allocalion

Elamant Percantage Value
Oeprecialion {ownership) 57% £344 85/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 8% $160 4mo
CFC {ownership) 5% $30.25/ma
Inditeet {ownership) 10% $60 5&/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2 56 T4% &5 96Mr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2018

These are the mast accurate mtes [or the selectad Revision Date(s). However, due (o mare frequent onfine updates, thesa rales may nol match
Rental Rate Blue Book Prinl. Visil the Cost Racovery Producl Guide an our Help page for mare infammsabion

The squipment reprasentad la this report hag been axclusivaly preparnd for ERNIE STEPHENS (estaphans@supenorcansiruction com)

Al imateral herein © 2003 2018 Penton Al nghty eserved





3 EquipmentWatch.

www equipmentwatch com
All pricas shown in USS Welding Machine

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Miscellaneous DIESEL 400 DC-CCICV
Ponable Weidors

August 24, 2018

Size Class

301 - 400 amips
Waight

2,062 lbs.

Configuration for DIESEL 400 DG-CCICV
~5

Power Mode Dissal Homepower 48
Curmenl oc-ccicy Mounting Trallar
Amps 400
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rala s equal to the monthly ownarship cosl dwided by 176 pius the hourly estimated oparmling cosl
Ownarship Casts Eatimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costa
Menthly Weekly Daily Heourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $375.00 $105.00 $26 00 oo $7 85 $10.08
Adjustments
Region ( Flodda: 56.7%) ($12.37) {$2.46) (50.86) {30 13)
Model Yenr . - - .
(2018: 100%)
Adjusied Hourdy - - - .
Ownerahip Cost {100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) .
Total: $362.63 $101.54 $25.14 $1.87 $7.9% S0 01
Non-Active Usz Rates Hourly
Standby Rale $138
Idting Rate $e03
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreclation (ownership) 42% $157 50¢/mo
Overhaul {ownership) 33% $123 79mo
CFC (ownemship) 9% $33 75/mo
Indiract (ownership} 16% $60 o0/ma
Fuel {opemting) @ 3.01 75% $5 87/t

Revised Date: 2nd HaX 2018

These are the most accurate rales for the calectad Rovision Date(s). However, dua fo mor frequent onkine updales. these rates may not malch
Rental Rale Blue Book Piint. Visls the Cast Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information

The equipment represented in this raport has baen exclusively prepared for ERNIE STEPHENS (estephens@supernorconsiruction cam)

All matenal herein @ 2003-2018 Penion Allrighls roserved





#¥ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmantwaich.com
Al prices shown in US$ Gas Generator

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Soptember 24, 2018

Miscellaneous GAS 5,500 W
Small Genarator Sets

Size Class

5,001 - 10,000 Watts
Weight

NIA

Configuration for GAS 5,500 W

Power Mode Gasoline Harsepower
Pdme Quiput 5500 W

Blue Book Rates

11

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost

Ownership Costa

Menthly Woekly Delly
Published Rates $205 00 $57.00 $14 00
Ad]ustments

Reglon ( Flonda DOT. {512.92) (52.58) {50 88)
93.7%)

HModel Yaar . - -
(2018: 100%)

Adjusted Hourly - - -
Ownership Cost (100%])

Hourly Operiting Cost (100%)
Totel: $192.08 $52.41 $13.12

Hourly
$200

15013

$1.87

Estimated
Operating Costs

Hourly
$120

FHWA Rata**

Hourly
$5338

35,29

Non-Active Use Rates
Standby Rate
Iding Rate

Hourly

50.55
5151

Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentage
Depreciation {ownership) 49%
Ovarhaul (ownership) 2%
CFC (ownerahip) 6%
Indirect (ownership) 1%
Fuel {operaling} @ 2.58 58%

Ravised Date 2nd Half 2018

Value
$100.4%mo
$65.60/mo
$12 3¥Wmo
$26.65/mo
$2 42w

These are the most accurate rales for the selected Ravision Date(s). However, due o mom frequent online updates, these rales may not malch

Rental Rata Blue Book Prinl. Visit the Cost Recavery Product Guide on our Help page for mora infommatian,

The squipmant representad In this rapart has been axclusively prepared for ERNIE STEPHENS (estephens@superomonstruciion com)

Al matenel herein @ 2003-2018 Punton All ights resarved





ITEM #12





Telephone: (904) 292-4240 Fax: (904) 292-2682

Superior Construction Company

General Contractors
7072 Business Park Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32256-2749
Jonuary 17, 2018 SCC-GAI-017

Mr. Carl Padgett

GALl Consultants
6983 103™ St., Unit §
Jacksonville, FL 3210
(904) 559-8081

RE: Coastline Drive and Liberty Street Bridge Replacement
Fin Project No.: 422940-4-A8-01 & 422940-5-A8-01
Federal Aid Project No.: 00820968
COJ Contract Number: 6931-11
FDOT Contract No.: G0965
County- Section Number: Duval-72000

Subject: Additional Awarded Contract Time

Dear Sir:

Superior is requesting compensable time to offset the impact to several operations that were, at the time of
impact or currently, on the critical path of the project.

Special Weather .
Event Day Holiday | Total
26 32 20 78

Following the table above, Superior is requesting 78 days of compensable time.

If you need any further information or have any questions please feel frec to contact me. | can be reached either
by e-mail or by cell phone at 904.763.4372.

Regards,

Qe h P __

Donald R. Anderson
Superior Construction Company
Project Manager

CC: File, Julian Rozo (SCC)

WAWW.SLDC AOrConSruclion.com





SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD FIRM FOR COASTLINE DRIVE & LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BID # CDB-0028-16 OPEN DATE: 10/28/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD- PART | AND PART Il

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA LOWEST PRICED RESPONSIVE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3_ NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Part | of subject RFP was competitively sourced and short-listed to the three qualified firms shown below for meeting the qualifications in
conformance with F.S. 287.055, applicable State requirements for grant funding and Chapter 126 Parts 2 and 7 of the Procurement Code
for Award of Design-Build Contracts.

- Archer-Western Coniractors, LLC. , Hal Jones Contractors, Inc., Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC.
Part Il was approved on 7/01/16 to Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC, in the guaranteed maximum price of $24,700,000.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC in the amount of $1,026,221.45, for a new
revised guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed $25,726,221.45.

This award is to be funded by account: PWCP32EVP519-069505-PW0778-01- to be executed by contract change order through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

(ueU'\/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, /}//ftﬂ /ZJ/M/-

IDLER ORY PEASE, CHIEF
P CUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Manatiement

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APP OVlNGj__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: 4! / ’2 64 / ?

OTHER

oate__ LI/ ’}/Cﬂ/[%
y /

DISAPPROVED:
= & / n Sam E. Mousa
f hnet Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L/ A /M/ l/ L Mayor Lenny Curry

L | Ynder Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD FIRM FOR COASTLINE DRIVE & LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BID # CDB-0028-16 OPEN DATE: 10/28/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD- PART | AND PART Il

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA LOWEST PRICED RESPONSIVE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3_ NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Part | of subject RFP was competitively sourced and short-listed io the three qualified firms shown below for meeting the qualifications in

conformance with F.S. 287.055, applicable State requirements for grant funding and Chapter 126 Paris 2 and 7 of the Procurement Code
for Award of Design-Build Contracts.

Archer-Western Contractors, LLC. , Hal Jones Contractors, Inc., Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC.

Archer-Western withdrew from Part |I, therefore, two responses were received for Part |l of the short-listed firms for the price proposal and
technical response review and evaluation. Accordingly, recommend approval of award to the lowest, technically responsive proposer
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC for the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) of $24,700,000.00 with a guaranteed
completion date of 630 calendar days from issuance of the notice-to-proceed. This project to be executed by formal contract and funding
to be encumbered by accounts as follows:

PWCP32BVP519-069505-PW0778-01 $300,000.00
PWCP32EVP519-06505-PW0778-01 $4,500,000.00
PWCP32EVP519-068505-PW0778-01 $12,000,000.00

The remaining $7,900,000.00 which has been approved in the City of Jacksonville Capital Improvement Program will be contingent
upon approval and appropriation of the 2016-2017 Budget Ordinance.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, Previous Award 7

BUYER = YoN RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED__ {7
<o~ MARILYN LAIDLER GHEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
of P GliF{ MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __? S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: é/ 30 / / ‘é
(m 9

1

L OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

{APPROVED L DISAPPROVED:

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
OTHER: Fi 4} Under Authority of.

E)(eculive Order No. 2075-05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIOC -






SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD FIRM FOR COASTLINE DRIVE & LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BID# CDB-0028-16 OPEN DATE: 10/28/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD- PART | AND PART Il

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: __ NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Three responses were received from the following contractors and have been determined to meet the qualifications for Part | of the
RFP:

1) Archer-Westermn Contractors, LLC. - 93.0

2) Hal Jones Contractors, Inc. ~ 85.0

3) Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC. ~930.5

Pursuant to Section 2.6 — Award of Contract of the RFP, recommend approval to move forward to Part Il with these firms.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Bid Tabulation, Section 2.6

o3 2[ .
UYER /(_,K,.;ué_d./k\, uu,t[/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂl/\_

MARILYN LAIDLER GHEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRGOCUBEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E.. Chief-Engineering & Construction Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate._ |2 ~3-15
OTHER
v ™ f
&@N OF AWAHDIN;/AUTHORITY DATE l’l/ 0’17 /f5
/ﬂ APPROVED i DISAPPROVED: / / -

' Sam E. Mousa

OTHER: N 1. Chief Adminsicative Qfficer
C For/Mayor Lenny Curry

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ; der Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05





QWS3270X 2/7/201% 2:04 PM
FAMLE350 V5.1 WK

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 05 2019

02/07/2019

2:04

CURRENCY CODE

PM

.00
.00
.00

00
56
12
00
32

INDEX CODE : PWCP32EVP51% PUBLIC WORKS VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PWO778 LIBERTY ST/COASTLINE DR/ PARKING DECKS
PROJECT DETAIL : 01 LIBERTY ST/COASTLINE DR/ PARKING DECKS
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 26,000, 000.
EXPENDITURES .00 1,010,004.76 15;772;577.
ENCUMBRANCES .00 =118,571.15 8,361,801,
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 ¥
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -891,433.61 1,865,621,
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





Superior Construction

CDB-0028-16 Company
7/1/2016 $24,700,000.00|Award
4/26/2018 $1,026,221.45|Change Order #1
Pending $199,551.41|Change Order #2

$25,925,772.86 Total Award






City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Cgmmittee (“CSPEC”)

FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

DATE: February 12, 2019

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO UTILIZE COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION
PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 7, § 126.701, approval is requested to utilize the Competitive Sealed
Proposal process to select a design-build firm to provide design, permitting and construction services for the
Hart Bridge Overpass Modification Project for the Public Works Department. As a follow-up to the same, the
CSPEC is now requested to review and approve the solicitation documents attached hereto.

More specifically, the CSPEC is requested to review and approve the two-part solicitation process as
outlined in the attached Request for Qualification (“RFQ") Part I. Procurement’s review in this matter has
revealed that:

The attached Certification Letter and the Scope of Services received from the using
agency appear to be in order.

The RFQ has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance
and indemnification requirements.

It is requested that the CSPEC take these issues into consideration in its review and/or approval in this
matter.

CSPEC APPROVAL
Finance Director or designee Procurement Chief or designee
General Counsel or designee Department/Agency Representative

Public Works Director or designee





bity of Jacksenville, Fiorida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

e (804) 255-8762
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSOMVILLE www.coj.net

January 30, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement /
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E. /
Director

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations {

SUBJECT:  Request to Advertise — Design-Build RFP- Hart Bridge Modification

The Department of Public Works requests your approval to advertise subject RFP for
Design-Build/CSPEC.

City Council passed legislation providing autharity and funding for this project and we
would like to advertise as soon as possible to select qualified Design-Build Firms.

Per our previous discussions, this will be a two-step process. Part 1 will be a
qualifications evaluation process. We will issue the Design Criteria Package (Currently
being prepared) to the firms who will be selected based upon their qualifications for Part
2, which will be the technical review and adjusted score method.

Due to the complexity of the project, the adjusted score method will be utilized to
accelerate and obtain qualified competitive bids. The 2 Part process will help to
maximize the opportunity for more qualified design build firms.

The evaluation committee for this proposal is as follows:

Steve Long, PE, Chief, Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance

William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations

JPP/iw





Bid #CBD-xxx-18

Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

DESIGN-BUILD

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
{(PartI)

HART BRIDGE OVERPASS MODIFICATION PROJECT

Department of Public Works

BID NO: CDB-xxxx-18

OPEN DATE:

TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE: 15T FLOOR, ED BALL BUILDING. 214 N. HOGAN ST, STE #110
JACKSONYVILLE, FL

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: May 15, 2019 (Part II)

10tk Floor Ed Ball Building, Conference Room 5
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

ATY OFJACKSONVILLE
Procurement Division
Ed Ball Building
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 800 (Sth Floor)
Jacksonwville, Florida 32202
Phone: (904) 255-8800
Fax: (904) 255-8837

Lenny Curry Gregory Pease, Chief
Mayor Procurement Division

Hart Bridge Overpass Modification RFQ (Part 1) 2/8/19 -





